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FEATURES

- Track level friction for reduced
stopping distance

- Excellent performance in all
conditions (hot/cold/wet/dry)

- Low disc wear
- Thermal underlayer eliminates
fluid boil

- Extensive range

- over 210 pad shapes

- over 7000 applications

- pad look following OE and Racing specification 

(black paint – red marking)

- improved disc and pad wear performance drawn 

from race experience with high performance compounds
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INTRODUCTION
Technical Features & Catalogue Nomenclature EN | DE | FR | IT | SP

CALIPER TYPE

DRAWING & DIMENSIONS

FDS - FDSE
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CROSS REFERENCE COMPETITOR TO FERODO
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R90 APPROVAL FOR EU ROAD USE

All parts in the catalogue for European road use are
R90 approved where required by law. (Models in production
from 1999 onwards).
The R90 number is marked on pads and packaging.

SCORCHING

This operation is performed on all of the DS PF range.
Scorching consists of “burning” the surface of the pad.
This significantly reduces the bedding-in time when
pads are fitted onto the vehicle.

THERMAL UNDER-LAYER

Applied to the entire DS PF range
Thin layer of specific mix pressed between the
backplate and the friction material 
Ensures perfect pad/plate bind
Works as thermal barrier preventing heat transfer
through the caliper to the brake fluid 

LIMITED DISC WEAR

Many high performance materials are too aggressive
and can cause excessive disc wear. DS PF is formulated
to give minimal disc wear for a high performance
product.

EXCELLENT PERFORMANCE

With a of 0.55+ DS PF pads deliver a superb perfor-
mance both hot and cold. Excellent wet recovery pro-
perties, great resistance to fade and consistent pedal
feel complete all the requirements for a safe, reliable
and efficient high performance brake pad 

DS Performance

Thermal 
underlayer

Friction
material

Slot

REFINEMENT

DS Performance has been developed to deliver great
comfort, combining passenger car refinement with
pedigree performance.
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TECHNICAL HIGHLIGHTS
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FDS OE/OEM equivalent (R90 approved)

- Part numbers have an equivalent OEM pad, which is
identified with the prefix “FDB” in the Ferodo After-
market range

- Part numbers  have  R90 approval for European
road use if required (models in production 1999
onwards)

FDSR Upgrade Kits (No R90)

- Part numbers have a RACING-only equivalent pad,
which is identified with the prefix “FRP” in the Fe-
rodo Racing range

- Or are pads fitting into upgrade kits of brake system
manufacturers (BSM)

- Part numbers require no R90 approval for road
use since the brake system is not fitted as standard
on production models

FDSE Outside EU (No R90)

- Part numbers are specific  to the US and Asia-
Pacific market

- Part numbers require no R90 approval for road
use since they are for use outside the European
Community

this symbol identifies all applications in this
catalogue for which the proposed part number
will fit the specified vehicle, but may be different
in some minor details to the bespoke OE pad -in
almost all cases these differences are in thickness
or wear Indicator type (or absence thereof). 
Thickness will never exceed that of the OE base
pad and will be no more than 2mm thinner.

CATALOGUE  NOMENCLATURE
EN

DE

FR

IT

SP
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R90-GENEHMIGUNG FÜR EU-STRAßENNUTZUNG

Alle Teile im Katalog für europäische Straßennutzung
sind R90-genehmigt, wenn dies gesetzlich erforderlich
ist. (Europäische Modelle in Produktion ab 1999)
Die zugeordnete R90-Nummer ist auf den Belägen
und der Verpackung angegeben.

VERSENGEN 

Dieser Vorgang wird am gesamten DS PF-Sortiment au-
sgeführt. Versengen bedeutet das "Verbrennen" der Ober-
fläche des Belags. Dies reduziert die Einbauzeit erheblich,
wenn die Beläge im Fahrzeug angebracht werden

THERMISCHE UNTERLAGE

Beim gesamten DS PF-Sortiment angewendet.
Dünne Schicht einer spezifischen Mischung, die zwi-
schen die Rückplatte und das Reibungsmaterial ge-
presst wird. 
Sorgt für perfekte Belag-/Plattenbindung

Wirkt als thermische Barriere zur Vermeidung von
Wärmeübertragung durch den Bremssattel zur Brem-
sflüssigkeit. 

EINGESCHRÄNKTER SCHEIBENVERSCHLEIß

Viele Hochleistungsmaterialien sind zu aggressiv und
können übermäßigen Scheibenverschleiß verursachen.
DS PF ist so gestaltet, dass ein minimaler Scheibenver-
schleiß für ein Hochleistungsprodukt erzielt wird

HERVORRAGENDE LEISTUNG

Mit einem von 0,55+ bieten DS PF-Beläge eine großartige
Leistung, sowohl heiß als auch kalt. Ausgezeichnete Ei-
genschaften zur Wiederherstellung nach Nässe,  her-
vorragende Nachlassungsbeständigkeit und
konsistente Pedalgriffigkeit erfüllen alle  Anforderun-
gen für einen sicheren, zuverlässigen und effizienten
Hochleistungsbremsbelag. 

DS Performance

Thermal 
underlayer

Friction
material

Slot

VEREDELUNG

DS Performance wurde entwickelt, um hohen Komfort
zu bieten, wobei die Veredelung von Personenkraftwa-
gen mit reinrassiger Leistung kombiniert wird.
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TECHNISCHE GLANZPUNKTE
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FDS OE/OEM äquivalent (R90-genehmigt)

- Teilenummern haben einen äquivalenten OEM-
Belag, der mit der Vorsilbe “FDB” im Ferodo-Ersatz-
teilmarktsortiment gekennzeichnet ist.

- Teilenummern haben eine R90-Genehmigung für
europäische Straßennutzung,  falls erforderlich (Mo-
dell in Produktion ab 1999).

FDSR Upgrade-Sets (Ohne R90)

- Teilenummern haben einen RACING-only äquivalen-
ten  Belag, der mit der Vorsilbe “FRP” im Ferodo-Er-
satzteilmarktsortiment gekennzeichnet ist,

- Oder sind Beläge, die zu Upgrade-Sets oder Brem-
ssystemherstellern (BSM) passen.

- Teilenummern erfordern  keine R90-Genehmigung
für die Straßennutzung, da das Bremssystem nicht
standardmäßig bei Produktionsmodellen eingebaut
wird.

FDSE Außerhalb der EU (Ohne R90)

- Teilenummern sind spezifisch für die USA und Asien-
Pazifik.

- Teilenummern erfordern  keine R90-Genehmigung
für die Straßennutzung, da sie zur Verwendung
außerhalb der Europäischen Gemeinschaft
bestimmt sind.

Dieses Symbol kennzeichnet alle Anwendun-
gen in diesem Katalog, für die die vorgeschlagene
Teilenummer zum spezifizierten Fahrzeug passt,
können jedoch in einigen geringfügigen Details
unterschiedlich zum maßgeschneiderten OE-Belag
sein - in nahezu allen Fällen treten diese Differenzen
im Hinblick auf Dicke oder Verschleißanzeigeart (oder
das Fehlen davon) auf.  Die Dicke wird niemals jene
des OE-Basisbelags überschreiten und wird nicht
mehr als 2 mm dünner sein.

KATALOG NOMENKLATUR
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HOMOLOGUÉ R90 POUR UTILISATION STRADALE

Toutes les plaquettes du catalogue sont homologuées
R90 lorsque requis par la loi (modèles produits depuis 1999
utilisés dans la Communauté Européenne)
Le code d’homologation est précisé sur les plaquettes
et sur l’emballage

SCORCHING

Le scorching consiste à “brûler” la surface de freinage
de la plaquette. Il réduit très sensiblement le temps de
rôdage lorsque les plaquettes sont montées sur le vé-
hicule.

ISOLANT THERMIQUE

Disponible sur toute la gamme DS Performance
Fine couche d’isolant pressée entre le support
métallique et le matériau de friction
Assure un collage parfait du matériau de friction sur
le support métallique
Barrière thermique prévenant le transfert de chaleur
vers l’étrier et le liquide de frein.

USURE DU DISQUE

La majorité des plaquettes haute performance sont trop
agressives au freinage et peuvent causer une usure préma-
turée des disques de frein. Le matériau de freinage du DS PF
est spécialement conçu pour permettre un minimum d’usure
des disques pour un matériau de haute performance.

DS Performance

Thermal 
underlayer

Friction
material

Slot

RAFFINEMENT

La gamme DS Performance a été développée
pour offrir un confort de conduite associé à une
grande capacité de freinage.

6

PERFORMANCES

Grâce à son coefficient de friction supérieur à 0.55, la plaquette
DS PF offre des performances exceptionnelles, quelles que soient
les conditions atmosphériques. Son excellente propriété de frei-
nage par temps de pluie, sa grande résistance au “fading” (di-
minution de la puissance de freinage) et sa sensation constante
au niveau de la pédale complètent le panel des exigences d’une
plaquette de frein de haute performance sure, fiable et efficace. 
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
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FDS équivalent à la plaquette d’origine
(homologué R90)

- Les références FDS ont un équivalent dans le mar-
ché de remplacement (OEM) qui, dans la gamme Fe-
rodo Aftermarket, est identifié par le préfixe “FDB”

- Les références sont, si exigées par la loi, homolo-
guées R90 pour utilisation sur routes Européennes
(modèles produits depuis 1999)

FDSR Kits d’évolution  (Pas de R90)

- Les references FDSR ont uniquement une équivalence RA-
CING, qui est identifiée par le préfixe “FRP” dans la
gamme Ferodo Racing

- Ce sont aussi des plaquettes vendues dans les kits d’évo-
lution des manufacturiers de systèmes de freins (BSM)
Ces références n’exigent pas l’homologation R90
pour utilisation sur routes Européennes étant donné que
le système de frein n’est pas monté d’origine sur les véhi-
cules de production.

FDSE En dehors de l’Europe (Pas de R90)

- Les références sont spécifiques aux marchés
Américains ainsi que ceux de l’Asie-Pacifique

- Ces plaquettes n’exigent pas l’homologation R90
pour utilisation sur routes Européennes car elles
sont uniquement destinées à une utilisation en
dehors de la Communauté Européenne.

Ce symbole identifie toutes les applications du
catalogue pour lesquelles la référence proposée est
applicable à un véhicule spécifique, mais dont cer-
tains petits détails peuvent être différent de la pla-
quette d’origine. 
Dans la plupart des cas, ces differences se rappor-
tent à l’épaisseur ou à la présence d’un tépoin
d’usure (ou son absence). Les plaquettes ne seront
jamais plus épaisses que celles d’origine ni ne seront
jamais plus de 2mm plus fine.

LEGENDES DU CATALOGUE
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OMOLOGAZIONE R90 PER USO STRADALE

Tutte le pastiglie di questo catalogo commercializzate per uso
stradale all’interno dei territori dell’Unione Europea hanno
l’omologazione R90 se richiesta dalla normativa vigente.
(modelli Europei in produzione a partire dal 1999)
Il numero R90 assegnato al prodotto è riportato sulla
pastiglia stessa e sulla confezione.

SCORCHING

Questa operazione, effettuata su tutte le pastiglie DS
PF, consiste in una cottura superficiale del materiale
d’attrito. Ciò riduce significativamente i tempi di ro-
daggio della pastiglia, migliorandone le prestazioni e il
funzionamento fin dalle prime fasi di utilizzo

ISOLANTE TERMICO

Applicato a tutta la gamma DS PF
Fine strato di uno specifico mix di sostanze pressato
tra il supporto metallico e il materiale d’attrito 
Migliora la resistenza meccanica evitando distacchi 
Opera come barriera termica prevenendo il trasferi-
mento di calore dalla pastiglia all’impianto frenante

LIMITATO CONSUMO DEI DISCHI

Molti materiali “high performance” sono noti per la
loro aggressività sui dischi con conseguenti  e indesi-
derati consumi. Il DS Performance è un materiale che
pur avendo un elevato livello di attrito e performance,
garantisce un limitato consumo dei dischi. 

EXCELLENT PERFORMANCE

Con un superiore a 0,55, le pastiglie DS PF forni-
scono eccellenti performance ad alte e basse tempera-
ture. Un eccellente efficacia in condizioni di bagnato,
stabilità delle prestazioni e ottima risposta al pedale
rendono queste pastiglie un sicuro, affidabile ed effi-
ciente prodotto high performance. 

DS Performance

Thermal 
underlayer

Friction
material

Slot

COMFORT

DS Performance è stato sviluppato per fornire grande
confort di utilizzo, proponendo al mercato un prodotto
“high performance” con caratteristiche analoghe a
quelle di un prodotto in primo equipaggiamento.
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
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FDS OE/OEM equivalente (Omologazione R90)
- Codici con un equivalente tra le pastiglie di ricambio

originale, identificate con il prefisso “FDB” nel cata-
logo Ferodo Aftermarket.

- Codici che hanno omologazione R90 per uso stra-
dale se richiesto dalla normative vigente (modelli in
produzione a partire dal 1999).

FDSR Upgrade Kits (No R90)

- Codici con un equivalente tra le pastiglia destinate
esclusivamente ad impianti da competizione, identifi-
cate con il prefisso “FRP” nel catalogo Ferodo Racing.

- Codici che non richiedono omologazione R90 per
uso stradale poichè l’impianto frenante al quale
sono destinate non è montato come impianto stan-
dard su un particolare veicolo stradale. 

FDSE Fuori EU (No R90)

- Codici destinati a veicoli comuni in Usa, Asia e
Australia

- Codici che non richiedono omologazione R90
per uso stradale poiché destinati ad un utilizzo
al di fuori della comunità Europea. 

Questo simbolo identifica tutte quelle applicazioni
del presente catalogo, per le quali il codice proposto potrà
essere montato sul modello di autoveicolo indicato ma po-
trebbe risultare differente in qualche minimo dettaglio ri-
spetto al corrispondente codice originale.
In quasi tutti i casi, queste differenze riguardano lo
spessore totale della pastiglia o l’indicatore di usura
(tipologia, assenza o inutilizzabilità di quello presente).
Lo spessore non sarà mai maggiore di quello della pa-
stiglia OE, nè inferiore per più di 2 mm.

NOMENCLATURA CATALOGO 
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HOMOLOGADAS EN ECE-R90 PARA EL USO DE
CARRETERA

Todas las referencias del catálogo, cuentan con la homologación
ECE-R90 según la solicitud  del reglamento Europeo.
(para modelos producidos a partir de 1999)
El número identificativo ECE-R90 se encuentra visible
en el  marcaje  tanto en el estuche de las pastillas,
como en el reverso de la propia pastilla.

CAUTERIZADO
Este proceso térmico se realiza en todas las pastillas
de la gama DS Performance. El cauterizado consiste en
un proceso  de “abrasión”  superficial. Ello reduce
significativamente el periodo de adaptación al disco
de las pastillas instaladas.

SUBCAPA TÉRNICA

Disponible en toda la gama DSPF
Delgada capa de material  de una específica formu-
lación, situada entre el soporte metálico y el propio
material de fricción
Asegura una perfecta sujeción entre  el material de
fricción y el soporte
Su función consiste en:  crear una barrera térmica, en
prevención de la trasferencia de temperatura  a tra-
vés de la pinza, hasta el líquido de frenos.

MÍNIMO DESGASTE DEL DISCO
La mayoría de los materiales de altas prestaciones, son muy
agresivos y provocan un desgaste prematuro al disco.
DS PF esta formulada de manera que aporta las maximas
prestaciones con el minimo nivel di agresiòn al disco.

DS Performance

Thermal 
underlayer

Friction
material

Slot

COMFORT

La gama DS Performance ha sido desarrollada para
aportar un elevado nivel de confort al usuario, combi-
nando a la perfección con las elevadas prestaciones de
la gama.
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ASPECTOS TÉCNICOS

SUPERIORES PRESTACIONES

Con un coeficiente de fricción superior a m 0, 55  DSPF
cuenta con un comportamiento excelente tanto en ele-
vados niveles térmicos, como en frió.
Excelente capacidad de recuperación en situaciones de
humedad, elevada resistencia al fading y consistente
tacto pedal, todo ello aporta, a los elevados requerimientos,
seguridad y confianza con el máximo nivel prestacional.  
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FDS OE/OEM equivalente (homologada ECE-R90)
- Referencias com el equivalente de las pastillas OEM,

identificación con el prefijo “FDB” para la gama de
Ferodo aftermarket.

- Referencias con homologación ECE-R90 requerida
para el mercado Europeo (para vehículos en produc-
ción desde 1999).

FDSR Kits Prestacionales  (No ECE-R90)

- Referencias con sus equivalencias racing únicamente
identificadas con el prefijo “FRP” en la gama de pa-
stillas de Ferodo Racing.

- O son Pastillas instaladas en los kits prestacionales de los
sistemas de frenos utilizados por los constructores (BSM)

- Estas referencias no requieren la homologación
ECE-R90 para su uso en carretera, siempre que el
sistema  haya sido instalado en origen.

FDSE Fuera de la EU (No ECE-R90) 
- Referencias específicas para los mercados Ame-

ricano y Ásia Pacifico.
- Las referencias, no necesitan contar con la ho-

mologación ECE-R90 fuera del territorio Europeo.

este símbolo identifica  las referencias en el catálogo,
para las aplicaciones  especiales, con unas mínimas
modificaciones pero adaptándose a las pastillas OE,
en la mayoría de ocasiones las diferencias son relativas
a espesor de pastilla,  tipo de indicador de desgaste (o
la ausencia de este).
El espesor de la pastilla nunca deberá superar la di-
mensión de las cotas de OE y nunca  deberá ser
inferior a 2mm de espesor.

MANUAL DE CODIFICACIÓN 
EN

DE
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ALFA ROMEO

145 (930)
1.4 i.e. 66 07/94 12/96 FDS370 ATE
1.4 i.e. 66 07/94 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. 76 12/96 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 76 10/94 12/96 FDS370 ATE
1.6 i.e. 76 10/94 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 76 12/96 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i.e. 16V 95 10/94 12/96 FDS370 ATE
1.7 i.e. 16V 95 10/94 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 16V 106 03/98 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 103 12/96 12/98 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 66 10/94 02/99 FDS370 ATE
1.9 TD 66 10/94 02/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 114 03/98 01/01 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 114 03/98 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V T.S. 110 10/95 01/01 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V T.S. 110 10/95 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

146 (930)
1.4 i.e. 66 07/94 12/96 FDS370 ATE
1.4 i.e. 66 07/94 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. 76 11/96 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 76 10/94 12/96 FDS370 ATE
1.6 i.e. 76 10/94 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. 88 11/96 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i.e. 16V 95 10/94 12/96 FDS370 ATE
1.7 i.e. 16V 95 10/94 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 103 11/96 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. 106 03/98 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 66 12/94 02/99 FDS370 ATE
1.9 TD 66 12/94 02/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 114 03/98 01/01 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 114 03/98 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V T.S. 110 10/95 01/01 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V T.S. 110 10/95 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

147 (937)
1.6 16V 88 01/01 03/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.6 16V 88 01/01 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 77 01/01 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 74 06/03 03/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTD 74 06/03 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 16V 103 11/02 03/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTD 16V 103 11/02 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTDM 85 10/04 03/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTDM 85 10/04 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTDM 16V 110 07/05 03/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTDM 16V 110 07/05 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTDM 8V 88 07/05 03/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTDM 8V 88 07/05 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 110 01/01 03/10 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V 110 01/01 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 GTA 184 02/03 03/10 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.2 GTA 184 02/03 03/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW

155 (167)
1.6 16V T.S. 120 05/96 01/98 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V T.S. 120 05/96 01/98 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 T.S., 1.7 T.S. 16V 113,115,140 04/93 12/97 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 T.S., 1.7 T.S. 16V 113,115,140 04/93 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T.S., 1.8 T.S. Sport 105,127,129 01/92 12/97 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T.S., 1.8 T.S. Sport 105,127,129 01/92 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 04/93 12/97 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 04/93 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo Q4 186 01/92 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo Q4 190 01/92 12/97 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V Turbo Q4 190 01/92 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.S. 141 02/92 02/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.S. 141 02/92 02/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.S. 144 02/92 02/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.S. 144 02/92 02/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
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...155 (167)
2.0 T.S. 16V 150 03/95 12/97 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 T.S. 16V 150 03/95 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 125 04/93 12/97 FDS1052 ATE
2.5 TD 125 04/93 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 163 02/92 12/97 FDS1052 ATE
2.5 V6 163 02/92 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 165 02/92 12/97 FDS1052 ATE
2.5 V6 165 02/92 12/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

156 (932)
1.6 i  Twin Spark Saloon 16V 88 09/97 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 Twin Spark Sportwagon 16V 88 05/00 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V T.SPARK 106 09/97 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i  Twin Spark Saloon 16V 103 10/00 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Twin Spark Sportwagon 16V 103 10/00 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 77 09/97 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD  Saloon 81 10/00 05/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD  Saloon 85 05/01 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD  Saloon  16v 103 11/02 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD  Sportwagon 77 05/00 10/00 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD  Sportwagon 81 10/00 05/01 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD  Sportwagon 85 05/01 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD  Sportwagon  16v 103 11/02 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V T.SPARK 114 09/97 10/00 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V T.SPARK 114 09/97 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i  Twin Spark Saloon 16V 110 10/00 03/02 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 i  Twin Spark Saloon 16V 110 10/00 03/02 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i  Twin Spark Sportwagon 16V 114 05/00 06/02 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 i  Twin Spark Sportwagon 16V 114 05/00 06/02 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTS 122 03/02 09/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 JTS 122 03/02 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Twin Spark Sportwagon 16V 110 10/00 03/02 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 Twin Spark Sportwagon 16V 110 10/00 03/02 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 103 10/00 09/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD 103 10/00 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 110 03/02 09/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD 110 03/02 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 129 10/03 09/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD 129 10/03 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD Saloon 100 09/97 09/03 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD Saloon 100 09/97 09/03 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD Sportwagon 100 05/00 09/03 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD Sportwagon 100 05/00 09/03 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD Sportwagon 103 10/00 05/06 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD Sportwagon 103 10/00 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 i  V6 Saloon  24V 140 09/97 12/01 FDS1052 ATE
2.5 i  V6 Saloon  24V 140 09/97 12/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 i  V6 Saloon 24V 141 10/00 09/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.5 i  V6 Saloon 24V 141 10/00 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 Sportwagon 24V 141 10/00 05/06 FDS1052 ATE
2.5 V6 Sportwagon 24V 141 10/00 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 GTA 184 03/02 09/05 FDS721* BREMBO
3.2 GTA 184 03/02 09/05 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 GTA 184 03/02 09/05 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.2 Sportwagon GTA 184 03/02 05/06 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.2 Sportwagon GTA 184 03/02 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW

156 Sportwagon (932)
1.8 16V T.SPARK 106 05/00 10/00 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 16V Q4 110 07/04 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTS 122 03/02 05/06 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 JTS 122 03/02 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 110 03/02 05/06 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD 110 03/02 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 129 10/03 05/06 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD 129 10/03 05/06 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 24V 140 05/00 08/03 FDS1052 ATE
2.5 V6 24V 140 05/00 08/03 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
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159 (939)
1.8 MPI 103 03/07 11/11 FDS1805 ATE
1.8 MPI 103 03/07 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 1.9 JTS 160 09/05 11/11 FDS1805 ATE
1.9 1.9 JTS 160 09/05 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTDM 16V 110 09/05 11/11 FDS1805 ATE
1.9 JTDM 16V 110 09/05 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTDM 8V 88 09/05 11/11 FDS1805 ATE
1.9 JTDM 8V 88 09/05 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 2.2 JTS 185 09/05 11/11 FDS1805 ATE
2.2 2.2 JTS 185 09/05 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTDM 147 09/05 11/11 FDS1334* BREMBO
2.4 JTDM 147 09/05 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTDM Q4 154 05/07 11/11 FDS1334* BREMBO
2.4 JTDM Q4 154 05/07 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 JTS Q4 191 12/05 11/11 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.2 JTS Q4 191 12/05 11/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW

164 (164)
2.0 Turbo 128 10/87 09/98 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 V6 Turbo 150 03/91 09/92 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 V6 Turbo 148 09/92 09/98 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 84 06/87 09/92 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 92 09/92 09/98 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 120 09/92 09/98 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 155 09/92 09/98 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V Q4, 3.0 24V QV 170, 171 09/92 09/98 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 i.e. QV, 3.0 V6 135,141,147 06/87 09/92 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 132 09/92 09/98 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW

166 (936)
2.0 T.Spark 114 09/98 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.Spark 110 10/00 06/07 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 V6 151 09/98 10/00 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.0 V6 151 09/98 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 100 09/98 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 103 10/00 06/07 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 110 04/02 06/07 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD    20V 129 10/03 06/07 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.4 JTD    20V 129 10/03 06/07 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 24V 140 09/98 10/00 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.5 V6 24V 140 09/98 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 24V 138 10/00 06/07 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.5 V6 24V 138 10/00 06/07 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 24V 166 09/98 10/00 FDS1334 BREMBO
3.0 V6 24V 166 09/98 10/00 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 24V 162 10/00 06/07 FDS1334 BREMBO
3.0 V6 24V 162 10/00 06/07 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 i  V6  24V 176 10/03 06/07 FDS1334 BREMBO
3.2 i  V6  24V 176 10/03 06/07 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW

1750
1.7 GT 80 01/68 05/72 FDS11 ATE
1.7 GT 80 01/68 05/72 FDS3 ATE

2000
2.0 97 06/71 12/83 FDS11 ATE
2.0 97 06/71 12/83 FDS3 ATE

33 (905)
1.2 68 06/83 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 75 05/83 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 79 05/83 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 86 10/84 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 i.e. 90 05/83 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 95 05/83 12/93 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 102 07/86 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 4x4 95 01/84 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 4x4 102 07/86 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 4x4 105 09/86 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 QV 105 06/84 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
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...33 (905)
1.7 118 01/86 12/89 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 129 01/86 12/89 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i.e. 105 09/88 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 QV 114 03/88 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

33 (907A)
1.5 97 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 101 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 105 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 16V 4x4, 1.7 i.e. 4x4 105,107,129, 132,137 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 16V, 1.7 i.e. 107,129, 132,137 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TD 84 07/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

33 Sportwagon / Estate (905A)
1.4 90 01/84 12/88 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 102 12/86 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 105 12/86 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 4x4 102 12/86 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 4x4 105 12/86 03/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i.e. 105 09/88 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i.e. 4x4 105 09/88 12/89 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

33 Sportwagon / Estate (907B)
1.5 i.e 97 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 16V 132 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 16V 137 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 16V 4x4, 1.7 i.e. 4x4 105,107, 129,132 01/90 09/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

6
2.5 110 01/79 01/87 FDS2 ATE
2.5 116 01/79 01/87 FDS2 ATE

75
1.6 81 05/85 09/90 FDS2 ATE
1.6 81 09/90 01/92 FDS2 ATE
1.8 88 05/85 09/90 FDS2 ATE
1.8 88 09/90 01/92 FDS2 ATE
1.8 (Turbo) 114 05/85 09/90 FDS3 ATE
1.8 (Turbo) 110 09/86 08/89 FDS3 ATE
2.0 96 01/89 09/90 FDS2 ATE
2.0 96 09/90 01/92 FDS2 ATE
2.0 Twin Spark, Veloce 107 05/85 09/90 FDS3 ATE
2.4 TD 81 09/85 09/90 FDS3 ATE
2.5 113 01/89 09/90 FDS3 ATE
2.5 118 01/89 09/90 FDS3 ATE
3.0 136 01/89 09/90 FDS3 ATE
3.0 138 01/89 09/90 FDS3 ATE

90
2.5 116 09/84 12/87 FDS3 ATE
2.5 116 01/87 12/92 FDS3 ATE
3.0 09/87 12/92 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 09/87 12/92 FDS3 ATE

Alfetta
1.6 80 07/72 01/78 FDS2 ATE
1.6 80 01/79 01/82 FDS2 ATE
1.6 80 01/83 01/85 FDS2 ATE
1.6 80 01/83 12/85 FDS2 ATE
1.6 80 01/83 12/85 FDS3 ATE
1.8 90 07/72 01/78 FDS2 ATE
1.8 90 01/79 01/82 FDS2 ATE
1.8 90 01/83 01/85 FDS2 ATE
1.8 90 01/83 12/85 FDS2 ATE
1.8 90 01/83 12/85 FDS3 ATE
2.0 07/72 01/78 FDS2 ATE
2.0 01/79 01/82 FDS2 ATE
2.0 60 01/80 01/83 FDS2 ATE
2.0 60 01/83 01/85 FDS2 ATE
2.0 96 01/83 01/85 FDS2 ATE
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...Alfetta
2.0 96 01/83 12/85 FDS2 ATE
2.0 96 01/83 12/85 FDS3 ATE
2.0 TD 60 01/80 12/83 FDS2 ATE
2.0 TD 60 01/80 12/83 FDS3 ATE
2.4 81 01/80 01/85 FDS2 ATE
2.4 TD 81 01/80 12/85 FDS2 ATE
2.4 TD 81 01/80 12/85 FDS3 ATE
2.5 116 01/84 01/87 FDS2 ATE
2.5 GTV6 116 01/84 12/87 FDS2 ATE
2.5 GTV6 116 01/84 12/87 FDS3 ATE

Brera
2.2 2.2 JTS 185 01/06 FDS1805 ATE
3.2 JTS Q4 191 01/06 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.2 JTS Q4 191 01/06 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW

Giulia
1.3 64 01/66 01/85 FDS2 ATE
1.3 64 01/66 12/85 FDS2 ATE
1.3 64 01/66 12/85 FDS3 ATE
1.6 75 01/66 01/85 FDS2 ATE
1.6 75 01/66 12/85 FDS2 ATE
1.6 75 01/66 12/85 FDS3 ATE
2.0 01/76 01/78 FDS2 ATE
2.0 D 01/76 12/78 FDS2 ATE
2.0 D 01/76 12/78 FDS3 ATE

Giulietta
1.3 70 11/77 01/82 FDS2 ATE
1.3 70 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
1.3 70 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
1.3 70 01/83 03/86 FDS3 ATE
1.6 80 11/77 01/82 FDS2 ATE
1.6 80 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
1.6 80 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
1.6 80 01/83 03/86 FDS3 ATE
1.8 88 11/77 01/82 FDS2 ATE
1.8 88 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
1.8 88 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
1.8 88 01/83 03/86 FDS3 ATE
2.0 96 11/77 01/82 FDS2 ATE
2.0 125 01/83 01/85 FDS2 ATE
2.0 96 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
2.0 96 01/83 03/86 FDS2 ATE
2.0 96 01/83 03/86 FDS3 ATE
2.0 TD 125 01/83 12/85 FDS2 ATE
2.0 TD 125 01/83 12/85 FDS3 ATE

Giulietta (940)
1.4 BiFuel 88 12/11 FDSR3067 BREMBO
1.4 BiFuel 88 12/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TB 77 04/11 FDSR3067 BREMBO
1.4 TB 77 04/11 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TBi 173 04/10 FDSR3067 BREMBO
1.8 TBi 173 04/10 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTDM 100 04/10 FDSR3067 BREMBO
2.0 JTDM 100 04/10 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW

GT (937)
1.8 TS 103 11/03 09/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.8 TS 103 11/03 09/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD Multijet 11/03 09/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTD Multijet 11/03 09/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTS 121 11/03 09/10 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 JTS 121 11/03 09/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 GTA 176 11/03 09/10 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.2 GTA 176 11/03 09/10 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW

GTV
2.0 01/76 02/86 FDS2 ATE
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...GTV
2.0 03/86 01/87 FDS2 ATE
2.0 03/86 12/87 FDS2 ATE
2.0 03/86 12/87 FDS3 ATE

GTV (916C_)
1.8 16V 106 05/98 10/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTS 121 04/03 10/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 JTS 121 04/03 10/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.SPARK 16V 110 06/95 10/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 T.SPARK 16V 110 06/95 10/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.SPARK 16V 114 05/98 08/00 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 T.SPARK 16V 114 05/98 08/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 V6 Turbo 148 06/95 09/98 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 V6 Turbo 148 06/95 09/98 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 24V 162 10/96 10/00 FDS721* BREMBO
3.0 V6 24V 162 10/96 10/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 24V 160 10/00 10/05 FDS721* BREMBO
3.0 V6 24V 160 10/00 10/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 V6 24V 176 04/03 10/05 FDS721* BREMBO
3.2 V6 24V 176 04/03 10/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

MiTo(955)
1.4 58 09/08 FDS1468 BREMBO
1.4 58 09/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.4 TB 114 09/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.6 JTDm 88 09/08 FDS1468 BREMBO
1.6 JTDm 88 09/08 FDS1469 BOSCH

Montreal
1.8 01/66 12/76 FDS11 ATE
1.8 01/66 12/76 FDS3 ATE
2.0 01/66 12/76 FDS11 ATE
2.0 01/66 12/76 FDS3 ATE
2.6 16V 148 01/66 12/76 FDS11 ATE
2.6 16V 148 01/66 12/76 FDS3 ATE

Spider
1.3 01/74 01/82 FDS2 ATE
1.3 01/74 12/82 FDS2 ATE
1.3 01/74 12/82 FDS3 ATE
1.6 01/74 01/78 FDS2 ATE
1.6 01/74 12/78 FDS2 ATE
1.6 01/74 12/78 FDS3 ATE
1.6 75 01/79 12/91 FDS2 ATE
1.6 76 01/79 12/91 FDS2 ATE
2.0 86 08/90 12/93 FDS11 ATE
2.0 86 08/90 12/93 FDS3 ATE
2.0 92 08/90 12/93 FDS11 ATE
2.0 92 08/90 12/93 FDS3 ATE
2.0 i 01/83 07/90 FDS11 ATE
2.0 i 01/83 07/90 FDS3 ATE

Spider (115)
1600 76 03/71 12/93 FDS2 ATE
1600 79 03/71 12/93 FDS2 ATE
1600 80 03/71 12/93 FDS2 ATE
2000 85 08/86 12/93 FDS11 ATE
2000 88 08/86 12/93 FDS11 ATE
2000 92 08/86 12/93 FDS11 ATE
2000 Veloce 93 01/77 12/93 FDS11 ATE

SPIDER (916_)
1.8 16V 106 05/98 04/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTS 121 04/03 04/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 JTS 121 04/03 04/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.SPARK 16V 110 06/95 04/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T.SPARK 16V 114 05/98 08/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 V6 Turbo 148 05/98 04/05 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 V6 Turbo 148 05/98 04/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 160 09/94 08/00 FDS1052 ATE
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3.0 V6 160 09/94 08/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 141 06/95 04/05 FDS1052 ATE
3.0 V6 141 06/95 04/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 24V 162 01/99 10/03 FDS721* BREMBO
3.0 V6 24V 162 01/99 10/03 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 V6 24V 176 04/03 04/05 FDS721* BREMBO
3.2 V6 24V 176 04/03 04/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

SPIDER (939)
2.0 JTDm 125 05/09 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 JTS 136 09/06 FDS1805 ATE
2.2 JTS 136 09/06 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTDM 147 04/07 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.4 JTDM 147 04/07 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTDM 154 03/08 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.4 JTDM 154 03/08 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 JTS 191 03/08 FDS1334 BREMBO
3.2 JTS 191 03/08 FDS1795 LUCAS/TRW

SZ
3.0 24V 152 09/89 12/96 FDS3 ATE
3.0 24V 188 09/89 12/96 FDS3 ATE

ASTON MARTIN
DB6 Convertible

4.0 286 10/64 12/70 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.0 286 10/64 12/70 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

DB6 Coupe
4.0 286 10/64 12/70 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.0 286 10/64 12/70 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.0 330 10/64 12/70 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.0 330 10/64 12/70 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

DB7 Convertible
3.2 250 01/96 10/03 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.9 309 03/99 10/03 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

DB7 Coupe
3.2 250 01/94 10/03 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.9 309 03/99 10/03 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

DBS
4.0 286 01/66 12/72 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.0 286 01/66 12/72 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Lagonda
5.3 340 01/76 12/97 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Lagonda Estate
5.3 310 01/76 12/97 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

V8 Convertible
5.3 340 01/78 12/89 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 340 01/78 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 375 01/78 12/89 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 375 01/78 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

V8 Coupe
5.3 340 01/69 12/89 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 340 01/69 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 511 01/69 12/89 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 511 01/69 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Vantage
4.3 01/04 12/08 FDSR3067
4.3 01/04 12/08 FDSR3109
5.3i, 5.3i V8 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
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5.3i, 5.3i V8 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Virage Convertible
5.3 336 09/90 12/95 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 336 09/90 12/95 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
6.3 507 09/90 12/95 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
6.3 507 09/90 12/95 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Virage Coupe
5.3 246 10/88 12/92 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 246 10/88 12/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 410 10/92 10/00 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 410 10/92 10/00 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Virage Estate
5.3 335 01/93 12/95 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 335 01/93 12/95 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
6.3 507 01/94 12/95 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
6.3 507 01/94 12/95 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Virage Limited Edition
5.3 335 01/95 12/95 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 335 01/95 12/95 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Virage Saloon
5.3 335 01/94 12/95 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 335 01/94 12/95 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
6.3 335 01/95 12/95 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
6.3 335 01/95 12/95 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Volante Vantage
5.3i, 5.3i V8 01/77 12/89 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3i, 5.3i V8 01/77 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Zagato Convertible
5.3 309 01/86 12/89 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 309 01/86 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Zagato Coupe
5.3 438 01/86 12/89 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 438 01/86 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

AUDI
100 Avant/Estate (43, C2)

2.1 136 07/77 02/83 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

100 Avant/Estate (4A, C4)
2.0 E 100 09/91 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.0 E 100 09/91 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.0 E 115 09/91 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.0 E 115 09/91 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.0 E quattro 115 12/90 07/92 FDS1463* ATE
2.0 E quattro 115 12/90 07/92 FDS1323* ATE
2.3 E, 2.3 E quattro 133, 134 09/91 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.3 E, 2.3 E quattro 133, 134 09/91 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.4 D 82 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.4 D 82 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 115 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 115 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.6 139 07/93 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.6 139 07/93 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.6, 2.6 quattro 150 03/92 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.6, 2.6 quattro 150 03/92 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.8 E, 2.8 E quattro 174 09/91 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.8 E, 2.8 E quattro 174 09/91 06/94 FDS1463* ATE

100 Saloon (43, C2)
2.1 136 03/77 07/82 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
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100 Saloon (4A, C4)
2.0 100 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.0 100 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.0 E 115 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.0 E 115 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.0 E 16V, 2.0 E 16V quattro, 2.0 E quattro 115, 140 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.0 E 16V, 2.0 E 16V quattro, 2.0 E quattro 115, 140 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.3 E 134 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.3 E 134 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.3 E quattro 134 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.3 E quattro 134 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.4 D 82 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.4 D 82 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 115 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.5 TDI 115 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.6 150 03/92 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.6 150 03/92 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.6 quattro 150 04/92 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.6 quattro 150 04/92 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.8 E 174 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.8 E 174 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE
2.8 E quattro 174 12/90 06/94 FDS1323* ATE
2.8 E quattro 174 12/90 06/94 FDS1463* ATE

80
1.3 40 01/66 01/72 FDS2 ATE
1.3 44 01/66 01/72 FDS2 ATE
1.5 55 01/66 01/72 FDS2 ATE
1.6 01/66 01/72 FDS2 ATE

80 Avant/Estate (8C, B4)
1.6 E 101 06/93 01/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 75 09/91 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 07/92 01/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 07/92 01/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 E 115 07/92 01/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 E 16V 140 02/93 01/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 E 133 07/92 01/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 E quattro 133 09/91 11/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.6 150 07/92 01/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
RS2 quattro 315 03/94 05/95 FDS560 ATE
RS2 quattro 315 03/94 05/95 FDS891 ATE

80 Saloon (81, 85, B2)
1.8 CC quattro, 1.8 GTE quattro 90,93,110, 112 08/84 08/86 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0, 2.0 quattro 115 10/83 09/84 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2, 2.2 quattro 115,131,136 10/80 07/84 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

80 Saloon (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
1.4 65 08/86 07/88 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 70 09/86 09/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 09/86 09/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 102 08/90 10/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 D, 1.6 TD 54, 80 09/86 08/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 10/86 01/90 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 S 88 06/86 10/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 S 90 06/86 10/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8, 1.8 E 112, 113 06/86 08/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 68 08/89 08/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 112 10/90 08/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 E, 2.0 E 16V 113, 137 08/88 09/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

80 Saloon (8C, B4)
1.6 71 09/91 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 E 101 06/93 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD, 1.9 TDI 75, 90 09/91 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 09/91 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 E 16V quattro 140 04/92 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 E, 2.0 E 16V 115, 140 09/91 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 E 133 09/91 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.6 150 07/92 12/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
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90 (81, 85, B2)
1.6 TD 70 10/85 01/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 113 10/84 03/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 10/84 03/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 115 10/84 03/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 136 10/84 03/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 E quattro 120 11/84 03/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 E quattro 136 11/84 03/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
1.6 TD 80 04/87 09/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 07/88 09/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 E 136 04/87 07/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 E 133 04/87 09/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 E 136 04/87 07/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

A2
1.4 i 55 02/00 08/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSi 05/02 08/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSi 05/02 08/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

A2 (8Z0)
1.4 TDI 66 11/03 08/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDI 66 11/03 08/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

A3 (8L1)
1.6 74 09/96 05/03 FDS1398* ATE
1.6 74 09/96 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 75 08/00 05/03 FDS1398* ATE
1.6 i 75 08/00 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 20V 09/96 05/03 FDS1398* ATE
1.8 20V 09/96 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 132 10/98 05/03 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 132 10/98 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T Sport, Quattro 20V 110 12/96 05/03 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T Sport, Quattro 20V 110 12/96 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 09/96 07/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 09/96 07/01 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 08/97 07/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 08/97 07/01 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 96 08/00 05/03 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 08/00 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDi 10/00 05/03 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 10/00 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 154 03/99 04/02 FDS1463 ATE
S3 quattro 154 03/99 04/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 165 10/01 05/03 FDS1463 ATE
S3 quattro 165 10/01 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

A3 (8P1)
1.6 75 05/03 08/12 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 05/03 08/12 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 FSI 85 08/03 09/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 85 08/03 09/07 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 118 11/06 08/12 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TFSI 118 11/06 08/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 05/03 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 05/03 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 05/03 08/12 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 100 05/03 08/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 06/05 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 06/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 103 01/06 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI quattro 103 01/06 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 100 05/03 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI quattro 100 05/03 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 147 09/04 08/12 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 09/04 08/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 09/04 08/12 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 09/04 08/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 V6 quattro 184 07/03 05/09 FDS1765 ATE
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...A3 (8P1)
S3 quattro 195 11/06 08/12 FDS1765 ATE
S3 quattro 195 11/06 08/12 FDS4316 Bosch
S3 quattro 188 02/07 08/12 FDS1765 ATE
S3 quattro 188 02/07 08/12 FDS4316 Bosch

A3 (8V1)
1.2 TFSI 77 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TFSI 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 90 04/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 103 03/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 10/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 132 04/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 132 08/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 04/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 09/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 01/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 110 10/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 135 12/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 210 05/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

A3 Cabrio (8P7)
1.2 TFSi 8v 77 03/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.2 TFSi 8v 77 03/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.2 TFSi 8v 77 03/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TFSi 16v 92 02/11 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TFSi 16v 92 02/11 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TFSi 16v 92 02/11 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 8v 75 09/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 8v 75 09/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 8v 75 09/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v 77 05/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v 77 05/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 TDi 16v 77 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 FSi/TFSi 16v 118 04/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 FSi/TFSi 16v 118 04/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 FSi/TFSi 16v 118 04/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 FSi/TFSi 16v 118 04/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.9 TDi 8v 77 04/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v 77 04/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDi 8v 77 04/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v 77 04/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 FSi/TFSi 16v 147 04/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSi/TFSi 16v 147 04/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSi/TFSi 16v 147 04/08 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 FSi/TFSi 16v 147 04/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v 103 04/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v 103 04/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDi 16v 100 04/08 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v 100 04/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v 103 04/08 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v 103 04/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v 100 04/08 FDS1641 ATE

A3 Convertible (8V7)
1.4 TFSI 103 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 92 02/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 02/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 132 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 125 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 132 03/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 110 03/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
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...A3 Convertible (8V7)
2.0 TDI quattro 135 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 210 03/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

A3 Limousine (8VS)
1.2 TFSI 77 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TFSI 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 103 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 90 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 92 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 132 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 125 11/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 132 11/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 110 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 135 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 221 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 206 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 210 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 210 05/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

A3 Sportback (8PA)
1.6 75 09/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 09/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 FSI 85 09/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 85 09/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 09/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 09/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 09/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 100 09/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 06/05 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 06/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 03/06 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 125 03/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 103 01/06 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI quattro 103 01/06 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 125 03/06 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI quattro 125 03/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 147 09/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 09/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 09/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 09/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 V6 quattro 184 09/04 05/09 FDS1765 ATE
S3 quattro 195 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

A3 Sportback (8VA)
1.2 TFSI 77 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TFSI 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 90 09/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 103 03/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI e-tron 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TFSI g-tron 81 11/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 10/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 132 09/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 132 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 09/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 03/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 135 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
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...A3 Sportback (8VA)
2.0 TDI quattro 135 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 210 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
S3 quattro 210 05/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

A3 Sportback (8VA, 8VF)
RS3 quattro 270 03/15 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
RS3 quattro 270 03/15 FDS1398 ATE

A4 (8D2, B5)
1.6 74 11/94 10/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 74 11/94 10/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 74 11/94 10/00 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 07/00 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 07/00 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 92 01/95 11/00 FDS1289 ATE
1.8 92 01/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 92 01/95 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 quattro 92 01/95 11/00 FDS1289 ATE
1.8 quattro 92 01/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 quattro 85 07/95 11/00 FDS1323* ATE
1.8 quattro 85 07/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 quattro 85 07/95 11/00 FDS1289 ATE
1.8 T 110 01/95 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T 110 01/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 110 01/95 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T quattro 110 01/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 01/95 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 01/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 01/95 11/00 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 10/95 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 10/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 55 12/95 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 55 12/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 55 12/95 11/00 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDi quattro 81 09/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 120 08/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 120 08/97 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 121 03/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 121 03/97 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 121 03/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 09/97 11/00 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI quattro 110 09/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.6 110 01/95 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.6 110 01/95 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.6 quattro 110 01/95 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 174 09/95 07/97 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 174 09/95 07/97 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 142 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 142 10/96 11/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 quattro 174 01/95 07/97 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 quattro 142 10/96 08/01 FDS1323 ATE

A4 (8E2, B6)
1.9 TDI 85 06/04 12/04 FDS1323 ATE

A4 (8EC, B7)
1.6 75 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.6 75 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.8 T 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.8 T quattro 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 85 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 96 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 96 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
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2.0 TFSI 162 06/05 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI 162 06/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 120 11/04 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
2.5 TDI 120 11/04 05/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 160 11/04 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 160 11/04 05/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 150 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 150 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI quattro 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI quattro 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
RS4 quattro 309 09/05 06/08 FDS1664 BREMBO

A4 (8K2, B8)
1.8 TFSI 125 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 118 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 88 01/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 118 09/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 125 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 01/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 01/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 120 08/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 120 08/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDi 100 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDi 105 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDi 88 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 105 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 130 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Tdi Quattro 125 01/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Tdi Quattro 125 01/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI flexible fuel 132 11/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI flexible fuel quattro 132 11/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 120 11/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 120 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDi 140 11/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDi 140 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI 150 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 180 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDi Quattro 176 11/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDi Quattro 176 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TFSI quattro 200 02/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 195 09/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 195 09/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 195 11/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 195 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
S4 Quattro 245 11/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
S4 Quattro 245 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW

A4 Allroad (8KH)
2.0 TDI Quattro 125 04/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI Quattro 125 04/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI Quattro 155 04/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI Quattro 155 04/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 176 04/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 176 04/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 180 01/12 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 180 01/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
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A4 Allroad (8KH, B8)
2.0 TDI quattro 120 04/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 100 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 105 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 130 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW

A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
1.6 74 11/94 09/01 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 74 11/94 09/01 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 75 07/00 09/01 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 75 07/00 09/01 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 85 07/95 09/01 FDS1289 ATE
1.8 92 02/96 09/01 FDS1289 ATE
1.8 quattro 85 07/95 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 quattro 92 01/96 09/01 FDS1289 ATE
1.8 quattro 92 01/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T 110 03/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T 132 12/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T quattro 110 01/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T quattro 132 12/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 DUO 66 03/98 09/01 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 02/96 09/01 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 02/96 09/01 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 02/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 55 03/96 09/01 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 55 03/96 09/01 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 85 03/00 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDi quattro 96 09/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 Tdi quattro 85 03/00 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 120 08/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 121 03/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 121 03/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 120 08/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 09/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI quattro 110 09/97 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.6 110 02/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.6 quattro 110 01/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 174 03/96 09/96 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 142 10/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 quattro 174 01/96 09/96 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 quattro 142 10/96 09/01 FDS1323 ATE

A4 Avant (8E5, B6)
1.9 TDI 85 06/04 12/04 FDS1323 ATE
S4 quattro 253 03/03 12/04 FDS1629 ATE

A4 Avant (8ED, B7)
1.6 75 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.6 75 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.8 T 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.8 T quattro 120 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 85 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 96 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 96 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 06/06 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TDI quattro 125 06/06 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 162 06/05 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI 125 10/06 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI quattro 147 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 120 11/04 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
2.5 TDI 120 11/04 05/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDi 120 11/05 03/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI 132 01/06 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
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...A4 Avant (8ED, B7)
3.0 TDI quattro 150 11/04 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 150 11/04 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 171 01/06 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI quattro 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI quattro 188 01/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
RS4 quattro 309 11/04 06/08 FDS1664 BREMBO

A4 Avant (8K5, B8)
1.8 TFSI 118 11/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 88 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 125 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 118 09/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI quattro 125 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 88 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 120 08/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 105 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI Quattro 125 08/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI Quattro 125 08/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 130 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI flexible fuel 132 11/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI flexible fuel quattro 132 11/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 140 04/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 140 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 120 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 120 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI 150 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 180 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 176 04/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 176 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TFSI quattro 200 02/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 195 09/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 195 09/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI quattro 195 04/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI quattro 195 04/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
S4 quattro 245 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW

A4 Convertible (8H7, B6, 8HE, B7)
RS4 quattro 309 06/06 03/09 FDS1664 BREMBO

A5 (8T3)
1.8 TFSI 118 05/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 125 10/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 120 08/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 08/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 125 08/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 130 12/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 11/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSFI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSFI Quattro 155 06/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 120 09/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDi 140 06/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDi 140 06/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI 150 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 155 03/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
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3.0 TDI quattro 180 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDi Quattro 176 06/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDi Quattro 176 06/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TFSI quattro 200 12/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 195 06/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 195 06/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 195 06/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 195 06/07 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
RS5 quattro 331 03/10 FDS4044 BREMBO
RS5 quattro 331 03/10 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
S5 quattro 260 06/07 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW

A5 Convertible (8F7)
1.8 TFSI 118 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 125 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 120 05/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 05/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 130 01/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 03/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 03/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI quattro 155 03/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 140 03/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 120 05/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI 150 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 176 03/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 180 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TFSI quattro 200 11/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 195 03/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI quattro 195 03/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW

A5 Sportback (8TA)
1.8 TFSI 118 11/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 125 08/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 120 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 125 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 130 12/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 09/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 132 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI quattro 155 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDi 140 09/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDi 140 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 TDI 120 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI 150 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDi Quattro 176 09/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDi Quattro 176 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 180 10/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TFSI quattro 200 12/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 195 09/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 195 09/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
S5 quattro 245 01/10 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW

A6 (4A, C4)
1.8, 1.8 quattro 125 12/95 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
1.8, 1.8 quattro 125 12/95 02/97 FDS1323* ATE
1.9 TDI 90 06/94 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
1.9 TDI 90 06/94 02/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.0 16V quattro 101,115,140 06/94 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.0 16V quattro 101,115,140 06/94 02/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.3 133 06/94 12/95 FDS1323* ATE
2.3 133 06/94 12/95 FDS1463* ATE
2.3 quattro 133 06/94 12/95 FDS1463* ATE
2.3 quattro 133 06/94 12/95 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 116 06/94 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
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...A6 (4A, C4)
2.5 TDI 116 06/94 02/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 114 01/95 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.5 TDI 114 01/95 02/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI quattro 140 08/94 02/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI quattro 140 08/94 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.6, 2.6 quattro 139, 150 06/94 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.6, 2.6 quattro 139, 150 06/94 02/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.8, 2.8 quattro 174, 193 06/94 02/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.8, 2.8 quattro 174, 193 06/94 02/97 FDS1323* ATE

A6 (4B2, C5)
1.8 92 07/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 92 07/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 85 05/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 85 05/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 110 01/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T 110 01/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 132 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T 132 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 110 02/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T quattro 110 02/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 132 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T quattro 132 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 04/97 10/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 04/97 10/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 85 07/00 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 07/00 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 96 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 96 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 96 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 121 02/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 121 02/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 120 02/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 120 02/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 115 02/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 115 02/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 100 07/98 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 100 07/98 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 121 02/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 121 02/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 115 08/98 07/99 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 115 08/98 07/99 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 110 07/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 07/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 114 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 114 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 120 07/02 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 120 07/02 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI quattro 110 07/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI quattro 110 07/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI quattro 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI quattro 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 142 02/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 142 02/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 140 07/99 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 140 07/99 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 180 10/97 07/98 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 180 10/97 07/98 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 quattro 142 02/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 quattro 142 02/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 162 08/01 01/05 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 162 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 quattro 162 08/01 01/05 FDS1629 ATE
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A6 (4F2, C6)
2.0 TDI 103 07/04 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI 125 06/05 03/11 FDS1629 ATE
2.4 130 05/04 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.4 quattro 130 01/05 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI 120 11/04 03/11 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI 132 11/04 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI quattro 132 11/04 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI quattro 120 06/05 03/11 FDS1629 ATE
2.8 FSI 154 11/06 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.8 FSI quattro 154 06/07 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 quattro 160 05/04 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 155 05/04 03/11 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 165 05/04 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 171 06/06 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI 188 05/04 05/09 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI quattro 188 05/04 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
4.2 FSI Quattro 257 06/06 03/11 FDS1629 ATE
4.2 FSI Quattro 257 06/06 03/11 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 Quattro 246 05/04 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
4.2 Quattro 246 05/04 05/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
RS6 quattro 426 04/08 08/10 FDSR3106 BREMBO

A6 Allroad (4FH, C6)
2.7 TDI quattro 132 05/06 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI quattro 132 05/06 10/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 171 05/06 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 171 05/06 10/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI quattro 188 05/06 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI quattro 188 05/06 10/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 FSI quattro 257 05/06 12/10 FDS1629 ATE
4.2 FSI quattro 257 05/06 12/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

A6 Avant (4A, C4)
1.8, 1.8 quattro 125 12/95 12/97 FDS1323* ATE
1.8, 1.8 quattro 125 12/95 12/97 FDS1463* ATE
1.9 TDI 90 06/94 12/97 FDS1323* ATE
1.9 TDI 90 06/94 12/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.0 16V quattro 100,115,140 06/94 12/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.0 16V quattro 100,115,140 06/94 12/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.3, 2.3 quattro 133 06/94 12/95 FDS1463* ATE
2.3, 2.3 quattro 133 06/94 12/95 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 114 01/95 12/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 114 01/95 12/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI quattro 116, 140 06/94 12/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI quattro 116, 140 06/94 12/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.6, 2.6 quattro 139, 150 06/94 12/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.6, 2.6 quattro 139, 150 06/94 12/97 FDS1463* ATE
2.8, 2.8 quattro 174, 193 06/94 12/97 FDS1323* ATE
2.8, 2.8 quattro 174, 193 06/94 12/97 FDS1463* ATE

A6 Avant (4B5, C5)
1.8 92 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 92 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 85 02/98 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 85 02/98 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 132 04/99 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T 132 04/99 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T quattro 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T quattro 132 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.8 T quattro 132 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 02/98 04/01 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 02/98 04/01 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 85 07/00 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 07/00 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 96 05/95 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 05/95 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 96 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
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...A6 Avant (4B5, C5)
2.0 96 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 115 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 115 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 120 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 120 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 121 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 121 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 100 07/98 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 100 07/98 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 120 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 120 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 121 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 121 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 115 08/98 05/01 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 115 08/98 05/01 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 quattro 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.4 quattro 125 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 114 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 114 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI 120 07/02 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 120 07/02 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI quattro 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI quattro 110 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TDI quattro 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI quattro 132 02/00 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 132 12/97 05/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 132 12/97 05/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 142 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 142 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 140 07/99 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 140 07/99 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 quattro 142 12/97 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 quattro 142 12/97 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 162 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
3.0 162 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 quattro 162 08/01 01/05 FDS1323 ATE
3.0 quattro 162 08/01 01/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
RS6 plus quattro 353 04/04 01/05 FDS1664 BREMBO
RS6 quattro 331 07/02 01/05 FDS1664 BREMBO

A6 Avant (4F5, C6)
2.0 TDI 100 06/05 08/11 FDS1629 ATE
2.0 TFSI 125 06/05 08/11 FDS1629 ATE
2.4 130 03/05 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.4 quattro 130 03/05 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI 120 03/05 08/11 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI 132 03/05 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI quattro 132 03/05 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.7 TDI quattro 120 06/05 08/11 FDS1629 ATE
2.8 FSI 154 11/06 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
2.8 FSI quattro 154 06/07 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 quattro 160 05/03 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 155 03/05 08/11 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 165 03/05 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
3.0 TDI quattro 171 06/06 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI 188 03/05 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
3.2 FSI quattro 188 03/05 10/08 FDS1629 ATE
4.2 FSI quattro 257 06/06 08/11 FDS1629 ATE
4.2 FSI quattro 257 06/06 08/11 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 quattro 246 03/05 05/06 FDS1629 ATE
4.2 quattro 246 03/05 05/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
RS6 quattro 426 04/08 08/10 FDSR3106 BREMBO
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CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)
1.8 92 01/97 08/00 FDS1323* ATE
1.8 92 01/97 08/00 FDS1289 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 06/95 08/00 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 140 06/95 07/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 E 115 01/93 07/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 E 133 05/91 07/94 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.6 110 06/93 08/00 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

Coupe (81, 85)
1.8 GT 90 09/82 10/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 90 09/82 10/88 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 93 01/85 07/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 93 01/85 07/88 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 88 04/86 10/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT, 1.8 GT quattro 90,107,112 12/84 10/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT, 1.8 GT quattro 90,107,112 12/84 10/88 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 09/83 07/86 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 113 03/86 04/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 GT 115 07/81 10/87 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 GT 115 07/81 10/87 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 GT 136 09/84 10/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 GT 136 09/84 10/88 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 quattro 120 10/84 10/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 quattro 136 10/84 10/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.3, 2.3 quattro 136 01/87 10/88 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

Coupe (89, 8B)
1.8 112 08/89 07/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 05/89 12/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16 V 140 08/92 12/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0, 2.0 16 V 112,113,137 05/89 07/92 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 quattro 136 11/88 07/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 133 10/88 12/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 136 10/88 12/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 quattro 134 11/88 12/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 quattro 136 11/88 12/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.6 quattro 150 08/92 12/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

Q5
2.0 Tdi Quattro 125 11/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Tdi Quattro 125 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 11/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 155 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 176 11/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI Quattro 176 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 199 11/08 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI Quattro 199 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW

Q5 (8R)
2.0 TDI 100 11/10 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 11/10 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 120 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 100 08/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 105 08/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI quattro 130 06/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI hybrid quattro 155 06/11 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI quattro 132 08/09 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI quattro 165 06/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 155 11/08 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TDI quattro 180 06/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 TFSI quattro 200 06/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW
SQ5 TDI quattro 230 12/12 FDS4050 LUCAS/TRW

Quattro (85)
2.1 20V Turbo 306 05/84 07/87 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 Turbo 200 07/80 07/87 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 20V, 2.2 Turbo 200, 220 08/87 07/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

R8
4.2 FSI quattro 309 04/07 09/10 FDS1664 BREMBO
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...R8
4.2 FSI quattro 309 04/07 09/10 FDS1281 BREMBO

TT (8J3)
2.0 TFSI 147 08/06 06/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 08/06 06/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 147 08/06 06/10 FDS1765 ATE
3.2 V6 quattro 184 08/06 06/10 FDS1641 ATE
3.2 V6 quattro 184 08/06 06/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 V6 quattro 184 08/06 06/10 FDS1765 ATE

TT (8N3)
1.8 T 132 10/98 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 110 09/02 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 120 09/05 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 132 10/98 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 165 10/98 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 176 03/05 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 140 09/05 06/06 FDS1463 ATE

TT Roadster (8J9)
2.0 TFSI 147 03/07 06/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 03/07 06/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 147 03/07 06/10 FDS1765 ATE
3.2 V6 quattro 184 03/07 06/10 FDS1641 ATE
3.2 V6 quattro 184 03/07 06/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 V6 quattro 184 03/07 06/10 FDS1765 ATE

TT Roadster (8N9)
1.8 T 132 10/99 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 110 01/01 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 120 09/05 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 140 09/05 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 165 10/99 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 132 02/00 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T quattro 140 09/05 06/06 FDS1463 ATE

BENTLEY
Arnage I

4.4 V8 260 04/98 10/09 FDS1672 ATE

Arnage II
6.8 V8 298 09/99 10/09 FDS1672 ATE
6.8 V8 T 336 02/02 10/09 FDS1672 ATE

Azure
6.75 V8 300 08/99 06/06 FDS1672 ATE
6.75 V8 Mulliner 313 08/99 06/06 FDS1672 ATE

Continental
6.75 V8 R 300 08/99 10/02 FDS1672 ATE
6.75 V8 T Mulliner 313 08/99 10/02 FDS1672 ATE

Continental Coupe
6.0 412 06/03 12/11 FDS1672 ATE

Continental Flying Spur
6.0 412 03/05 FDS1672 ATE

BMW
1 (E81)

118 d 100 09/06 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 i 120 09/06 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO

1 (E82)
120d Coupe' 130 10/07 FDS1773 ATE
120d Coupe' 130 10/07 FDS1807 ATE
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...1 (E82)
123d Coupe' 150 10/07 FDS1773 ATE
123d Coupe' 150 10/07 FDS1807 ATE
125i Coupe' 160 10/07 FDS1773 ATE
125i Coupe' 160 10/07 FDS1807 ATE
135i Coupe' 225 10/07 FDS4218 BREMBO
135i Coupe' 225 10/07 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW

1 (E87)
116 i 90 11/03 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
116 i 85 11/03 09/12 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
116 i 85 11/03 09/12 FDS1806 LUCAS/TRW
116 i 85 11/03 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
118 d 90 11/03 09/12 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
118 d 90 11/03 09/12 FDS1806 LUCAS/TRW
118 d 100 11/03 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
118 d 105 11/03 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
118 i 105 07/04 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
118i 95 07/04 09/12 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
118i 95 07/04 09/12 FDS1806 LUCAS/TRW
118i 95 07/04 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 d 130 11/03 09/12 FDS1773 ATE
120 d 130 11/03 09/12 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
120 d 130 11/03 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 d 120 11/03 09/12 FDS1751 ATE
120 d 120 11/03 09/12 FDS1807 ATE
120 i 125 11/03 09/12 FDS1773 ATE
120 i 125 11/03 09/12 FDS1806 LUCAS/TRW
120 i 115 11/03 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 i 125 11/03 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 i 110 11/03 09/12 FDS1751 ATE
120 i 110 11/03 09/12 FDS1806 LUCAS/TRW
123 d 150 03/07 09/12 FDS1773 ATE
123 d 150 03/07 09/12 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
123 d 150 03/07 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
123 d 150 03/07 09/12 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
130 i 190 03/05 09/12 FDS1773 ATE
130 i 190 03/05 09/12 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
130 i 190 03/05 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
130 i 190 03/05 09/12 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
130 i 195 03/05 09/12 FDS1773 ATE
130 i 195 03/05 09/12 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
130 i 195 03/05 09/12 FDS4218 BREMBO
130 i 195 03/05 09/12 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW

1 (E88)
135i Cabriolet 225 03/08 FDS4218 BREMBO
135i Cabriolet 225 03/08 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW

1 (F20)
114 d 70 10/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
114 i 75 11/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
116 d 85 11/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
116 d 85 12/10 FDS4611 BREMBO
116 i 100 12/10 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 d 100 12/10 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 d 105 12/10 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 d xDrive 105 07/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 i 125 11/10 FDS4611 BREMBO
120 d 120 12/10 FDS4611 BREMBO
120 d 135 12/10 FDS4611 BREMBO
120 d xDrive 135 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
125 d 155 08/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
125 d 160 08/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
125 i 160 08/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
M 135 i 235 11/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
M 135 i xDrive 235 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO

1 (F21)
114 d 70 07/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
114 i 75 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
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...1 (F21)
116 d 85 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
116 d 85 01/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
116 i 100 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 d 100 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 d 105 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 d xDrive 105 05/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
118 i 125 07/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
120 d 120 07/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
120 d 135 07/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
120 d xDrive 135 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
125 d 155 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
125 d 160 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
125 i 160 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
M 135 i 235 12/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
M 135 i xDrive 235 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO

1 Convertible (E88)
118 d 100 09/08 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 d 120 03/08 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 i 120 03/08 FDS4218 BREMBO
135 i 240 03/08 FDS4218 BREMBO
135 i 240 03/08 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW

1 Coupe (E82)
118 d 100 09/09 FDS4218 BREMBO
118 d 105 09/09 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 d 120 10/07 FDS4218 BREMBO
120 i 125 09/09 FDS4218 BREMBO

1502
1.6 55 01/75 01/77 FDS2 ATE

1600
1.6 63 01/64 01/66 FDS2 ATE

1800
1.8 66 01/63 01/68 FDS2 ATE

2 Coupe (F22, F87)
218 d 105 01/14 FDS4611 BREMBO
220 d 135 10/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
225 d 160 01/14 FDS4611 BREMBO
M 235 i 240 10/13 FDS4611 BREMBO

3 (E30)
316 66 11/82 12/87 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
316 66 11/82 12/87 FDS296 ATE
316i 75 07/88 06/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
316i 75 07/88 06/91 FDS296 ATE
316i 1.8 75 08/87 08/88 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
316i 1.8 75 08/87 08/88 FDS296 ATE
318i 77 09/82 08/87 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
318i 77 09/82 08/87 FDS296 ATE
318i 75 12/84 08/88 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
318i 75 12/84 08/88 FDS296 ATE
318i (E30) 66 02/82 06/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
318i (E30) 66 02/82 06/91 FDS296 ATE
318i (E30) 77 02/82 06/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
318i (E30) 77 02/82 06/91 FDS296 ATE
318i (E30) 85 02/82 06/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
318i (E30) 85 02/82 06/91 FDS296 ATE
320i 92 09/82 12/85 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
320i 92 09/82 12/85 FDS296 ATE
320i 95 12/85 06/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
320i 95 12/85 06/91 FDS296 ATE
320i 110 12/85 06/90 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
320i 110 12/85 06/90 FDS296 ATE
320is 141 05/88 12/90 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
320is 141 05/88 12/90 FDS296 ATE
323i (E30) 102 10/82 12/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
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...3 (E30)
323i (E30) 102 10/82 12/91 FDS296 ATE
323i (E30) 110 10/82 12/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
323i (E30) 110 10/82 12/91 FDS296 ATE
324d (E30) 63 01/85 08/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
324d (E30) 63 01/85 08/91 FDS296 ATE
324td (E30) 85 01/87 08/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
324td (E30) 85 01/87 08/91 FDS296 ATE
325 iX 126 03/86 12/87 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
325 iX 126 03/86 12/87 FDS296 ATE
325 iX 125 12/86 06/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
325 iX 125 12/86 06/91 FDS296 ATE
325e 2.7 90 09/83 12/88 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
325e 2.7 90 09/83 12/88 FDS296 ATE
325e 2.7 95 09/83 12/88 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
325e 2.7 95 09/83 12/88 FDS296 ATE
325i 126 09/83 11/89 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
325i 126 09/83 11/89 FDS296 ATE
325i 125 12/86 06/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
325i 125 12/86 06/91 FDS296 ATE
M3 2.3, M3 EVO I 2.3 195,200, 215,220 07/86 06/91 FDS256 ATE
M3 2.3, M3 EVO I 2.3 195,200, 215,220 07/86 06/91 FDS578 ATE
M3 EVO II 2.5 238 01/90 01/92 FDS256 ATE
M3 EVO II 2.5 238 01/90 01/92 FDS578 ATE

3 (E36)
316 i 100 09/90 09/93 FDS725 ATE
316 i 100 09/90 09/93 FDS850 ATE
316 i 102 09/90 09/93 FDS725 ATE
316 i 102 09/90 09/93 FDS850 ATE
316 i 102 07/93 02/98 FDS725 ATE
316 i 102 07/93 02/98 FDS850 ATE
318 i 113 12/90 02/98 FDS725 ATE
318 i 113 12/90 02/98 FDS850 ATE
318 i 115 12/90 02/98 FDS725 ATE
318 i 115 12/90 02/98 FDS850 ATE
318 is 140 03/93 09/97 FDS725 ATE
318 is 140 03/93 09/97 FDS850 ATE
318 is 140 09/95 02/98 FDS725 ATE
318 is 140 09/95 02/98 FDS850 ATE
318 tds 90 01/95 02/98 FDS725 ATE
318 tds 90 01/95 02/98 FDS850 ATE
320 i 150 09/90 02/98 FDS725 ATE
320 i 150 09/90 02/98 FDS850 ATE
323 i 2.5 170 03/95 02/98 FDS1300 ATE
323 i 2.5 170 03/95 02/98 FDS850 ATE
325 td, 325 tds 115, 143 09/91 02/98 FDS725 ATE
325 td, 325 tds 115, 143 09/91 02/98 FDS850 ATE
328 i 193 01/95 02/98 FDS725 ATE
328 i 193 01/95 02/98 FDS850 ATE
M3 3.0 286 08/94 09/95 FDS779 ATE
M3 3.0 286 08/94 09/95 FDS578 ATE
M3 3.2 321 09/95 02/98 FDS779 ATE
M3 3.2 321 09/95 02/98 FDS578 ATE

3 (E46)
3.2 Coupe M3 252 06/00 FDS1073 ATE
316 i 77 04/00 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
316 i 77 04/00 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
316 i 85 02/02 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
316 i 85 02/02 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 d 110 09/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
320 d 110 09/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 i 110 03/98 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
320 i 110 03/98 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
320 i 125 09/00 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
320 i 125 09/00 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
323 i 125 03/98 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
323 i 125 03/98 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
325 i 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
325 i 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
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...3 (E46)
325 xi 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
325 xi 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
328 i 142 02/98 06/00 FDS1300 ATE
328 i 142 02/98 06/00 FDS1301 ATE
330 d 135 10/99 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 d 150 03/03 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 xd 135 06/00 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 xd 150 03/03 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 xi 170 06/00 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330i 170 06/00 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
CSL Coupe M3 265 06/03 FDS1073 ATE

3 (E90)
318d 90 09/05 12/11 FDS1751 ATE
318d 90 09/05 12/11 FDS1806 ATE
318d 90 09/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
318d 90 09/05 12/11 FDS1807 ATE
320 d 110 09/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320 d 130 09/07 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320 d 135 01/10 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320 d 135 01/10 12/11 FDS4218 BREMBO
320 d 135 01/10 12/11 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
320 d xDrive 130 09/08 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320 xd 130 09/07 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325 xi 160 09/07 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325d 3.0 150 01/10 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
325d 3.0 150 01/10 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i 2.5 160 01/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
325i 2.5 160 01/05 12/11 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
325i 2.5 160 01/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i 2.5 Xi 160 01/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
325i 2.5 Xi 160 01/05 12/11 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
325i 2.5 Xi 160 01/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i xDrive 2.5 160 09/08 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
328 i 187 07/05 11/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330d 3.0 170 09/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330d 3.0 170 09/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330d 3.0 180 01/09 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330d 3.0 180 01/09 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330d xDrive 3.0 180 01/09 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330d xDrive 3.0 180 01/09 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i 3.0 190 01/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330i 3.0 190 01/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i 3.0 Xi 190 01/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330i 3.0 Xi 190 01/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i xDrive 3.0 200 09/08 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330i xDrive 3.0 200 09/08 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 d 210 09/06 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 i 220 10/06 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 i xDrive 225 09/08 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 xi 225 09/07 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335i 225 09/06 12/11 FDS1628 ATE
335i 225 09/06 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

3 (E91)
318d Touring 2.0 100 07/07 FDS4218 BREMBO
318d Touring 2.0 100 07/07 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
320d xDrive Touring 2.0 130 09/08 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325d Touring 3.0 150 04/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
325d Touring 3.0 150 04/10 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
325i Touring 2.5 160 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
325i Touring 2.5 160 09/05 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
325i Touring 2.5 160 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i Touring 2.5 Xi 160 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
325i Touring 2.5 Xi 160 09/05 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
325i Touring 2.5 Xi 160 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i Touring 3.0 160 09/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i Touring 3.0 155 01/12 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i xDrive Touring 3.0 160 09/08 FDS1773 ATE
325i xDrive Touring 3.0 160 09/08 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
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330d Touring 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1773 ATE
330d Touring 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330d xDrive Touring 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1773 ATE
330d xDrive Touring 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i Touring 3.0 190 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
330i Touring 3.0 190 09/05 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
330i Touring 3.0 190 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i Touring 3.0 Xi 190 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
330i Touring 3.0 Xi 190 09/05 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
330i Touring 3.0 Xi 190 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i xDrive Touring 3.0 200 09/08 FDS1773 ATE
330i xDrive Touring 3.0 200 09/08 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

3 (E92)
320d Coupe 2.0 135 01/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
320d xDrive Coupe 2.0 120 07/08 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325d Coupe 3.0 145 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
325d Coupe 3.0 145 03/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325d Coupe 3.0 - sports package 150 04/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
325d Coupe 3.0 - sports package 150 04/10 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i Coupe 2.5 Xi 160 09/06 FDS1773 ATE
325i Coupe 2.5 Xi 160 09/06 FDS1807 ATE
330d Coupe 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1773 ATE
330d Coupe 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330d xDrive Coupe 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1773 ATE
330d xDrive Coupe 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i Coupe 3.0 190 09/06 FDS1773 ATE
330i Coupe 3.0 190 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i Coupe 3.0 Xi 190 09/06 FDS1773 ATE
330i Coupe 3.0 Xi 190 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i xDrive Coupe 3.0 200 09/08 FDS1773 ATE
330i xDrive Coupe 3.0 200 09/08 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335d Coupe 3.0 210 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

3 (E93)
320d Cabrio 2.0 135 01/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
320d Cabrio 2.0 135 01/10 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
320i Cabrio 2.0 125 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
320i Cabrio 2.0 125 03/07 FDS1807 ATE
325d Cabrio 3.0 - sports package 145 03/07 FDS4218 BREMBO
325d Cabrio 3.0 - sports package 145 03/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i Cabrio 2.5 160 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
325i Cabrio 2.5 160 03/07 FDS1807 ATE
330d Cabrio 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1773 ATE
330d Cabrio 3.0 180 01/09 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i Cabrio 3.0 200 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
330i Cabrio 3.0 200 03/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

3 (F30, F35, F80)
316 d 85 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
316 i 100 10/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
318 d 100 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
318 d 105 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
318 d xDrive 105 11/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d 120 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d 135 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d xDrive 135 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d xDrive 120 05/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 i 125 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 i 135 02/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 i xDrive 135 11/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
325 d 160 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
325Li 225 07/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
328 i 180 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
328 i xDrive 180 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
330 d 190 01/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
330 d xDrive 190 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 d xDrive 230 07/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 i 225 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 i xDrive 225 10/11 FDS4611 BREMBO
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...3 (F30, F35, F80)
ActiveHybrid 250 01/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
ActiveHybrid 225 07/12 FDS4611 BREMBO

3 Compact (E36)
316 g 75 03/94 08/00 FDS725 ATE
316 g 75 03/94 08/00 FDS850 ATE
316 i 75 03/94 08/00 FDS725 ATE
316 i 75 03/94 08/00 FDS850 ATE
316 i 77 12/98 08/00 FDS725 ATE
316 i 77 12/98 08/00 FDS850 ATE
318 tds 66 01/95 08/00 FDS725 ATE
318 ti 140 11/94 08/95 FDS725 ATE
318 ti 140 11/94 08/95 FDS850 ATE
318 ti 103 11/94 08/00 FDS725 ATE
318 ti 103 11/94 08/00 FDS850 ATE
323 ti 125 08/97 08/00 FDS725 ATE
323 ti 125 08/97 08/00 FDS850 ATE

3 Compact (E46)
316 ti 85 06/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
316 ti 85 06/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
318 td 85 03/03 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
318 td 85 03/03 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
318 ti 105 09/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
318 ti 105 09/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 td 110 09/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
320 td 110 09/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE

3 Convertible (E30)
M3 2.3 195 06/88 06/91 FDS256 ATE
M3 2.3 195 06/88 06/91 FDS578 ATE

3 Convertible (E36)
318 i 85 01/94 04/99 FDS725 ATE
318 i 85 01/94 04/99 FDS850 ATE
320 i 110 12/93 04/99 FDS725 ATE
320 i 110 12/93 04/99 FDS850 ATE
323 i 125 06/95 04/99 FDS725 ATE
323 i 125 06/95 04/99 FDS850 ATE
325 i 192 03/93 03/95 FDS725 ATE
325 i 192 03/93 03/95 FDS850 ATE
328 i 142 03/95 04/99 FDS725 ATE
328 i 142 03/95 04/99 FDS850 ATE
M3 3.0 286 01/94 10/95 FDS779 ATE
M3 3.0 286 01/94 10/95 FDS578 ATE
M3 3.2 236 10/95 04/99 FDS779 ATE
M3 3.2 236 10/95 04/99 FDS578 ATE

3 Convertible (E46)
318 Ci 105 09/01 FDS1300 ATE
318 Ci 105 09/01 FDS1301 ATE
318 Ci 110 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
318 Ci 110 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 Cd 110 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
320 Cd 110 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 Ci 125 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
320 Ci 125 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
323 Ci 125 04/00 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
323 Ci 125 04/00 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
325 Ci 141 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
325 Ci 141 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
330 Cd 150 08/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 Ci 170 06/00 FDS1073 ATE
M3 3.2 252 04/01 FDS1073 ATE

3 Convertible (E93)
318 i 105 03/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
325 d 150 02/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
325 d 150 02/10 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i 160 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
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325i 160 03/07 FDS1807 ATE
330 d 170 03/07 FDS1628 ATE
330 d 170 03/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 i 225 03/07 FDS1628 ATE
335 i 225 03/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

3 Coupe (E36)
316 i 75 09/93 04/99 FDS725 ATE
316 i 75 09/93 04/99 FDS850 ATE
318 is 140 03/92 10/95 FDS725 ATE
318 is 140 03/92 10/95 FDS850 ATE
318 is 103 09/95 04/99 FDS725 ATE
318 is 103 09/95 04/99 FDS850 ATE
320 i 110 03/92 04/99 FDS725 ATE
320 i 110 03/92 04/99 FDS850 ATE
323 i 125 03/95 04/99 FDS725 ATE
323 i 125 03/95 04/99 FDS850 ATE
325 i 141 03/92 04/99 FDS725 ATE
325 i 141 03/92 04/99 FDS850 ATE
328 i 142 01/95 04/99 FDS725 ATE
328 i 142 01/95 04/99 FDS850 ATE
M3 3.0 286 10/92 10/95 FDS779 ATE
M3 3.0 286 10/92 10/95 FDS578 ATE
M3 3.0 295 10/92 10/95 FDS779 ATE
M3 3.0 295 10/92 10/95 FDS578 ATE
M3 3.2 236 10/95 04/99 FDS779 ATE
M3 3.2 236 10/95 04/99 FDS578 ATE
M3 3.2 236 10/95 04/99 FDS857 ATE

3 Coupe (E46)
316 Ci 77 04/00 FDS1300 ATE
316 Ci 77 04/00 FDS1301 ATE
316 Ci 85 06/02 FDS1300 ATE
316 Ci 85 06/02 FDS1301 ATE
318 Ci 87 11/99 09/01 FDS1300 ATE
318 Ci 87 11/99 09/01 FDS1301 ATE
318 Ci 105 09/01 FDS1300 ATE
318 Ci 105 09/01 FDS1301 ATE
320 Cd 110 11/03 FDS1300 ATE
320 Cd 110 11/03 FDS1301 ATE
320 Ci 110 08/99 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
320 Ci 110 08/99 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
320 Ci 125 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
320 Ci 125 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
323 Ci 125 04/99 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
323 Ci 125 04/99 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
325 Ci 141 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
325 Ci 141 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
325Ti 141 06/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
325Ti 141 06/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
328 Ci 142 04/99 06/00 FDS1300 ATE
328 Ci 142 04/99 06/00 FDS1301 ATE
330Cd 150 03/03 FDS1073 ATE
330Ci 170 06/00 FDS1073 ATE

3 Coupe (E92)
318 i 105 03/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
320i 125 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
320i 125 03/07 FDS1807 ATE
325i 160 09/06 FDS1773 ATE
325i 160 09/06 FDS1807 ATE
330 d 170 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330 xd 170 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330 xd 180 01/09 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i 200 09/06 FDS1773 ATE
330i 200 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i 200 09/06 FDS4218 BREMBO
330xi 200 09/06 FDS1773 ATE
330xi 200 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 i 225 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

4141
Updated on 29th May 2017

For the explanation of the * see pages 2-11

Please note that the front and rear pads for the same vehicle model appear on different lines

B
M

W



...BMW

...3 Coupe (E92)
335 i xDrive 225 09/08 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 xi 225 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
M3 309 03/07 FDS1628 ATE
M3 309 03/07 FDS1672 ATE

3 Gran Turismo (F34)
318 d 105 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d 135 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d xDrive 135 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d xDrive 147 05/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 i 135 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 i xDrive 135 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
325 d 160 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
328 i 180 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
328 i xDrive 180 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 d xDrive 230 01/14 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 i 225 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 i xDrive 225 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO

3 Saloon (E46)
318 d 85 09/01 03/03 FDS1300 ATE
318 d 85 09/01 03/03 FDS1301 ATE
318 i 87 02/98 09/01 FDS1300 ATE
318 i 87 02/98 09/01 FDS1301 ATE
318 i 105 09/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
318 i 105 09/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 d 100 04/98 09/01 FDS1300 ATE
320 d 100 04/98 09/01 FDS1301 ATE

3 Saloon (E90)
318d 100 07/07 12/11 FDS4218 BREMBO
318i 95 09/05 03/07 FDS1751 ATE
318i 95 09/05 03/07 FDS1806 ATE
318i 95 09/05 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
320d 120 01/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
320d 120 01/05 12/11 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
320d 120 01/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320i 110 01/05 03/07 FDS1751 ATE
320i 110 01/05 03/07 FDS1806 ATE
320i 110 01/05 03/07 FDS1773 ATE
320i 110 01/05 03/07 FDS1807 ATE
320si 127 05/06 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
320si 127 05/06 12/11 FDS1807 ATE
325d 145 09/06 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
325d 145 09/06 12/11 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
325d 145 09/06 12/11 FDS4218 BREMBO
325d 145 09/06 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325i 160 09/07 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i 200 09/07 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330i 200 09/07 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330xd 170 09/05 12/11 FDS1773 ATE
330xd 170 09/05 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330xi 200 09/07 12/11 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

3 Touring (E36)
316 i 75 01/96 10/99 FDS725 ATE
316 i 75 01/96 10/99 FDS850 ATE
318 i 85 07/95 10/99 FDS725 ATE
318 i 85 07/95 10/99 FDS850 ATE
318 tds 66 01/95 10/99 FDS725 ATE
318 tds 66 01/95 10/99 FDS850 ATE
320 i 110 01/95 10/99 FDS725 ATE
320 i 110 01/95 10/99 FDS850 ATE
323 i 2.5 125 09/95 10/99 FDS725 ATE
323 i 2.5 125 09/95 10/99 FDS850 ATE
325 tds 105 01/95 10/99 FDS725 ATE
325 tds 105 01/95 10/99 FDS850 ATE
328 i 142 01/95 10/99 FDS725 ATE
328 i 142 01/95 10/99 FDS850 ATE
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3 Touring (E46)
316 i 85 06/02 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
316 i 85 06/02 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
316 i 85 03/02 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
316 i 85 03/02 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
318 d 85 03/02 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
318 d 85 03/02 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
318 d 85 03/03 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
318 d 85 03/03 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
318 i 87 10/99 09/01 FDS1073 ATE
318 i 87 10/99 09/01 FDS1301 ATE
318 i 87 10/99 09/01 FDS1300 ATE
318 i 105 09/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
318 i 105 09/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 d 100 03/00 09/01 FDS1300 ATE
320 d 100 03/00 09/01 FDS1301 ATE
320 d 110 09/01 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
320 d 110 09/01 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
320 i 110 10/99 09/00 FDS1300 ATE
320 i 110 10/99 09/00 FDS1301 ATE
320 i 125 09/00 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
320 i 125 09/00 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
325 i 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
325 i 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
325 xi 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1300 ATE
325 xi 141 09/00 02/05 FDS1301 ATE
328 i 142 10/99 06/00 FDS1300 ATE
328 i 142 10/99 06/00 FDS1301 ATE
330 d 135 10/99 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 d 150 03/03 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 i 170 06/00 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 xd 135 06/00 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 xd 150 03/03 02/05 FDS1073 ATE
330 xi 170 06/00 02/05 FDS1073 ATE

3 Touring (E91)
318d 90 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
318d 90 09/05 FDS1807 ATE
318i 95 01/06 FDS1773 ATE
318i 95 01/06 FDS1807 ATE
320 d 110 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320 d 130 09/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320 d 135 01/10 FDS4218 BREMBO
320 d 135 01/10 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
320 xd 130 09/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320d 120 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
320d 120 09/05 FDS4218 BREMBO
320d 120 09/05 FDS4217 LUCAS/TRW
320i 110 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
320i 110 09/05 FDS1807 ATE
325 xi 160 09/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
325d 145 09/06 FDS1773 ATE
325d 145 09/06 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
325d 145 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330d 170 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
330d 170 09/05 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
330d 170 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330i 200 09/07 FDS1773 ATE
330i 200 09/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330xd 170 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
330xd 170 09/05 FDS1807 LUCAS/TRW
330xd 170 09/05 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
330xi 200 09/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 i xDrive 225 09/08 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335 xi 225 09/07 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335d 210 09/06 FDS1628 ATE
335d 210 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW
335i 225 09/06 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

3 Touring (F31)
316 d 85 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
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316 i 100 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
318 d 105 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
318 d xDrive 105 01/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d 120 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d 135 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 d xDrive 135 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 i 135 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
320 i xDrive 135 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
325 d 160 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
328 i 180 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
328 i xDrive 180 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
330 d 190 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
330 d xDrive 190 06/12 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 d xDrive 230 09/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 i 225 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
335 i xDrive 225 03/13 FDS4611 BREMBO

4 Convertible (F33, F83)
420 d 135 10/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
435 i 225 10/13 FDS4611 BREMBO

4 Coupe (F32, F82)
420 d 135 07/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
420 d xDrive 135 11/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
420 i 135 11/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
420 i xDrive 135 11/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
428 i 180 07/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
428 i xDrive 180 07/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
435 d xDrive 230 11/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
435 i 225 07/13 FDS4611 BREMBO
435 i xDrive 225 07/13 FDS4611 BREMBO

4 Gran Coupe (F36)
428 i 180 03/14 FDS4611 BREMBO
428 i xDrive 180 03/14 FDS4611 BREMBO
435 i 225 03/14 FDS4611 BREMBO
435 i xDrive 225 07/14 FDS4611 BREMBO

5 (E12)
525 (E12) 110 08/76 05/81 FDS399 ATE
525 (E12) 110 08/76 05/81 FDS3 ATE
528i (E12) 125 08/76 05/81 FDS399 ATE
528i (E12) 125 08/76 05/81 FDS3 ATE
530 (E12) 08/76 05/81 FDS399 ATE
530 (E12) 08/76 05/81 FDS3 ATE
530 (E12) 06/81 05/88 FDS399 ATE
530 (E12) 06/81 05/88 FDS2 ATE

5 (E28)
518 90 06/81 08/84 FDS256 ATE
518 (E28) 66 07/81 05/88 FDS256 ATE
518 (E28) 66 07/81 05/88 FDS296 ATE
518 i, 518i 102, 105 09/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
520 i 125 06/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
520 i 129 08/85 12/87 FDS256 ATE
520 i 150 12/86 06/90 FDS256 ATE
524 (E28) 85 01/83 05/88 FDS256 ATE
524 (E28) 85 01/83 05/88 FDS296 ATE
524 d 86 03/86 12/87 FDS256 ATE
524 td 115 09/83 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525 e 2.7 122 09/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525 e 2.7 90 09/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525 e 2.7 90 09/81 12/87 FDS296 ATE
525 e 2.7 125 09/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525 e 2.7 129 09/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525 e 2.7 92 09/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525 e 2.7 92 09/81 12/87 FDS296 ATE
525 e 2.7 95 09/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525 e 2.7 95 09/81 12/87 FDS296 ATE
525 i 150 06/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
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...5 (E28)
525i (E28) 110 06/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
525i (E28) 110 06/81 12/87 FDS296 ATE
527 (E28) 95 06/81 05/88 FDS256 ATE
527 (E28) 95 06/81 05/88 FDS296 ATE
528 i 184 06/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
528i (E28) 135 06/81 12/87 FDS256 ATE
528i (E28) 135 06/81 12/87 FDS296 ATE
535 i, M 535 i, i 185,192,218 01/85 12/87 FDS256 ATE
535i, M 535i 136 01/85 12/87 FDS256 ATE
535i, M 535i 136 01/85 12/87 FDS296 ATE
535i, M 535i 141 01/85 12/87 FDS256 ATE
535i, M 535i 141 01/85 12/87 FDS296 ATE
535i, M 535i 160 01/85 12/87 FDS256 ATE
535i, M 535i 160 01/85 12/87 FDS296 ATE
M5 3.5 24V 211 01/85 12/87 FDS399 ATE
M5 3.5 24V 211 01/85 12/87 FDS296 ATE
M5 3.5 24V 210 01/86 05/88 FDS399 ATE
M5 3.5 24V 210 01/86 05/88 FDS399 ATE
M5 3.5 24V 210 01/86 05/88 FDS296 ATE

5 (E34)
518 i 113 08/89 09/95 FDS779 ATE
518 i 113 08/89 09/95 FDS578 ATE
518 i 115 08/89 09/95 FDS779 ATE
518 i 115 08/89 09/95 FDS578 ATE
520 i, 520 i 24V 129, 150 01/88 09/95 FDS779 ATE
520 i, 520 i 24V 129, 150 01/88 09/95 FDS578 ATE
524 td 115 03/88 09/95 FDS779 ATE
524 td 115 03/88 09/95 FDS578 ATE
525 i X 24V 192 10/91 09/95 FDS779 ATE
525 i X 24V 192 10/91 09/95 FDS578 ATE
525 i, 525 i 24V 170, 192 01/88 09/95 FDS779 ATE
525 i, 525 i 24V 170, 192 01/88 09/95 FDS578 ATE
525 td, 525 tds 115, 143 09/91 09/95 FDS779 ATE
525 td, 525 tds 115, 143 09/91 09/95 FDS578 ATE
530 i, 530 i V8 188, 218 01/88 09/95 FDS779 ATE
530 i, 530 i V8 188, 218 01/88 09/95 FDS578 ATE
535 i 211 01/88 09/95 FDS779 ATE
535 i 211 01/88 09/95 FDS578 ATE
540 i V8 286 09/92 09/95 FDS779 ATE
540 i V8 286 09/92 09/95 FDS578 ATE
M5 3.5 24V 232 06/88 12/91 FDS779 ATE
M5 3.5 24V 232 06/88 12/91 FDS578 ATE
M5 3.6 315 10/88 05/92 FDS779 ATE
M5 3.6 315 10/88 05/92 FDS578 ATE
M5 3.8 340 03/92 09/95 FDS779 ATE
M5 3.8 340 03/92 09/95 FDS578 ATE

5 (E39)
520 d 100 02/00 06/03 FDS1073 ATE
520 i 110 01/96 09/00 FDS1073 ATE
520 i 100 04/99 06/03 FDS1073 ATE
523 i 125 11/95 09/00 FDS1073 ATE
525 d 120 02/00 06/03 FDS1073 ATE
525 i 141 09/00 06/03 FDS1073 ATE
525 td 85 01/97 06/03 FDS1073 ATE
525 tds 105 01/96 06/03 FDS1073 ATE
528 i 142 11/95 09/00 FDS1073 ATE
530 d 135 08/98 09/00 FDS1073 ATE
535 i 173 04/96 03/99 FDS1073 ATE

5 (E61)
5.0 40V Touring M5 373 02/07 FDS1672 ATE

5 (F10, F18)
530 d 180 12/09 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d 190 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d 210 10/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d xDrive 190 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d xDrive 210 10/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
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...5 (F10, F18)
530 i 200 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 d 220 08/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 d 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 d xDrive 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i 225 12/09 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i 240 12/09 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i xDrive 225 03/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i xDrive 240 07/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
550 i 300 02/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
550 i 330 05/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
550 i xDrive 300 08/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
550 i xDrive 330 05/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
ActiveHybrid 225 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
ActiveHybrid 250 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M 550 d xDrive 280 01/12 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M5 412 06/11 FDS4712 Brembo
M5 412 06/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M5 423 01/14 FDS4712 Brembo
M5 423 01/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M5 441 07/14 FDS4712 Brembo
M5 441 07/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW

5 Saloon (E39)
520i 125 09/00 06/03 FDS1073 ATE

5 Saloon (E60)
520d 120 07/05 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
520d 110 09/05 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
520i 125 07/03 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
520i 125 07/03 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
523i 130 07/05 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
523i 130 07/05 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
525d 130 06/04 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
525d 130 06/04 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
525d 120 12/04 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
525d 120 12/04 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
525i 141 09/03 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
525i 141 09/03 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
525i 160 07/05 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
525i 160 07/05 03/10 FDS1773 ATE
525xi 160 07/05 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
530d 160 07/03 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
530d 170 07/03 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
530i 170 07/03 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
530i 190 07/05 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
530xd 170 07/05 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
530xi 190 07/05 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
540i 225 07/05 03/10 FDS1628 ATE
All 545i 245 09/03 03/10 FDS1628 ATE

5 Touring (E34)
518 g 115 11/95 06/96 FDS779 ATE
518 g 115 11/95 06/96 FDS578 ATE
518 i 113 03/93 09/94 FDS779 ATE
518 i 113 03/93 09/94 FDS578 ATE
518 i 115 09/94 01/97 FDS779 ATE
518 i 115 09/94 01/97 FDS578 ATE
520 i 150 11/91 01/97 FDS779 ATE
520 i 150 11/91 01/97 FDS578 ATE
525 i 192 11/91 01/97 FDS779 ATE
525 i 192 11/91 01/97 FDS578 ATE
525 i X 192 02/92 01/97 FDS779 ATE
525 i X 192 02/92 01/97 FDS578 ATE
525 td, 525 tds 115, 143 12/91 01/97 FDS779 ATE
525 td, 525 tds 115, 143 12/91 01/97 FDS578 ATE
530 i V8 218 09/92 01/97 FDS779 ATE
530 i V8 218 09/92 01/97 FDS578 ATE
M5 3.8 340 09/94 01/97 FDS779 ATE
M5 3.8 340 09/94 01/97 FDS578 ATE
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5 Touring (E39)
520 d 100 02/00 09/03 FDS1073 ATE
520 i 110 01/97 09/00 FDS1073 ATE
520 i 100 04/99 05/04 FDS1073 ATE
520i 125 09/00 05/04 FDS1073 ATE
523 i 125 01/97 09/00 FDS1073 ATE
525 d 120 02/00 05/04 FDS1073 ATE
525 i 141 09/00 05/04 FDS1073 ATE
525 tds 105 03/97 05/04 FDS1073 ATE
528 i 142 01/97 09/00 FDS1073 ATE
530 d 135 08/98 09/00 FDS1073 ATE

5 Touring (E61)
520d 120 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
520d 120 07/05 FDS1773 ATE
520d 110 09/05 FDS1773 ATE
520i 125 09/07 FDS1628 ATE
520i 125 09/07 FDS1773 ATE
523i 130 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
523i 130 07/05 FDS1773 ATE
525d 130 06/04 FDS1628 ATE
525d 130 06/04 FDS1773 ATE
525d 120 12/04 FDS1628 ATE
525d 120 12/04 FDS1773 ATE
525i 141 06/04 FDS1628 ATE
525i 141 06/04 FDS1773 ATE
525i 160 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
525i 160 07/05 FDS1773 ATE
525xi 160 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
530d 170 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
530d 160 06/04 FDS1628 ATE
530xd 170 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
530xi 190 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
545i 245 06/04 FDS1628 ATE
All 530i 231 07/05 FDS1628 ATE

5 Touring (F11)
518 d 100 01/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
518 d 105 01/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
518 d 110 05/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
520 d 120 04/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
520 d 135 09/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
520 d 140 05/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
520 d xDrive 120 02/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
520 d xDrive 135 02/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
520 d xDrive 140 05/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
525 d xDrive 155 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
525 d xDrive 160 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d 190 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d 210 10/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d xDrive 190 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
530 d xDrive 210 10/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 d 220 09/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 d 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 d xDrive 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i 225 09/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i 240 10/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i xDrive 225 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
535 i xDrive 240 10/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
550 i 300 09/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
550 i 330 05/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M 550 d xDrive 280 01/12 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW

6 (E24)
525 (E24) 01/76 06/82 FDS399 ATE
525 (E24) 01/76 06/82 FDS3 ATE
530 (E24) 135 01/76 12/80 FDS399 ATE
530 (E24) 135 01/76 12/80 FDS3 ATE
530 (E24) 135 01/81 08/82 FDS399 ATE
530 (E24) 135 01/81 08/82 FDS3 ATE
628 CSi 184 09/79 08/87 FDS256 ATE
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...6 (E24)
628Csi (E24) 135 09/79 08/87 FDS399 ATE
628Csi (E24) 135 09/79 08/87 FDS3 ATE
628Csi (E24) 135 09/79 08/87 FDS256 ATE
628Csi (E24) 135 09/79 08/87 FDS296 ATE
630 (E24) 135 01/81 08/82 FDS256 ATE
630 (E24) 135 01/81 08/82 FDS296 ATE
633Csi 145 04/76 08/84 FDS399 ATE
633Csi 145 04/76 08/84 FDS3 ATE
635 CSi 218 06/78 08/88 FDS256 ATE
635 CSi, M 635 CSi 185,192, 211,286 03/84 09/90 FDS256 ATE
635Csi 160 06/78 06/82 FDS399 ATE
635Csi 160 06/78 06/82 FDS3 ATE
635i (E24) 160 07/82 12/89 FDS256 ATE
635i (E24) 160 07/82 12/89 FDS296 ATE
M 635 Csi 260 10/86 10/88 FDS256 ATE
M 635Csi 211 03/84 05/89 FDS256 ATE
M 635Csi 211 03/84 05/89 FDS296 ATE

6 (E63)
630i 190 09/04 FDS1628 ATE
630i 190 09/04 FDS1672 ATE
645Ci 245 01/04 FDS1628 ATE
645Ci 245 01/04 FDS1672 ATE
650i 270 07/05 FDS1672 ATE
M6 373 09/05 FDS1672 ATE

6 Convertible (E64)
630i 190 09/04 FDS1628 ATE
630i 190 09/04 FDS1672 ATE
645Ci 245 04/04 FDS1628 ATE
645Ci 245 04/04 FDS1672 ATE
650i 270 07/05 FDS1672 ATE

6 Convertible (F12)
640 d 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 d xDrive 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 i 235 03/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 i xDrive 235 01/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i 300 03/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i 330 10/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i xDrive 300 06/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i xDrive 330 11/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 412 01/12 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 412 01/12 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 423 02/14 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 423 02/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 441 07/15 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 441 07/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW

6 Coupe (F13)
640 d 230 11/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 d xDrive 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 i 235 11/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 i xDrive 235 01/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i 300 11/10 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i 330 10/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i xDrive 300 06/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i xDrive 330 11/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 412 01/12 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 412 01/12 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 423 02/14 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 423 02/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 441 07/15 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 441 07/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW

6 Gran Coupe (F06)
640 d 230 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 d xDrive 230 01/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 i 235 09/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
640 i xDrive 235 01/13 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
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...6 Gran Coupe (F06)
650 i 330 11/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
650 i xDrive 330 11/11 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 412 12/12 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 412 12/12 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 410 11/13 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 423 02/14 FDS4712 Brembo
M6 423 02/14 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW
M6 441 07/15 FDS4381 LUCAS/TRW

7 (E23)
725 (E23) 01/77 01/79 FDS399 ATE
725 (E23) 01/77 01/79 FDS2 ATE
725 (E23) 110 08/81 08/86 FDS399 ATE
725 (E23) 110 08/81 08/86 FDS296 ATE
728 (E23) 125 01/77 07/81 FDS399 ATE
728 (E23) 125 01/77 07/81 FDS2 ATE
728i (E23) 135 01/77 07/81 FDS399 ATE
728i (E23) 135 01/77 07/81 FDS2 ATE
728i (E23) 135 07/78 08/86 FDS399 ATE
728i (E23) 135 07/78 08/86 FDS296 ATE
730 (E23) 135 01/77 01/79 FDS399 ATE
730 (E23) 135 01/77 01/79 FDS2 ATE
730 (E23) 135 01/80 08/81 FDS399 ATE
730 (E23) 135 01/80 08/81 FDS2 ATE
730i (E23) 135 09/81 01/84 FDS399 ATE
730i (E23) 135 09/81 01/84 FDS2 ATE
732i (E23) 145 01/79 07/81 FDS399 ATE
732i (E23) 145 01/79 07/81 FDS2 ATE
732i / 733i (E23) 145 05/77 08/86 FDS399 ATE
732i / 733i (E23) 145 05/77 08/86 FDS296 ATE
733i (E23) 145 01/78 07/81 FDS399 ATE
733i (E23) 145 01/78 07/81 FDS2 ATE
735i 136 01/85 08/86 FDS399 ATE
735i 136 01/85 08/86 FDS296 ATE
735i 141 04/85 08/86 FDS399 ATE
735i 141 04/85 08/86 FDS296 ATE
735i (E23) 160 01/79 07/81 FDS399 ATE
735i (E23) 160 01/79 07/81 FDS2 ATE
745i 185 05/83 08/86 FDS399 ATE
745i 185 05/83 08/86 FDS296 ATE
745i (E23) 185 08/81 04/83 FDS399 ATE
745i (E23) 185 08/81 04/83 FDS296 ATE

7 (E32)
730 i,iL 188, 197 12/86 09/94 FDS779 ATE
730 i,iL 188, 197 12/86 09/94 FDS578 ATE
730 i,iL V8 218 04/92 09/94 FDS779 ATE
730 i,iL V8 218 04/92 09/94 FDS578 ATE
735 i,iL 211, 220 09/86 09/92 FDS779 ATE
735 i,iL 211, 220 09/86 09/92 FDS578 ATE
740 i,iL V8 286 04/92 09/94 FDS779 ATE
740 i,iL V8 286 04/92 09/94 FDS578 ATE
750 i,iL V12 300 09/87 09/94 FDS779 ATE
750 i,iL V12 300 09/87 09/94 FDS578 ATE

7 (E38)
725 tds 105 04/96 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
725 tds 105 04/96 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
728 i,iL 142 08/95 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
728 i,iL 142 08/95 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
730 d 135 08/98 04/00 FDS998 BREMBO
730 d 135 08/98 04/00 FDS998 BREMBO
730 d 142 04/00 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
730 d 142 04/00 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
730 i, iL 155 10/94 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
730 i, iL 155 10/94 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
730 i, iL 160 10/94 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
730 i, iL 160 10/94 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
735 i,iL 173 01/96 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
735 i,iL 173 01/96 11/01 FDS998 BREMBO
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7 (E65, E66, E67)
730 d 160 10/02 FDS1628 ATE
730 d 160 10/02 FDS1672 ATE
730 i,Li 170 03/03 FDS1628 ATE
730 i,Li 170 03/03 FDS1672 ATE
730 i,Li 190 03/05 FDS1628 ATE
730 i,Li 190 03/05 FDS1672 ATE
730 Ld 170 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
730 Ld 170 07/05 FDS1672 ATE
735 i,Li 200 11/01 FDS1628 ATE
735 i,Li 200 11/01 FDS1672 ATE
740 d 190 10/02 FDS1628 ATE
740 d 190 10/02 FDS1672 ATE
745 d 242 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
745 d 242 07/05 FDS1672 ATE
745 i,Li 245 11/01 FDS1628 ATE
745 i,Li 245 11/01 FDS1672 ATE
750 i,Li 270 07/05 FDS1672 ATE
760 i,Li 327 01/03 FDS1672 ATE
All 740 i,Li 225 07/05 FDS1628 ATE
All 740 i,Li 225 07/05 FDS1672 ATE

8 (E31)
840 Ci 210 01/96 12/99 FDS998 BREMBO
840 Ci 210 01/96 12/99 FDS857 ATE
840 i 286 02/93 02/96 FDS856 ATE
840 i 286 02/93 02/96 FDS857 ATE
840 i 286 02/93 02/96 FDS998 ATE
840i (E31) 210 02/93 02/96 FDS998 BREMBO
840i (E31) 210 02/93 02/96 FDS857 ATE
850 Ci 240 09/94 12/99 FDS998 BREMBO
850 Ci 240 09/94 12/99 FDS857 ATE
850 CSi 380 04/93 12/96 FDS856 ATE
850 CSi 380 04/93 12/96 FDS857 ATE
850 i,Ci 300 04/90 10/94 FDS856 ATE
850 i,Ci 300 04/90 10/94 FDS857 ATE
850 i,Ci 300 04/90 10/94 FDS998 ATE
850i / 850Ci (E31) 220 04/93 02/96 FDS998 BREMBO
850i / 850Ci (E31) 220 04/93 02/96 FDS857 ATE

i8
i8 170 03/14 FDS4611 BREMBO

X1 (E84)
xDrive 28 i 190 10/09 FDS1808 LUCAS/TRW

X3 (E83)
2.0 d 110 10/04 FDS1073 ATE
2.0 i 110 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
2.5 i 141 01/04 FDS1073 ATE
2.5 si 160 09/06 FDS1073 ATE
3.0 d 150 01/04 FDS1073 ATE
3.0 d 160 01/04 FDS1073 ATE
3.0 i 170 01/04 FDS1073 ATE
3.0 sd 210 09/06 FDS1073 ATE

X5 (E70)
4.8 i xDrive 261 02/07 09/08 FDS1672 ATE

Z1
2.5 125 01/88 12/91 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 125 01/88 12/91 FDS850 ATE
2.5 170 06/88 06/91 FDS850 ATE

Z3 (E36)
1.8 116 10/95 10/98 FDS725 ATE
1.8 116 10/95 10/98 FDS850 ATE
1.9 103 10/95 03/99 FDS725 ATE
1.9 103 10/95 03/99 FDS850 ATE
1.9 87 07/98 01/03 FDS725 ATE
1.9 87 07/98 01/03 FDS850 ATE
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...Z3 (E36)
1.9 85 01/99 01/03 FDS725 ATE
1.9 85 01/99 01/03 FDS850 ATE
2.0 110 04/99 01/03 FDS1300 ATE
2.0 110 04/99 01/03 FDS850 ATE
2.2 125 08/00 01/03 FDS1300 ATE
2.2 125 08/00 01/03 FDS850 ATE
2.8 141 04/97 06/00 FDS1300 ATE
2.8 141 04/97 06/00 FDS850 ATE
3.0 170 06/00 01/03 FDS1300 ATE
3.0 170 06/00 01/03 FDS850 ATE
M 3.2 236 03/97 06/01 FDS779 ATE
M 3.2 236 03/97 06/01 FDS578 ATE
M 3.2 239 06/01 01/03 FDS779 ATE
M 3.2 239 06/01 01/03 FDS578 ATE

Z3 Coupe (E36)
2.8 141 07/97 06/00 FDS1300 ATE
2.8 141 07/97 06/00 FDS850 ATE
3.0 170 06/00 06/03 FDS1300 ATE
3.0 170 06/00 06/03 FDS850 ATE
M 236 02/98 06/01 FDS779 ATE
M 236 02/98 06/01 FDS578 ATE
M 239 06/01 06/03 FDS779 ATE
M 239 06/01 06/03 FDS578 ATE

Z4 (E85)
2.0 i 110 04/05 FDS1300 ATE
2.0 i 110 04/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.2 i 125 10/03 FDS1300 ATE
2.2 i 125 10/03 FDS1301 ATE
2.5 i 141 02/03 FDS1300 ATE
2.5 i 141 02/03 FDS1301 ATE
2.5 i 130 01/06 FDS1300 ATE
2.5 i 130 01/06 FDS1301 ATE
2.5 si 160 01/06 FDS1300 ATE
2.5 si 160 01/06 FDS1301 ATE
3.0 i 170 02/03 FDS1300 ATE
3.0 i 170 02/03 FDS1301 ATE
3.0 si 195 01/06 FDS1300 ATE
3.0 si 195 01/06 FDS1301 ATE

Z4 Coupe' (E86)
3.0 si 195 03/06 FDS1300 ATE
3.0 si 195 03/06 FDS1301 ATE

CHEVROLET
Camaro

Coupe' 1SS & 2SS 01/10 FDS1334 BREMBO
Coupe' 1SS & 2SS 01/10 FDS721

Corvette
C5 01/97 12/01 FDSE1553 PBR

CHRYSLER
300C (LX)

6.1 SRT8 317 06/05 11/12 FDS1348 BREMBO

Crossfire
3.2 i 160 07/03 12/07 FDS1050 ATE
3.2 i  SRT-6 246 09/04 12/06 FDS1050 ATE
SRT-6 246 09/04 12/07 FDS1050 ATE

Crossfire Roadster
3.2 160 05/04 12/07 FDS1050 ATE
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Viper
8.0 290 08/92 12/98 FDS1379* BREMBO
8.0 290 08/92 12/98 FDS721 BREMBO
8.0 299 08/92 12/98 FDS1379* BREMBO
8.0 299 08/92 12/98 FDS721 BREMBO
8.0 335 08/92 12/98 FDS1379* BREMBO
8.0 335 08/92 12/98 FDS721 BREMBO
8.0 282 07/98 12/98 FDS1379* BREMBO
8.0 282 07/98 12/98 FDS721 BREMBO

Viper Convertible
8.0 290 08/92 12/98 FDS1379* BREMBO
8.0 290 08/92 12/98 FDS721 BREMBO
8.0 299 08/92 12/98 FDS1379* BREMBO
8.0 299 08/92 12/98 FDS721 BREMBO
8.0 282 07/98 12/98 FDS1379* BREMBO
8.0 282 07/98 12/98 FDS721 BREMBO

CITROEN
AX

1.3 Sport 95 04/87 12/88 FDS745* ATE
1.4 GTi 90 06/91 12/96 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 GTi 94 06/91 12/96 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 GTi 100 06/91 12/96 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
10, 10 E 41,44,45,50 07/86 12/98 FDS745* ATE
11 4x4 54 06/91 07/92 FDS745* ATE
11 4x4 54 06/91 07/92 FDS393* ATE
11, 11 CAT 54, 60 09/86 12/97 FDS745* ATE
14 60 12/86 12/88 FDS745* ATE
14 75 04/87 04/97 FDS745* ATE
14 75 04/87 04/97 FDS393* ATE
14 85 01/88 12/92 FDS745* ATE
14 85 01/88 12/92 FDS393* ATE
14 67 06/88 12/89 FDS745* ATE
14 4x4 75 08/91 12/96 FDS745* ATE
14 4x4 75 08/91 12/96 FDS393* ATE
14 D 52 09/88 06/92 FDS745* ATE
14 D 52 09/88 06/92 FDS393* ATE
14 D 50 08/91 12/97 FDS745* ATE
14 D 50 08/91 12/97 FDS393* ATE
15 D 54 08/94 12/97 FDS393* BENDIX
15 D 58 08/94 12/97 FDS393* BENDIX

Berlingo
1.1 i 44 07/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 i 44 07/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 55 07/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 55 07/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    16V 80 10/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    16V 80 10/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    16V 80 10/00 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 66 12/99 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 66 12/99 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 66 12/99 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW

BERLINGO (MF)
1.4 bivalent 48 11/02 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i bivalent 55 04/03 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i bivalent 55 04/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDI 75 55 07/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDI 75 55 07/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDI 90 66 07/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.8 D 43 07/98 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 D 43 07/98 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 66 05/97 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 66 05/97 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 4WD 66 04/97 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 4WD 66 04/97 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 50 07/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
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...BERLINGO (MF)
1.9 D 50 07/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 51 07/98 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 51 07/98 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 4WD 51 07/98 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 4WD 51 07/98 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
electrique 16 01/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW

Berlingo Box
1.6 i    16V 80 10/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    16V 80 10/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    16V 80 10/00 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW

BERLINGO Box (M_)
1.1 i 44 07/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 i 44 07/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 bivalent 48 11/02 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i 55 07/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 55 07/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i bivalent 55 04/03 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i bivalent 55 04/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 66 08/99 10/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 66 08/99 10/02 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 70 51 04/99 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 70 51 04/99 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 70 4WD 51 07/98 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 70 4WD 51 07/98 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW

C15 (VD-_)
1.0 45 10/84 12/97 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 48 10/84 12/96 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 i 60 07/88 12/96 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 E, 1.4 i 55, 75 07/87 12/96 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
1.4, 1.4 E 60, 67 05/87 12/96 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 D 44 07/86 12/00 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW

C2
1.6 i 16V VTS 90 01/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i 16V VTS 90 01/05 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

C2 (JM_)
1.6 80 09/03 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 80 09/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

C3 I (FC_)
1.1 i 44 02/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 i 44 02/02 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 i 44 12/03 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 i 44 12/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 HDi 50 02/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i Bivalent 54 02/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 80 02/02 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 80 02/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V HDi 66 10/05 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V HDi 66 10/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

C3 Pluriel (HB_)
1.4 54 05/03 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 54 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 HDi 50 04/04 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 HDi 50 04/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 80 05/03 FDS1543 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 80 05/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

C4
1.4 i    16V 65 11/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i    16V 65 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDi    16V 66 11/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDi    16V 66 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    16V 80 11/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i    16V 80 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
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C4 Coupe (LA_)
1.4 16V 65 11/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 80 11/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 130 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Hdi 100 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

C4 I (LC_)
1.6 Hdi 66 11/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 Hdi 66 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 103 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Hdi 100 11/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

C4 Picasso
2.0 Hdi 100 02/07 FDS1641 ATE

C8 (EA_, EB_)
2.0 100 07/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 103 09/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 79 07/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 116 07/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 HDi 94 07/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 150 07/02 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.0 V6 150 07/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

JUMPY (U6U)
2.0 HDi 80 03/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

Saxo (S0, S1)
1.0 X 33 05/96 11/98 FDS1109 ATE
1.0 X 33 05/96 11/98 FDS729 ATE
1.0 X 37 05/98 06/03 FDS1109 ATE
1.0 X 37 05/98 06/03 FDS729 ATE
1.1 X, SX 40 05/96 09/03 FDS1109 ATE
1.1 X, SX 40 05/96 09/03 FDS729 ATE
1.1 X, SX 44 05/96 09/03 FDS1109 ATE
1.1 X, SX 44 05/96 09/03 FDS729 ATE
1.4 VTS 55 05/96 06/03 FDS729 BENDIX
1.5 D 40 09/96 09/03 FDS729 BENDIX
1.5 D 42 09/96 06/01 FDS729 BENDIX
1.6 Challenge 01/96 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 VTL,VTR 65 05/96 06/03 FDS729 ATE
1.6 VTL,VTR 65 05/96 06/03 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 VTS 87 06/96 09/03 FDS729 ATE
1.6 VTS 87 06/96 09/03 FDS558 BENDIX

SYNERGIE-EVASION (22, U6)
1.9 TD 66 11/94 07/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 68 10/95 12/98 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 89 06/94 07/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 05/98 04/00 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 05/00 07/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 80 08/99 07/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Turbo C.T. 108 06/94 07/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.1 TD 80 05/96 07/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.1 TD 109 05/96 07/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW

Visa
16 GTI 103 01/85 03/91 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
16 GTI 113 01/85 03/91 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW
17 D 60 04/84 03/91 FDS434 LUCAS/TRW

Xsara
1.4 i  Saloon 55 04/97 03/05 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 i  Saloon 55 04/97 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i  Saloon 80 09/00 08/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i  Saloon 80 09/00 08/05 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 D  Saloon 51 07/98 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
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XSARA (N1)
1.4 HDi 50 01/03 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.5 D 42 04/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 80 09/00 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 09/00 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 i 65 04/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 81 04/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 i Aut. 74 04/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 TD 66 10/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 100 09/00 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 120 04/97 09/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 120 04/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 97 07/98 09/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 07/98 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 97 07/98 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 109 80 05/01 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDi 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDi 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS1370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW

XSARA Break (N2)
1.4 HDi 50 01/03 08/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i 55 10/97 08/05 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 55 10/97 08/05 FDS558 BENDIX
1.5 D 42 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 D 42 10/97 09/00 FDS1378 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 65 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 65 10/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 D 43 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 66 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 66 10/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 81 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 16V 81 10/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 i Aut. 74 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i Aut. 74 10/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 D 50 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 50 10/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 D 55 01/98 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 55 01/98 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 D  SW Estate 51 07/98 08/05 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D  SW Estate 51 07/98 08/05 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 TD 66 10/97 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 66 10/97 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 97 07/98 09/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 07/98 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDi 109 80 05/01 08/05 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDI 90 66 02/99 08/05 FDS1370 LUCAS/TRW

XSARA Coupe (N0)
1.4 HDi 50 01/03 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i 55 03/98 03/05 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 i 55 03/98 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 09/00 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 09/00 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 i 65 02/98 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 81 02/98 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 D  SW Estate 51 02/99 03/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.9 TD 66 02/98 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 100 09/00 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDi 109 80 05/01 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDI 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDI 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS1370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 90 66 02/99 03/05 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 120 02/98 03/05 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 120 02/98 03/05 FDS558 BENDIX

Xsara Picasso (N68)
1.6 70 12/99 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 70 12/99 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
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...Xsara Picasso (N68)
1.6 16V 80 09/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 09/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDi 80 05/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDi 80 05/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDi 66 09/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDi 66 09/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 66 12/99 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i 66 12/99 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 16V 85 02/00 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.8 i 16V 85 02/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 66 12/99 FDS1399 BOSCH
2.0 HDi 66 12/99 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 100 01/03 FDS1399 BOSCH
2.0 i 16V 100 01/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

ZX (N2)
1.1 54 03/91 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.1 60 03/91 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.4 75 03/91 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.4 i 75 03/91 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.6 i 88 03/91 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.8 D 60 06/93 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.8 i 101 07/92 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 110 01/96 06/97 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 03/91 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.9 D 68 06/94 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.9 i 120 03/91 06/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.9 i 120 03/91 06/97 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 TD 90 07/92 06/97 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 i 121 07/92 06/97 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 i 16V 150 07/92 06/97 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 i 16V 152 07/92 06/97 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 i 16V 163 07/92 06/97 FDS558 BENDIX

ZX Estate (N2)
1.4 i 75 10/93 10/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.6 i 88 10/93 10/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.8 D 60 10/93 10/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.8 i 101 10/93 10/97 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 110 01/96 02/98 FDS393* BENDIX
1.9 D 64 10/93 10/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.9 D 68 10/93 10/97 FDS393* BENDIX
1.9 TD 90 10/93 10/97 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 TD 90 10/93 10/97 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW

DACIA
Logan (LS_)

1.4 (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG) 55 09/04 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi (LS0J, LS0Y) 48 09/05 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi (LS0K) 50 01/06 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.6 77 02/06 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.6 8v (LS0B/LS0D/LS0F/LS0H) 64 09/04 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW

LOGAN MCV (KS_)
1.4 55 02/07 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 50 02/07 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.6 64 02/07 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 77 02/07 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW

DAEWOO
Espero

1.5 16V 65 10/93 09/94 FDS584 ATE
1.5 16V 66 02/95 06/99 FDS584 ATE
1.8 66 02/95 09/99 FDS584 ATE
1.8 70 02/95 06/99 FDS584 ATE
2.0 74 10/91 09/93 FDS584 ATE
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...Espero
2.0 81 10/93 09/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0 77 02/95 06/99 FDS584 ATE

LANOS (KLAT)
1.5 63 05/97 FDS732 ATE
1.6 16V 78 05/97 FDS584 ATE

Nexia
1.5 60 02/95 08/97 FDS173 GM
1.5 60 02/95 08/97 FDS732 GM
1.5 71 02/95 08/97 FDS173 GM
1.5 71 02/95 08/97 FDS732 GM
1.5 75 02/95 08/97 FDS173 GM
1.5 75 02/95 08/97 FDS732 GM
1.5 16V 90 02/95 08/97 FDS173 GM
1.5 16V 90 02/95 08/97 FDS584 GM
1.5 16V 90 02/95 08/97 FDS732 GM

DAF
55

1.1 34 01/68 12/75 FDS3 ATE

66
1.1 34 01/72 12/75 FDS3 ATE
1.3 42 01/72 12/75 FDS3 ATE

DAIHATSU
Applause I

1.6 16V 90 06/89 07/97 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.6 16V, 1.6 16V 4WD 105 06/89 07/97 FDS654 AKEBONO

APPLAUSE II (A101)
1.6 16V 73 07/97 05/00 FDS654 AKEBONO

DAIMLER
DAIMLER XJ (X30_)

V8 Super 4.0 267 07/97 06/03 FDS1281 BREMBO
V8 Super 4.0 267 07/97 06/03 FDS1348 BREMBO

Double Six
5.3 269 07/72 09/73 FDS815 ATE
5.3 311 07/72 09/73 FDS815 ATE
5.3 Coupe 289 05/75 12/77 FDS815 ATE
5.3, 5.3 HE 253,264,268, 287,295 09/73 02/93 FDS815 ATE

Sovereign
2.8 149 10/69 05/75 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
3.4 163 05/75 12/78 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 185 10/86 09/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 197 10/86 09/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 186 10/69 09/73 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 186 10/69 09/73 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 169 09/73 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 173 09/73 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 205 09/73 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

DODGE
Light Van

1.1 (UK) 01/76 12/83 FDS3 ATE
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Viper Convertible
SRT-10 372 09/02 FDS721 BREMBO
SRT-10 372 09/02 FDS1379* BREMBO

VIPER Coupe
SRT-10 372 01/03 FDS721 BREMBO
SRT-10 372 01/03 FDS1379* BREMBO

Viper GT3-R
GT3-R 500 08/13 FDS1281 BREMBO
GT3-R 500 08/13 FDS1281 BREMBO

FERRARI
208/308

208 Turbo 220 06/82 10/89 FDS256 ATE
208 Turbo 220 06/82 10/89 FDS212* ATE

328 GTB/GTS
3.2 270 09/85 09/89 FDS256 ATE
3.2 270 09/85 09/89 FDS212* ATE

348 TB
3.4 221 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE
3.4 221 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE
3.4 235 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE
3.4 235 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE

348 TS
3.4 221 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE
3.4 221 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE
3.4 235 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE
3.4 235 02/90 04/94 FDS451 ATE

360 (F131)
3.6 Modena 294 03/99 03/05 FDSR3028 BREMBO
3.6 Modena 294 03/99 03/05 FDSR3028* BREMBO
3.6 Modena 294 03/99 03/05 FDS1348 BREMBO
3.6 Modena 294 03/99 03/05 FDS1348* BREMBO

456 GT/GTA
5.5 (F116) 325 01/93 06/04 FDS451 ATE

512 M
5.0 440 11/94 08/96 FDS451 ATE

512 TR
5.0 428 01/92 10/94 FDS451 ATE

550 Barchetta
5.5 357 10/00 01/05 FDS998 BREMBO

550 Maranello
550 357 09/96 FDS998 BREMBO
550 357 09/96 FDS998 BREMBO
550 357 10/00 04/02 FDS541 ATE
550 325 09/98 12/02 FDS998 BREMBO
550 325 09/98 12/02 FDS998 BREMBO

F355 Berlinetta
3.5 280 05/94 03/99 FDS451 ATE
3.5 280 05/94 03/99 FDS451 ATE

F355 GTS
3.5 Spider 280 07/94 12/00 FDS451 ATE
3.5 Spider 280 07/94 12/00 FDS451 ATE

F40
3.0 352 02/88 06/92 FDS1281 BREMBO
3.0 352 02/88 06/92 FDS1281 BREMBO

58 58
Updated on 29th May 2017

For the explanation of the * see pages 2-11

Please note that the front and rear pads for the same vehicle model appear on different lines

D
O

D
G

E



...FERRARI

F430
4.3 360 03/05 12/09 FDS1348 BREMBO
4.3 360 03/05 12/09 FDS1348 BREMBO

Maranello
575M 380 04/02 FDS998 BREMBO

Mondial
3.2 Quattrovalvole 270 10/85 12/88 FDS212* ATE
3.2 Quattrovalvole 270 10/85 12/88 FDS256 ATE
3.4 T 300 03/89 12/93 FDS256 ATE
3.4 T 300 03/89 12/93 FDS212* ATE
8 & 8 Quattrovalvole 214 07/80 07/87 FDS256 ATE
8 & 8 Quattrovalvole 214 07/80 07/87 FDS212* ATE
8 & 8 Quattrovalvole 240 07/80 07/87 FDS256 ATE
8 & 8 Quattrovalvole 240 07/80 07/87 FDS212* ATE

Mondial Convertible
3.2 Quattrovalvole 270 09/85 12/88 FDS256 ATE
3.2 Quattrovalvole 270 09/85 12/88 FDS212* ATE
3.4 T 300 01/89 12/93 FDS256 ATE
3.4 T 300 01/89 12/93 FDS212* ATE
8 Quattrovalvole 240 03/84 07/87 FDS256 ATE
8 Quattrovalvole 240 03/84 07/87 FDS212* ATE

FIAT
500

1.4 16V 74 01/07 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.4 16V 74 01/07 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Abarth 99 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.4 Abarth 99 08/08 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
Abarth 1.4 Turbo (USA) 118 02/12 FDS4353 ATE
Abarth 1.4 Turbo (USA) 118 02/12 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW

Argenta (132A)
1600 98 04/81 12/85 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 122 06/81 07/86 FDS370 BENDIX
2000 113 06/78 12/85 FDS370 BENDIX
2000 Volumex 135 06/84 07/85 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2500 Diesel 72 06/81 11/85 FDS370 BENDIX
2500 Turbodiesel 90 07/83 08/85 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

Barchetta (183)
1.8 16V 96 04/95 05/05 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 16V 96 04/95 05/05 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 96 04/95 05/05 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

Brava (182)
1.6 16V 66 10/95 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.6 16V 76 02/96 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 GT 16V 83 10/95 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 74 09/00 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 105 77 12/98 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 TD 100 S 74 03/96 10/01 FDS1056 ATE

Bravo (182)
1.6 16V 66 10/95 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.6 16V 76 03/96 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 GT 83 10/95 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 74 09/00 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 105 77 12/98 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 TD 100 S 74 03/96 10/01 FDS1056 ATE
2.0 HGT 20V 108 10/95 07/98 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 HGT 20V 108 10/95 07/98 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HGT 20V 113 07/98 10/01 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 HGT 20V 113 07/98 10/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

Cinquecento (170)
0.7, 0.7 i 30, 31 12/91 01/98 FDS749 BENDIX
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0.9, 0.9 i.e., 0.9 i.e. S 40, 41 07/91 01/98 FDS749 BENDIX
1.1 Sporting 54 10/94 01/98 FDS749 BENDIX

Coupe (FA/175)
1.8 16V 96 03/96 08/00 FDS1052 ATE
1.8 16V 96 03/96 08/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 11/93 08/96 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V 102 11/93 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo 140 11/93 08/96 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V Turbo 140 11/93 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo 140 11/93 08/96 FDS998 BREMBO
2.0 20V 108 08/96 04/98 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 20V 108 08/96 04/98 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 113 04/98 08/00 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 20V 113 04/98 08/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V Turbo 162 08/96 08/00 FDS721* BREMBO
2.0 20V Turbo 162 08/96 08/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V Turbo 162 08/96 08/00 FDS998 BREMBO

Croma (154)
2000 CHT 100 01/91 09/92 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
2500 V6 162 06/93 08/96 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW

DOBLO (119)
1.3 D Multijet 62 10/05 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.4 57 10/05 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 88 10/05 FDS1467 BOSCH

DOBLO Cargo (223)
1.3 D Multijet 55 10/05 01/10 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.3 JTD 16V 51 05/04 12/06 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.4 57 10/05 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 88 12/06 FDS1467 BOSCH

Fiorino (127)
1050 50 01/80 12/87 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
900 45 10/77 12/84 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

Fiorino (147)
1.0 50 01/80 12/87 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.0 56 12/86 04/88 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 60 55 11/86 04/88 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 67 12/87 08/93 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Diesel 45 03/82 12/87 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 75 01/88 08/93 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 Diesel 60 12/87 12/90 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 Diesel 42 01/88 10/93 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

Grande Punto
1.2 48 10/05 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.3 Multijet 55 10/05 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.3 Multijet 66 10/05 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.4 Turbo Abarth 114 12/07 FDS1667 BREMBO
1.9 Multijet 88 10/05 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 Multijet 96 10/05 FDS1467 BOSCH

Idea
1.2 16V 59 01/04 FDS1466* BOSCH
1.3 JTD 51 01/04 FDS1466* BOSCH
1.4 16V 70 01/04 FDS1466* BOSCH
1.9 i  Multijet  16V 74 01/04 FDS1467 BOSCH

Marea (185)
1.6 100 16V Bipower 76 04/99 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 115 16V 83 09/96 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 105 77 04/99 01/01 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 110 81 01/01 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 TD 100 74 09/96 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
2.0 150 20V 108 09/96 04/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 150 20V 108 09/96 04/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
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2.0 150 20V 110 01/01 05/02 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 150 20V 110 01/01 05/02 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 155 20V 113 04/99 01/01 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 155 20V 113 04/99 01/01 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 130 96 04/99 05/02 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD 130 96 04/99 05/02 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 TD 125 91 09/96 04/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 TD 125 91 09/96 04/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

MAREA Weekend (185)
1.6 100 16V 76 09/96 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 115 16V 83 09/96 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 105 77 04/99 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 JTD 110 81 01/01 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 TD 100 74 09/96 05/02 FDS1056 ATE
2.0 150 20V 108 09/96 04/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 150 20V 108 09/96 04/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 150 20V 110 01/01 05/02 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 150 20V 110 01/01 05/02 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 155 20V 113 04/99 02/03 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 155 20V 113 04/99 02/03 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 130 96 04/99 05/02 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 JTD 130 96 04/99 05/02 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 TD 125 91 09/96 04/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.4 TD 125 91 09/96 04/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

Multipla
1.6 16V Bipower 76 10/01 06/10 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.6 16V Bipower 76 10/01 06/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.6 16V Bipower 76 10/01 06/10 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 81 03/01 07/02 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTD 81 03/01 07/02 FDS1469 BOSCH

Multipla (186)
1.6 100 16V 76 04/99 06/10 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.6 100 16V 76 04/99 06/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.6 100 16V 76 04/99 06/10 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.6 16V Blupower 70 04/99 06/10 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.6 16V Blupower 70 04/99 06/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.6 16V Blupower 70 04/99 06/10 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 88 04/02 06/10 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 105 77 04/99 06/10 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 115 85 07/02 06/10 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTD 115 85 07/02 06/10 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 115 85 07/02 06/10 FDS1467 BOSCH

PANDA (141A_)
1100 37 05/91 12/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1100 40 02/95 09/03 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

PANDA (169)
1.2 4x4 44 10/04 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 D Multijet 4x4 51 10/04 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.3 D Multijet 4x4 51 10/04 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 74 10/06 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.4 74 10/06 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW

PUNTO (176)
1.2 16V 63 04/97 09/99 FDS1160 ATE
1.2 16V 63 04/97 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 GT Turbo 133 01/94 09/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 GT Turbo 133 01/94 09/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 GT Turbo 96 09/96 09/99 FDS1160 ATE
1.4 GT Turbo 96 09/96 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 GT Turbo 96 09/96 09/99 FDS370 ATE
1.6 90 88 01/94 04/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 90 88 01/94 04/97 FDS370 ATE
1.7 D 57 04/94 09/97 FDS925 BENDIX
1.7 TD 46 09/96 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 TD 46 09/96 09/99 FDS370 ATE
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1.7 TD 51 01/94 09/99 FDS1160 ATE
1.7 TD 51 01/94 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 TD 51 01/94 09/99 FDS370 ATE
1.7 TD 52 01/94 09/99 FDS1160 ATE
1.7 TD 52 01/94 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 TD 52 01/94 09/99 FDS370 ATE
55 1.1 40 09/93 09/99 FDS925 BENDIX
55 1.1 40 09/93 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.2 43 01/94 09/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.2 43 01/94 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.2 43 01/94 09/99 FDS925 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.2 44 03/94 09/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.2 44 03/94 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.2 44 03/94 09/99 FDS925 LUCAS/TRW
75 1.2 54 10/93 09/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
75 1.2 54 10/93 09/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
75 1.2 54 10/93 09/99 FDS925 LUCAS/TRW

PUNTO (188)
1.2 60 44 09/99 FDS925 BENDIX
1.2 60 44 09/99 FDS925 ATE
1.2 i 44 09/03 FDS925 BENDIX
1.2 i    16V 59 09/99 FDS1160 ATE
1.8 i  HGT  16V 96 09/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i  HGT  16V 96 09/99 FDS1052 ATE
1.9 JTD 63 10/01 FDS1056 ATE

PUNTO / GRANDE PUNTO (199)
1.4 57 10/05 FDS1466 BOSCH

PUNTO Convertible (176C)
1.6 90 88 04/94 04/97 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 90 88 04/94 04/97 FDS370 ATE
60 1.2 43 04/94 06/00 FDS925 BENDIX
60 1.2 43 04/94 06/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.2 44 05/95 06/00 FDS925 BENDIX
60 1.2 44 05/95 06/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
85 16V 1.2 63 04/97 06/00 FDS1160 ATE

PUNTO Van (176L)
1.1 40 04/96 02/00 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 40 04/96 02/00 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 40 04/96 02/00 FDS925 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 D 42 04/96 02/00 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 D 42 04/96 02/00 FDS925 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 TD 52 04/96 02/00 FDS1160 ATE

PUNTO Van (188AX)
1.2 60 44 02/00 10/09 FDS925 BENDIX
1.9 JTD 63 02/00 10/09 FDS1056 ATE

Regata (138)
1.5 85, Super 79, 82 09/83 12/87 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 85, 90, ie,Super 100 82,90,95, 101 10/83 12/90 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 Diesel 60 58 09/83 03/89 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 Diesel 60 60 09/83 03/89 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 Diesel 65,1.9 Turbo Diesel 80 65, 80 04/84 07/89 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

Seicento (187)
0.9 29 01/98 01/10 FDS749 BENDIX
1.1 40 01/98 01/10 FDS749 BENDIX
Elektra 30 01/99 01/10 FDS749 BENDIX

STILO (192)
1.2 i 16V 59 02/02 11/06 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.2 i 16V 59 02/02 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.4 16V 70 01/04 11/06 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.4 16V 70 01/04 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 03/05 11/06 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 03/05 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
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1.6 i 16V 76 10/01 11/06 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.6 i 16V 76 10/01 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.8 16V 98 10/01 11/06 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.8 16V 98 10/01 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 74 09/05 11/06 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 74 09/05 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 88 09/05 11/06 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 88 09/05 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 66 09/04 11/06 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 66 09/04 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 115 85 10/01 11/06 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 115 85 10/01 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 80 59 02/02 11/06 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 80 59 02/02 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH
2.4 20V 125 10/01 11/06 FDS1468 BOSCH
2.4 20V 125 10/01 11/06 FDS1469 BOSCH

STILO Multi Wagon (192)
1.4 16V 70 01/04 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.4 16V 70 01/04 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 03/05 08/08 FDS1466 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 03/05 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.6 i 76 01/03 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.6 i 76 01/03 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.8 i 96 01/03 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.8 i 96 01/03 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 74 09/05 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 74 09/05 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 88 09/05 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 88 09/05 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 59 01/03 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 59 01/03 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 85 01/03 08/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.9 JTD 85 01/03 08/08 FDS1469 BOSCH

Tempra (159)
1.4 i.e. 69 03/91 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 69 03/91 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 78 03/91 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 78 03/91 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i.e. 75,78,86, 87,90 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i.e. 75,78,86, 87,90 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 90 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 90 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 101 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 101 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 103 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 103 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 105 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 105 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 110 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 110 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 07/91 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 07/91 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 80 05/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 80 05/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 05/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 05/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 113 10/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 113 10/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

Tempra SW (159)
1.4 i.e. 69 03/91 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 69 03/91 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 78 03/91 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 78 03/91 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i.e. 75,78,86,90 10/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i.e. 75,78,86,90 10/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 90 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 90 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

6363
Updated on 29th May 2017

For the explanation of the * see pages 2-11

Please note that the front and rear pads for the same vehicle model appear on different lines

FIA
T



...FIAT

...Tempra SW (159)
1.8 i.e. 101 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 101 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 103 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 103 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 105 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 105 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 110 03/90 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 110 03/90 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 07/91 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 07/91 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 07/91 02/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 07/91 02/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 80 03/92 06/93 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 80 03/92 06/93 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e., 2.0 i.e. 4x4 113 01/91 03/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e., 2.0 i.e. 4x4 113 01/91 03/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

Tipo (160)
1.1 56 01/88 10/91 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 56 01/88 10/91 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 78 05/89 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 78 05/89 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4, 1.4 i.e. 70, 71 07/87 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4, 1.4 i.e. 70, 71 07/87 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i.e. 75,78,83,90 01/88 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i.e. 75,78,83,90 01/88 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 D 58 01/88 10/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 D 58 01/88 10/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 D 61 01/88 10/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 D 61 01/88 10/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e, 1.8 i.e. 90,97,101, 103,105,110 10/90 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e, 1.8 i.e. 90,97,101, 103,105,110 10/90 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e.16V Sport 136 11/89 06/92 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e.16V Sport 136 11/89 06/92 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 07/91 08/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 07/91 08/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 80 09/90 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 80 09/90 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 09/90 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 09/90 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V,2.0 i.e. 16V Sport 139, 146 07/91 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 109 03/90 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 109 03/90 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 113 03/90 04/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 113 03/90 04/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

ULYSSE (179AX)
2.0 100 08/02 06/11 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTD 80 08/02 08/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTD 79 05/03 08/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 JTD 94 08/02 08/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 150 08/02 06/11 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.0 150 08/02 06/11 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

Ulysse I (220)
1.9 TD 66 02/95 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 89 06/94 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 05/98 09/00 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 09/00 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTD 80 10/99 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Turbo 108 06/94 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.1 TD 80 03/96 10/99 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW

Uno (146A/E)
1.3 Turbo i.e. 99 04/85 03/91 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Turbo i.e. 99 04/85 03/91 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Turbo i.e. 101 04/85 03/91 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Turbo i.e. 101 04/85 03/91 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Turbo i.e. 105 04/85 03/91 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Turbo i.e. 105 04/85 03/91 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
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...Uno (146A/E)
1.4 Turbo i.e. 112 09/89 12/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Turbo i.e. 112 09/89 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Turbo i.e. 118 09/89 12/96 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Turbo i.e. 118 09/89 12/96 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 R 88, 90 12/89 12/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 R 88, 90 12/89 12/95 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 Diesel 60 60 07/86 08/89 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 Diesel 60 57 09/89 12/93 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 60 09/89 03/94 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

FORD
Capri III (GECP)

1.3 54 01/78 06/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 73 01/78 04/87 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 87 01/78 12/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 01/78 12/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 101 01/78 12/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 Super 114 06/79 12/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i Turbo 188 01/82 04/87 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 Super Injection 160 01/81 04/87 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 138 01/78 12/81 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW

Cortina (GBS, GBNS)
1.3 58 07/79 07/82 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 69 07/79 07/82 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 07/79 07/82 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 100 07/79 07/82 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW

Cougar (EC_)
2.0 16V 96 08/98 12/01 FDS766 ATE
2.5 V6 24V 125 08/98 12/01 FDS766 ATE
2.5 V6 24V 125 06/00 12/01 FDS767 ATE

COURIER Box (F3L, F5L)
1.3 44 09/91 02/96 FDS212* ATE

Escort Convertible III (ALD)
1.3 69 09/83 12/85 FDS212* ATE
1.6 79 09/83 12/85 FDS212* ATE
1.6 XR3i 105 09/83 12/85 FDS212* ATE

Escort Convertible IV (ALF)
1.6 i 90 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 i 102 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 XR3i 105 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE

Escort Convertible V (ALL)
1.4 71 07/90 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 105 07/90 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 16V XR3i, 1.6 i 16V 88, 90 12/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V XR3i 105 12/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V XR3i 130 12/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX

Escort Convertible VI (ALL)
1.4 75 02/95 08/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V XR3i 105 02/95 08/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V XR3i 115 10/95 08/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 TD 90 09/95 08/98 FDS617 BENDIX

Escort Convertible VII (ALL)
1.6 16V XR3i 65 02/95 12/96 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 16V XR3i 66 02/95 09/99 FDS617 BENDIX

Escort Courrier (AVA)
1.1 50 03/81 02/86 FDS212 ATE
1.3 69 03/81 02/86 FDS212 ATE
1.6 84 03/81 02/86 FDS212* ATE
1.6 D 54 02/84 02/86 FDS212 ATE
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Escort Courrier (AVF)
1.1 50 05/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.3 60 02/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.3 63 02/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.4 i 73 02/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 81 02/86 07/90 FDS212* ATE
1.6 D 54 02/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.8 D 60 07/88 07/90 FDS212 ATE

Escort Courrier (AVL)
1.3 63 07/90 12/94 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 71 07/90 12/94 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 D 60 07/90 12/94 FDS617 BENDIX

Escort Estate III (AWA)
1.1 54 09/80 08/83 FDS212 ATE
1.1 50 08/83 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.3 69 03/81 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 79 09/80 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 D 54 02/84 12/85 FDS212 ATE

Escort Estate IV (AWF, AVF)
1.1 50 10/85 09/90 FDS212* ATE
1.3 60 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.3 69 11/86 07/88 FDS212* ATE
1.4 70 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.4 73 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.4 75 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 79 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 D 54 01/86 01/89 FDS212 ATE
1.6 i 90 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.8 D 60 01/89 07/90 FDS212 ATE

Escort Estate V (GAL, AVL)
1.3 60 09/91 09/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.3 60 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 71 07/90 09/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 71 09/92 01/94 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 75 01/94 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 90 07/90 09/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 105 07/90 09/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 i 16V 88 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 i 16V 90 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V 105 02/92 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 D 60 07/90 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 D, 1.8 TD 60, 90 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 105 01/93 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 130 02/93 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX

Escort III (GAA)
1.1 55 09/80 08/83 FDS212 ATE
1.1 59 09/80 08/83 FDS212 ATE
1.1 50 08/83 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.3 69 09/80 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 79 09/80 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 97 09/80 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 65 05/83 07/86 FDS212 ATE
1.6 D 54 02/84 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 i 90 07/85 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 RS Turbo 132 11/84 12/85 FDS212 ATE
1.6 XR3i 105 10/82 12/85 FDS212 ATE
RS 1600i 115 05/82 12/85 FDS212 ATE

Escort IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT)
1.1 50 12/85 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.3 60 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.3 69 11/86 07/88 FDS212* ATE
1.3 63 07/88 10/90 FDS212 ATE
1.4 73 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.4 70 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.4 75 01/86 07/90 FDS212 ATE
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...Escort IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT)
1.6 79 01/86 12/88 FDS212 ATE
1.6 88 04/89 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 D 54 01/86 01/89 FDS212 ATE
1.6 i 90 01/86 05/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 i 102 08/89 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 XR3i 105 01/86 08/89 FDS212 ATE
1.8 D 60 01/89 07/90 FDS212 ATE

Escort V (GAL)
1.3 60 07/90 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 71 07/90 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 75 01/94 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 90 07/90 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 105 07/90 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 i 16V 88 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 i 16V 90 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V XR3i 105 02/92 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V XR3i 130 02/92 12/92 FDS276 ATE
1.8 D 60 07/90 12/92 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 D, 1.8 TD 60, 90 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 105 09/92 01/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 105 08/93 01/95 FDS276 ATE
1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 130 08/93 01/95 FDS276 ATE
RS 2000 150 05/91 12/92 FDS276 ATE
RS 2000 150 09/92 01/95 FDS276 ATE
RS 2000 4x4 150 08/93 01/95 FDS276 ATE
RS Cosworth 4x4 220 09/92 01/95 FDS767 ATE

Escort VI (GAL, AAL, ABL)
1.3 60 01/95 10/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 75 01/95 10/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 16V 90 01/95 10/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 16V 4x4 90 01/95 10/98 FDS276 ATE
1.6 i 16V 88 01/95 08/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V 105 01/95 08/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V 115 01/95 10/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 D 60 01/95 12/96 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 TD, 1.8 Turbo D 70, 90 01/95 10/98 FDS617 BENDIX
RS 2000 150 02/95 02/98 FDS276 ATE
RS 2000 150 02/95 02/98 FDS685 ATE
RS 2000 4x4 150 02/95 10/98 FDS276 ATE
RS 2000 4x4 150 02/95 10/98 FDS685 ATE
RS Cosworth 4x4 220 02/95 10/98 FDS685 ATE
RS Cosworth 4x4 220 02/95 10/98 FDS767 ATE
RS Cosworth 4x4 220 02/95 10/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL)
1.8 16V XR3i 96 02/95 08/00 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 Turbo D 51 10/96 08/99 FDS617 BENDIX

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL)
1.3 60 01/95 10/98 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 55 01/95 02/99 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 16V 66 01/95 02/99 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6 i 16V 88 01/95 08/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V 105 01/95 08/95 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 16V 85 01/95 02/99 FDS276 ATE
1.8 16V 85 01/95 02/99 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 D 44 01/95 02/99 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 TD 66 01/95 02/99 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 Turbo D 51 12/95 02/99 FDS617 BENDIX

Fiesta (5)
2.0 ST150 110 01/05 FDS1568 ATE

FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_)
1.3 44 02/96 FDS212 ATE
1.8 D 44 02/96 FDS212 ATE
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Fiesta I
1.6 XR2 84 08/81 08/83 FDS212 ATE

Fiesta II (FBD)
1.6 XR2 95 03/84 02/89 FDS212 ATE
1.6 XR2 97 03/84 02/89 FDS212 ATE

Fiesta II (FVD)
1.8 D 60 03/89 12/95 FDS212 ATE

Fiesta III (F3L, F5L)
1.3 60 09/91 02/96 FDS212 ATE
1.8 D 60 09/91 02/96 FDS212 ATE

Fiesta III (GFJ)
1.0 45 03/89 12/95 FDS212 ATE
1.1 50 03/89 12/95 FDS212 ATE
1.1 55 03/89 12/95 FDS212 ATE
1.3, 1.3 CAT 60 03/89 12/95 FDS212 ATE
1.4, 1.4 CAT 71, 73 03/89 12/95 FDS212 ATE
1.6 i 16V, 1.6 XR2i 88, 11 03/89 12/95 FDS212 ATE
1.6, 1.6 Turbo, 1.6 XR2i 88,103,131 01/89 01/94 FDS212 ATE
1.8 TD 77 03/93 12/95 FDS212* ATE
1.8 XR2i 16V 130 02/92 12/95 FDS212 ATE

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)
1.8 DI / TDDi 55 08/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 TDCi 74 08/02 11/04 FDS1318 ATE

FOCUS Estate (DNW)
1.4 16V 55 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.6 16V 74 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 16V 85 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 DI / TDDi 55 08/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 TDCi 85 03/01 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 TDCi 74 08/02 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi 66 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
2.0 16V 96 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
ST170 127 09/02 11/04 FDS1568 ATE

FOCUS I (DAW, DBW)
1.4 16V 55 10/98 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.6 16V 74 10/98 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 16V 85 10/98 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 TDCi 85 03/01 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 TDDi 66 10/98 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
2.0 16V 96 10/98 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
2.0 RS 158 10/02 11/04 FDS1568 ATE
2.0 ST170 127 03/02 10/04 FDS1568 ATE

Focus II (DA_)
2.5 RS 224 01/09 FDS4044 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 ST 166 10/05 FDS1706 ATE

FOCUS Saloon (DFW)
1.4 16V 55 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.6 16V 74 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 16V 85 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
1.8 TDCi 74 08/02 11/04 FDS1318 ATE
2.0 16V 96 02/99 11/04 FDS1318 ATE

GALAXY (WGR)
1.9 TDI 66 03/95 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 08/97 04/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 85 04/00 05/06 FDS1323* ATE
1.9 TDI 85 04/00 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 96 02/03 05/06 FDS1323* ATE
1.9 TDI 96 02/03 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 05/05 05/06 FDS1323* ATE
1.9 TDI 110 05/05 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 11/95 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
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...GALAXY (WGR)
2.3 16V 107 01/97 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 16V 103 09/01 05/06 FDS1323* ATE
2.3 16V 103 09/01 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i V6 128 11/95 04/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i V6 4x4 128 04/96 04/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

Granada Estate I (GNU)
1.7 74 08/77 07/81 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 87 08/77 07/79 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 08/77 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 101 08/77 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 105 08/81 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 107 08/77 06/79 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 114 06/79 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 111 06/81 06/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW

Granada Estate II (GGE)
2.0 i 120 09/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 120 09/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 i 125 09/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i 125 09/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 92 09/91 07/93 FDS276 ATE
2.5 TD 92 09/91 07/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 24V 195 08/93 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 24V 195 08/93 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 145 09/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 145 09/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW

Granada I (GU)
1.6 75 07/81 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 70 08/77 05/82 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 73 08/77 07/81 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 54 08/77 08/82 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 87 08/77 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 08/77 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 101 08/77 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 105 08/77 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 D 63 08/77 08/82 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 107 08/77 06/79 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 114 06/79 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 112 06/81 08/85 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW

Granada II (GAE, GGE)
1.8 90 04/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
1.8 90 04/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 105 04/85 08/89 FDS276 ATE
2.0 105 04/85 08/89 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 109 11/88 10/92 FDS276 ATE
2.0 109 11/88 10/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 100 04/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 100 04/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 115 04/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 115 04/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 120 05/89 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 120 05/89 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 115 02/92 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 115 02/92 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 i 130 09/86 09/88 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i 130 09/86 09/88 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 i 125 10/88 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i 125 10/88 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 i CAT 125 10/88 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i CAT 125 10/88 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 D 69 12/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.5 D 69 12/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 92 06/88 07/93 FDS276 ATE
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...Granada II (GAE, GGE)
2.5 TD 92 06/88 07/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i 150 04/85 11/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 150 04/85 11/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i 4x4 150 10/85 11/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 4x4 150 10/85 11/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 150 09/86 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 150 09/86 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 24V 195 04/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 24V 195 04/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 4x4 150 09/86 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 4x4 150 09/86 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW

Mondeo I (GBP)
1.6 i 16V 90 02/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.6 i 16V 88 07/94 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 16V 115 02/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 16V 112 07/94 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 16V 4x4 115 02/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 TD 88 06/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 TD 90 10/95 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 136 02/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 132 12/94 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 132 12/94 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 132 12/94 08/96 FDS767 ATE
2.5 i 24V 170 07/94 08/96 FDS767 ATE

Mondeo I Estate (BNP)
1.6 i 16V 90 04/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.6 i 16V 88 07/94 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 16V 115 04/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 16V 112 07/94 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 16V 4x4 115 04/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 TD 88 06/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
1.8 TD 90 11/95 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 132 01/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 136 04/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 136 04/93 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 136 04/93 08/96 FDS767 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 132 12/94 08/96 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 132 12/94 08/96 FDS767 ATE
2.5 i 24V 170 07/94 08/96 FDS767 ATE

Mondeo II (BAP)
1.6 i 66 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
1.6 i 16V 70 05/98 11/00 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 85 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
1.8 TD 66 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 96 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 96 09/96 11/00 FDS767 ATE
2.5 24V 125 09/96 11/00 FDS767 ATE
2.5 ST 200 151 05/99 11/00 FDS767 ATE

MONDEO II Estate (BNP)
1.6 i 66 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
1.6 i 16V 70 05/98 11/00 FDS766 ATE
1.8 i 85 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
1.8 TD 66 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 96 09/96 11/00 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 96 09/96 11/00 FDS767 ATE
2.5 24V 125 09/96 11/00 FDS767 ATE
2.5 ST 200 151 05/99 11/00 FDS767 ATE

Orion I (AFD)
1.3 69 07/83 03/86 FDS212 ATE
1.6 D 54 02/84 03/86 FDS212 ATE
1.6, 1.6 i 79, 105 07/83 03/86 FDS212 ATE
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Orion I (AFF)
1.3 60 12/85 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.3 69 11/86 07/88 FDS212 ATE
1.4, 1.4 CAT 72,73,75 12/85 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.6 D 54 12/85 01/89 FDS212 ATE
1.6, 1.6 i, 1.6 i CAT 90,102,105 12/85 07/90 FDS212 ATE
1.8 D 60 01/89 07/90 FDS212 ATE

Orion II (GAL)
1.3 60 07/90 12/93 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 71 07/90 12/93 FDS617 BENDIX
1.4 73 07/90 12/93 FDS617 BENDIX
1.6, 1.6 i, 1.6 i 16V 90, 105 07/90 12/93 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 D 60 11/90 12/93 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 i 16V 130 01/92 12/93 FDS276 ATE
1.8 i 16V 105 02/92 12/93 FDS617 BENDIX
1.8 TD 90 03/92 12/93 FDS617 BENDIX

P 100 II
1.8 TD 75 10/87 12/92 FDS212* ATE
2.0 57 10/87 12/92 FDS212* ATE

Scorpio Estate I (GGE)
2.0 i 115 09/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 120 09/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 120 09/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 i 125 09/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i 125 09/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 92 09/91 07/93 FDS276 ATE
2.5 TD 92 09/91 07/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 24V 195 08/93 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 24V 195 08/93 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 24V 195 08/93 09/94 FDS766 ATE
2.9 i 145 09/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 145 09/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW

Scorpio Estate II (GNR, GGR)
2.0 i 115 10/94 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i 115 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 i 16V 147 06/96 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.3 i 16V 147 06/96 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 115 10/94 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.5 TD 115 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 125 10/94 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.5 TD 125 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 150 02/95 08/98 FDS767 ATE
2.9 i 24V 207 10/94 08/98 FDS767 ATE
2.9 i 24V 207 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW

Scorpio I (GAE, GGE)
1.8 90 04/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
1.8 90 04/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 105 04/85 08/89 FDS276 ATE
2.0 105 04/85 08/89 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 109 11/88 10/92 FDS276 ATE
2.0 109 11/88 10/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 100 04/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 100 04/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 115 04/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 115 04/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 120 05/89 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 120 05/89 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 115 02/92 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 115 02/92 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 i 130 09/86 09/88 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i 130 09/86 09/88 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
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...Scorpio I (GAE, GGE)
2.4 i 125 10/88 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i 125 10/88 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 i CAT 125 10/88 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.4 i CAT 125 10/88 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 D 69 12/85 02/92 FDS276 ATE
2.5 D 69 12/85 02/92 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 92 06/88 07/93 FDS276 ATE
2.5 TD 92 06/88 07/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.5 TD 115 08/93 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i 150 04/85 11/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 150 04/85 11/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i 4x4 150 10/85 11/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 4x4 150 10/85 11/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 150 09/86 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 150 09/86 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 24V 195 04/91 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 24V 195 04/91 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 4x4 150 09/86 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 4x4 150 09/86 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 4x4 145 05/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i, 2.9 i CAT 145 09/86 09/94 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i, 2.9 i CAT 145 09/86 09/94 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW

Scorpio II (GFR, GGR)
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V 115, 136 10/94 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V 115, 136 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 i 16V 147 06/96 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.3 i 16V 147 06/96 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 115 10/94 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.5 TD 115 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 TD 125 10/94 08/98 FDS766 ATE
2.5 TD 125 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 150 02/95 08/98 FDS767 ATE
2.9 i 24V 207 10/94 08/98 FDS767 ATE
2.9 i 24V 207 10/94 08/98 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW

Sierra Estate I (BNC)
1.6 75 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
1.8 90 10/84 12/86 FDS212 ATE
1.8 90 10/84 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 10/84 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 90 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 90 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 105 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 105 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 105 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 115 03/85 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 115 03/85 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 03/85 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 100 10/85 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 100 10/85 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 100 10/85 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.3 114 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.3 114 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 114 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.3 D 67 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.3 D 67 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 D 67 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 4x4 143 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 4x4 143 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 i 4x4 146 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 4x4 146 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 XR4i 143 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 XR4i 146 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE

Sierra Estate II (BNG)
1.6 72 01/88 02/93 FDS212 ATE
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1.6 72 01/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 72 01/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
1.6, 1.6 i 75, 80 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
1.6, 1.6 i 75, 80 01/87 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i 75, 80 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
1.8 80 01/87 05/88 FDS212 ATE
1.8 80 01/87 05/88 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 80 01/87 05/88 FDS276 ATE
1.8 90 01/87 05/88 FDS212 ATE
1.8 90 01/87 05/88 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 01/87 05/88 FDS276 ATE
1.8 87 05/88 02/93 FDS212 ATE
1.8 87 05/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 87 05/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
1.8 TD 75 08/88 02/93 FDS212 ATE
1.8 TD 75 08/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TD 75 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 105 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 105 01/87 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 105 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 4x4 125 05/89 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 4x4 125 05/89 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 4x4 125 05/89 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 4x4, 2.0 i, 2.0 i CAT 100,115,120 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 4x4, 2.0 i, 2.0 i CAT 100,115,120 01/87 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 4x4, 2.0 i, 2.0 i CAT 100,115,120 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 100 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 100 01/87 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 100 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 120 05/89 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 120 05/89 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 120 05/89 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 125 05/89 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 125 05/89 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 125 05/89 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.3 D 67 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.3 D 67 01/87 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 D 67 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.8 4x4, 2.8 i, 2.8 i 4x4 143,146,150 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.8 4x4, 2.8 i, 2.8 i 4x4 143,146,150 01/87 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 4x4 145 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 4x4 145 08/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 4x4 150 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 4x4 150 08/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9, 2.9 i 145, 150 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE

Sierra I (GBC)
1.3 60 08/82 12/86 FDS212* ATE
1.6 75 08/82 12/86 FDS212* ATE
1.6 79 08/82 12/86 FDS212* ATE
1.8 90 10/84 12/86 FDS212 ATE
1.8 90 10/84 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 10/84 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 90 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 90 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 90 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 105 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 105 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 105 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 100 10/85 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 100 10/85 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 100 10/85 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/85 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/85 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 115 03/85 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.3 114 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.3 114 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 114 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.3 D 67 08/82 12/86 FDS212 ATE
2.3 D 67 08/82 12/86 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
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2.3 D 67 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i XR 4x4, 2.8 XR 4x4 146, 150 09/83 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 XR4i 143 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 XR4i 146 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE
2.8 XR4i 150 08/82 12/86 FDS276 ATE

Sierra II (GBG, GB4)
1.6, 1.6 i 72,75,80 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
1.8 87 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
1.8 87 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
1.8 90 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
1.8 90 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
1.8 80 10/87 09/89 FDS212 ATE
1.8 80 10/87 09/89 FDS276 ATE
1.8 TD 75 08/88 02/93 FDS212* ATE
1.8 TD 75 08/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TD 75 08/88 02/93 FDS212 ATE
1.8 TD 75 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 105 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 105 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 4x4 120 01/90 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 4x4 120 01/90 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 4x4 125 01/90 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 4x4 125 01/90 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 100 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 100 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 115 01/87 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 115 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 120 01/90 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 120 01/90 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i 125 01/90 02/93 FDS212 ATE
2.0 i 125 01/90 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.0 i CAT 100 01/87 02/93 FDS212* ATE
2.0 i CAT 100 01/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.3 D 67 01/87 09/89 FDS212 ATE
2.3 D 67 01/87 09/89 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 D 67 01/87 09/89 FDS276 ATE
2.8 i 143 08/87 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 4x4 145 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 4x4 145 08/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 4x4 150 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 4x4 150 08/88 02/93 FDS408 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 i 145 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE
2.9 i 150 08/88 02/93 FDS276 ATE

FORD AUSTRALIA
Fairlane

AUII  , AUIII 01/99 12/03 FDSE6005
AUII  , AUIII 01/99 12/03 FDSE6002 TRW
BA , BAII  XR 01/02 12/05 FDSE1553 PBR
BA , BAII  XR 01/02 12/05 FDSE6002 TRW

Fairlane Saloon (BF)
4.0 MPFi 190 10/05 12/07 FDSE6004
5.4 MPFi 130 10/05 12/07 FDSE6004

Falcon
AU Fairmont,Ghia,XR6,XR8 Sedan/Wagon 01/98 12/02 FDSE6006 BREMBO
AU Fairmont,Ghia,XR6,XR8 Sedan/Wagon 01/98 12/02 FDS1348 BREMBO
AUII/AUIII  XR6 ,XR8 (Tickford),T Series 04/00 FDSR3028 BREMBO
AUII/AUIII  XR6 ,XR8 (Tickford),T Series 04/00 FDS1348 BREMBO
AUII/AUIII Fairmont,Ghia,XR6,XR8 Sedan/Wagon 04/00 FDSE6005
AUII/AUIII Fairmont,Ghia,XR6,XR8 Sedan/Wagon 04/00 FDSE6002 TRW
BA 01/05 FDSE6004
BA  GT , GTP , XR6 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO
BA  GT , GTP , XR6 01/02 FDS1348 BREMBO
BA  GT , GTP , XR6 01/02 FDSE6006 BREMBO
BA Futura,Fairmont Ghia XR6,XR8 Sedan/Wagon 01/02 FDSE6004
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...Falcon
BA Futura,Fairmont Ghia XR6,XR8 Sedan/Wagon 01/02 FDSE6002 TRW
BA GT  Blue Ford Calipers 01/02 FDSE1553 PBR
BA GT  Blue Ford Calipers 01/02 FDSE6002 TRW
BA Utility,XL,XLS,XR6,XR6T,XR8 01/02 FDSE6004
BA Utility,XL,XLS,XR6,XR6T,XR8 01/02 FDSE6002 TRW
BA XR6,XR8 Sedan Blue Ford Calipers 01/03 FDSE1553 PBR
BA XR6,XR8 Sedan Blue Ford Calipers 01/03 FDSE6002 TRW
BF II Including   XR6, XR8 01/06 FDSE6004
BF,  XR6, XR8, Sedan and Utility, FPR 01/05 FDSE6004
FG 17''  Wheel    298mm Disc 01/08 FDSE6004
FG 17''  Wheel    298mm Disc 01/08 FDSE6002 TRW
FG XR 18'' Wheel 322mm Disc 01/08 FDSE1553 PBR

Territory
4 01/00 FDSE6004

TERRITORY (SX, SY)
4.0 Turbo AWD 245 07/06 05/01 FDSE1553 PBR

FORD AUSTRALIA (FPV)
BA GT

Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDS1348 BREMBO
Brembo Front only 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO

BA GT-P
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDS1348 BREMBO

BA Typhoon
01/04 12/05 FDSE1553 PBR
01/04 12/05 FDSE6002

BF GT-P
Brembo Front 6POT and Rear 01/06 FDS4212 BREMBO

BF Super Pursuit
Brembo Front 6POT and Rear 01/06 FDS4212 BREMBO

F6 Tornado
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDS1348 BREMBO
Brembo Front only 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO

F6 Typhoon
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDS1348 BREMBO
Brembo Front only 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO

Pursuit
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDS1348 BREMBO
Brembo Front only 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO

Super Pursuit
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDSR3028 BREMBO
Brembo Front and Rear 01/02 FDS1348 BREMBO

HOLDEN
Adventra

CX6, CX8, LX8 01/03 FDSE6001
CX6, CX8, LX8 01/03 FDSE6000

Commodore
VE 3.6 V6 , 6.0 V8 01/06 FDSE6020
VE 3.6 V6 , 6.0 V8 01/06 FDSE6021
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...Commodore
VE 3.6 V6,6.0 V8 01/06 FDSR3084 AP RACING
VE 3.6 V6,6.0 V8 01/06 FDSR3083 AP RACING
VT,VX Clubsport 01/04 FDSE6006 BREMBO
VT,VX Clubsport 01/04 FDSR3084 AP RACING
VT,VX Clubsport 01/04 FDSR3083 AP RACING
VX, VY Clubsport, Senator 01/00 FDSE1553 PBR
VZ HSV Avalanche 4WD 01/04 FDSE1553 PBR
VZ HSV Avalanche 4WD 01/04 FDSE6000

Crewman
Dual Cab,S Dual Cab,SS Dual Cab,Cross 8 01/03 FDSE6001
Dual Cab,S Dual Cab,SS Dual Cab,Cross 8 01/03 FDSE6000
HSV FDSE1553 PBR

MONARO Coupe (V2)
3.8 V6 171 12/01 08/03 FDSE6001 AKEBONO
3.8 V6 171 12/01 08/03 FDSE6000 LUCAS/TRW
5.7 i V8 225 12/01 01/03 FDSE6001 AKEBONO
5.7 i V8 225 12/01 01/03 FDSE6000 LUCAS/TRW

Special Vehicles (Harrop calipers)
01/99 12/04 FDSE6022 HARROP

Statesman
01/91 12/99 FDSE6003

WH, WK 01/93 12/05 FDSE6001
WH, WK 01/93 12/05 FDSE6000*

HOLDEN (HSV)
HSV

VE   Maloo 01/07 FDSR3084 AP RACING
VE   Maloo 01/07 FDSR3083 AP RACING
VE Maloo 01/06 FDSR3084 AP RACING
VE Maloo 01/06 FDSR3085 AP RACING
VT, VY, VX, VZ  GTO, GTS  Coupe 01/97 12/05 FDSE1553 PBR
VT, VY, VX, VZ  GTO, GTS  Coupe 01/97 12/05 FDSE6000
VZ  R8 01/06 FDSR3083 AP RACING
VZ  R8 01/06 FDSR3085 AP RACING

HONDA
Accord Coupe IV (CC1)

2.0 i 16V 133 01/92 09/93 FDS956 NISSIN

Accord Coupe V (CD7, CD9)
2.0 136 09/93 12/97 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 i ES 150 09/93 02/98 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 i ES 150 09/93 02/98 FDS956 NISSIN

Accord Estate IV (CB8, CC)
2.0 i 16V 133 03/93 12/93 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 i 16V 147 01/91 12/93 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 i 16V 147 01/91 12/93 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 i 16V 150 01/91 12/93 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 i 16V 150 01/91 12/93 FDS956 NISSIN

Accord Estate V (CE)
2.0 i LS 16V 136 09/93 02/98 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i LS 16V 136 09/93 02/98 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 i ES 150 09/93 02/98 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 i ES 150 09/93 02/98 FDS956 NISSIN

Accord IV (CB3, CB7)
2.0 16V 90 01/90 03/93 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 16V 110 01/90 03/93 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 i 16V 133 01/90 03/93 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 i 16V, 2.2 i 16V Automatik 147, 150 01/90 03/93 FDS956 NISSIN
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...Accord IV (CB3, CB7)
2.2 i 16V, 2.2 i 16V Automatik 147, 150 01/90 03/93 FDS598 AKEBONO

Accord V (CC7)
2.0 i, 2.0 i S 116, 131 03/93 01/96 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 i, 2.0 i S 116, 131 03/93 01/96 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.3 i SR 158 03/93 01/96 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 i SR 158 03/93 01/96 FDS956 NISSIN

Accord VI (CE, CF)
1.9 i 116 02/96 10/98 FDS956 NISSIN
1.9 i 116 02/96 10/98 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.0 i LS 131 02/96 10/98 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 i LS 131 02/96 10/98 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.0 TDi 105 04/96 10/98 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 TDi 105 04/96 10/98 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.2 i VTEC 150 02/96 10/98 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 i VTEC 150 02/96 10/98 FDS956 NISSIN

ACCORD VI Coupe (CG)
2.0 i 16V 108 02/98 06/03 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 108 02/98 06/03 FDS956 NISSIN
3.0 V6 24V 147 02/98 06/03 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 24V 147 02/98 06/03 FDS956 NISSIN

ACCORD VII Tourer (CM)
2.0 114 04/03 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 i-CTDi 103 01/04 FDS956 NISSIN
2.4 140 04/03 FDS956 NISSIN

Civic II Shuttle (EE)
1.4 i 16V 90 01/88 12/92 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.5 i 16V 94 01/88 11/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 4WD 109 01/88 02/95 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 4WD 110 01/88 02/95 FDS598 AKEBONO

Civic III Hatchback (EC,ED,EE)
1.5 i 16V 94 10/88 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 130 09/87 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 109 10/87 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 110 10/87 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V Vtec 150 10/89 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO

Civic III Saloon (ED)
1.6 i 16V 110 09/87 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 130 09/87 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 109 11/87 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 4x4 109 10/89 09/91 FDS598 AKEBONO

Civic IV (EG, EH)
1.5 i 16V 94 10/91 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.5 i 16V 94 10/91 11/95 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 16V Vtec 125 10/91 11/95 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 VTi 160 10/91 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO

Civic IV Coupe (EJ)
1.5 i LSi 101 01/94 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.5 i LSi 101 01/94 11/95 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 i 105 01/94 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 i Vtec 125 01/94 03/96 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 i Vtec 160 01/94 03/96 FDS776 AKEBONO

Civic IV Fastback (MA, MB)
1.4 i 90 09/94 01/97 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.4 i 90 09/94 01/97 FDS613 AKEBONO
1.4 i 75 09/95 01/97 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.4 i 75 09/95 01/97 FDS613 AKEBONO
1.5 i Vtec-E 90 09/94 01/97 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.5 i Vtec-E 90 09/94 01/97 FDS613 AKEBONO
1.6 i 113 09/94 01/97 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 113 09/94 01/97 FDS613 AKEBONO
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1.6 i Vtec 126 09/94 01/97 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i Vtec 126 09/94 01/97 FDS613 AKEBONO

Civic IV Hatchback (EG)
1.5 i 16V 90 10/91 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.5 i 16V 90 10/91 11/95 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.5 i 16V 94 10/91 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.5 i 16V 94 10/91 11/95 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 16V Vtec 125 10/91 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 16V Vtec 125 10/91 11/95 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 VTi 16V 160 10/91 11/95 FDS776 AKEBONO

CIVIC IX (FK)
1.4 i-VTEC 73 02/12 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i-VTEC 104 02/12 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW

CIVIC VI Aerodeck (MB, MC)
1.4 16V 55 04/98 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 16V 55 04/98 02/01 FDS956 NISSIN
1.4 16V 66 04/98 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 16V 66 04/98 02/01 FDS956 NISSIN
1.5 16V 84 04/98 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 16V 84 04/98 02/01 FDS956 NISSIN
1.6 16V 85 04/98 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 85 04/98 02/01 FDS956 NISSIN
1.8 16V 124 04/98 02/01 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 i D 77 04/98 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i D 77 04/98 02/01 FDS956 NISSIN

CIVIC VI Coupe (EJ, EM1)
1.6 i 77 03/96 03/00 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 i 77 03/96 03/00 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 i Vtec 92 03/96 03/00 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 i Vtec 92 03/96 03/00 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 i Vtec 118 04/99 12/00 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 i Vtec 118 04/99 12/00 FDS777 AKEBONO

CIVIC VI Fastback (MA, MB)
1.4 i 66 09/94 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 55 09/95 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 16V 84 01/97 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 85 01/97 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 VTi 118 01/97 02/01 FDS776 AKEBONO
2.0 i TD 63 01/97 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EJ, EK)
1.4 i (EJ9) 55 11/95 02/01 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.4 i S (EJ9) 66 11/95 02/01 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.5 i (EK3) 84 11/95 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 i (EK3) 84 11/95 02/01 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i (EK1) 84 11/95 02/01 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 i (EK1) 84 11/95 02/01 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 VTi (EK4) 118 11/95 02/01 FDS776 AKEBONO

CIVIC VI Saloon (EJ, EK)
1.4 i (EJ9) 66 11/95 02/01 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.5 i (EK3) 84 11/95 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 i (EK3) 84 11/95 02/01 FDS777 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i Vtec 92 11/95 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i Vtec 92 11/95 02/01 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 VTi (EK4) 118 11/95 02/01 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 VTi (EK4) 118 11/95 02/01 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW

Civic VII
1.7 CTDi 74 01/02 09/05 FDS1444 SUMITOMO
1.7 CTDi 74 01/02 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 i Sport 118 09/01 09/05 FDS1444 SUMITOMO
2.0 i Sport 118 09/01 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 Type R 147 09/01 09/05 FDS1444 SUMITOMO
2.0 Type R 147 09/01 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
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CIVIC VII Coupe (EM2)
1.6 i 81 02/01 12/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 81 02/01 12/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.6 i 81 02/01 12/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i 88 05/01 12/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i 88 05/01 12/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.7 i 88 05/01 12/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i VTEC 92 05/01 12/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 i VTEC 92 05/01 12/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.7 i VTEC 92 05/01 12/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW

CIVIC VII Hatchback (EU, EP, EV)
1.4 i 55 02/01 09/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 55 02/01 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.4 i 55 02/01 09/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 iS 66 02/01 09/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 iS 66 02/01 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.4 iS 66 02/01 09/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 81 02/01 09/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 81 02/01 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.6 i 81 02/01 09/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW

CIVIC VII Saloon (ES)
1.3 IMA 61 01/04 09/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 IMA 61 01/04 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.3 IMA 61 01/04 09/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 66 12/00 09/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 66 12/00 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.4 66 12/00 09/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 81 09/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 81 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.6 81 09/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 85 09/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 85 09/05 FDS956 NISSIN
1.7 85 09/05 FDS776 LUCAS/TRW

Civic VIII
1.4 61 01/06 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 103 01/06 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Type R 148 09/06 FDS1444 SUMITOMO
2.0 Type R 148 09/06 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 CTDi 103 01/06 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW

CIVIC VIII Hatchback (FN, FK)
1.4 73 10/08 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW

CIVIC VIII Saloon (FD, FA)
1.6 84 09/05 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 103 09/05 02/12 FDS1862 LUCAS/TRW

Concerto (HW)
1.4 83 08/89 10/92 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 90 08/89 10/92 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 i 16V 90 08/89 03/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V, 1.6 i 16V 106, 122 08/89 03/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 16V 112 08/89 03/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TD 79 08/94 10/96 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TD 88 08/94 10/96 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

Crx II (ED, EE)
1.6 i 16V 124 10/87 02/92 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 107 10/87 12/89 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 131 10/87 12/89 FDS598 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V Vtec 150 10/89 02/92 FDS598 AKEBONO

Crx III (EH, EG)
1.6 ESi 125 03/92 12/98 FDS776 AKEBONO
1.6 ESi 125 03/92 12/98 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.6 i VTi 160 03/92 12/98 FDS776 AKEBONO
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HR-V (GH)
1.6 16V 4WD 91 10/99 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW

Integra (DC5)
2.0 118 02/02 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 118 02/02 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 16V type-R 162 02/02 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V type-R 162 02/02 FDS956 NISSIN

INTEGRA Coupe (DC2, DC4)
1.8 Type-R 140 11/97 10/01 FDS905 AKEBONO
1.8 Type-R 140 11/97 10/01 FDS956 NISSIN

Jazz
1.2 i 57 03/02 07/08 FDS777 AKEBONO
1.4 i 61 03/02 07/08 FDS777 AKEBONO

Legend I (HS, KA)
2.5 i 150 01/86 06/88 FDS956 NISSIN
2.5 i 173 01/86 06/88 FDS956 NISSIN
2.7 i 24V 169 01/88 12/90 FDS956 NISSIN

Legend I Coupe (KA3)
2.7 i 24V 169 10/87 12/90 FDS956 NISSIN

Legend II (KA7)
3.2 i 24V 205 01/91 02/96 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 i 24V 205 01/91 02/96 FDS956 NISSIN

Legend II Coupe (KA8)
3.2 i 24V 205 01/91 02/96 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 i 24V 205 01/91 02/96 FDS956 NISSIN

Legend III (KA9)
3.5 i 24V 151 02/96 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.5 i 24V 151 02/96 FDS956 NISSIN

Logo (GA3)
1.3 48 03/99 03/02 FDS777 AKEBONO

NSX Convertible (NA)
3.0 24V Vtec 201 03/95 09/05 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V Vtec Automatic 188 03/95 09/05 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 24V Vtec 206 01/97 09/05 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW

NSX Coupe (NA)
3.0 24V Vtec 201 06/90 09/05 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V Vtec Automatik 188 06/90 09/05 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 24V Vtec 206 01/97 09/05 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW

Prelude III (BA)
2.0 114 08/87 01/92 FDS598 AKEBONO
2.0 EX 109 04/87 01/92 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 EX 109 04/87 01/92 FDS598 AKEBONO
2.0 EX 109 04/87 01/92 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.0 i EX 16V 140 04/90 01/92 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 i EX 16V 140 04/90 01/92 FDS598 AKEBONO
2.0 i EX 16V 140 04/90 01/92 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.0 i EX 16V CAT 137 04/87 01/92 FDS956 AKEBONO
2.0 i EX 16V CAT 137 04/87 01/92 FDS905 AKEBONO

Prelude IV (BB)
2.0 i 16V 133 02/92 09/96 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 133 02/92 09/96 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 i 16V Vtec 185 02/93 09/96 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 i 16V Vtec 185 02/93 09/96 FDS956 NISSIN
2.3 i 16V 160 02/92 09/96 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 i 16V 160 02/92 09/96 FDS956 NISSIN

Prelude V (BB)
2.0 16V 98 10/96 10/00 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
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2.0 16V 98 10/96 10/00 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 16V 136 10/96 10/00 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.2 16V 136 10/96 10/00 FDS956 NISSIN
2.2 16V 147 10/96 10/00 FDS905 AKEBONO
2.2 16V 147 10/96 10/00 FDS956 NISSIN

S2000 (AP)
2.0 177 06/99 FDS1444 SUMITOMO
2.0 177 06/99 FDS956 NISSIN

Shuttle (RA)
2.2 16V 150 10/94 02/98 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 16V 150 10/94 02/98 FDS956 NISSIN
2.3 16V 110 10/97 06/04 FDS905 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 16V 110 10/97 06/04 FDS956 NISSIN

HYUNDAI
Coupe I (RD)

1.6 16V 85 03/98 04/02 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 84 12/96 04/02 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 16V 102 08/96 04/02 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 16V 99 03/01 04/02 FDS600 AKEBONO

Elantra I (J-1)
1.6 i.e. 16V 106 10/90 11/95 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 i.e. 16V 114 10/90 11/95 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.8 i.e. 16V 127 10/90 11/95 FDS600 AKEBONO

Elantra II (J-2)
1.5 12V 65 12/96 09/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 16V 84 11/95 09/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 i 66 11/95 09/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.8 16V 94 11/95 09/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.9 D 50 03/98 09/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 16V 102 08/96 09/00 FDS600 AKEBONO

Elantra II Estate (J-2)
1.5 12V 65 04/97 10/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 16V 84 02/96 10/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 i 66 02/96 10/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.8 16V 94 02/96 10/00 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 16V 102 12/96 10/00 FDS600 AKEBONO

Lantra I (J-1)
1.6 i.e. 16V 106 10/90 11/95 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 i.e. 16V 114 10/90 11/95 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.8 i.e. 16V 127 10/90 11/95 FDS600 AKEBONO

Sonata I (Y-2)
1.8 i 95 09/88 10/93 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 i 101 09/88 08/91 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V 109, 130 01/91 10/93 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.4 i 113 09/88 08/91 FDS600 AKEBONO
3.0 i V6 145 01/91 10/93 FDS600 AKEBONO

Sonata II (Y-3)
1.8 i 98 05/93 06/98 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 i 16V 125 06/96 06/98 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V 95,105,139 05/93 06/98 FDS600 AKEBONO
3.0 i V6 146 05/93 06/98 FDS600 AKEBONO

Sonata IV (EF)
2.0 16V 100 06/98 10/01 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.5 V6 24V 118 06/98 10/01 FDS600 AKEBONO

Stellar
1.4 68 10/83 08/86 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 76 10/83 12/91 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW
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FX
45 232 02/03 12/08 FDS1562 BREMBO

G20
G20 01/91 12/97 FDS600 AKEBONO

JAGUAR
420

4.2i 01/67 12/68 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

E-type
4.2 173 07/68 04/75 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 269 07/68 04/75 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

E-type 2+2
4.2 173 05/68 05/71 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 173 03/71 04/75 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
V12 5.3 276 03/71 04/75 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

E-type Convertible
4.2 269 07/68 05/71 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 173 03/71 04/75 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
V12 5.3 276 03/71 04/75 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

XJ12
5.3 253 09/73 12/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 254 09/73 12/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 287 09/73 12/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 295 09/73 12/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.4 V12 sovereign 264 08/85 12/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.4 V12 sovereign 268 08/85 12/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

XJ6 I
2.8 149 09/68 09/73 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
3.4 162 07/75 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 169 10/69 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 173 10/69 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 177 10/69 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 181 10/69 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 186 10/69 10/86 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
4.2 205 07/79 12/87 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

XJS Coupe
3.6 212 10/83 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 220 10/83 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 185 01/88 05/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 199 01/88 05/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 289 09/75 07/81 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 275 01/88 05/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3 287 01/88 05/92 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
5.3, 5.3 H.E. 264,268,295 07/81 12/89 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

XK 8 Convertible (QDV)
4.0 267 02/98 07/05 FDS1281 BREMBO
4.0 267 02/98 07/05 FDS1348 BREMBO

XK 8 Coupe (QEV)
4.0 267 02/98 07/05 FDS1281 BREMBO
4.0 267 02/98 07/05 FDS1348 BREMBO

JENSEN
Interceptor II

6.3, 6.3 FF 330 01/69 12/71 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

Interceptor III
6.3 330 01/71 12/76 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW
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Interceptor Sp
7.2 385 01/71 12/73 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

LADA
1200-1600

1200 L/S 60 01/70 06/86 FDS96 BENDIX
1300 65 08/74 01/87 FDS96 BENDIX
1300 69 08/74 01/87 FDS96 BENDIX
1500, 1500 N/S 75 09/72 10/86 FDS96 BENDIX
1600, 1600 N/L 78, 79 09/72 10/86 FDS96 BENDIX

Riva
All 11/72 07/85 FDS96 BENDIX

LAMBORGHINI
Diablo

GT 5.9 423 10/99 FDS1664 BREMBO
GT 5.9 423 10/99 FDS1281 BREMBO
GT2 470 01/98 FDS1664 BREMBO
GT2 470 01/98 FDS1281 BREMBO
SV 390 01/98 FDS1664 BREMBO
SV 390 01/98 FDS1281 BREMBO
VT 390 08/98 FDS1664 BREMBO
VT 390 08/98 FDS1281 BREMBO

Diablo Roadster
5.7 390 01/98 FDS1664 BREMBO
5.7 390 01/98 FDS1281 BREMBO

Espada
400 GT 350 01/68 12/81 FDS815 LUCAS/TRW

Gallardo
5.0 368 08/03 FDS1664 BREMBO
5.0 368 08/03 FDS1281 BREMBO
5.0 382 07/05 FDS1664 BREMBO
5.0 382 07/05 FDS1281 BREMBO

Gallardo Spyder
5.0 382 08/05 FDS1664 BREMBO
5.0 382 08/05 FDS1281 BREMBO

Murcielago
6.2 426 11/01 FDS1664 BREMBO
6.2 426 11/01 FDS1281 BREMBO
LP640 471 04/06 FDS1664 BREMBO
LP640 471 04/06 FDS1281 BREMBO

Murcielago Roadster
6.2 426 08/04 FDS1664 BREMBO
6.2 426 08/04 FDS1281 BREMBO

LANCIA
Dedra (835)

1.6 16V 76 01/96 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 76 01/96 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 76 01/96 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 90 08/89 06/94 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 90 08/89 06/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 78 08/89 03/93 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 78 08/89 03/93 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 55 04/93 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 55 04/93 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 55 04/93 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
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...Dedra (835)
1.6 i.e. 55 04/93 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 LE CAT 66 07/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 LE CAT 66 07/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 LE CAT 66 07/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 109 09/89 06/94 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 109 09/89 06/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 77 09/89 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 77 09/89 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 77 09/89 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 77 09/89 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 77 09/89 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 66 08/93 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 66 08/93 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 66 08/93 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 66 08/93 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 66 08/93 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 04/89 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 04/89 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 04/89 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 04/89 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 04/89 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HF Integrale 124 11/90 07/94 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HF Integrale 124 11/90 07/94 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HF Integrale 124 11/90 07/94 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 HF Integrale 124 11/90 07/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 83 09/89 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 83 09/89 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 117 09/89 07/92 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 117 09/89 07/92 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. 83 09/89 07/99 FDS370 ATE
2.0 i.e. 83 09/89 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. Turbo 119 04/91 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. Turbo 119 04/91 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. Turbo 119 04/91 07/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 i.e. Turbo 119 04/91 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale 121 05/90 07/94 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale 121 05/90 07/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale, 2.0 Turbo 165, 177 05/90 07/94 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale, 2.0 Turbo 165, 177 05/90 07/94 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Turbo 130 11/90 06/94 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 Turbo 130 11/90 06/94 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

DEDRA SW (835)
1.6 66 10/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 66 10/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 66 10/94 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 66 10/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 103 01/96 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 103 01/96 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 103 01/96 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 103 01/96 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
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...DEDRA SW (835)
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V LE 83 03/96 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GT 16V 96 03/96 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1056 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 74 07/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 07/94 07/99 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 TDS 66 07/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 07/94 07/99 FDS308 ATE
1.9 TDS 66 07/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDS 66 07/94 07/99 FDS370 ATE
1.9 TDS 66 07/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Integrale 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Integrale 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Integrale 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 Integrale 102 07/94 07/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

Delta I (831AB0)
1.6 GT 105 11/82 04/86 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 GT i.e. 90 05/87 08/92 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HF Turbo 131 10/83 12/86 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HF Turbo 140 08/86 08/88 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HF Turbo 122 08/86 05/93 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 S4 250 09/85 10/88 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 Turbo DS 80 10/86 12/89 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale 211 06/93 01/94 FDS1379* BREMBO
2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale 211 06/93 01/94 FDS726 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale 211 06/93 01/94 FDS721 BREMBO
2.0 16V HF Integrale 144 03/89 09/91 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HF Integrale 122 11/86 08/88 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HF Integrale 130 12/86 12/92 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HF Integrale 133 10/87 02/89 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW

Delta II (836)
1.4 i.e. 51 10/94 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i.e. 51 10/94 08/99 FDS370 ATE
1.6 i.e. 55 06/93 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 55 06/93 08/99 FDS370 ATE
1.6 i.e. 66 03/96 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 66 03/96 08/99 FDS370 ATE
1.6 i.e. 16V 76 01/96 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i.e. 16V 76 01/96 08/99 FDS370 ATE
1.8 i.e. 76 06/93 08/99 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 i.e. 76 06/93 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 76 06/93 08/99 FDS370 ATE
1.8 i.e. 66 07/94 08/99 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 i.e. 66 07/94 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 66 07/94 08/99 FDS370 ATE
1.8 i.e. 16V 83 03/96 08/99 FDS1056 ATE
1.8 i.e. 16V 83 03/96 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i.e. 16V 83 03/96 08/99 FDS370 ATE
1.8 i.e. 16V GT 96 03/96 08/99 FDS1052 ATE
1.8 i.e. 16V GT 96 03/96 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 66 10/94 08/99 FDS1056 ATE
1.9 TD 66 10/94 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 66 10/94 08/99 FDS370 ATE
2.0 16V 102 06/93 08/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V 102 06/93 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo 137 06/93 08/99 FDS1052 ATE
2.0 16V Turbo 137 06/93 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo 142 07/96 08/99 FDS1052 ATE
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...Delta II (836)
2.0 16V Turbo 142 07/96 08/99 FDS1113 LUCAS/TRW

DELTA III (844)
1.4 110 09/08 FDS1468 BREMBO
1.4 110 09/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.6 D Multijet 88 09/08 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.6 D Multijet 88 09/08 FDS1469 BOSCH
1.9 D Multijet 140 01/09 FDS1469 BOSCH
2.0 D Multijet 121 09/08 FDS1469 BOSCH

Kappa (838A)
2.0 16V Turbo 151 02/95 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 107 10/94 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 114 07/96 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V Turbo 162 06/98 10/01 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.0 20V Turbo 162 06/98 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 20V 129 08/94 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 100 06/98 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 T.DS 91 08/94 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 150 08/94 10/01 FDS1334 BREMBO
3.0 24V 150 08/94 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW

Kappa Coupe (838)
2.0 16V Turbo 151 11/96 03/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 114 07/96 03/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V Turbo 162 06/98 03/01 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.0 20V Turbo 162 06/98 03/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 20V 129 11/96 03/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 150 11/96 03/01 FDS1334 BREMBO
3.0 24V 150 11/96 03/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW

Kappa Estate (838B)
2.0 16V Turbo 151 07/96 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 114 07/96 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V Turbo 162 06/98 10/01 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.0 20V Turbo 162 06/98 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 20V 129 07/96 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 100 06/98 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 T.DS 91 07/96 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 150 07/96 10/01 FDS1334 BREMBO
3.0 24V 150 07/96 10/01 FDS995 LUCAS/TRW

Lybra (839AX)
1.6 76 10/00 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 96 07/99 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 77 07/99 09/00 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 81 09/00 05/01 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 85 05/01 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 113 07/99 09/00 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 110 09/00 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 99 07/99 02/01 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 103 09/00 05/02 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 110 05/02 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW

LYBRA SW (839BX)
1.6 16V 76 07/99 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 96 07/99 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 77 07/99 09/00 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 81 09/00 05/01 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 JTD 85 05/01 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 113 07/99 09/00 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20V 110 09/00 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 99 10/99 09/00 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 103 09/00 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 JTD 110 05/02 10/05 FDS1349 LUCAS/TRW

MUSA (350)
1.3 D Multijet 51 10/04 FDS1466* BOSCH
1.4 70 10/04 FDS1466* BOSCH
1.4 57 09/05 FDS1466* BOSCH
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1.9 i  Multijet 74 10/04 FDS1467 BOSCH

Phedra (179)
2.0 100 09/02 11/10 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTD 80 09/02 11/10 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTD 79 07/03 11/10 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 JTD 94 09/02 11/10 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 150 09/02 11/10 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.0 V6 150 09/02 11/10 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

Prisma (831AB0)
1.6 105 12/82 04/86 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.6, 1.6 i.e., 1.6 i.e. Super 90,99,108 05/86 02/92 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 Turbo Diesel 80 05/85 12/89 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

Thema (834)
2000 i.e. 115 09/87 05/92 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
2500 Turbo DS 105 05/88 07/94 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
2500 Turbo DS 116 05/88 07/94 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
2850 V6 i.e. 147 06/88 05/92 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
8.32 205 09/87 05/92 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW
8.32 215 09/87 05/92 FDS565 LUCAS/TRW

Thema Estate (834)
2500 Turbo DS 105 05/88 04/97 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
2500 Turbo DS 116 05/88 04/97 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
2500 Turbo DS 115 06/88 05/92 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW
3000 V6 171 09/92 07/94 FDS596 LUCAS/TRW

Y (840A)
1.1 (840AE) 40 11/95 09/03 FDS1160 ATE
1.1 (840AE) 40 11/95 09/03 FDS925 ATE
1.2 (840AA, 840AF1A) 44 03/96 09/03 FDS925 BENDIX
1.2 16V 63 04/97 09/03 FDS1160 ATE
1.2 16V 59 10/00 09/03 FDS1160 ATE
1.4 12V (840AB) 59 10/96 09/03 FDS1160 ATE
1.4 12V (840AB) 59 10/96 09/03 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 12V (840AC) 55 03/96 09/03 FDS1160 ATE
1.4 12V (840AC) 55 03/96 09/03 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

Y10 (156)
1.0 Fire, 1.0 Fire CAT, 1.0 Fire 4WD, Fire 44,45,50,56 03/85 02/92 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.0 Turbo 84 03/85 02/89 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Fire 76 11/87 05/93 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 Fire 72 02/89 12/95 FDS370 LUCAS/TRW

YPSILON (843)
1.3 Multijet 77 05/07 12/11 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 16V 70 10/03 12/11 FDS1324 LUCAS/TRW

Zeta (220)
2.0 16V 97 05/98 07/00 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 07/00 09/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 JTD 80 09/99 09/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Turbo 108 05/95 09/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.1 TD 80 05/96 09/99 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW

LEXUS
GX (URJ15_)

460 218 11/09 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
460 218 11/09 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
460 218 11/09 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
460 225 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

GX (_J12_)
470 175 11/01 11/09 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
470 199 11/01 11/09 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
470 175 11/01 11/09 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
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470 199 11/01 11/09 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

LX (FZJ80)
450 4WD Wagon 01/96 12/97 FDSE1456
450 4WD Wagon 01/96 12/97 FDSE1457

LX (URJ201)
570 270 11/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
570 282 11/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
570 270 11/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS
570 282 11/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS
570 270 11/07 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

LX (UZJ100)
470 170 05/98 03/08 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
470 197 05/98 10/02 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
470 170 05/98 03/08 FDSE1457 SUMITOMO
470 173 09/01 03/08 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
470 173 09/01 03/08 FDSE1457 SUMITOMO
470 202 08/02 03/08 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
470 202 08/02 03/08 FDSE1457 SUMITOMO

LOTUS
Eclat

2.0 162 10/75 05/80 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 162 05/80 08/86 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW

Elan
1.6 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V Turbo 132,156,167 09/89 11/95 FDS173 GM
1.6i SS, 130 01/72 12/75 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW

Elise
1.8 90 11/00 08/05 FDS1562* ATE
1.8 90 11/00 08/05 FDS1560 BREMBO
1.8 118 05/02 FDS1562* ATE
1.8 118 05/02 FDS1560 BREMBO
1.8 141 01/04 FDS1562* ATE
1.8 141 01/04 FDS1560 BREMBO
1.8 16V 88 08/95 11/00 FDS1562* ATE
1.8 16V 88 08/95 11/00 FDS1560 BREMBO
111 S 107 03/99 11/00 FDS1562* ATE
111 S 107 03/99 11/00 FDS1560 BREMBO

Elise 340 R
1.8 132 03/00 02/01 FDS1562* ATE
1.8 132 03/00 02/01 FDS1560 BREMBO

Elite
2.0 162 05/74 05/80 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 162 05/80 12/82 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

Excel
2.2 162 10/83 08/86 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 SE/SA 184 10/84 08/91 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

MASERATI
222

2.8 01/88 01/89 FDS399 ATE
2.8 01/88 01/89 FDS2 ATE
2.8 01/89 10/90 FDS256 ATE
2.8 01/89 10/90 FDS2 ATE
2.8i 01/89 10/90 FDS256 ATE

228
2.8 01/82 01/89 FDS399 ATE
2.8 01/82 01/89 FDS2 ATE
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...228
2.8 165 01/89 06/93 FDS256 ATE
2.8 165 01/89 06/93 FDS2 ATE

3200 GT
3.2 Biturbo V8 32V 271 10/98 03/02 FDS998 BREMBO
3.2 Biturbo V8 32V 271 10/98 03/02 FDS451 ATE

420
2.0 165 01/85 01/89 FDS399 ATE
2.0 165 01/85 01/89 FDS2 ATE

422
2.2 FDS256 ATE
2.2 FDS2 ATE
2.2 165 01/85 01/89 FDS399 ATE
2.2 165 01/85 01/89 FDS2 ATE
2.2i FDS256 ATE

425
2.5 01/85 01/89 FDS399 ATE
2.5 01/85 01/89 FDS2 ATE

430
2.8 185 01/82 01/89 FDS399 ATE
2.8 185 01/82 01/89 FDS2 ATE
2.8 01/89 12/94 FDS256 ATE
2.8 01/89 12/94 FDS2 ATE

Biturbo
2.0 161 01/82 01/88 FDS399 ATE
2.0 161 01/82 01/88 FDS2 ATE
2.5 130 01/82 01/88 FDS399 ATE
2.5 130 01/82 01/88 FDS2 ATE
2.5 147 01/82 01/88 FDS399 ATE
2.5 147 01/82 01/88 FDS2 ATE
2.8 185 01/82 01/88 FDS399 ATE
2.8 185 01/82 01/88 FDS2 ATE

Ghibli II
2.0 24V Biturbo 225 05/92 FDS256 ATE
2.8 24V Biturbo 209 06/92 FDS256 ATE

Karif
2.8 165 04/88 FDS256 ATE
2.8 165 04/88 FDS2 ATE

Quattroporte II
2.0 Biturbo 211 03/94 FDS856 ATE
2.0 Biturbo 211 03/94 FDS857 ATE
2.8 Biturbo 209 03/94 FDS856 ATE
2.8 Biturbo 209 03/94 FDS857 ATE

Shamal
3.2 326 12/89 11/95 FDS256 ATE

Spyder Convertible
2.8 165 10/91 09/95 FDS256 ATE
2.8 165 10/91 09/95 FDS2 ATE

Spyder Coupe'
4.2 287 03/02 FDS998 BREMBO
4.2 287 03/02 FDS541 ATE

MAZDA
323 F V (BA)

2.0 24V 144 08/94 09/98 FDS653 SUMITOMO
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323 Saloon/Hatchback IV (BG)
1.6 84 09/89 06/91 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.6 16V 88 03/91 10/94 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 16V 103 08/89 07/94 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 16V 140 09/89 03/93 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 16V 4WD 103 11/91 12/93 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 16V GT 128 09/89 03/93 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 16V Turbo 4WD 163 09/90 12/92 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 16V Turbo 4WD 185 01/93 07/94 FDS654 AKEBONO

Miata
1.6 01/89 01/93 FDS653 SUMITOMO
1.6 01/89 01/93 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 01/94 01/03 FDS1011 SUMITOMO

MX-5 I (NA)
1.6 85 05/90 01/94 FDS1011 SUMITOMO
1.6 85 05/90 01/94 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.6 85 05/90 01/94 FDS653 SUMITOMO
1.6 66 01/95 04/98 FDS653 SUMITOMO
1.6 66 01/95 04/98 FDS1011 SUMITOMO
1.8 130 02/94 04/98 FDS1011 SUMITOMO

MX-5 II
1.6 i (NB) 16V 81 05/98 10/05 FDS1011 SUMITOMO
1.8 i (NB) 16V 103 05/98 10/05 FDS1011 SUMITOMO

RX 7 II (FC)
Turbo 181 06/87 12/91 FDS483 AKEBONO
Turbo 200 06/87 12/91 FDS483 AKEBONO
Wankel 150 11/85 04/89 FDS483 AKEBONO

RX 7 III (FD)
Wankel Twin Turbo 176 07/92 08/02 FDS483 AKEBONO

McLaren
MP4

MP4-12C 01/12 FDSR3084* AP RACING
MP4-12C 01/12 FDSR3083* AP RACING

MERCEDES
190 (W201)

2.3 97 01/82 12/94 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW

C Class (W202)
C 200 Kompressor 132 10/95 05/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 200 Kompressor 141 11/96 05/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 230 Kompressor 142 10/95 05/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 240 125 06/97 05/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 250 Turbo-D 110 10/95 05/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 280 142 05/93 05/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 280 145 06/97 05/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 36 AMG 206 05/94 05/00 FDS1050 ATE

C-CLASS Estate (S202)
C 200 T Kompressor 141 11/96 03/01 FDS1049 ATE
C 200 T Kompressor 120 09/00 03/01 FDS1049 ATE
C 230 T Kompressor 142 06/97 09/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 240 T 125 06/97 09/00 FDS1049 ATE
C 240 T 125 09/00 03/01 FDS1049 ATE
C 250 T Turbo-D 110 06/96 03/01 FDS1049 ATE
C 280 T 145 06/97 03/01 FDS1049 ATE

CLK (C208)
200 100 06/97 06/02 FDS1049 ATE
200 Kompressor 120 06/00 06/02 FDS1049 ATE
200 Kompressor 141 06/97 06/00 FDS1049 ATE
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...CLK (C208)
230 Kompressor 142 06/97 06/00 FDS1049 ATE
230 Kompressor 145 06/00 06/02 FDS1049 ATE
320 160 06/97 06/02 FDS1050 ATE
430 205 07/98 06/02 FDS1050 ATE

CLK 55 AMG (C209)
5.5 (209.376) 270 09/02 05/09 FDS4212 BREMBO

CLK Convertible (A208)
200 100 03/98 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
200 Kompressor 141 03/98 06/00 FDS1049 ATE
200 Kompressor 141 03/98 06/00 FDS1050 ATE
200 Kompressor 120 06/00 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
230 Kompressor 142 03/98 06/00 FDS1049 ATE
230 Kompressor 142 03/98 06/00 FDS1050 ATE
230 Kompressor 145 06/00 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
320 160 03/98 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
430 205 09/98 03/02 FDS1050 ATE

E-Class (W210)
E 200 100 06/95 08/00 FDS1049 ATE
E 200 CDI 75 06/98 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 200 CDI 85 07/99 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 200 D 65 01/96 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 200 Kompressor 137 06/97 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
E 200 Kompressor 120 08/00 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 220 CDI 105 07/99 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 220 CDI 92 06/98 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 220 D 70 06/95 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 220 D 55 05/96 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 230 150 06/95 06/97 FDS1049 ATE
E 240 125 06/97 08/00 FDS1049 ATE
E 240 125 06/97 08/00 FDS1050 ATE
E 240 125 08/00 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 240 125 08/00 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
E 250 D 83 06/95 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 250 Turbo-D 110 06/97 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 250 Turbo-D 110 06/97 07/99 FDS1050 ATE
E 270 CDI 125 07/99 03/02 FDS1049 ATE
E 270 CDI 125 07/99 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
E 280 193 01/96 06/97 FDS1050 ATE
E 280 4-matic 150 12/96 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
E 290 Turbo-D 95 03/96 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 300 D 136 06/95 06/97 FDS1049 ATE
E 300 Turbo-D 130 12/96 07/99 FDS1050 ATE
E 320 220 06/95 06/97 FDS1050 ATE
E 320 4-matic 165 06/97 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
E 320 CDI 145 07/99 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
E 420 279 01/96 06/97 FDS1050 ATE
E 430 205 06/97 03/02 FDS1050 ATE
E 55 AMG 4-matic 260 03/01 03/02 FDS1101 ATE

E-CLASS Estate (S210)
E 200 T 100 06/96 08/00 FDS1049 ATE
E 200 T Kompressor 137 06/97 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 200 T Kompressor 120 08/00 03/03 FDS1049 ATE
E 220 T CDI 105 07/99 03/03 FDS1049 ATE
E 220 T CDI 105 07/99 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 220 T CDI 92 06/98 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 220 T CDI 92 06/98 07/99 FDS1050 ATE
E 230 T 150 06/96 06/97 FDS1049 ATE
E 240 T 125 06/97 03/03 FDS1049 ATE
E 240 T 125 06/97 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 240 T 125 08/00 03/03 FDS1049 ATE
E 240 T 125 08/00 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 250 T D 83 06/96 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 250 T D 83 06/96 07/99 FDS1050 ATE
E 250 T Turbo-D 110 06/97 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 250 T Turbo-D 110 06/97 07/99 FDS1050 ATE
E 270 T CDI 125 07/99 03/03 FDS1049 ATE
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...E-CLASS Estate (S210)
E 270 T CDI 125 07/99 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 280 T 4-matic 150 12/96 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 290 T Turbo-D 95 06/96 07/99 FDS1049 ATE
E 290 T Turbo-D 95 06/96 07/99 FDS1050 ATE
E 300 T Turbo-D 130 12/96 07/99 FDS1050 ATE
E 320 T 4-matic 165 12/96 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 320 T CDI 145 07/99 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 420 T 279 06/96 06/97 FDS1050 ATE
E 430 T 205 06/97 03/03 FDS1050 ATE
E 55 T AMG 4-matic 260 03/01 03/03 FDS1101 ATE

M-CLASS (W166)
ML 63 AMG 4-matic (166.074) 410 11/02 FDS1664 BREMBO

SLK (R170)
200 100 09/96 03/00 FDS1049 ATE
200 Kompressor 120 03/00 04/04 FDS1049 ATE
200 Kompressor 141 10/96 03/00 FDS1049 ATE
230 Kompressor 142 09/96 03/00 FDS1049 ATE
230 Kompressor 145 03/00 04/04 FDS1049 ATE
3.2 V6 160 03/00 04/04 FDS1050 ATE

MG
Metro

1300 Turbo 73 05/82 09/90 FDS840 LOOKHEED
1300 Turbo 94 05/82 09/90 FDS840 LOOKHEED

MG TF
115 85 03/02 FDSR3085 LOOKHEED
115 85 03/02 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
120 88 03/02 FDSR3085 LOOKHEED
120 88 03/02 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
135 100 03/02 FDSR3085 LOOKHEED
135 100 03/02 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
160 118 03/02 FDSR3085 LOOKHEED

MG ZR
1.4 i  105    16V 76 06/01 04/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i  120    16V 86 06/01 04/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDi      16V 74 06/01 04/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

MG ZS
1.8 i  120    16V 86 07/01 04/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TD 74 01/04 04/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TD 83 01/04 04/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 i 180 16V 130 07/01 04/05 FDS956 NISSIN

MG ZS Hatchback
120 86 07/01 10/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
180 130 07/01 10/05 FDS956 NISSIN
2.0 TD 74 01/04 10/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TD 83 01/04 10/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

MG ZT
1.8 16V 88 01/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
1.8 16V 88 01/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
1.8 T 16V 118 01/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
1.8 T 16V 118 01/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
160 118 06/01 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
160 118 06/01 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
180 130 01/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
180 130 01/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
190 140 06/01 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
190 140 06/01 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 CDTi 85 06/02 09/03 FDS1073 ATE
2.0 CDTi 85 06/02 09/03 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 CDTi 96 11/02 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
2.0 CDTi 96 11/02 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
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260 191 10/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
260 191 10/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE

MG ZT- T
1.8 16V 88 01/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
1.8 16V 88 01/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
1.8 T 16V 118 01/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
1.8 T 16V 118 01/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
160 118 10/01 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
160 118 10/01 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
180 130 01/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
180 130 01/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
190 140 10/01 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
190 140 10/01 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 CDTi 85 06/02 09/03 FDS1073 ATE
2.0 CDTi 85 06/02 09/03 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 CDTi 96 11/02 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
2.0 CDTi 96 11/02 07/05 FDS1301 ATE
260 191 10/03 07/05 FDS1073 ATE
260 191 10/03 07/05 FDS1301 ATE

MGb Convertible
1.8 92 01/66 12/80 FDS823 LOOKHEED
1.8 95 01/66 12/80 FDS823 LOOKHEED

MGb GT
1.8 92 01/66 11/80 FDS823 LOOKHEED
1.8 95 01/66 11/80 FDS823 LOOKHEED

MGF (RD)
1.6 82 02/00 03/02 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 16V 88 03/95 03/02 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i VVC 118 10/01 03/02 FDSR3085 LOOKHEED
1.8 i VVC 107 03/95 03/02 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW

MGR V8
3.9 190 09/92 12/95 FDS832 LOOKHEED

MINI
MINI (R50)

1.4 One D  - TRW Front 55 06/03 09/06 FDS1499 ATE
1.4 One D  - TRW Front 55 06/03 09/06 FDS1676 ATE
1.6 Cooper 85 06/01 09/06 FDS1499 ATE
1.6 Cooper 85 06/01 09/06 FDS1676* ATE
1.6 One  - without sports package 66 06/01 09/06 FDS1499 ATE
1.6 One  - without sports package 66 06/01 09/06 FDS1676* ATE

MINI (R50,R53)
John Cooper works 160 03/06 09/06 FDS1676 ATE
Works 155 11/03 09/06 FDS1499 ATE
Works 155 11/03 09/06 FDS1676 ATE

MINI (R52)
1.6 Cooper 85 07/04 11/07 FDS1499 ATE
1.6 Cooper 85 07/04 11/07 FDS1676 ATE
1.6 Cooper S 120 03/02 09/06 FDS1499 ATE
1.6 Cooper S 120 03/02 09/06 FDS1676* ATE
1.6 Cooper S 125 07/04 11/07 FDS1499 ATE
1.6 Cooper S 125 07/04 11/07 FDS1676 ATE
1.6 One 66 07/04 11/07 FDS1499 ATE
1.6 One 66 07/04 11/07 FDS1676 ATE

MINI (R53)
1.6 Cooper S 125 07/04 09/06 FDS1499 ATE
1.6 Cooper S 125 07/04 09/06 FDS1676 ATE

MINI (R55)
Clubman 1.6 Cooper 88 10/07 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
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...MINI (R55)
Clubman 1.6 Cooper 90 03/10 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
Clubman 1.6 Cooper 85 03/10 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
Clubman 1.6 Cooper S 128 10/07 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW

MINI (R56)
1.6 Cooper  - Front disc 294mm 85 03/10 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 Cooper  - Front disc 294mm 90 03/10 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 Cooper D  - Front disc 294mm 82 06/10 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Cooper D  - Front disc 294mm 82 02/11 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
Cooper 88 10/06 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
Cooper D 80 03/07 FDS1747 LUCAS/TRW
John Cooper Works GP 160 01/12 12/13 FDS1676 TEVES
John Cooper Works GP 160 01/12 12/13 FDS4218 BREMBO

MITSUBISHI
Galant V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)

2.5 V6-24 4x4 170 11/92 08/96 FDS765 AKEBONO

Galant VI (EA_)
2.5 V6 24V 118 09/00 10/04 FDS765 AKEBONO

GALANT VI Estate (EA_)
2.0 100 09/96 09/00 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.5 V6 24V 118 09/00 10/03 FDS765 AKEBONO

L 200 (K7_T, K6_T)
2.5 TD 4WD (K74T) 73 06/96 12/07 FDS765 AKEBONO

L 200 (K__T)
2.5 D 70 11/86 08/96 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.5 TD 4WD 87 11/92 08/96 FDS765 AKEBONO

Lancer
2.0 Evo IV 10/96 01/98 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.0 Evo V 02/98 01/99 FDS1562* ATE
2.0 Evo V 02/98 01/99 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.0 Evo VIII 195 03/04 FDS1562* ATE
2.0 Evo VIII 195 03/04 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.0 Evo VIII 195 03/04 FDS1562 AKEBONO
2.0 Evo VIII 195 03/04 FDS765 AKEBONO

LANCER Saloon (CY/Z_A)
2.0 EVO X 221 FDS1334 BREMBO
2.0 EVO X 221 FDS4168 BREMBO

LANCER VI (CJ-CP_)
1.5 16V 69 12/95 08/03 FDS765 AKEBONO
1.6 16V 66 12/95 08/03 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.0 16V EVO 206 08/96 08/03 FDS1562* ATE
2.0 16V EVO 206 08/96 08/03 FDS1334 BREMBO

Outlander
2.0 i  Turbo 4WD  16v 148 04/04 10/06 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 i  4WD  16v 118 11/03 10/06 FDS765 AKEBONO

OUTLANDER I (CU_W)
2.0 (CU2W) 100 05/03 10/06 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.0 4WD 177 05/03 10/06 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.0 4WD (CU2W) 93 05/03 10/06 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 4WD 102 05/03 10/06 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 4WD 119 05/03 10/06 FDS765 AKEBONO

PAJERO II Canvas Top (V2_W, V4_W)
1.8 GDI 96 09/98 04/00 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 82 04/91 04/00 FDS765 SUMITOMO
2.5 TD 4WD 73 12/90 04/00 FDS765 SUMITOMO
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PAJERO IV (V8_W, V9_W)
3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W) 118 02/07 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W) 125 02/07 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W) 118 02/07 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D (V88W, V98W) 125 02/07 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D 4WD 140 02/07 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D 4WD 140 02/07 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D 4WD (V98W, V88W) 147 01/09 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D 4WD (V98W, V88W) 147 01/09 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.8 V6 182 02/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.8 V6 182 02/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.8 V6 (V87W, V97W) 184 02/07 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.8 V6 (V87W, V97W) 184 02/07 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

PAJERO IV Van (V90, V80)
3.2 DI-D 118 11/06 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.2 DI-D 118 11/06 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.2 TD 4WD 147 01/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.2 TD 4WD 147 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

PAJERO SPORT (K90)
2.5 TD 73 11/98 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.5 TD 85 07/02 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.5 TD 98 08/03 FDS765 AKEBONO
3.0 V6 130 11/98 FDS765 AKEBONO
3.0 V6 125 06/00 FDS765 AKEBONO

PAJERO/SHOGUN II (V3_W, V2_W, V4_W)
2.8 TD 92 06/94 10/99 FDS765 SUMITOMO
3.0 V6 24V 133 06/94 05/97 FDS765 SUMITOMO
3.0 V6 24V 130 06/97 10/99 FDS765 SUMITOMO
3.0 V6 4WD 110 12/90 12/95 FDS765 SUMITOMO
3.5 V6 24V 153 06/94 10/99 FDS765 SUMITOMO
3.5 V6 24V 143 07/97 10/99 FDS765 SUMITOMO

Sigma (F16A)
3.0 V6 177 12/90 07/96 FDS765 AKEBONO
3.0 V6 205 12/90 07/96 FDS765 AKEBONO

Sigma Estate (F07W)
3.0 170 01/93 07/96 FDS765 AKEBONO

SPACE WAGON (N9_W, N8_W)
2.0 GDI 98 10/98 12/04 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 GDI 110 10/98 12/04 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 GDI 108 09/00 12/04 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 GDI 4WD 110 10/98 12/04 FDS765 AKEBONO
2.4 GDI 4WD 108 09/00 12/04 FDS765 AKEBONO

MONARO
Monaro

GTO HSV 01/06 FDSR3084 AP RACING
GTO HSV 01/06 FDSR3085 AP RACING
VZ     C5 , C6 Upgrade 01/04 FDSE1553 PBR
VZ     C5 , C6 Upgrade 01/04 FDSE6000

MORGAN
Plus Eight

3.5 157 01/68 12/86 FDS167 LUCAS/TRW

NISSAN
200 SX (S13)

1.8 Turbo 169 07/88 09/91 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.8 Turbo 169 10/91 11/93 FDS691 AKEBONO
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200SX (S14)
2.0 i 16V Turbo 147 10/93 12/99 FDS986 SUMITOMO

200SX (S15)
2.0 S15 01/94 12/04 FDS986 SUMITOMO

300 ZX (Z32)
3.0 Twin Turbo 197 05/90 09/95 FDS986 SUMITOMO
3.0 Twin Turbo 208 05/90 09/95 FDS986 SUMITOMO

300SX (Z31, Z32)
3.0 Z31 , Z32 01/89 01/01 FDS986 SUMITOMO
3.0 Z31 , Z32 01/89 01/01 FDS1372

350 Z (Z33)
3.5 206 10/03 FDS1561 BREMBO
3.5 206 10/03 FDS1562 BREMBO

350 Z Roadster (Z33)
3.5 206 03/05 FDS1561 BREMBO
3.5 206 03/05 FDS1562 BREMBO

Almera II (N16)
1.5 66 07/00 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 72 10/02 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 60 01/03 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 84 07/00 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 85 10/02 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 dCi 82 09/03 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 Di 81 07/00 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW

Maxima (J30)
3.0 i 170 10/88 06/94 FDS691 SUMITOMO

MAXIMA QX (A32)
2.0 103 02/95 08/00 FDS691 SUMITOMO

Micra
1.2 i K12 16V 59 01/03 06/10 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i K12 16V 65 01/03 06/10 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 Dci K12 16V 48 01/03 06/10 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW

Micra III (K12)
1.0 16V 48 01/03 06/10 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 16V 48 01/03 06/10 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 60 09/03 06/10 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW

Prairie II (M11)
2.0 i 98 10/88 04/92 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.4 i 133 04/92 07/94 FDS600 AKEBONO

Primera (P10)
2.0 16V 115 06/90 01/96 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 4x4 115 04/91 06/96 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GT 150 06/90 01/96 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 125 01/95 06/96 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW

PRIMERA (P11)
1.6 16V 78 06/96 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 66 09/96 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 73 09/96 10/00 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 84 08/99 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 85 09/96 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 96 09/96 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 110 09/96 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TD 66 09/96 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW

Primera Estate I (W10)
1.6 i 90 07/90 03/98 FDS600 AKEBONO
1.6 i 102 07/90 03/98 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.0 D 75 07/90 12/95 FDS600 AKEBONO
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...Primera Estate I (W10)
2.0 i 116 07/90 03/98 FDS600 AKEBONO

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)
1.8 16V 84 08/99 12/01 FDS604 LUCAS/TRW

Skyline
GTR R35 01/08 FDSR3106 BREMBO
GTR R35 01/08 FDS1281 BREMBO
R33 GTR / R34 01/98 12/02 FDS998 BREMBO

NISSAN Australia
Fairlady

GZ31,GCZ31,GZ32,GZ32,HZ32,Z32 01/90 12/95 FDS986 SUMITOMO

Skyline
2.0 , 2.5 , 2.6  R32 , R33 , R34 01/89 12/01 FDS986 SUMITOMO
2.0 , 2.5 , 2.6  R32 , R33 , R34 01/89 12/01 FDS1372
2.5 RB25DE - T  R34 01/98 12/00 FDS1561 BREMBO
2.5 RB25DE - T  R34 01/98 12/00 FDS1562 BREMBO
HR32,RCR32,YHR32,R33,HR33,R34 RB25DET 01/89 12/95 FDS986 SUMITOMO

Sylvia
CS14 .S14,S15,SR20DET 01/94 12/00 FDS986 SUMITOMO

NSU
Prinz

22 01/61 12/70 FDS3 ATE

Spider
Wankel 37 01/64 12/67 FDS3 ATE

OPEL
Admiral

2.8 97 01/64 01/73 FDS11 ATE
2.8 97 01/64 01/73 FDS2 ATE
2.8 103 01/64 01/73 FDS11 ATE
2.8 103 01/64 01/73 FDS2 ATE
2.8 118 01/68 01/73 FDS11 ATE
2.8 118 01/68 01/73 FDS2 ATE

Ascona (A)
1.6 01/70 01/75 FDS2 ATE
1.6 51 01/73 01/75 FDS2 ATE
1.6 62 01/73 01/75 FDS2 ATE
1.6 01/73 01/75 FDS2 ATE
1.9 55 01/73 01/75 FDS2 ATE
1.9 66 01/73 01/75 FDS2 ATE

Ascona C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_)
1.3 N, 1.3 S 60, 75 09/81 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 03/82 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6, 1.6 i, 1.6 i CAT 75, 82 09/86 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6, 1.6 S 75, 90 09/81 09/87 FDS173 GM
1.8 i 115 09/82 08/86 FDS173 GM
1.8, 1.8 E 84, 100 01/85 08/88 FDS173 GM
2.0 i GT 130 03/87 08/88 FDS173 GM
2.0 i, 2.0 i CAT 100,115,116 09/86 08/88 FDS173 GM

Astra F (53,54,56,57,58,59)
1.4 75 09/91 09/93 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 60 03/92 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 16V, 1.4 Si 82, 90 03/92 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 71 09/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
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1.6 i 75 09/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 16V 100 08/94 01/98 FDS584 ATE
1.6 Si 100 03/92 12/94 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57,60,68 12/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.7 TDS 82 12/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.8 i 90 09/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.8 i 16V 116 06/93 01/98 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 16V 116 06/93 01/98 FDS586 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 06/93 01/98 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 06/93 01/98 FDS586 ATE
2.0 GSI 16V, 2.0 i 16V 136, 150 09/91 01/98 FDS584 ATE
2.0 GSI 16V, 2.0 i 16V 136, 150 09/91 01/98 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/91 01/98 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/91 01/98 FDS586 ATE

Astra F (55)
1.6 i 71 10/91 07/96 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 75 10/91 07/96 FDS732 ATE

Astra F Convertible (53_B)
1.4 i 16V 66 01/96 03/01 FDS732 ATE
1.4 Si 60 05/93 03/01 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 52 01/96 03/01 FDS732 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 11/94 03/01 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 11/94 03/01 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/93 10/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/93 10/94 FDS586 ATE

Astra F Estate (51_, 52_)
1.4 i 60 09/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 16V 90 02/96 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.4 Si 82 03/92 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 71 05/93 07/96 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 16V 100 08/94 01/98 FDS584 ATE
1.6 Si 100 03/92 12/94 FDS732 ATE
1.6, 1.6 i 75 09/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TDS 57,60,82 12/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.7 TD 68 11/94 01/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 TD 68 11/94 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.8 i 90 09/91 01/98 FDS732 ATE
1.8 i 16V 116 06/93 01/98 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 16V 116 06/93 01/98 FDS586 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 06/93 01/98 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 06/93 01/98 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/91 07/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/91 07/94 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 16V 150 03/93 01/98 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V 150 03/93 01/98 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 16V 136 02/95 01/98 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V 136 02/95 01/98 FDS586 ATE

ASTRA F Van (55_)
1.4 i 44 10/91 01/99 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 42 12/91 09/92 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 44 07/92 01/99 FDS732 ATE
1.7 TD 50 08/94 01/99 FDS732 ATE

Astra G
1.4 16V 66 06/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.4 16V 66 06/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 55 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 55 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 16V 100 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 16V 100 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V 100 02/98 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
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...Astra G
2.0 DTi 16V 74 08/99 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DTi 16V 74 08/99 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTi 16V 74 08/99 07/04 FDS1295 ATE

ASTRA G Box (F70)
1.6 55 01/99 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 55 01/99 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 62 09/00 04/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 62 09/00 04/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 TD 50 01/99 04/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 TD 50 01/99 04/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 01/99 04/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 01/99 04/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 01/99 04/05 FDS1295 ATE

ASTRA G Convertible (F67)
1.6 76 01/03 10/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 76 01/03 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 16V 74 03/01 10/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 03/01 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 03/01 10/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 92 03/01 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 16V 108 03/01 10/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 10/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA G Coupe (F07_)
1.8 16V 85 03/00 10/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 85 03/00 10/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 03/00 10/00 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V Turbo 140 09/00 08/01 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 16V Turbo 140 09/00 08/01 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 16V 108 09/00 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA G Estate (F35_)
1.2 16V 48 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 48 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.2 16V 55 09/00 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 55 09/00 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 62 09/00 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 62 09/00 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 76 12/02 07/09 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 CNG 71 03/03 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 CDTI 59 04/03 07/09 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 09/00 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 02/98 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_)
1.2 16V 48 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 48 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.2 16V 55 09/00 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 55 09/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 02/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
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...ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_)
1.4 16V 66 02/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 55 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 55 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 62 09/00 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 62 09/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 76 12/02 12/09 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 02/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 02/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 CDTI 59 04/03 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V 100 02/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 16V 100 02/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V 100 02/98 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 16V OPC 118 11/99 09/02 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 02/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 02/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 02/98 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/99 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/99 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/99 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 06/00 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 06/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_)
1.2 16V 48 09/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 48 09/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.2 16V 55 09/00 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 55 09/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 09/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.4 16V 66 09/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 55 09/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 55 09/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 62 09/00 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 62 09/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 76 12/02 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 09/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 09/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 CDTI 59 04/03 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 TD 50 09/98 08/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 TD 50 09/98 08/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 09/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 85 09/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 09/98 09/00 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 06/00 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 06/00 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V 100 09/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 16V 100 09/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V 100 09/98 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DI 60 09/98 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 09/98 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 09/98 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/99 01/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/99 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/99 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 01/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 DTI 92 09/02 01/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
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Calibra A (85_)
2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V 4x4 136 02/94 07/97 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V 4x4 136 02/94 07/97 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 204 03/92 07/97 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V 4x4, 2.0 i 4x4 115, 150 06/90 07/97 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V 4x4, 2.0 i 4x4 115, 150 06/90 07/97 FDS586 ATE
2.5 i V6 170 04/93 07/97 FDS586 ATE
2.5 i V6 170 04/93 07/97 FDS1068 ATE

COMBO (71_)
1.2 33 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE
1.4 44 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE
1.4 60 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 44 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE

Commodore (B)
2.5 96 01/72 08/77 FDS11 ATE
2.5 96 01/72 08/77 FDS2 ATE
2.5 85 08/74 08/77 FDS11 ATE
2.5 85 08/74 08/77 FDS2 ATE
2.8 118 01/72 08/77 FDS11 ATE
2.8 118 01/72 08/77 FDS2 ATE
2.8 103 01/72 08/77 FDS11 ATE
2.8 103 01/72 08/77 FDS2 ATE
2.8 103 08/74 08/77 FDS11 ATE
2.8 103 08/74 08/77 FDS2 ATE

Corsa A (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_)
1.0 45 09/82 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.0 45 09/82 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.2 45 09/82 08/90 FDS173 GM
1.2 i, 1.2 N 45, 52 09/89 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.2 i, 1.2 N 45, 52 09/89 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.2 S 55 09/82 02/90 FDS173 GM
1.3 S 70 09/82 10/89 FDS173 GM
1.3, 1.3 i 60 09/85 09/90 FDS173 GM
1.4 i 60 01/90 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.4 i 60 01/90 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.4 S 72 01/90 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.4 S 72 01/90 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.4 Si 82 09/91 03/93 FDS732 ATE
1.5 D, 1.5 TD 50, 67 09/87 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.5 D, 1.5 TD 50, 67 09/87 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.6 GSI 100 05/88 03/92 FDS173 GM
1.6 GSI 100 05/88 03/92 FDS732 GM
1.6 GSI 98 09/89 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.6 GSI 98 09/89 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.6 GSI CAT 101 02/92 03/93 FDS732 ATE

Corsa A Box
1.0 45 02/86 04/89 FDS173 GM
1.2 45 02/86 04/89 FDS173 GM
1.2 54 02/86 04/89 FDS173 GM
1.3 60 02/86 04/89 FDS173 GM
1.3 69 02/86 04/89 FDS173 GM
1.5 D 50 06/87 04/89 FDS173 GM

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_)
1.0 i 12V 40 11/96 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.2 i 33 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.2 i 33 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.2 i 16V 48 03/98 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 44 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 16V 66 09/94 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.5 D 37 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.5 TD 49 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.6 GSI 16V 80 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 16V 78 09/94 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 44 02/96 09/00 FDS732 ATE
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Corsa B Estate (F35_)
1.4 i 16V 90 01/99 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 44 01/99 FDS732 ATE

Diplomat
2.8 118 01/68 01/73 FDS11 ATE
2.8 118 01/68 01/73 FDS2 ATE
5.4 169 01/68 01/73 FDS11 ATE
5.4 169 01/68 01/73 FDS2 ATE

Kadett (B)
1.0 01/67 12/73 FDS3 ATE
1.1 01/65 12/72 FDS3 ATE
1.2 01/67 12/73 FDS3 ATE
1.5 53 01/67 01/72 FDS2 ATE
1.9 72 01/67 01/72 FDS2 ATE

Kadett (C)
1.0 01/73 07/79 FDS2 ATE
1.2 40 09/73 07/79 FDS2 ATE
1.2 44 09/73 07/79 FDS2 ATE
1.6 55 09/73 07/79 FDS2 ATE

Kadett D (31_-34_, 41_-44_)
1.2 53 08/79 07/82 FDS173 GM
1.2 55 08/82 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.2 S 60 08/79 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.3 N 60 08/79 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.3 S 75 08/79 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 03/82 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.6 S 90 09/81 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.8 GT/E 115 02/83 08/84 FDS173 GM

Kadett D Estate (35_,36_,45_,46_)
1.2 53 08/79 07/82 FDS173 GM
1.2 55 09/84 07/86 FDS173 GM
1.2 S 60 08/79 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.3 i CAT, 1.3 N, 1.3 S 60, 75 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.3 N, 1.3 S 60, 75 08/79 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.4 i, 1.4 S 60, 75 01/90 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.5 TD 72 07/88 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 03/82 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 09/84 01/89 FDS173 GM
1.6 S 90 09/81 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.6, 1.6 i, 1.6 i CAT, 1.6 S 75,82,90 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 57 02/89 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.8 E, 1.8 i, 1.8 S 84,90,100 06/85 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.8 i 115 09/84 08/86 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i, 2.0 i CAT 115 09/87 08/91 FDS584 ATE

Kadett E (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)
1.2 55 09/84 07/86 FDS173 GM
1.3 i CAT, 1.3 N, 1.3 S 60, 75 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.4 i, 1.4 S 60, 75 01/90 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.5 TD 72 07/88 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 i, 1.6 i CAT, 1.6 S 75,82,90 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 57 02/89 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.8 E, 1.8 i 90, 100 06/85 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.8 GSI 115 09/84 08/86 FDS173 GM
1.8 S 84 09/87 08/91 FDS173 GM
2.0 GSI 129 09/86 08/91 FDS173 GM
2.0 GSI 129 09/86 08/91 FDS584 GM
2.0 GSI 16V, 2.0 GSI 16V CAT 150, 156 12/87 08/91 FDS173 GM
2.0 GSI 16V, 2.0 GSI 16V CAT 150, 156 12/87 08/91 FDS586 ATE
2.0 GSI 16V, 2.0 GSI 16V CAT 150, 156 12/87 08/91 FDS584 GM
2.0 GSI, 2.0 GSI CAT 115 09/86 08/91 FDS173 GM

Kadett E (37_, 47_)
1.2 55 09/84 07/86 FDS173 GM
1.3 N 60 09/84 07/89 FDS173 GM
1.4 i 60 01/90 08/91 FDS173 GM
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...Kadett E (37_, 47_)
1.6 D 54 08/84 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 i 75 08/89 09/93 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 57 08/88 09/92 FDS173 GM
1.8 i 90 08/84 09/92 FDS173 GM

Kadett E (38_, 48_)
1.3 N, 1.3 S 60, 75 01/86 12/89 FDS173 GM
1.4 i, 1.4 S 60, 75 07/89 07/94 FDS173 GM
1.6 82 09/86 12/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 01/86 12/89 FDS173 GM
1.6 i 75 08/91 07/94 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 57 01/89 07/94 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 60 07/92 07/94 FDS173 GM

Kadett E Convertible (43B_)
1.3 S 75 03/87 02/93 FDS173 GM
1.4 i, 1.4 S 60, 75 01/90 02/93 FDS173 GM
1.6 i, 1.6 i CAT 75, 82 10/86 02/93 FDS173 GM
2.0 i, 2.0 i CAT 115, 116 10/86 02/93 FDS173 GM
2.0 i, 2.0 i CAT 115, 116 10/86 02/93 FDS584 GM

Kapitan
2.8 97 01/68 01/73 FDS11 ATE
2.8 97 01/68 01/73 FDS2 ATE

Manta (A)
1.2 40 10/70 08/74 FDS2 ATE
1.2 44 10/70 08/74 FDS2 ATE
1.6 51 10/70 08/74 FDS2 ATE
1.6 55 10/70 08/74 FDS2 ATE
1.9 66 10/70 08/74 FDS2 ATE
1.9 72 10/70 08/74 FDS2 ATE
1.9 81 10/70 08/74 FDS2 ATE

Manta B (58_, 59_)
1.2 N, 1.2 S 55, 60 09/75 07/83 FDS173 ATE
1.3 N 60 03/79 12/80 FDS173 GM
1.3 S 75 08/81 08/86 FDS173 GM
1.6 S 75 09/75 12/81 FDS173 ATE
1.8 S 90 07/82 08/87 FDS173 GM
1.9 N, 1.9 S 75, 90 09/75 12/81 FDS173 ATE
2.0 90 08/77 12/80 FDS173 ATE
2.0 E, 2.0 S 100, 110 08/77 08/88 FDS173 ATE
2.4 400 144 07/80 08/84 FDS173 GM

Manta B CC (53_, 55_)
1.3 N 60 03/79 12/80 FDS173 GM
1.3 S 75 08/79 08/86 FDS173 GM
1.8 S 90 07/82 08/87 FDS173 GM
1.9 N 75 08/76 12/81 FDS173 ATE
2.0 90 08/77 12/80 FDS173 ATE
2.0 E, 2.0 S 100, 110 08/77 08/88 FDS173 ATE

Monza
2.0 85 01/83 07/83 FDS11 ATE
2.0 85 01/83 07/83 FDS2 ATE
2.0 85 08/83 06/86 FDS2 ATE
2.2 85 08/83 06/86 FDS2 ATE
2.5 96 01/83 07/83 FDS11 ATE
2.5 96 01/83 07/83 FDS2 ATE
2.5 96 08/83 06/86 FDS2 ATE
2.8 103 01/83 07/83 FDS11 ATE
2.8 103 01/83 07/83 FDS2 ATE
2.8 103 08/83 06/86 FDS2 ATE
3.0 132 01/83 07/83 FDS11 ATE
3.0 132 01/83 07/83 FDS2 ATE
3.0 115 08/83 06/86 FDS2 ATE
3.0 132 08/83 06/86 FDS2 ATE
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Olympia
1.1 01/67 12/72 FDS3 ATE
1.5 01/67 01/72 FDS2 ATE
1.9 01/67 01/72 FDS2 ATE

Omega A (16_, 17_, 19_)
1.8 N 82 09/86 08/87 FDS173 GM
1.8, 1.8 S 88,90,115 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
2.0 99 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0 100 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0, 2.0 i 115, 122 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
2.0, 2.0 i 115, 122 09/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 10/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 10/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
2.3 TD 90 10/86 08/88 FDS173 GM
2.4 i 125 09/88 03/94 FDS584 ATE

Omega A Estate (66_, 67_)
1.8 N 82 09/86 08/87 FDS173 GM
1.8, 1.8 S 88,90,115 09/86 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0, 2.0 i 115, 122 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
2.0, 2.0 i 115, 122 09/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
2.0, 2.0 i 99, 100 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 09/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
2.3 TD 90 09/86 08/88 FDS173 GM
2.4 i 125 09/88 03/94 FDS584 ATE

Omega Lotus
3.6 265 09/90 03/94 FDS2 ATE
3.6 281 09/90 03/94 FDS2 ATE

Rekord (C)
1.5 40 08/69 01/72 FDS2 ATE

Senator A (29_)
2.0 E 115 03/83 10/84 FDS11 ATE
2.5 115 05/78 12/80 FDS11 ATE
2.5 E 136 01/83 08/84 FDS11 ATE
2.8 140 02/78 04/81 FDS11 ATE
3.0 150 04/78 07/82 FDS11 ATE
3.0 E 180 02/78 12/86 FDS11 ATE

Speedster
2.0 Turbo 147 04/03 FDS1562* ATE
2.0 Turbo 147 04/03 FDS1560 BREMBO
2.2 2.2i 108 09/00 FDS1562* ATE
2.2 2.2i 108 09/00 FDS1560 BREMBO

Tigra (95_)
1.4 16V 66 07/94 12/00 FDS732 ATE
1.6 16V 100 07/94 08/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 16V 106 07/94 08/98 FDS732 ATE

Vectra A (86_, 87_)
1.4 S 75 09/88 06/92 FDS173 GM
1.4 S 75 09/88 06/92 FDS732 GM
1.6 i 75 09/88 10/90 FDS173 GM
1.6 i 71 09/93 11/95 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 75 09/93 11/95 FDS732 ATE
1.6, 1.6 i CAT 75, 82 09/88 11/95 FDS173 GM
1.6, 1.6 i CAT 75, 82 09/88 11/95 FDS732 GM
1.7 D 60 07/92 11/95 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57, 82 10/88 11/95 FDS173 GM
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57, 82 10/88 11/95 FDS732 GM
1.8 i CAT 90 03/90 11/95 FDS173 GM
1.8 i CAT 90 03/90 11/95 FDS584 GM
1.8 i CAT 90 03/90 11/95 FDS732 GM
1.8 S 88 09/88 07/89 FDS173 GM
1.8 S 90 09/89 10/90 FDS173 GM
1.8 S 4x4 88 01/89 07/89 FDS584 ATE
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...Vectra A (86_, 87_)
1.8 S 4x4 88 01/89 07/89 FDS586 ATE
2.0 100 09/88 09/89 FDS584 ATE
2.0 100 09/88 09/89 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 129 09/88 09/92 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 129 09/88 09/92 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/88 10/90 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/88 10/90 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 02/90 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 02/90 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 02/90 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 100 02/90 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 100 02/90 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 100 02/90 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 4x4 CAT 116 01/89 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 4x4 CAT 116 01/89 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 4x4 CAT 116 01/89 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 4x4, 2000 16V 4x4, 2000/GT 16V 115,129,150 01/89 06/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 4x4, 2000 16V 4x4, 2000/GT 16V 115,129,150 01/89 06/94 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i CAT 116 09/88 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i CAT 116 09/88 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i CAT 116 09/88 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 204 06/94 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.5 V6 170 02/93 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT 110 02/90 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT 110 02/90 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT 110 02/90 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2000/GT 16V CAT 110 02/90 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2000/GT 16V CAT 110 02/90 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2000/GT 16V CAT 110 02/90 11/95 FDS584 ATE

Vectra B (36_)
1.6 i 55 10/95 04/02 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 55 10/95 04/02 FDS1068 ATE
1.6 i 16V 74 10/95 04/02 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 TD 82 10/95 12/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 10/95 09/00 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 92 09/00 04/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 DI 16V 60 11/96 04/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 06/97 04/02 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 06/97 04/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 10/95 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 DTI 16V 92 09/00 04/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 i 16V 108 09/00 04/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 i V6 125 10/95 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.6 i V6 125 09/00 04/02 FDS1068 ATE
i 500 2.5 143 05/98 09/00 FDS1068 ATE

Vectra B Estate (31_)
1.6 i 55 11/96 06/00 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 16V 74 11/96 07/02 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 11/96 09/00 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 11/96 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
1.8 i 16V 92 09/00 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 DI 16V 60 11/96 06/00 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 06/97 07/03 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 06/97 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 11/96 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 DTI 16V 92 09/00 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 i 16V 108 09/00 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 i V6 125 11/96 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.6 i V6 125 09/00 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
i 500 2.5 143 05/98 09/00 FDS1068 ATE

ZAFIRA A (F75_)
1.6 16V 74 04/99 06/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.6 16V 74 04/99 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 CNG 71 09/01 06/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.6 CNG 71 09/01 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 04/99 09/00 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 85 04/99 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
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...ZAFIRA A (F75_)
1.8 16V 92 09/00 06/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 16V 60 10/99 06/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DI 16V 60 10/99 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTi 16V 74 09/00 06/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DTi 16V 74 09/00 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 16V 108 09/00 06/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 09/00 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 DTI 16V 92 01/02 06/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 DTI 16V 92 01/02 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

PEUGEOT
1007

1.4 54 04/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 10/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 HDi 50 04/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 04/05 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 04/05 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDi 80 06/07 FDS1467 BOSCH
1.6 HDi 80 06/07 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

106 I (1A, 1C)
1.0 45 09/91 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.0 45 09/91 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.0 50 09/91 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.0 50 09/91 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.1 60 09/91 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.1 60 09/91 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.3 98 10/93 04/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.3 98 10/93 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.4 75 09/91 04/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.4 75 09/91 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.4 94 09/91 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.4 D 50 09/92 04/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.4 D 50 09/92 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.5 D 54 06/94 04/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.5 D 54 06/94 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.5 D 54 06/94 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.5 D 58 06/94 04/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.5 D 58 06/94 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.5 D 58 06/94 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.6 88 06/93 04/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.6 88 06/93 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.6 88 06/93 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.6 103 01/94 04/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.6 103 01/94 04/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.6 103 01/94 04/96 FDS745 BENDIX
1.6 103 01/94 04/96 FDS876 BENDIX

106 II (1)
1.0 i 33 05/96 FDS1109 ATE
1.0 i 37 01/97 FDS1109 ATE
1.1 i 44 05/96 FDS729 ATE
1.1 i 40 01/97 FDS1109 ATE
1.5 D 40 05/96 FDS729 BENDIX
1.6 i 65 05/96 FDS876 ATE
1.6 i 65 05/96 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 i 74 05/96 FDS876 ATE
1.6 i 74 05/96 FDS558 BENDIX

205 Convertible (741B, 20D)
1.1 CJ 60 10/89 12/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 CJ 60 10/89 12/94 FDS434 BENDIX
1.4 CJ, 1.4 CJ CAT 60,67,75 03/88 12/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 CT 79 04/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 CT 79 04/86 12/88 FDS434 BENDIX
1.6 CJ 88 08/92 12/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 CTI 103 04/86 10/90 FDS393 BENDIX
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...205 Convertible (741B, 20D)
1.6 CTI 103 04/86 10/90 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 CTI 103 04/86 10/90 FDS434 BENDIX
1.9 CTI 102 10/87 12/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 CTI 102 10/87 12/94 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 CTI 102 10/87 12/94 FDS845 BENDIX

205 I (741A/C)
1.0 45 02/83 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.0 45 02/83 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.1 49 02/83 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 49 02/83 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.1 50 02/83 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 50 02/83 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.4 60 02/83 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 60 02/83 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.4 79 02/83 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 79 02/83 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.4 80 02/83 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 80 02/83 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.6 72 08/86 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 72 08/86 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.6 75 08/86 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 75 08/86 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.6 GTI 103 12/84 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 GTI 103 12/84 10/87 FDS558 BENDIX
1.7 Diesel 60 08/83 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 Diesel 60 08/83 10/87 FDS434 BENDIX
1.9 GTI 128 10/86 10/87 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI 128 10/86 10/87 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 GTI 102 03/87 10/87 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI 102 03/87 10/87 FDS558 BENDIX

205 II (20A/C)
1.0 45 10/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.0 45 10/87 09/98 FDS434 BENDIX
1.1 49 10/87 10/90 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 54 10/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 54 10/87 09/98 FDS434 BENDIX
1.1 60 10/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 60 10/87 09/98 FDS434 BENDIX
1.3 Rallye 101 10/87 10/90 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4, 1.4 CAT 60,67,75, 79,84 06/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 72 10/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 75 10/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 Aut. 88 05/90 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 GTI 103 10/87 12/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 GTI 103 10/87 12/89 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 GTI 116 10/87 12/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 GTI 116 10/87 12/89 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 GTX 94 01/87 10/91 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 Diesel 60 07/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 Diesel 60 07/87 09/98 FDS434 BENDIX
1.7 TD 78 01/90 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 TD 78 01/90 09/98 FDS434 BENDIX
1.9 Diesel 64 10/87 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 GTI 102 10/87 05/89 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI 102 10/87 05/89 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 GTI 128 10/87 09/98 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI 128 10/87 09/98 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 GTI, 1.9 GTI CAT 102, 120 10/87 10/94 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI, 1.9 GTI CAT 102, 120 10/87 10/94 FDS558 BENDIX

206
1.4 HDi  SW 50 07/02 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 i  SW 55 07/02 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.6 CC 16V 80 09/00 FDS1370 BOSCH
1.6 CC 16V 80 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 CC 16V 80 09/00 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i  SW  16V 80 07/02 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i  SW  16V 80 07/02 FDS558 BENDIX
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...206
2.0 Coupe circuit + rallye 130 07/03 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDi  SW 66 07/02 FDS1399 BOSCH
2.0 HDi  SW 66 07/02 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 XS 16V 100 07/02 FDS1399 BOSCH
2.0 XS 16V 100 07/02 FDS558 BENDIX

206 CC (2D)
2.0 S16 100 09/00 FDS1370 BOSCH
2.0 S16 100 09/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 S16 100 09/00 FDS1399 BOSCH

206 Estate (2E/K)
1.1 44 07/02 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 10/03 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.6 HDi FAP 110 80 05/04 FDS1370 BOSCH
1.6 HDi FAP 110 80 05/04 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 HDi FAP 110 80 05/04 FDS1399 BOSCH

206 Hatchback (2A/C)
1.1 i 44 09/98 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 10/03 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 10/03 FDS558 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 HDi eco 70 50 09/01 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 i 55 09/98 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 12/00 FDS1370 BOSCH
1.6 16V 80 12/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 16V 80 12/00 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDi FAP 110 80 05/04 FDS1370 BOSCH
1.6 HDi FAP 110 80 05/04 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 HDi FAP 110 80 05/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 i 65 09/98 12/00 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.6 XS 65 01/98 12/00 FDSR219*
1.6 XS 65 01/98 12/00 FDS558* BENDIX
1.9 D 51 09/98 11/01 FDS1378 BOSCH
2.0 HDI 90 66 12/99 FDS1370 BOSCH
2.0 HDI 90 66 12/99 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDI 90 66 12/99 FDS1399 BOSCH
2.0 S16 99 04/99 10/00 FDS1370 BOSCH
2.0 S16 99 04/99 10/00 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 S16 99 04/99 10/00 FDS1399 BOSCH
2.0 S16 100 06/99 FDS1370 BOSCH
2.0 S16 100 06/99 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 S16 100 06/99 FDS1399 BOSCH
Coupe circuit CC 123 01/03 FDSR219*
Coupe circuit CC 123 01/03 FDS558* BENDIX
Rallye 224 01/99 12/03 FDSR219*
Rallye 224 01/99 12/03 FDS558* BENDIX

207 (WA_, WC_)
1.4 53 02/06 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 55 08/08 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 HDi 50 02/06 FDS1399 BOSCH

305 Estate II (581E)
1.3 60 10/82 08/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.5 73 10/82 08/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.5 68 09/85 10/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 97 09/83 06/84 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 90 07/84 12/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 75 02/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 73 11/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 102 09/84 10/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 98 11/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 Diesel 64 10/82 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 Diesel 65 10/82 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX

305 II (581M)
1.3 60 10/82 08/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.5 68 10/82 07/90 FDS393 BENDIX
1.5 73 10/82 07/90 FDS393 BENDIX
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...305 II (581M)
1.6 73 10/82 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 102 10/82 08/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 98 11/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 Diesel 64 10/82 07/88 FDS393 BENDIX

306 Break (7E, N3, N5)
1.4 55 03/97 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 65 03/97 10/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 72 10/00 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 74 03/97 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 74 03/97 04/02 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 16V 81 03/97 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 81 03/97 04/02 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 16V 81 03/97 04/02 FDS1370 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 50 03/97 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 55 03/98 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 51 09/98 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 66 02/97 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 97 03/97 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 97 03/97 04/02 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDI 90 66 06/99 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 90 66 06/99 04/02 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 HDI 90 66 06/99 04/02 FDS1370 LUCAS/TRW

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)
1.6 65 04/96 10/00 FDS393 ATE
1.6 65 04/96 10/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 65 04/96 10/00 FDS876 ATE
1.6 72 10/00 04/02 FDS876 ATE
1.8 74 03/94 04/02 FDS393 ATE
1.8 74 03/94 04/02 FDS876 ATE
1.8 16V 81 07/00 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 81 07/00 04/02 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 16V 81 07/00 04/02 FDS1370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 89 03/94 04/02 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 97 03/97 04/02 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 03/97 04/02 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 97 03/97 04/02 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)
1.1 44 05/93 05/01 FDS393* BENDIX
1.4 55 05/93 05/01 FDS1378 BOSCH
1.4 55 05/93 05/01 FDS393 BOSCH
1.4 55 05/93 05/01 FDS876 BOSCH
1.6 65 05/93 10/00 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 65 05/93 10/00 FDS876 BENDIX
1.8 74 05/93 05/01 FDS393 ATE
1.8 74 05/93 05/01 FDS876 ATE
1.8 16V 81 03/97 05/01 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 81 03/97 05/01 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 D 43 05/93 05/01 FDS393 ATE
1.8 D 43 05/93 05/01 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 D 43 05/93 05/01 FDS876 ATE
1.9 D 47 05/93 05/01 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 47 05/93 05/01 FDS876 BENDIX
1.9 D 50 06/94 05/01 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 50 06/94 05/01 FDS876 BENDIX
1.9 D 55 03/98 05/01 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 51 09/98 05/01 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 DT 66 05/93 05/01 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 DT 66 05/93 05/01 FDS876 BENDIX
2.0 16V 97 03/97 05/01 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 03/97 05/01 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 97 03/97 05/01 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 90 66 06/99 05/01 FDS1370 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 S16 112 05/93 05/01 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 S16 112 05/93 05/01 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 S16 112 05/93 05/01 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 S16 110 06/94 05/01 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 S16 120 03/96 05/01 FDS558 BENDIX
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...306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)
2.0 XSi 89 05/93 05/01 FDS558 BENDIX

307
1.4 HDi 51 10/01 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 HDi 51 10/01 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 55 08/00 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 i 55 08/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    16V 80 08/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i    SW    16V 80 03/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 79 08/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Hdi  SW 79 03/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i    16V 100 08/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i    SW    16V 79 03/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

307 (3A/C)
1.4 16V 65 11/03 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 11/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDi 110 80 02/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDi 110 80 02/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 135 100 10/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 90 66 08/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

307 Break (3E)
1.4 16V 65 11/03 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 11/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 80 03/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDi 110 80 02/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDi 110 80 02/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 100 03/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 135 100 02/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

307 CC (3B)
2.0 16V 100 10/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 130 10/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

307 SW (3H)
1.4 16V 65 11/03 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.4 16V 65 11/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 HDi 110 80 02/04 FDS1399 BOSCH
1.6 HDi 110 80 02/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 110 79 03/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 135 100 02/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

309 I (10C, 10A)
1.1 54 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.3 64 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 72 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 75 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 80 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 94 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 103 11/85 09/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 98 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 102 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 109 10/85 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 06/86 07/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 GTI 128 10/86 07/89 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI 128 10/86 07/89 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 GTI 120 07/88 07/89 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI 120 07/88 07/89 FDS558 BENDIX

309 II (3C, 3A)
1.1 60 08/90 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 67 07/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 75 07/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 88 07/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 92 07/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 94 07/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 Diesel 60 07/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 98 08/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 109 08/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
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...309 II (3C, 3A)
1.9 Diesel 64 07/89 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 GTI, 1.9 GTI 16V 120,147,158 07/89 12/93 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 GTI, 1.9 GTI 16V 120,147,158 07/89 12/93 FDS558 BENDIX

405 Estate I (15E)
1.6 88 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 88 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 72 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 72 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 75 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 90 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 90 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TD 90 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 TD 90 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 95 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 95 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 105 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 105 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 109 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 109 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 120 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 120 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 4x4 109 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 4x4 109 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 64 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 69 10/88 08/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 69 10/88 08/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

405 Estate II (4E)
1.4 75 08/92 10/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 75 08/92 10/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 88 08/92 10/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 88 08/92 10/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 101 08/92 10/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 101 08/92 10/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 64 08/92 10/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 08/92 10/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 68 06/94 10/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 68 06/94 10/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 08/92 10/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 TD 90 08/92 10/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 121 08/92 10/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

405 I (15B)
1.4 64 01/87 07/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 64 01/87 07/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 94 01/87 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 94 01/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 88 07/87 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 88 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 72 07/87 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 72 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 07/87 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 75 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 90 07/87 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 90 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Turbo Diesel 90 03/88 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 Turbo Diesel 90 03/88 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 95 07/87 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 95 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 109 07/88 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 4x4 109 07/88 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 Diesel 64 03/88 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 Diesel 64 03/88 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 Diesel 69 03/88 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 Diesel 69 03/88 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 Injection 105 07/87 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 Injection 105 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
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...405 I (15B)
1.9 Sport MI-16 147 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 Sport MI-16 158 07/87 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4 147 04/88 12/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

405 II (4B)
1.4 75 08/92 10/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 75 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 88 08/92 10/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 88 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 101 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 64 08/92 10/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 68 08/92 10/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 68 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 90 08/92 10/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 TD 90 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 121 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 150 06/94 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 MI-16 152 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 T 16 X4 196 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 X4 121 08/92 10/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

406 (8B)
1.9 D 55 10/96 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 68 01/96 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 08/00 06/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 11/95 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V HPi 103 05/01 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 110 80 06/98 08/01 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 110 79 08/01 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 90 66 02/99 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Turbo 108 04/96 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 TD 12V 80 01/96 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 116 07/00 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 HDi 98 03/00 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 140 10/96 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 140 10/96 05/04 FDS1379 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 152 03/00 05/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 152 03/00 05/04 FDS1379 LUCAS/TRW

406 Break (8E/F)
1.8 16V 85 10/00 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 81 10/96 10/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 55 10/96 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 66 10/96 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 99 01/99 10/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 10/00 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 10/96 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V HPi 103 05/01 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 110 80 02/99 10/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 110 79 08/01 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 90 66 02/99 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Turbo 108 10/96 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 TD 12V 80 10/96 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 116 07/00 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 HDI 98 03/00 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 140 10/96 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 140 10/96 10/04 FDS1379 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 152 03/00 10/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 152 03/00 10/04 FDS1379 LUCAS/TRW

406 Coupe (8C)
2.0 16V 99 01/99 10/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 10/00 12/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 03/97 12/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 116 03/02 12/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 HDI 98 03/00 12/04 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 152 03/00 12/04 FDS1379 BREMBO
3.0 V6 24V 140 03/97 12/04 FDS1379 BREMBO
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407
1.6 1.6 Hdi  110 FAP, SW Estate 16V 80 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 1.6 HDi 110 FAP 80 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 1.08 85 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 1.8i ,SW Estate 16V 85 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
2 2.0 HDi 135 FAP 100 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 2.0 Hdi  135 FAP, SW Estate 16V 100 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 2.00 100 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 2.0i 16V 100 05/04 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW

407 (6D_)
1.8 16V 92 09/05 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 103 09/05 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW

407 SW (6E_)
1.8 16V 92 09/05 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 103 09/05 FDS1725 LUCAS/TRW

607 (9D, 9U)
2.0 100 02/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 80 05/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 16V 116 02/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 HDI 98 05/00 FDS1063 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 24V 152 02/00 FDS1334* BREMBO

806 (221)
1.9 TD 66 07/95 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 68 05/97 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 89 06/94 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 97 05/98 09/00 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 100 09/00 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 80 08/99 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 16V 80 08/99 08/02 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW
2.1 td 12V 80 06/96 08/99 FDS565* LUCAS/TRW

807 (E)
2.0 100 06/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Hdi 79 06/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 116 06/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 Hdi 94 06/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 150 06/02 FDS1334* BREMBO
3.0 V6 150 06/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

EXPERT Box (222)
2.0 100 09/02 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 69 07/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 80 07/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDI 80 07/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

Partner
2.0 HDi 66 04/00 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 66 04/00 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 HDi 66 04/00 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW

PARTNER Box (5)
1.1 44 06/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 44 06/96 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.1 44 06/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 55 06/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 55 06/96 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 55 06/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 BiFuel 55 04/03 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 BiFuel 55 04/03 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 BiFuel 55 04/03 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 D 43 06/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 D 43 06/96 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 D 43 06/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 51 06/96 FDS1112 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 51 06/96 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 51 06/96 FDS1399 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 4x4 51 04/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
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...PARTNER Box (5)
2.0 HDi 4x4 66 04/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

PORSCHE
1600

1.6 01/64 01/65 FDS2 ATE
1.6 01/64 12/65 FDS2 ATE
1.6 01/64 12/65 FDS3 ATE

356
1.6 01/63 01/66 FDS2 ATE
1.6 C, SC 01/63 12/66 FDS2 ATE
1.6 C, SC 01/63 12/66 FDS3 ATE

911
2.0 01/65 01/69 FDS2 ATE
2.0 01/65 12/69 FDS2 ATE
2.0 01/65 12/69 FDS3 ATE
2.2 01/70 01/71 FDS11 ATE
2.2 01/70 01/71 FDS2 ATE
2.3 01/72 01/73 FDS11 ATE
2.3 01/72 01/73 FDS2 ATE
3.3 SC Turbo, 3.3 Turbo, 3.3 Turbo S 300,301,330 09/77 11/90 FDS451 ATE
3.3 SC Turbo, 3.3 Turbo, 3.3 Turbo S 300,301,330 09/77 11/90 FDS451 ATE

911 (964)
3.3 Turbo, 3.3 Turbo S 320, 355 08/90 09/93 FDS560 ATE
3.3 Turbo, 3.3 Turbo S 320, 355 08/90 09/93 FDS451 ATE
3.3 Turbo, 3.3 Turbo S 320, 355 08/90 09/93 FDS891 ATE
3.6 Carrera RS 260 06/91 09/93 FDS560 ATE
3.6 Carrera RS 260 06/91 09/93 FDS451 ATE
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 250 12/88 09/93 FDS451 ATE
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 250 12/88 09/93 FDS451 ATE
3.6 Turbo 360 01/93 09/93 FDS891 BREMBO
3.6 Turbo 360 01/93 09/93 FDS451 ATE

911 (993)
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 272, 286 10/93 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 272, 286 10/93 09/97 FDS451 ATE
3.6 Turbo 4, 3.6 Turbo GT2, 3.6 Turbo GT2 4 408, 430 03/95 09/97 FDS891 BREMBO
3.6 Turbo 4, 3.6 Turbo GT2, 3.6 Turbo GT2 4 408, 430 03/95 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.6 Turbo GT2 4 450 06/97 09/97 FDS891 BREMBO
3.6 Turbo GT2 4 450 06/97 09/97 FDS451 ATE
3.8 Carrera 210 06/95 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.8 Carrera 210 06/95 09/97 FDS451 ATE
3.8 Carrera 4 210 06/95 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.8 Carrera 4 210 06/95 09/97 FDS451 ATE
3.8 Carrera 4 221 08/95 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.8 Carrera 4 221 08/95 09/97 FDS451 ATE
3.8 Carrera RS 221 06/95 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.8 Carrera RS 221 06/95 09/97 FDS451 ATE

911 (996)
3.4 Carrera 221 09/97 09/01 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 221 09/97 09/01 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 221 09/97 09/01 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 221 09/97 09/01 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4S 254 02/03 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4S 254 02/03 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera S 254 02/03 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera S 254 02/03 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
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...911 (996)
3.6 GT2 355 10/03 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 GT2 355 10/03 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 GT3 265 03/99 08/05 FDS1435* BREMBO
3.6 GT3 265 03/99 08/05 FDS1308* BREMBO
Carrera GT2 01/00 FDSR3075*
Carrera GT2 01/00 FDS1438* BREMBO
Carrera GT3 Cup 01/00 FDSR3075*
Carrera GT3 Cup 01/00 FDS1438* BREMBO

911 (997)
3.6 Carrera 239 07/04 FDS1435 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 239 07/04 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.8 Carrera S 261 07/04 FDS1435 BREMBO
3.8 Carrera S 261 07/04 FDS1308 BREMBO

911 Cabriolet (996)
3.4 Carrera 221 02/98 09/01 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 221 02/98 09/01 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4 235 10/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4S 254 06/02 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera 4S 254 06/02 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera S 254 06/02 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Carrera S 254 06/02 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.6 Turbo 4 309 10/03 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.6 Turbo 4 309 10/03 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO

911 Convertible (964)
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 250 05/89 05/94 FDS451 ATE
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 250 05/89 05/94 FDS451 ATE

911 Convertible (993)
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 272, 286 07/94 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.6 Carrera, 3.6 Carrera 4 272, 286 07/94 09/97 FDS451 ATE
3.8 Carrera 221 08/95 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.8 Carrera 221 08/95 09/97 FDS451 ATE

911 Convertible (996)
3.4 Carrera 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 235 05/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 221 02/98 09/01 FDS1438 BREMBO
3.4 Carrera 4 221 02/98 09/01 FDS1308 BREMBO

911 Targa
3.3 Turbo 301 09/86 11/90 FDS451 ATE
3.3 Turbo 301 09/86 11/90 FDS451 ATE

911 Targa (993)
3.6 Carrera 286 08/95 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.6 Carrera 286 08/95 09/97 FDS451 ATE
3.7 Carrera 301 05/96 09/97 FDS560 ATE
3.7 Carrera 301 05/96 09/97 FDS451 ATE

911 Targa (996)
3.6 235 12/01 08/05 FDS1435 BREMBO
3.6 235 12/01 08/05 FDS1308 BREMBO

912
1.6 01/65 01/70 FDS2 ATE
1.6 66 01/65 12/69 FDS2 ATE
1.6 66 01/65 12/69 FDS3 ATE

914
1.7 63 01/69 01/75 FDS2 ATE
2.0 VW-Porsche 6 92 01/69 12/73 FDS3 ATE
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928
4.4 241 09/77 08/82 FDS256 ATE
4.6 S 301 09/79 07/83 FDS256 ATE
4.6 S 310 08/83 07/86 FDS256 ATE
4.6 S 310 08/83 07/86 FDS560 ATE
4.6 S 310 08/83 07/86 FDS451 ATE
4.9 S 288 09/85 05/94 FDS560 ATE
4.9 S 288 09/85 05/94 FDS451 ATE
4.9 S,S4 320 08/86 07/91 FDS560 ATE
4.9 S,S4 320 08/86 07/91 FDS451 ATE
5.0 GT, 5.0 S4 CAT 320, 330 08/86 07/91 FDS560 ATE
5.0 GT, 5.0 S4 CAT 320, 330 08/86 07/91 FDS451 ATE
5.4 GTS 350 08/91 11/95 FDS891 BREMBO
5.4 GTS 350 08/91 11/95 FDS451 ATE

944
2.5 Turbo 220 08/85 07/88 FDS451 ATE
2.5 Turbo 220 08/85 07/88 FDS451 ATE
2.5 Turbo 250 09/87 07/91 FDS560 ATE
2.5 Turbo 250 09/87 07/91 FDS451 ATE
2.7 165 11/88 08/89 FDS451 ATE
2.7 165 11/88 08/89 FDS451 ATE
3.0 S2 211 12/88 07/91 FDS451 ATE
3.0 S2 211 12/88 07/91 FDS451 ATE

944 Convertible
3.0 S2 211 12/88 07/91 FDS451 ATE
3.0 S2 211 12/88 07/91 FDS451 ATE

959
2.8 449 01/86 04/91 FDS560 ATE
2.8 449 01/86 04/91 FDS560 ATE

968
3.0 239 06/91 11/95 FDS451 ATE
3.0 239 06/91 11/95 FDS451 ATE
3.0 239 06/91 11/95 FDS560 ATE
3.0 Turbo S 305 03/93 11/95 FDS891 BREMBO
3.0 Turbo S 305 03/93 11/95 FDS451 ATE

968 Convertible
3.0 239 06/91 11/95 FDS451 ATE
3.0 239 06/91 11/95 FDS451 ATE
3.0 239 06/91 11/95 FDS560 ATE

Boxster (986)
2.5 150 09/96 08/99 FDS1307 BREMBO
2.5 150 09/96 08/99 FDS1308 BREMBO
2.7 162 08/99 07/02 FDS1307 BREMBO
2.7 162 08/99 07/02 FDS1308 BREMBO
2.7 168 07/02 12/04 FDS1307 BREMBO
2.7 168 07/02 12/04 FDS1308 BREMBO
S 3.2 185 08/99 07/02 FDS1308 BREMBO
S 3.2 191 07/02 12/04 FDS1308 BREMBO
S 3.2 196 01/04 12/04 FDS1308 BREMBO

Boxster (987)
2.7 176 11/04 FDS1307 BREMBO
2.7 176 11/04 FDS1308 BREMBO
S 3.2 206 11/04 FDS1308 BREMBO

CAYENNE (955)
3.0 TDI 176 02/09 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.2 184 10/03 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.6 213 02/07 FDS1625 BREMBO
S 4.5 250 09/02 FDS1625 BREMBO
S 4.8 283 02/07 FDS1625 BREMBO

RENAULT
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11 (B/C37_)
1.1 48 03/83 06/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 48 03/83 06/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.2 55 10/84 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 55 10/84 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 60 03/83 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 60 03/83 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 68 03/83 12/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 68 03/83 12/85 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 67 03/83 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 67 03/83 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 72 05/83 12/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 72 05/83 12/85 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 105 04/84 12/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 105 04/84 12/86 FDS558 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 105 04/84 12/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 115 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 115 10/86 12/88 FDS558 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 115 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 08/83 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 08/83 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 75 10/83 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 75 10/83 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 80 10/83 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 80 10/83 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 73 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 73 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 87 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 87 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 88 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 88 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 94 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 94 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX

18
1.4 64 05/79 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 64 05/79 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 67 11/81 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 67 11/81 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX

18 (134_)
1.4 64 04/78 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 64 04/78 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 79 04/78 09/82 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 79 04/78 09/82 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 73 04/82 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 73 04/82 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 TS 97 05/82 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 TS 97 05/82 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 Turbo 109 10/80 09/82 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 Turbo 109 10/80 09/82 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 Turbo 125 10/82 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 Turbo 125 10/82 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 105 05/82 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 105 05/82 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 67 11/81 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 67 11/81 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 72 11/81 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 72 11/81 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 TD 88 11/81 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 TD 88 11/81 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.2 i 103 06/84 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.2 i 103 06/84 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX

18 Estate (135_)
1.4 64 05/79 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 64 05/79 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 79 05/79 09/82 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 79 05/79 09/82 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 73 01/82 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 73 01/82 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
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...18 Estate (135_)
1.6 4x4 73 01/83 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 4x4 73 01/83 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 TS 97 05/82 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 TS 97 05/82 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 Turbo 125 10/82 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 Turbo 125 10/82 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 105 10/81 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 105 10/81 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 All-wheel Drive 104 05/83 12/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 All-wheel Drive 104 05/83 12/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 72 05/79 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 72 05/79 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 67 11/80 07/86 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel 67 11/80 07/86 FDS845 BENDIX

19 Convertible I (D53_)
1.7 75 07/91 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 75 07/91 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 95 07/91 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 95 07/91 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 137 07/91 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 16V 137 07/91 04/92 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 16V 137 07/91 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

19 Convertible II (D53_,853_)
1.7 90 04/92 09/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 90 04/92 09/93 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 88 04/92 06/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 88 04/92 06/96 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 09/93 06/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 90 09/93 06/96 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 90 09/93 06/96 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 107 07/94 06/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 107 07/94 06/96 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 107 07/94 06/96 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 135 04/92 06/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 16V 135 04/92 06/96 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 16V 135 04/92 06/96 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

19 I (B/C53, L53)
1.4 58 07/88 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 58 07/88 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 90 07/88 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 90 07/88 04/92 FDS558 BENDIX
1.7 90 07/88 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 73 08/88 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 73 08/88 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 107 08/88 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 107 08/88 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 135 10/89 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 16V 135 10/89 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 64 10/89 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 10/89 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 92 09/90 04/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 TD 92 09/90 04/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

19 I (S53_)
1.9 D 65 01/88 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 65 01/88 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

19 II (B/C53, L53)
1.2 54 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 54 04/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 58 01/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 58 01/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 80 01/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 80 01/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 75 01/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 75 01/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 73 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
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...19 II (B/C53, L53)
1.7 73 04/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 90 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 90 04/92 12/95 FDS558 BENDIX
1.7 90 04/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 88 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 88 04/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 90 04/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 110 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 110 04/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 107 05/94 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 107 05/94 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 135 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 16V 135 04/92 12/95 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 16V 135 04/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D, 1.9 dT 64, 90 04/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D, 1.9 dT 64, 90 04/92 12/95 FDS845 BENDIX

19 II (S53_)
1.9 dT 92 03/92 12/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 dT 92 03/92 12/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

20 (127_)
1.6 97 05/77 12/83 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 97 05/77 12/83 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 103 10/80 12/83 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 103 10/80 12/83 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel, 2.1 TD 64, 86 10/80 12/83 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 Diesel, 2.1 TD 64, 86 10/80 12/83 FDS845 BENDIX
2.2 116 10/80 12/83 FDS393 BENDIX
2.2 116 10/80 12/83 FDS845 BENDIX

21 (B48, L48)
1.4 69 06/88 10/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 69 06/88 10/93 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 75 03/86 12/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 75 03/86 12/87 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 87 03/86 03/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 87 03/86 03/93 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 73 03/86 02/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 73 03/86 02/94 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 90 03/86 02/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 90 03/86 02/94 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 94 03/86 02/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 94 03/86 02/94 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 88 03/86 03/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 88 03/86 03/93 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 08/89 10/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 08/89 10/93 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 106 05/91 10/93 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 106 05/91 10/93 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 Turbo 4x4 175 08/89 10/93 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 Turbo 4x4 175 08/89 10/93 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 D 65 03/86 06/94 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 D 65 03/86 06/94 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 D 69 03/86 06/94 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 D 69 03/86 06/94 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 D 72 03/86 06/94 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 D 72 03/86 06/94 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 Turbo-D 88 03/86 06/94 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 Turbo-D 88 03/86 06/94 FDS845 BENDIX

21 (S48_)
1.7 88 06/86 04/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 88 06/86 04/95 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 06/86 08/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 06/86 08/94 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 D 67 06/86 08/94 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 D 67 06/86 08/94 FDS845 BENDIX
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21 Estate (K48_)
1.7, 1.7 CAT 73,75,87, 88,90,94 06/86 12/93 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7, 1.7 CAT 73,75,87, 88,90,94 06/86 12/93 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 03/86 08/94 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 03/86 08/94 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 D 65 10/86 09/90 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 D 65 10/86 09/90 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 D 69 02/92 09/95 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 D 69 02/92 09/95 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 D, 2.1 D 4x4, 2.1 Turbo-D 65,72,88 10/86 11/93 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 D, 2.1 D 4x4, 2.1 Turbo-D 65,72,88 10/86 11/93 FDS845 BENDIX

25 (B29_)
2.0 101 04/84 12/92 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 101 04/84 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 120 03/87 12/93 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 12V 135 06/88 12/93 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 12V 135 06/88 12/93 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 12V 140 06/88 12/93 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 12V 140 06/88 12/93 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 Diesel 63 04/84 05/89 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 Diesel 63 04/84 05/89 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 Diesel 69 06/89 12/92 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 Diesel 69 06/89 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 Turbo-D 86 04/84 12/92 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 Turbo-D 86 04/84 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 121 04/84 12/89 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 121 04/84 12/89 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 124 04/84 12/89 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 124 04/84 12/89 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 103 11/85 12/92 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 103 11/85 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 108 11/85 12/92 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 108 11/85 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 V6 Turbo 181 10/84 05/90 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.4 V6 Turbo 181 10/84 05/90 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 Turbo 205 01/90 12/92 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 V6 Turbo 205 01/90 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 V6 Injection 141 04/84 08/89 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.7 V6 Injection 141 04/84 08/89 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 V6, 2.8 V6 Injection 136,150,156 06/86 12/92 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 V6, 2.8 V6 Injection 136,150,156 06/86 12/92 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

30 (127_)
2.1 Turbo-D 86 02/82 03/86 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

9 (L42_)
1.1 48 09/81 05/87 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 48 09/81 05/87 FDS845 BENDIX
1.2 54 09/85 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 54 09/85 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 60 12/81 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 60 12/81 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 67 09/85 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 67 09/85 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 105 04/84 12/86 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Turbo 105 04/84 12/86 FDS558 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 116 12/86 12/89 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 116 12/86 12/89 FDS558 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 116 12/86 12/89 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4, 1.4 Automatik 68, 72 09/81 12/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4, 1.4 Automatik 68, 72 09/81 12/85 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 10/82 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 10/82 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 80 09/84 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 80 09/84 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 73 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 73 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 75 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 75 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 88 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
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...9 (L42_)
1.7 88 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 94 10/86 12/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 94 10/86 12/88 FDS845 BENDIX

Avantime
2.0i  16V 120 11/01 05/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
3.0i V6 152 09/01 05/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Avantime (DE0_)
2.2 dCi 110 05/02 05/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Clio I (B/C57_, 5/357_)
1.1 46 01/91 09/98 FDS558 BENDIX
1.2 54 05/90 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 54 05/90 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.2 58 05/90 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 58 05/90 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.2 54 01/96 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 54 01/96 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 75 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 75 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 79 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 79 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 80 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 80 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 92 01/91 12/93 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 92 01/91 12/93 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 88 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 88 01/91 09/98 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 88 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.8 95 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.8 95 01/91 09/98 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 95 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.8 16V 135 08/91 06/94 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 135 08/91 06/94 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8 Rsi 109 01/93 08/95 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Rsi 109 01/93 08/95 FDS558 BENDIX
1.8, 1.8 Rsi 90, 107 08/94 09/98 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8, 1.8 Rsi 90, 107 08/94 09/98 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 54 01/97 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 54 01/97 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
Williams 147 01/94 09/98 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
Williams 147 01/94 09/98 FDS558 BENDIX

Clio I (S57_)
1.1 46 01/91 09/98 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 54 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 54 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.2 60 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 60 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 65 01/91 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 65 01/91 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX

Clio II
1.2 i    16V 55 06/01 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 i    16V 55 06/01 FDS845 BENDIX
3.0 V6 Sport 166 11/00 12/02 FDS1348 BREMBO
3.0 V6 Sport 166 11/00 12/02 FDS1348* BREMBO
3.0 V6 Sport 187 12/02 FDSR3083* AP RACING
3.0 V6 Sport 187 12/02 FDS1348* BREMBO

Clio II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_)
1.2 43 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 43 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 55 09/98 05/05 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 16V 70 10/99 09/04 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 16V 70 10/99 09/04 FDS558 BENDIX
1.4 16V 72 08/00 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
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...Clio II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_)
1.4 16V 72 08/00 FDS558 BENDIX
1.5 dCi 48 06/01 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 60 06/01 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 74 01/04 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 66 09/98 05/05 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 79 09/98 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 09/98 05/05 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 47 09/98 05/05 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 dTi 59 12/99 05/05 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_)
1.1 43 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 43 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 47 09/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 47 09/98 FDS845 BENDIX

Clio III
1.2 i 48 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 i 55 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 i 58 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 72 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 Dci 78 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 Dci 50 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 Dci 63 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 65 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 82 06/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i RS 145 02/06 FDS1667 BREMBO
2.0 i RS 145 02/06 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

Clio III (BR0/1, CR0/1)
2.0 16V 102 09/06 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 09/06 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

Espace I (J11_)
2.0 109 07/84 12/90 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 101 01/88 12/90 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 101 01/88 12/90 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 i 118 01/89 12/90 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 i 118 01/89 12/90 FDS845 BENDIX
2.0 i Quadra 118 03/88 12/92 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 TD 88 10/84 12/90 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 TD 88 10/84 12/90 FDS845 BENDIX
2.2 108 07/86 12/90 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 Quadra 108 01/88 12/90 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

Espace II (J/S63_)
2.0 103 01/91 10/96 FDS393 BENDIX
2.1 TD 88 01/91 10/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 TD 90 01/91 10/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 108 01/91 10/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 V6 150 01/91 10/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW

Espace III (JE0_)
2.0 16V 103 10/98 10/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.2 DCi 10/00 10/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
3.0i V6 24V 10/98 10/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Fuego (136_)
1.4 TL/GTL 64 02/80 10/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 TL/GTL 64 02/80 10/85 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 71 04/83 10/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 71 04/83 10/85 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 TS/GTS 97 10/80 10/85 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 TS/GTS 97 10/80 10/85 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 Turbo 132 08/83 10/85 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TX/GTX 110 10/80 10/85 FDS393 BENDIX
2.0 TX/GTX 110 10/80 10/85 FDS845 BENDIX
2.1 TD 88 08/82 10/85 FDS393 BENDIX
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GRAND SCENIC II (JM0/1_)
1.5 dCi 74 04/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.6 83 04/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 88 04/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 99 04/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 120 04/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Laguna I (B56_, 556_)
1.6 16V 79 11/97 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 66 11/93 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 66 08/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 69 08/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 88 04/98 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dTi 72 10/97 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 83 11/93 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 80 03/99 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 06/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 D 61 11/93 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 dT 83 03/96 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 123 11/93 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 140 03/97 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW

LAGUNA I Grandtour (K56_)
1.6 16V 79 11/97 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 66 09/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 69 09/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 88 04/98 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dTi 72 10/97 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 83 09/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 103 09/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 D 61 09/95 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 dT 83 03/96 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 123 02/96 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 24V 140 03/97 03/01 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW

Megane
1.8 i    16V 85 01/01 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX

Megane Coupe' Cabrio II (EM0/1_)
1.6 83 09/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9dCi 88 09/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9dCi 96 05/05 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 99 09/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo 120 05/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Megane I (BA0/1_)
1.4 16V 70 03/99 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 e 55 01/96 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Eco 52 01/96 03/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 79 03/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 e 66 01/96 03/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 55 01/96 03/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D Eco 47 01/96 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 75 02/01 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 dT 66 01/96 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dTi 72 03/97 02/01 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dTi 59 02/01 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
1.9 TDI 69 09/96 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 108 07/96 08/03 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 108 07/96 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 i 84 01/96 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 80 03/99 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 80 03/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX

MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_)
1.4 16V 70 03/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 16V 79 03/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 e 66 10/96 03/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 84 04/97 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 108 10/96 11/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 01/02 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
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...MEGANE I Cabriolet (EA0/1_)
2.0 16V IDE 103 11/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 i 80 03/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX

MEGANE I Coach (DA0/1_)
1.4 16V 70 03/99 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 e 66 03/96 03/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 75 02/01 08/03 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 75 02/01 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 108 03/96 11/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 108 03/96 11/99 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V 102 01/02 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V IDE 103 11/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX
2.0 16V IDE 103 11/99 08/03 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 114 03/96 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 80 03/99 08/03 FDS558 BENDIX

MEGANE I Grandtour (KA0/1_)
1.4 16V 70 03/99 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 e 55 03/99 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 79 03/99 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 e 66 03/99 08/03 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 85 01/01 08/03 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

Megane II
1.4i 16V 72 11/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 DCi 60 11/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.6i 16V 83 11/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 DCi 88 11/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 20i Sport 16V Turbo 120 05/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0i 16V 99 11/02 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Megane II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)
1.4 16V 60 10/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 74 10/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 63 05/05 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 78 05/05 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 68 03/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 96 05/05 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Renault Sport 165 05/04 FDS1667 BREMBO

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_)
1.4 72 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 60 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 74 02/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 63 05/05 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 78 05/05 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.6 83 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 88 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 68 03/04 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dCi 96 05/05 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 99 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Megane Scenic (JA0/1_)
1.4 i 55 01/97 09/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 e 66 10/96 10/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 e 66 10/96 10/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 55 01/97 09/99 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 03/97 09/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dT 66 01/97 09/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dTi 72 04/97 09/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 84 01/97 09/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 80 01/99 09/99 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW

Modus
1.2 i 16V 55 12/04 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 16V 72 12/04 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 DCi 63 12/04 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 DCi 50 12/04 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 16V 82 12/04 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
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MODUS / GRAND MODUS (F/JP0_)
1.2 48 05/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 16V 74 05/07 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 16V 74 05/07 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 78 05/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 65 12/04 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)
1.0 37 02/86 05/92 FDS393 BENDIX
1.0 37 02/86 05/92 FDS845 BENDIX
1.1 45 07/85 04/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 45 07/85 04/95 FDS845 BENDIX
1.2 55 09/91 03/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 55 09/91 03/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 58 07/85 08/91 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 58 07/85 08/91 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 60 03/86 08/91 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 60 03/86 08/91 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 75 09/91 03/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 75 09/91 03/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 79 01/94 03/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 79 01/94 03/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 CAT 58 08/88 03/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 CAT 58 08/88 03/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 03/86 08/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 03/86 08/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 54 09/91 03/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 54 09/91 03/98 FDS845 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 09/91 03/98 FDS393 BENDIX
1.9 D 64 09/91 03/98 FDS845 BENDIX

Safrane I (B54_)
2.0 105 11/92 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 12V 132 04/92 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.1 dT 88 11/93 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 137 04/92 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 107 04/92 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 dT 113 12/92 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 Biturbo 4x4, 3.0 V6 167, 262 12/92 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 4x4 167 12/92 07/96 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW

Safrane II (B54_)
2.0 16V 100 07/96 12/00 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 dT 83 07/96 12/00 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
2.5 20V 121 07/96 12/00 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW
3.0 V6 123 07/96 12/00 FDS406 LUCAS/TRW

Scenic
1.9 DCi 75 09/99 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 DCi RX4 75 11/00 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0i RX4 16V 102 06/00 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Scenic I (JA0/1_)
1.4 16V 70 09/99 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.6 79 09/99 09/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 85 01/01 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dTi 72 09/99 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9 dTi 59 02/01 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 103 09/99 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 102 07/00 08/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW

Scenic II (JM0/1_)
1.4i 16V 72 06/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 dCi 60 06/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.5 DCi  16V 74 11/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.6i 16V 83 06/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
1.9DCi 16V 88 06/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V Turbo 120 05/04 FDS1667 BREMBO
2.0 16V Turbo 120 05/04 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0i 16V 99 06/03 FDS1083* LUCAS/TRW
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Super 5 (B/C40_)
1.0 41 10/84 10/88 FDS393 BENDIX
1.0 41 10/84 10/88 FDS845 BENDIX
1.1 45 10/84 03/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 45 10/84 03/95 FDS845 BENDIX
1.1 46 10/84 03/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.1 46 10/84 03/95 FDS845 BENDIX
1.2 55 01/87 08/90 FDS393 BENDIX
1.2 55 01/87 08/90 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 60 06/87 08/90 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 60 06/87 08/90 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 67 06/87 08/90 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 67 06/87 08/90 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 CAT, 1.4 58,59,71 10/84 12/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.4 CAT, 1.4 58,59,71 10/84 12/96 FDS845 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo 120 04/85 08/90 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Turbo 120 04/85 08/90 FDS558 BENDIX
1.4 Turbo GT 160 01/85 05/91 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 Turbo GT 160 01/85 05/91 FDS558 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 08/85 12/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 D 55 08/85 12/96 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7 73 10/86 03/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7 73 10/86 03/95 FDS558 BENDIX
1.7 73 10/86 03/95 FDS845 BENDIX
1.7, 1.7 i 87, 94 10/86 03/95 FDS393 BENDIX
1.7, 1.7 i 87, 94 10/86 03/95 FDS558 BENDIX
1.7, 1.7 i 87, 94 10/86 03/95 FDS845 BENDIX

Super 5 (S40_)
1.6 D 54 10/84 12/96 FDS393 BENDIX
1.6 D 54 10/84 12/96 FDS845 BENDIX

Twingo
1.2 i    16V 55 01/01 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

Twingo I (C06_)
1.2 55 03/93 10/96 FDS393* BENDIX
1.2 43 05/96 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 40 05/96 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.2 40 05/96 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 40 05/96 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.2 43 05/96 FDS393* LUCAS/TRW
1.2 16V 44 08/04 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

RENAULTALPINE
2500

2.5 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

2800
2.8 02/85 02/90 FDS845 LUCAS/TRW

3000
3.0i FDS406 LUCAS/TRW

ROLLS ROYCE
Phantom

6.75 338 08/02 FDS1672 ATE

ROVER
100 (METRO) (XP)

111 C/L/S 60 03/90 12/98 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
114 D 52 10/92 12/94 FDS392 KELGATE
114 D 52 10/92 12/94 FDS603 KELGATE
114 GSi 103 10/94 10/95 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
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...100 (METRO) (XP)
114 GTI 16V 94 03/90 08/91 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
114 GTI 16V 103 08/91 12/98 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
114 GTI/GT 16V CAT, 114 S/L/GTA 75, 90 03/90 12/98 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
115 D 57 12/94 12/98 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW

100 Convertible (XP)
111 44 04/94 10/97 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
114 55 04/94 10/97 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW
114 75 03/97 10/98 FDS603 LUCAS/TRW

200 (RF)
214 i 55 11/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
214 Si 76 11/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
216 Si 82 11/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
218 K Vi 107 11/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
220 D/SD 63 11/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
220 SDi 77 11/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

200 II (XW)
214 GSi/Si 95 01/90 10/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
214, 214 GSi/Si, 214 Si/Gsi 75,90,103 10/89 10/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
216 GSi, 216 GTi 112, 122 10/89 10/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
218 TD 88 09/91 10/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
220 GTi, 220 Turbo 136,140,200 09/91 10/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

25 (RF)
1.1 16V 55 01/04 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 16V 62 10/99 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 16V 76 10/99 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 80 10/99 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 85 10/99 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 107 02/00 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 iDT 74 10/99 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

400 (RT)
414 Si 76 05/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
416 Si 82 05/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
416 Si 83 05/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
420 D 63 11/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
420 Di 77 05/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
420 Si Lux 100 12/95 03/00 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

400 (XW)
414 GSI/SI, 414 GSI/SI CAT 90, 103 04/90 04/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
416 GSI, 416 GTI 112, 122 04/90 04/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
418 D 67 09/91 04/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
418 TD 88 09/91 04/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite 100 02/92 04/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
420 GTI/GSI/Vitesse 103 02/92 04/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
420 Turbo 147 02/92 04/95 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

400 Tourer (XW)
1.6 i 112 05/94 11/98 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 122 05/94 11/98 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 146 06/96 11/98 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TD 88 09/93 11/98 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 136 05/94 11/98 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

45 (RT)
1.4 76 02/00 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 80 02/00 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 86 02/00 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 iDT 74 02/00 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 V6 110 02/00 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

600 (RH)
618 i/Si 85 03/96 02/99 FDS905 AKEBONO
618 i/Si 85 03/96 02/99 FDS956 NISSIN
620 i 85 08/93 06/96 FDS905 AKEBONO
620 i 85 08/93 06/96 FDS956 NISSIN
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...600 (RH)
620 i, 620 Si, 620 Ti Vitesse 115,131,200 08/93 02/99 FDS905 AKEBONO
620 Sdi 77 12/94 02/99 FDS905 AKEBONO
620 Sdi 77 12/94 02/99 FDS956 NISSIN
620 Si 96 08/93 02/99 FDS905 AKEBONO
620 Si 96 08/93 02/99 FDS956 NISSIN
620 Ti Vitesse 147 07/94 02/99 FDS905 AKEBONO
620 Ti Vitesse 147 07/94 02/99 FDS956 NISSIN
623 Si 116 08/93 02/99 FDS905 AKEBONO
623 Si 116 08/93 02/99 FDS956 NISSIN

75 (RJ)
1.8 88 02/99 05/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 CDT 85 02/99 05/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 V6 110 02/99 05/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.5 V6 129 02/99 10/01 FDS1301 ATE
2.5 V6 130 10/01 05/05 FDS1301 ATE

75 Tourer (RJ)
1.8 88 08/01 05/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 CDT 85 08/01 05/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.0 V6 110 08/01 05/05 FDS1301 ATE
2.5 V6 130 08/01 05/05 FDS1301 ATE

800 (XS)
820 16V Turbo (RS) 132 01/92 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
820 I/SI (RS) 100 01/92 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
825 D/SD (XS) 87 01/90 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
825 Si Lux (RS) 129 04/96 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
827 SI/Sterling (XS) 130 02/88 12/91 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
827 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT 124 02/88 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

800 Coupe
825 SD 87 09/93 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
825 Si 129 04/96 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
827 24V 124 08/92 02/99 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

800 Hatchback (XS)
820 SI 133 10/88 12/91 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
820 Sport 197 04/94 03/96 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
825 SI/Sterling, 825 SI/Sterling CAT 150, 173 10/86 12/91 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

Cityrover
1.4 i    16V 62 01/04 06/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

Mini
Cooper 41 01/69 12/80 FDS825 LOOKHEED
Cooper 53 01/69 12/80 FDS825 LOOKHEED
Cooper S 01/63 12/71 FDS825 LOOKHEED

Streetwise
1.4 76 08/03 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 i 62 08/03 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TD 74 08/03 05/05 FDS613 LUCAS/TRW

SAAB
9-3 (YS3D)

2.0 i 96 02/98 08/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 i 96 02/98 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 SE Turbo 147 02/98 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 136 02/98 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 113 10/98 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 151 10/99 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 110 01/01 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 TiD 85 02/98 11/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 TiD 92 11/00 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 i 110 02/98 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 165 10/98 09/02 FDS1068 ATE
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9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D)
2.0 SE Turbo 147 02/98 08/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 136 02/98 08/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 113 10/98 08/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 151 10/99 08/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 Turbo 110 01/01 08/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 i 110 02/98 08/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 165 10/99 08/03 FDS1068 ATE

9-5 (YS3E)
1.9 TiD 110 01/06 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 t 110 09/97 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 TiD 88 03/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 t 125 09/97 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 t 136 01/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 169 10/99 09/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 184 09/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 162 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
3.0 TiD 130 07/01 FDS1068 ATE
3.0 V6t 147 01/98 FDS1068 ATE

9-5 Estate (YS3E)
1.9 TiD 110 01/06 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 t 110 10/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 t 141 10/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 TiD 88 03/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 t 125 10/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 t 136 01/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 169 10/99 09/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 184 09/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 Turbo 162 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
3.0 TiD 130 07/01 FDS1068 ATE
3.0 V6t 147 10/98 FDS1068 ATE

90
2.0 i  L 73 09/84 12/87 FDS3 ATE

900 I Combi Coupe
2.0 74 10/78 12/80 FDS3 ATE
2.0 74 10/80 08/87 FDS3 ATE

900 II
2.0 -16 Turbo 185 07/93 02/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 i 131 08/94 02/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 -16 150 07/93 02/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 -24 V6 170 07/93 02/98 FDS1068 ATE

900 II Convertible
2.0 -16 Turbo 185 12/93 02/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 i 131 12/93 02/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.3 -16 150 12/93 02/98 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 -24 V6 170 12/93 02/98 FDS1068 ATE

9000
2.0 16V 94 01/87 12/89 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 96 01/87 12/89 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 118 01/87 12/89 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 136 01/87 12/89 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 94 01/89 12/97 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 96 01/89 12/97 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 16V 118 01/89 12/97 FDS660 LUCAS/TRW

99
2.0 69 01/69 09/74 FDS2 ATE
2.0 69 01/69 09/74 FDS2 ATE
2.0 69 01/69 09/74 FDS3 ATE
2.0 i 74 09/82 09/84 FDS3 ATE
2.0 i 87 09/82 09/84 FDS3 ATE
2.0 i 107 09/82 09/84 FDS3 ATE
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FR-S Coupe
2.0 147 03/12 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 147 03/12 FDS4187 NBK

SEAT
ALHAMBRA (710, 711)

1.4 TSI 110 06/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 06/10 05/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 06/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 06/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 85 05/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 11/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4Drive 103 05/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4Drive 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 147 11/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 162 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)
1.8 T 20V 110 10/97 03/10 FDS1323* ATE
1.9 TDI 81 08/96 06/00 FDS1323* ATE
2.0 i 85 04/96 03/10 FDS1323* ATE

Altea
1.6 i 75 03/04 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 i 75 03/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 75 03/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 i 75 03/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDi 77 04/04 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDi 77 04/04 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

Altea (5P1)
2.0 FSI 100 03/04 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 100 03/04 05/09 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

Arosa (6H)
1.0 37 05/97 06/04 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 44 05/97 06/04 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 i    16V 74 01/00 06/04 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TDI 55 01/00 06/04 FDS1101 ATE
1.7 SDI 44 08/97 06/04 FDS1101 ATE

CORDOBA (6K1, 6K2)
1.0 i 37 09/96 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.0 i 37 09/96 06/99 FDS1072 VW
1.0 i 37 09/96 06/99 FDS1288 VW
1.4 i 44 06/94 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.4 i 44 06/94 06/99 FDS1072 VW
1.4 i 44 06/94 06/99 FDS1288 VW
1.4 i 16V 74 09/96 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.4 i 16V 74 09/96 06/99 FDS1072 VW
1.4 i 16V 74 09/96 06/99 FDS1288 VW
1.6 i 55 02/93 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.6 i 55 02/93 06/99 FDS392* VW
1.6 i 74 07/96 06/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 66 02/93 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.8 i 66 02/93 06/99 FDS1288 VW
1.8 i 66 02/93 06/99 FDS392 VW
1.8 i 16V 129 10/93 08/96 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 16V 129 10/93 08/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 16V 129 10/93 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 68 02/93 08/96 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 68 02/93 08/96 FDS1288 VW
1.9 D 68 02/93 08/96 FDS392 VW
1.9 D 64 01/96 08/96 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 64 01/96 08/96 FDS1288 VW
1.9 SDI 47 08/96 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 47 08/96 06/99 FDS1288 VW
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...CORDOBA (6K1, 6K2)
1.9 TD 75 02/93 08/96 FDS1101* VW
1.9 TD 75 02/93 08/96 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TD 75 02/93 08/96 FDS392 VW
1.9 TDI 66 08/96 06/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 08/96 06/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 03/97 06/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 03/97 06/99 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 02/93 06/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 02/93 06/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 02/93 06/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 110 08/96 06/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 110 08/96 06/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 110 08/96 06/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

CORDOBA (6K2)
1.4 44 06/99 10/02 FDS1288 VW
1.4 16V 55 05/00 10/02 FDS1288 VW
1.6 55 06/99 10/02 FDS1288 VW
1.6 55 06/99 10/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 55 07/00 10/02 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 55 07/00 10/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW

CORDOBA (6L2)
1.4 16V 55 09/02 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 16V 74 04/03 FDS1419 ATE
1.6 74 04/03 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 74 04/03 11/09 FDS1419* ATE
1.9 SDI 47 09/02 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 SDI 47 09/02 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 09/02 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 09/02 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 10/02 11/09 FDS1419 LUCAS/TRW

Cordoba (III)
1.2 i 47 10/02 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.2 i 47 10/02 06/06 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 i    16V 55 09/02 12/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 i    16V 55 09/02 12/07 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 i 16V 74 10/02 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 i 16V 74 10/02 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 TDi 55 10/02 12/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDi 55 10/02 12/05 FDS1419 ATE

CORDOBA Vario (6K5)
1.4 44 06/99 12/02 FDS1288 VW
1.4 16V 55 06/99 12/02 FDS1288 VW
1.4 i 44 09/96 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.4 i 44 09/96 06/99 FDS1288 VW
1.6 55 06/99 12/02 FDS1288 VW
1.6 74 06/99 12/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 74 09/96 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.6 i 55 09/96 06/99 FDS1288 VW
1.6 i 55 09/96 06/99 FDS1312 VW
1.6 i 74 09/96 06/99 FDS1312 VW
1.9 SDI 47 09/96 06/99 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 47 09/96 06/99 FDS1288 VW
1.9 SDI 50 06/99 12/02 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TDI 66 08/96 06/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 08/96 06/99 FDS541 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 07/97 06/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 06/99 12/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 06/99 12/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW

Ibiza II (6K1)
1.0 45 03/93 09/96 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.0 i 37 09/96 08/99 FDS1101* VW
1.0 i 37 09/96 08/99 FDS1072 VW
1.0 i 37 09/96 08/99 FDS1288 VW
1.3 i 40 03/93 08/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.4 i 44 09/93 08/99 FDS1101* VW
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1.4 i 44 09/93 08/99 FDS1072 VW
1.4 i 44 09/93 08/99 FDS1288 VW
1.4 i 44 09/93 08/99 FDS392* VW
1.4 i 16V 74 09/96 08/99 FDS1101* VW
1.4 i 16V 74 09/96 08/99 FDS1072 VW
1.4 i 16V 74 09/96 08/99 FDS1288 VW
1.6 i 55 03/93 08/99 FDS1101* VW
1.6 i 55 03/93 08/99 FDS1312 VW
1.6 i 55 03/93 08/99 FDS392* VW
1.6 i 74 04/96 08/99 FDS1101* VW
1.6 i 74 04/96 08/99 FDS1312 VW
1.6 i 74 04/96 08/99 FDS392* VW
1.8 i 66 03/93 08/99 FDS1101* VW
1.8 i 66 03/93 08/99 FDS1288 VW
1.8 i 66 03/93 08/99 FDS392 VW
1.8 i 16V 129 11/93 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 16V 129 11/93 08/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 64 04/93 08/96 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 64 04/93 08/96 FDS392* VW
1.9 D 68 10/94 08/96 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 68 10/94 08/96 FDS392* VW
1.9 SDI 47 08/96 08/99 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 47 08/96 08/99 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TD 75 03/93 08/96 FDS1101* VW
1.9 TD 75 03/93 08/96 FDS392* VW
1.9 TDI 66 08/96 08/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 02/97 08/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 03/93 08/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 03/93 08/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 03/93 08/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 110 08/96 08/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

Ibiza III (6K1)
1.4 44 08/99 02/02 FDS1288 VW
1.4 16V 74 08/99 02/02 FDS1288 VW
1.4 16V 74 08/99 02/02 FDS1312 VW
1.4 16V 55 05/00 02/02 FDS1288 VW
1.6 55 08/99 02/02 FDS1288 VW
1.6 74 08/99 02/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 20V Cupra 115 07/00 02/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 SDI 50 08/99 02/02 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TDI 81 08/99 02/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 08/99 02/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW

Ibiza IV (6L1)
1.2 i 47 02/02 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.2 i 47 02/02 06/06 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 16V 55 02/02 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 16V 74 02/02 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 74 02/02 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 16V 74 02/02 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 i 16V 55 02/02 12/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 i 16V 55 02/02 12/07 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 TDi 55 05/02 12/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDi 55 05/02 12/05 FDS1419 ATE
1.6 74 02/03 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 74 02/03 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.8 T Cupra R 132 01/04 02/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T Cupra R 132 01/04 02/08 FDS1419 ATE
1.8 T FR 110 12/03 05/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T FR 110 12/03 05/08 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 SDi 47 02/02 12/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 SDi 47 02/02 12/05 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 02/02 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 TDi 96 02/02 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 TDI Cupra R 118 03/04 02/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI Cupra R 118 03/04 02/08 FDS1419 ATE

Inca (6K9)
1.4 16V 55 04/00 06/03 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
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1.4 i 44 11/95 06/03 FDS392* KELGATE
1.4 i 44 11/95 06/03 FDS774 KELGATE
1.4 i 44 11/95 06/03 FDS775 KELGATE
1.6 i 75 11/95 05/98 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 i 75 11/95 05/98 FDS774 KELGATE
1.6 i 75 11/95 05/98 FDS775 KELGATE
1.7 D 42 09/96 06/03 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 11/95 06/03 FDS392* KELGATE
1.9 D 47 11/95 06/03 FDS774 KELGATE
1.9 D 47 11/95 06/03 FDS775 KELGATE
1.9 SDI 47 11/95 06/03 FDS392* KELGATE
1.9 SDI 47 11/95 06/03 FDS774 KELGATE
1.9 SDI 47 11/95 06/03 FDS775 KELGATE
1.9 TDI 66 09/96 06/03 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

Leon (1M1)
1.4 16V 55 11/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 55 11/99 06/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 74 11/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 16V 77 09/00 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 20V 92 11/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 20V T 132 11/99 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 20V T 132 11/99 06/06 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 20V T 132 11/99 06/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 20V T 4 132 11/99 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T Cupra R 154 02/02 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.8T Cupra R 165 07/03 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 SDI 50 11/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 11/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 11/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 Tdi 110 02/01 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDi 96 05/03 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 96 05/03 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDi Syncro 110 05/02 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
2.8 Cupra 4 150 02/01 06/06 FDS1463 ATE

Leon (1P1)
1.4 16V 63 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 63 06/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 92 11/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSI 92 11/07 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSi 118 06/07 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TSi 118 06/07 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 07/05 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 07/05 05/10 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 07/05 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDI 100 07/05 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 100 07/05 05/10 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 05/06 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 125 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 05/06 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TFSI 147 05/05 03/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 05/05 03/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TFSI 147 05/05 03/09 FDS1765 ATE
2.0 TFSI 136 09/05 05/06 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 136 09/05 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 136 09/05 05/06 FDS1765 ATE
2.0 TFSI 136 09/05 05/06 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TFSI 177 11/06 FDS1765 ATE
2.0 TFSI 177 11/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW

LEON (5F1)
1.0 TSI 85 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 63 12/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 77 01/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 63 01/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 81 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TGI 81 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 09/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
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...LEON (5F1)
1.4 TSI 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 132 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Cupra 206 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Cupra 195 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 09/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 10/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

LEON SC (5F5)
1.0 TSI 85 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 77 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 132 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Cupra 195 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Cupra 206 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 02/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 03/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

LEON ST (5F8)
1.0 TSI 85 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 77 08/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 63 11/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TGI 81 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 11/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 4Drive 77 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TFSI 132 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Cupra 195 10/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Cupra 206 10/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 08/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 10/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 11/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4Drive 110 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

Toledo I (1L)
1.6 i 54 05/91 03/99 FDS1101* VW
1.6 i 54 05/91 03/99 FDS1288 VW
1.6 i 71 05/91 12/93 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 i 54 05/91 03/99 FDS392* VW
1.6 i 55 01/93 03/99 FDS1101* VW
1.6 i 55 01/93 03/99 FDS1288 VW
1.6 i 55 01/93 03/99 FDS392* VW
1.6 i 74 11/96 03/99 FDS1288 VW
1.6 i 74 11/96 03/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 i 74 11/96 03/99 FDS1312 VW
1.6 i 74 11/96 03/99 FDS392* VW
1.8 16V 92 05/91 03/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 92 05/91 03/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 92 05/91 03/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
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...Toledo I (1L)
1.8 16V 98 05/91 03/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 98 05/91 03/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 98 05/91 03/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 88 05/91 12/96 FDS1101* VW
1.8 i 88 05/91 12/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 88 05/91 12/96 FDS1288 VW
1.8 i 88 05/91 12/96 FDS392* VW
1.8 i 88 05/91 12/96 FDS774 VW
1.8 i 90 11/93 12/96 FDS1101* VW
1.8 i 90 11/93 12/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 i 90 11/93 12/96 FDS1288 VW
1.8 i 90 11/93 12/96 FDS392* VW
1.8 i 90 11/93 12/96 FDS774 VW
1.9 D 50 05/91 03/99 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 50 05/91 03/99 FDS1288 VW
1.9 D 50 05/91 03/99 FDS392* VW
1.9 D 47 12/95 03/99 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 47 12/95 03/99 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TD 55 05/91 03/99 FDS1101* VW
1.9 TD 55 05/91 03/99 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TD 55 05/91 03/99 FDS392* VW
1.9 TDI 66 08/95 03/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 08/95 03/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 08/95 03/99 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 11/96 03/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 11/96 03/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 11/96 03/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 05/91 03/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 05/91 03/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 85 05/91 03/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i 16V 110 11/93 03/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

Toledo II (1M2)
1.4 16V 55 07/99 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 74 04/99 09/00 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 16V 77 09/00 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 20V 92 04/99 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 20VT 132 05/01 05/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 04/99 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 04/99 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 110 10/00 05/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 05/03 05/06 FDS1398* ATE
1.9 TDI 96 05/03 05/06 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 110 04/99 05/01 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 20V 125 05/01 05/06 FDS1463 ATE

Toledo III (5P2)
1.9 TDI 77 10/04 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSi 110 10/04 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSi 110 10/04 05/09 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 11/05 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 11/05 05/09 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

SKODA
Fabia

1.0 37 12/99 08/02 FDS1101 ATE
1.2 40 08/02 03/08 FDS1101 ATE
1.2 40 08/02 03/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDi  PD  16V 55 04/03 03/08 FDS1398* ATE
1.9 SDi 47 12/99 03/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 74 01/00 03/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi  RS 96 06/03 03/08 FDS1419 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Saloon & SW Estate 85 04/00 12/07 FDS1419 LUCAS/TRW

Fabia (6Y2)
1.2 47 01/03 03/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 50 08/99 05/03 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 44 08/00 08/02 FDS1398 ATE
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...Fabia (6Y2)
1.4 16V 74 12/99 03/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 55 12/99 03/08 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 85 12/99 03/08 FDS1419 LUCAS/TRW

FABIA Combi (6Y5)
1.2 40 07/01 12/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.2 47 01/03 12/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 44 04/00 03/03 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 50 04/00 05/03 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 74 04/00 12/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 55 05/00 12/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDI 55 04/03 12/07 FDS1398* ATE
1.9 SDI 47 04/00 12/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 04/00 12/07 FDS1398 ATE

Favorit (781)
1.3 68 01/94 09/94 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 135, 1.3 135 X,LX,GLX, 1.3 135L, 1.3 136 54,57,58, 60,61 05/89 09/94 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

Favorit Forman (785)
1.3 54 08/91 06/95 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 60 08/91 06/95 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 61 08/91 06/95 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 68 01/94 06/95 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

Favorit Pickup (787)
1.3 54 12/92 06/97 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 57 12/92 06/97 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 68 12/92 06/97 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

Felicia Estate I (6U5)
1.3, 1.3 LX, 1.3 LXI 54,58,68 08/95 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 GLX 75 08/95 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 64 10/95 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

Felicia Estate II (6U5)
1.3 50 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 55 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

Felicia I (6U1)
1.3 54 10/94 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 58 10/94 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 68 10/94 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 LX 75 08/95 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 64 10/95 03/98 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

FELICIA I Fun (797)
1.3 40 06/97 04/02 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 50 06/97 04/02 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 55 06/97 04/02 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 06/97 04/02 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

Felicia II (6U1)
1.3 40 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 43 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 50 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 55 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 01/98 06/01 FDS610 LUCAS/TRW

Octavia
1.4 EU4 55 08/00 12/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 90 11/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 90 11/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 8v (1Z3,1Z5) 75 06/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 8v (1Z3,1Z5) 75 06/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 8v (1Z3,1Z5) 75 06/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 8v (1Z3,1Z5) 75 06/04 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 EU4 75 09/00 12/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSi 8v (1Z5) 75 09/04 FDS1398 ATE
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1.6 FSi 8v (1Z5) 75 09/04 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 Multifuel 8v (1Z3,1Z5) 75 01/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 Multifuel 8v (1Z3,1Z5) 75 01/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 TDi 16v (1Z5) 77 06/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v (1Z5) 77 06/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 FSi/TSi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 118 06/07 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 FSi/TSi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 118 06/07 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TFSi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 112 03/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TFSi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 112 03/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TSi 16v (1Z5,1Z5) 118 06/07 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TSi 16v (1Z5,1Z5) 118 06/07 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 Turbo EU3 (4x4), EU4 (RS) 20V 110 05/01 05/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v (1Z5) 77 09/04 12/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v (1Z5) 77 09/04 12/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.9 TDi EU3 (4x4) 74 09/00 01/06 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 (4x4) 85 08/00 09/04 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 EU4 85 04/99 05/07 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 103 02/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 103 02/04 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 81 03/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1Z3,1Z5) 81 03/10 FDS4316 BOSCH

OCTAVIA (1U2)
1.4 44 04/99 03/01 FDS1398* ATE
1.4 16V 55 09/00 12/10 FDS1398* ATE
1.6 55 09/96 09/04 FDS1398* ATE
1.6 74 02/97 12/07 FDS1398* ATE
1.6 75 11/00 12/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 92 09/96 07/00 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 08/97 12/10 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 SDI 50 06/97 12/03 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 09/96 03/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 08/97 01/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 09/02 09/04 FDS1463 ATE
2.0 85 04/99 05/07 FDS1398 ATE
RS 1.8 T 132 05/01 01/06 FDS1463 ATE

OCTAVIA (1Z3)
1.4 55 05/04 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 55 05/04 05/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 RS 147 10/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 RS 147 10/05 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 RS 147 10/05 FDS4316 BOSCH

Octavia (5E3)
1.2 TSI 63 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 132 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI RS 135 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI RS 135 05/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI RS 162 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI RS 162 05/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI RS 169 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)
1.6 55 07/98 09/04 FDS1398* ATE
1.6 74 07/98 12/07 FDS1398* ATE
1.8 20V 92 07/98 07/00 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 07/98 12/10 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 4x4 110 05/01 05/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 SDI 50 07/98 12/03 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 07/98 03/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 07/98 01/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 09/02 09/04 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 4x4 66 11/99 02/06 FDS1398 ATE
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2.0 4x4 88 01/00 12/10 FDS1398 ATE
RS 1.8 T 132 08/02 01/06 FDS1463 ATE

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)
1.4 TSI 90 11/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSI 90 11/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 FSI 85 02/04 10/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 85 02/04 10/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 MultiFuel 75 11/07 05/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 MultiFuel 75 11/07 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TSI 112 03/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TSI 112 03/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 FSI 110 11/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 11/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 4x4 110 11/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 4x4 110 11/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 RS 147 10/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 RS 147 10/05 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDI 81 03/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 81 03/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDI 103 11/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 11/05 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 11/05 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDI 16V 103 02/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 16V 103 02/04 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDI RS 125 04/06 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI RS 125 04/06 FDS4316 BOSCH

Octavia Combi (5E5)
1.2 TSI 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 63 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 4x4 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 132 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 4x4 132 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4x4 110 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI RS 135 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI RS 135 05/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI RS 162 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI RS 162 11/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI RS 169 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

Octavia II
1.6 FSI 85 02/04 10/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 85 02/04 10/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDi 77 06/04 12/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 77 06/04 12/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDi 77 06/04 12/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDi 77 06/04 12/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 FSi 110 11/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSi 110 11/04 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDi 103 11/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 103 11/05 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDi 103 11/05 FDS4316 BOSCH

Octavia Scout
1.8 TSi 16v (4x4) 118 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TSi 16v (4x4) 118 11/08 FDS4316 BOSCH

Roomster (5J)
1.2 47 05/06 01/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.2 47 05/06 01/07 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 63 09/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 63 09/06 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 TDI 51 07/06 03/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDI 51 07/06 03/10 FDS1419 ATE
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1.4 TDI 59 09/06 03/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDI 59 09/06 03/10 FDS1419 ATE
1.6 77 09/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 77 09/06 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 TDI 77 09/06 03/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 77 09/06 03/10 FDS1419 ATE

Superb
1.4 TFSi 16v (3T4) 92 07/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TFSi 16v (3T4) 92 07/08 FDS1765 ATE
1.4 TFSi 16v (3T4) 92 07/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TFSi 16v (3T5) 92 10/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TFSi 16v (3T5) 92 10/09 FDS1765 ATE
1.4 TFSi 16v (3T5) 92 10/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 TDi 16v (3T4) 77 09/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v (3T4) 77 09/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 TDi 16v (3T5) 77 10/09 11/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v (3T5) 77 10/09 11/10 FDS1765 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v (3T5) 77 10/09 11/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 FSi/TSi 16v (3T4) 118 03/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 FSi/TSi 16v (3T4) 118 03/08 FDS1765 ATE
1.8 FSi/TSi 16v (3T4) 118 03/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TFSi 16v (3T4) 112 03/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TFSi 16v (3T4) 112 03/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TFSi 16v (3T5) 112 10/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TFSi 16v (3T5) 112 10/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TSi 16v (3T5) 118 10/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TSi 16v (3T5) 118 10/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TSi 16v (3T5) 118 10/09 FDS1765 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v (3T4) 77 03/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v (3T4) 77 03/08 FDS1765 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v (3T4) 77 03/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.9 TDi 8v (3T5) 77 09/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDi 8v (3T5) 77 09/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (3T4) 125 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (3T4) 125 06/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (3T4) 125 07/08 FDS1765 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (3T4) 103 01/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (3T4) 103 01/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (3T5) 125 10/09 FDS1765 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (3T5) 125 10/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (3T5) 125 10/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (3T5) 103 10/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (3T5) 103 10/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 8v (3T4) 103 03/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 8v (3T4) 103 03/08 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 8v (3T5) 103 10/09 03/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 8v (3T5) 103 10/09 03/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
3.6 V6 4x4 (3T4) 191 11/08 FDS1765 ATE

SUPERB (3V3)
1.4 TSI 4x4 110 03/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

SUPERB Estate (3T5)
3.6 4x4 191 10/09 FDS1765 ATE

SUPERB Estate (3V5)
1.4 TSI 4x4 110 03/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4x4 110 03/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

Yeti
1.6 TDi 16v (5L7) 77 11/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v (5L7) 77 11/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 TDi 16v (5L7) 77 11/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TFSi 16v (4x4) 112 11/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TFSi 16v (4x4) 112 11/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.8 TSi 16v (4x4) 118 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
1.8 TSi 16v (4x4) 118 05/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (4x4) 103 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (4x4) 103 05/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
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2.0 TDi 16v (4x4) 125 11/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (4x4) 125 11/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (4x4) 81 11/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (4x4) 81 11/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (5L7) 81 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (5L7) 81 11/09 FDS4316 BOSCH

SMART
CABRIO (450)

0.8 CDI 30 03/01 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH

CITY-COUPE (450)
0.6 33 07/98 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
0.6 40 07/98 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
0.8 CDI 30 11/99 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH

ROADSTER (452)
0.7 Brabus 74 12/03 11/05 FDS1162 BOSCH

ROADSTER Coupe (452)
0.7 Brabus 74 12/03 11/05 FDS1162 BOSCH

SMART (until 2002 MCC)
Cabrio (450)

Cabrio 0.6 40 03/00 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
Cabrio 0.6 45 01/01 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
Cabrio 0.6 52 06/02 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
Cabrio 0.7 45 01/03 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
Cabrio 0.7 55 01/03 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH

City Coupe (450)
City Coupe 0.6 45 01/01 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
City Coupe 0.6 52 06/02 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
City Coupe 0.7 37 01/03 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
City Coupe 0.7 45 01/03 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH
City Coupe 0.7 55 01/03 01/04 FDS1162 BOSCH

Crossblade (450)
Crossblade 0.6 52 06/02 12/03 FDS1162 BOSCH

Fortwo (450)
Fortwo Cabrio 0.7 45 01/04 01/07 FDS1162 BOSCH
Fortwo Cabrio 0.7 55 01/04 01/07 FDS1162 BOSCH
Fortwo Cabrio 0.8 CDi 30 01/04 01/07 FDS1162 BOSCH
Fortwo Coupe 0.7 45 01/04 01/07 FDS1162 BOSCH
Fortwo Coupe 0.7 37 01/04 01/07 FDS1162 BOSCH
Fortwo Coupe 0.7 55 01/04 01/07 FDS1162 BOSCH
Fortwo Coupe 0.8 CDi 30 01/04 01/07 FDS1162 BOSCH

Roadster (452)
Roadster 0.7 45 04/03 11/05 FDS1162 BOSCH
Roadster 0.7 60 04/03 11/05 FDS1162 BOSCH
Roadster Coupe 0.7 60 04/03 11/05 FDS1162 BOSCH

SSANGYONG
REXTON (GAB_)

2.7 Xdi 120 08/04 FDS600 AKEBONO
2.9 TD 88 04/02 FDS600 AKEBONO
3.2 162 04/02 FDS600 AKEBONO

SUBARU

140 140
Updated on 29th May 2017

For the explanation of the * see pages 2-11

Please note that the front and rear pads for the same vehicle model appear on different lines

SK
O

D
A



...SUBARU

Baja (US)
2.5 123 09/02 12/06 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 Turbo 171 09/03 12/06 FDS1639 TOKICO

BRZ
2.0 L 147 06/12 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 L 147 06/12 FDS4187 NBK

FORESTER (SF)
2.0 90 08/97 09/02 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 90 08/97 09/02 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 90 08/97 09/02 FDS948 AKEBONO
2.0 92 06/98 09/02 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 92 06/98 09/02 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 92 06/98 09/02 FDS948 AKEBONO
2.0 S Turbo 125 06/98 04/01 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 S Turbo 125 06/98 04/01 FDS1333 AKEBONO

Forester (US)
2.5 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 Turbo FDS1639 TOKICO

Forester I (SF)
2.0 S Turbo 130 04/01 09/02 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 S Turbo 130 04/01 09/02 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 S Turbo 130 04/01 09/02 FDS1333 AKEBONO

Forester II (SG)
2.0 92 09/02 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 92 09/02 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 S Turbo 130 09/02 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 S Turbo 130 09/02 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 X 116 09/05 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 X 116 09/05 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.5 155 12/03 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 155 12/03 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.5 XT 169 09/05 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 XT 169 09/05 FDS1333 AKEBONO

Impreza
1.5 R FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 01/01 12/07 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 i 92 12/00 FDS986 SUMITOMO
2.0 i 92 12/00 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 R FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 Sport FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 STi (Brembo KIT 6 pistons) FDS4212 BREMBO
2.5 Turbo WRX FDS1639 TOKICO

Impreza (US)
2.0 Turbo WRX 01/01 12/05 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 RS/TS 01/01 12/07 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 WRX Turbo 01/01 12/05 FDS1639 TOKICO

IMPREZA Coupe (GFC)
1.6 66 12/96 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
1.6 AWD 66 12/96 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 AWD 85 12/95 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.0 AWD 85 12/95 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo AWD 155 12/96 12/00 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo AWD 155 12/96 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO

IMPREZA Estate (GD, GG)
1.5 AWD 77 05/06 FDS1333 AKEBONO
1.6 AWD 70 12/00 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 AWD 92 12/00 FDS1333 AKEBONO

IMPREZA Estate (GF)
1.6 i AWD 66 08/92 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
1.6 i AWD 66 08/92 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
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...IMPREZA Estate (GF)
1.6 i AWD 70 06/98 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
1.8 i AWD 76 08/92 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
1.8 i AWD 76 08/92 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i AWD 85 12/95 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.0 i AWD 85 12/95 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i Turbo AWD 155 03/94 12/00 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 i Turbo AWD 155 03/94 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i Turbo AWD 155 03/94 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO

Impreza I (GC)
1.6 i 70 06/98 12/00 FDS986 SUMITOMO
1.6 i 70 06/98 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i 4WD 92 06/98 12/00 FDS986 AKEBONO
2.0 i 4WD 92 06/98 12/00 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT 4WD 160 06/98 12/00 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT 4WD 160 06/98 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT 4WD 160 06/98 12/00 FDS986 AKEBONO

Impreza I SW (GF)
2.0 16V AWD 92 06/98 12/00 FDS986 SUMITOMO
2.0 16V AWD 92 06/98 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT 4WD 160 06/98 12/00 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT 4WD 160 06/98 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT 4WD 160 06/98 12/00 FDS986 AKEBONO

Impreza II (GD, GG)
2.0 WRX STi 195 11/01 FDS1968 BREMBO
2.0 WRX Turbo 160 12/00 FDS986 SUMITOMO
2.5 i WRX 169 09/05 FDS986 SUMITOMO

Impreza II SW (GD, GG)
2.0 Turbo 160 12/00 FDS986 SUMITOMO
2.5 WRX 169 09/05 FDS986 SUMITOMO

Impreza Outback (US)
2.2 01/01 12/02 FDS1639 TOKICO

IMPREZA Saloon (GC)
1.6 i 66 08/92 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
1.6 i 66 08/92 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
1.6 i AWD 66 08/92 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
1.6 i AWD 66 08/92 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
1.6 i AWD 70 06/98 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
1.8 i AWD 76 08/92 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
1.8 i AWD 76 08/92 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i AWD 85 10/95 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.0 i AWD 85 10/95 12/00 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT AWD 155 03/94 12/00 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT AWD 155 03/94 12/00 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT AWD 155 03/94 12/00 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.0 Turbo GT AWD 155 03/94 12/00 FDS1333 AKEBONO

IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG)
1.5 AWD 77 05/06 FDS1333 AKEBONO
1.6 AWD 70 12/00 FDS1333 AKEBONO

Legacy
2.0 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 TD FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 FDS1639 TOKICO

Legacy (US)
2.5 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 GT 01/01 12/04 FDS1639 TOKICO

Legacy Estate I (BJF)
1800 103 01/89 07/94 FDS789 AKEBONO
1800 103 01/89 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO
1800 4WD 103 01/89 07/94 FDS789 AKEBONO
1800 4WD 103 01/89 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO
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2000 116 09/91 12/93 FDS789 AKEBONO
2000 116 09/91 12/93 FDS790 AKEBONO
2000 4WD 116 09/91 07/94 FDS789 AKEBONO
2000 4WD 116 09/91 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO
2000 Turbo Super 4WD 200 05/92 07/94 FDS948 AKEBONO
2000 Turbo Super 4WD 200 05/92 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO
2200 Super 4WD 136 01/89 07/94 FDS789 AKEBONO
2200 Super 4WD 136 01/89 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO

Legacy I (BC)
1800 103 01/89 12/93 FDS789 AKEBONO
1800 103 01/89 12/93 FDS790 AKEBONO
1800 4WD 103 01/89 09/91 FDS789 AKEBONO
1800 4WD 103 01/89 09/91 FDS790 AKEBONO
2000 4WD 116 08/91 07/94 FDS789 AKEBONO
2000 4WD 116 08/91 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO
2000 Turbo 4WD 200 05/92 07/94 FDS948 AKEBONO
2000 Turbo 4WD 200 05/92 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO
2200 4WD 136 01/89 07/94 FDS789 AKEBONO
2200 4WD 136 01/89 07/94 FDS790 AKEBONO

LEGACY II (BD, BG)
2.0 i 85 09/94 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i 85 09/94 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.0 i 4WD 85 09/94 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i 4WD 85 09/94 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 94 09/94 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 94 09/94 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 96 06/96 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 96 06/96 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 110 06/96 03/99 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 110 06/96 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 110 06/96 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO

LEGACY II Estate (BD, BG)
2.0 i 85 09/94 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i 85 09/94 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.0 i 4WD 85 09/94 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i 4WD 85 09/94 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.0 i, 2.0 i 4WD 116 09/94 11/98 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.0 i, 2.0 i 4WD 116 09/94 11/98 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 128 09/94 11/98 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 128 09/94 11/98 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 131 09/94 11/98 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.2 i 4WD 131 09/94 11/98 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 150 06/96 11/98 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 150 06/96 11/98 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 150 06/96 11/98 FDS789 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 110 06/96 03/99 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 110 06/96 03/99 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.5 i 4WD 110 06/96 03/99 FDS789 AKEBONO

Legacy III (BE, BH)
2.0 92 04/99 08/03 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 92 04/99 08/03 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.5 115 10/98 08/03 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.5 115 10/98 08/03 FDS790 AKEBONO

LEGACY III Estate (BE, BH)
2.0 AWD 92 12/98 08/03 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.0 AWD 92 12/98 08/03 FDS790 AKEBONO
2.5 AWD 115 12/98 08/03 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.5 AWD 115 12/98 08/03 FDS790 AKEBONO

Legacy IV
3.0 R 180 09/03 FDS1333 AKEBONO

Legacy IV Estate (B13_)
3.0 R AWD 180 09/03 FDS1333 AKEBONO
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Legacy V
2.5 GT AWD 195 07/10 FDS4187 NBK

LEGACY V
3.6 AWD 191 09/10 FDS4187 NBK

Legacy V Estate
2.5 GT 195 07/10 FDS4187 NBK

Liberty
2.0 Sti 01/06 FDSE6006 BREMBO
2.0 Sti 01/06 FDS1562 BREMBO

OUTBACK (BE, BH)
2.5 115 10/00 08/03 FDS1327 AKEBONO
3.0 H6 154 10/00 08/03 FDS1327 AKEBONO

Outback (BL, BP)
2.5 121 11/03 09/09 FDS1327 AKEBONO
2.5 121 11/03 09/09 FDS1333 AKEBONO
2.5 121 11/03 09/09 FDS1639 TOKICO
3.0 180 11/03 09/09 FDS1327 AKEBONO
3.0 180 11/03 09/09 FDS1333 AKEBONO

Outback (US)
2.0 TD FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 01/01 12/04 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.5 Turbo FDS1639 TOKICO
3.0 FDS1639 TOKICO
3.0 FDS1639 TOKICO

SVX (CX)
3.3 i 24V 4WD 230 09/92 09/94 FDS790 AKEBONO
3.3 i 24V 4WD 220 09/94 12/97 FDS790 AKEBONO

Tribeca (B9)
3.0 184 01/05 FDS4187 NBK
3.0 180 10/06 FDS4187 NBK
3.6 190 09/07 FDS4187 NBK

SUZUKI
Baleno (EG)

1.3 52 09/96 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.3 i 16V 63 07/95 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 72 07/95 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 4x4 72 07/95 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 GT 89 03/96 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.9 TD 55 04/98 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO

Baleno Estate (EG)
1.3 16V 63 03/97 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 72 08/96 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.6 i 16V 4x4 72 08/96 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.8 i 16V 89 08/96 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO
1.9 TD 55 04/98 05/02 FDS654 AKEBONO

SWIFT III (MZ, EZ)
1.3 68 02/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 4x4 68 02/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 4x4 66 01/06 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.3 DDiS 51 08/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.5 75 02/05 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 92 05/06 FDS1617 LUCAS/TRW

TALBOT
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1000
1.0 09/72 01/81 FDS2 ATE
1.0 1000, Rallye I 01/69 12/81 FDS3 ATE

1100
1.1 Not Ti 10/70 12/84 FDS3 ATE

Simca 1301
1.3 43 01/66 01/76 FDS2 ATE
1.3 48 01/66 01/76 FDS2 ATE

Simca 1501
1.5 54 01/66 01/76 FDS2 ATE

TAXI - LONDON TAXIS INTERNATIONAL
FX4 / Fairway

2.25 01/59 12/92 FDS9 LUCAS/TRW

TOYOTA
CAMRY (_CV2_, _XV2_)

2.2 96 08/96 11/01 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.2 93 11/00 11/01 FDS867 AKEBONO

Camry I (_V1)
1.8 90 02/83 10/86 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.8 Turbo-D 73 11/83 01/88 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 99 04/86 01/88 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 GLI 107 03/83 10/86 FDS308 AKEBONO

Camry II (_V2)
1.8 i 90 10/86 08/88 FDS308 AKEBONO

Camry III (V1)
2.2 136 06/91 08/96 FDS867 AKEBONO
3.0 188 06/91 08/96 FDS867 AKEBONO

Carina E (T19)
1.6 99 12/93 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.6 116 12/93 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.6 16V 106 10/95 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.6 GLI 107 04/92 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.8 107 01/95 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 D 73 04/92 01/96 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 GLI, 2.0 i 126, 133 04/92 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 TD 83 01/96 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO

Carina E Estate (T19)
1.6 GLI 107 01/93 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.6 i 99 02/95 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.8 i 107 02/95 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 D 73 01/93 01/96 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 GLI 133 01/93 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 i 126 05/95 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 TD 83 01/96 09/97 FDS867 AKEBONO

Carina Estate II (T17)
1.6 90 12/87 12/89 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 98 12/87 03/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 102 12/87 03/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 121 12/87 04/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 D 73 12/87 01/92 FDS308 AKEBONO

Carina II (T15)
1.6 75 10/83 11/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 84 10/83 11/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 86 10/83 11/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.8 GLI 101 10/83 11/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
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...Carina II (T15)
2.0 D 68 02/84 05/88 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 D 69 02/84 05/88 FDS308 AKEBONO

Carina II (T17)
1.6 90 12/87 11/89 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 98 12/87 03/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 102 12/87 03/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 D 73 03/88 06/93 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 GLI 121 12/87 03/92 FDS308 AKEBONO

CELICA (ST20_, AT20_)
1.8i 16V 85 11/93 11/99 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0i 16V 129 11/93 11/99 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0i 16V 125 04/96 11/99 FDS867 AKEBONO

CELICA (ZZT23_)
1.8 16V TS 141 09/02 09/05 FDS1528 AKEBONO
1.8 16V VT-i 105 08/99 07/05 FDS1528 AKEBONO

CELICA Coupe (AT18_, ST18_)
1.6 STI Coupe 105 10/89 01/94 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 STI Coupe 105 10/89 01/94 FDS867 AKEBONO

CELICA Hatchback (ST16_, AT16_)
1.6, 1.6 GT 16V 86,116,124 04/86 02/90 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 140 10/87 08/90 FDS308 AKEBONO
2.0 150 10/87 08/90 FDS308 AKEBONO

Corolla
1.4 VVTI (E12U) 71 01/02 02/07 FDS1528 AKEBONO
1.4 VVTI (E12U) 71 01/02 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 VVTI (E12U) 81 01/02 02/07 FDS1528 AKEBONO
1.6 VVTI (E12U) 81 01/02 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 VVTLI (E12U) 141 01/02 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW

COROLLA (ZZE12_, NDE12_, ZDE12_)
1.4 D 66 07/04 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 VVT-i 71 01/02 12/06 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 VVT-i 81 01/02 12/06 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 D-4D 66 01/02 12/06 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 D-4D 85 05/03 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW

COROLLA (_E11_)
1.4 63 04/97 02/00 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 D 53 04/97 02/00 FDS867 AKEBONO

COROLLA Compact (_E11_)
1.6 81 04/97 02/00 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.6 Aut. 79 04/97 02/00 FDS867 AKEBONO

Corolla Coupe I (AE86)
1.6 SR 16V 78 05/83 04/87 FDS308 AKEBONO

COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_)
1.4 D4-D 66 07/04 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 D-4D 66 01/02 02/07 FDS1528 AKEBONO
2.0 D-4D 66 01/02 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 D-4D 85 04/04 02/07 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW

Corolla Estate II (E9)
1.3, 1.3 i 75 12/87 06/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 90 02/88 05/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 XLI 105 11/89 06/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 XLI 4x4 105 08/88 06/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.8 D 64 12/87 06/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.8 D 67 12/87 06/92 FDS308 AKEBONO

Corolla I (E8)
1.3 69 06/83 08/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.3 75 06/83 08/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
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...Corolla I (E8)
1.6 72 06/83 08/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 84 06/83 08/87 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 73 12/85 05/88 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.8 D 64 07/85 05/88 FDS308 AKEBONO

Corolla II (E9)
1.3 i 75 08/87 12/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 90 08/87 12/89 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 i 105 11/89 06/93 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.8 D 64 07/87 06/93 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.8 D 67 11/89 06/93 FDS308 AKEBONO

Corolla III (E10)
1.3 12V 72 07/92 04/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.3 XLI, 1.3 XLI 16V 75, 88 07/92 04/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
1.6 Si 114 09/95 04/97 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 D 72 07/92 04/97 FDS867 AKEBONO

Corolla Wagon (__E11_)
2.0 D-4D 81 01/02 12/06 FDS1573 LUCAS/TRW

FJ CRUISER (GSJ1_)
4.0 i V6 200 12/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.0 i V6 200 12/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 i V6 203 01/11 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.0 i V6 203 01/11 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 i V6 4WD 193 12/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 VVTi 178 01/06 12/11 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 VVTi 4WD 178 01/06 12/11 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.0 VVTi 4WD 178 01/06 12/11 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

FORTUNER (TGN6_, KUN6_, GGN6_, TGN5_, LAN5_, KUN5_, GGN5_)
2.5 D-4D 4WD 75 01/09 05/15 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D 4WD 125 08/09 05/15 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

GT-86
2.0 L 147 03/12 FDS1639 TOKICO
2.0 L 147 03/12 FDS4187 NBK

HILUX Closed Off-Road Vehicle (RZN1_, LN1_)
2.7 107 08/01 07/04 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.4 4WD 131 08/00 07/04 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

HILUX II Pickup (RN6_, RN5_, LN6_, YN6_, YN5_, LN5_)
3.4 131 08/01 07/05 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.4 4WD 131 08/01 07/05 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

HILUX III Pickup (TGN1_, GGN2_, LAN_, GGN1_, KUN2_, KUN1_)
2.5 D-4D 106 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
2.5 D-4D 4WD 106 12/07 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D 4WD (KUN26) 120 08/05 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D 4WD 145 05/08 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER (LJ12_, KDJ12_, KZJ12_, GRJ12_, TRJ12_)
2.7 (RZJ12) 112 09/02 08/04 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
2.7 (RZJ12) 112 09/02 08/04 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
2.7 (TRJ12) 120 11/03 02/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
2.7 (TRJ12) 120 11/03 02/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D 70 09/02 07/09 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D 70 09/02 07/09 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 127 09/02 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 127 09/02 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ150, KDJ125) 120 01/03 02/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ150, KDJ125) 120 01/03 02/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KZJ12) 92 09/02 02/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KZJ12) 92 09/02 02/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.4 136 09/02 08/04 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 179 09/02 08/04 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.0 179 09/02 08/04 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 (GRJ12, GRJ125) 183 01/03 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
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...LAND CRUISER (LJ12_, KDJ12_, KZJ12_, GRJ12_, TRJ12_)
4.0 (GRJ12, GRJ125) 183 01/03 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER (PZJ7_, KZJ7_, HZJ7_, BJ7_, LJ7_, RJ7_)
2.4 (RJ70_, RJ73_) 77 11/84 05/93 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
2.4 (RJ70_, RJ73_) 81 11/84 05/93 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
2.4 (RJ70_V, RJ73_V) 84 12/88 12/96 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
2.4 TD (LJ70) 66 01/90 05/93 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
2.4 TD (LJ70_, LJ73_) 63 10/85 05/90 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 TD (KZJ70_, KZJ73_, KZJ77_) 92 05/93 05/96 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.5 D 4x4 (PZJ75, PZJ70) 85 01/90 12/94 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.2 TD (HZJ7__V) 96 01/90 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.2 TD (HZJ7__V) 96 01/90 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
4.2 TD (HZJ7__V) 96 01/90 FDSE1457 SUMITOMO
4.5 TD 24V 4x4 (VDJ76, VDJ78) 151 03/07 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER (VDJ20_, UZJ20_)
4.0 VVTi 176 01/10 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.0 VVTi 176 01/10 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.5 D V8 (VDJ200) 210 01/08 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.5 D V8 (VDJ200) 210 01/08 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.5 D-4D (VDJ200) 195 01/08 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.5 D-4D (VDJ200) 195 01/08 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.5 D4-D 173 08/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.5 D4-D 173 08/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.5 D4-D 200 01/12 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.5 D4-D 200 01/12 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.6 V8 227 09/10 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.6 V8 (_URJ202W_) 234 01/12 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.6 V8 (_URJ202W_) 234 01/12 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.7 V8 (UZJ200) 202 08/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.7 V8 (UZJ200) 202 08/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.7 V8 (UZJ200) 212 01/08 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.7 V8 (UZJ200) 212 01/08 FDSE4230 ADVICS
5.7 V8 284 08/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS

LAND CRUISER 100 (FZJ1_, UZJ100)
4.2 D (HZJ105) 96 03/98 10/07 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
4.2 TD (HDJ100_) 150 01/98 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
4.2 TD (HDJ100_) 150 01/98 FDSE1457 SUMITOMO
4.7 (UZJ100) 175 02/02 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
4.7 (UZJ100) 175 02/02 FDSE1457 SUMITOMO
4.7 (UZJ100_) 173 01/98 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
4.7 (UZJ100_) 173 01/98 FDSE1457 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER 100 (UZJ100)
4.2 TDi 24V (HDJ100) 150 01/98 07/08 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER 150 (KDJ15_, GRJ15_)
2.7 120 01/10 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
2.7 120 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
2.8 D-4D 130 06/15 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
2.8 D-4D 130 06/15 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
2.8 D-4D 130 06/15 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D 140 01/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D 140 01/10 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D 140 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D 127 03/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D 127 03/10 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D 127 03/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 V6 Dual VVTi 205 01/10 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
4.0 V6 Dual VVTi 205 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 V6 VVT-i 207 01/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.0 V6 VVT-i 207 01/10 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO
4.0 V6 VVT-i 207 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 V6 VVTi 183 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
4.0 V6 VVTi 203 01/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_)
4.0 (FJ80_) 115 01/90 08/92 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.2 D (HZJ80_) 99 01/90 12/97 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
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...LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_)
4.2 TD (HDJ80) 123 01/90 12/97 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.2 TD (HDJ80) 118 10/92 12/97 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.2 TD 24V (HDJ80_) 125 03/95 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.5 24V (FZJ80_) 151 08/92 12/97 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)
2.7 110 04/95 07/02 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KDJ90, KDJ95, KDJ 125) 120 10/00 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 TD 103 04/95 07/00 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 TD (KZJ90_, KZJ95_) 92 04/96 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.4 i 24V (VZJ90_, VZJ95_) 131 04/96 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.7 175 08/02 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)
2.4 TD (LJ77) 66 07/90 05/96 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 TD 92 05/93 05/96 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
4.2 D 123 07/90 05/96 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER Pickup (_J7_)
4.2 TD 4x4 (HZJ7__V) 96 01/90 02/07 FDSE1456 SUMITOMO

LAND CRUISER PRADO (LJ12_, KDJ12_, KZJ12_, GRJ12_, TRJ12_)
3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 122 08/04 02/10 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 D-4D (KDJ120, KDJ125) 122 08/04 02/10 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO

Lexan
CSi , VXi ,Newport 01/89 12/97 FDSE6003

MR2 I (W1)
1.6 16V (AW11) 85 11/84 06/90 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.6 16V (AW11) 91 11/84 06/90 FDS308 AKEBONO

Paseo Convertible (EL54)
1.5 66 10/96 03/99 FDS308 AKEBONO

PASEO Coupe (EL54)
1.5 16V 66 08/95 07/99 FDS308 AKEBONO

PICNIC (_XM10)
2.0 90 01/01 12/01 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.0 16V (SXM10_) 94 05/96 12/01 FDS867 AKEBONO
2.2 D 66 08/97 12/01 FDS867 AKEBONO

PRADO
3.0 D (GRJ120, KZJ120, RZJ120) 120 01/03 12/06 FDSE1698 SUMITOMO
3.0 D (GRJ120, KZJ120, RZJ120) 120 01/03 12/06 FDSE1021 SUMITOMO
3.0 TD 2 Door SWB Wagon (KDJ155) 01/09 FDSE1698
3.0 TD 2 Door SWB Wagon (KDJ155) 01/09 FDSE1021
4.6 V6 Door Wagon (KDJ150, GRJ150) 01/09 FDSE1698
4.6 V6 Door Wagon (KDJ150, GRJ150) 01/09 FDSE1021

RAV 4 I (SXA1_)
2.0 4WD 95 06/94 06/00 FDS867 AKEBONO

SEQUOIA (UCK45_, UCK35_)
4.7 175 05/00 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.7 204 05/00 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.7 175 05/00 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.7 204 05/00 FDSE4230 ADVICS
4.7 4WD 175 05/00 FDSE4229 ADVICS

SEQUOIA (UCK6_, UPK6_, USK6_)
4.7 4WD 206 11/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
4.7 4WD 206 11/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS
5.7 4WD 284 11/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
5.7 4WD 284 11/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS

Starlet III (P8)
1.0 54 12/89 12/92 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.3 12V CAT 75 12/89 03/96 FDS308 AKEBONO
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Starlet IV (EP91)
1.3 55 04/96 03/99 FDS308 AKEBONO

Tercel (L1, L2)
1.3 65 03/79 01/88 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.5 4WD 68 10/82 01/88 FDS308 AKEBONO
1.5 4WD 71 10/82 01/88 FDS308 AKEBONO

TUNDRA Pickup (_K5_)
5.7 284 01/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
5.7 284 01/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS
5.7 4WD 284 01/07 FDSE4229 ADVICS
5.7 4WD 284 01/07 FDSE4230 ADVICS

VAUXHALL
Astra (F48)

2.0 DTi 74 08/99 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DTi 74 08/99 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTi 74 08/99 05/05 FDS1295 ATE

Astra Convertible II
1.6 i 82 01/87 12/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 i 75 01/91 08/93 FDS584 ATE
1.6 i 75 01/91 08/93 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i CAT 75 10/87 02/93 FDS173 GM
1.6 i CAT 75 10/87 02/93 FDS584 GM
1.6 i CAT 75 10/87 02/93 FDS732 GM

Astra Estate I
1.3 S 75 09/79 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 02/82 08/86 FDS173 GM
1.6 S 90 09/81 08/86 FDS173 GM

Astra Estate II
1.2 60 09/84 12/88 FDS173 GM
1.3 75 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.4 S 75 01/89 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.5 DT 67 01/88 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 09/84 12/89 FDS173 GM
1.6, 1.6 S 82, 90 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 57 02/89 08/91 FDS173 GM

Astra I
1.2 S 60 02/82 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.3 S 75 09/79 08/84 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 03/82 08/86 FDS173 GM
1.6 S 90 09/81 08/86 FDS173 GM

Astra II
1.2 60 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.3 75 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.4 i 60 01/90 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.4 S 75 01/90 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 82 09/84 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 09/84 12/89 FDS173 GM
1.6 S 90 09/84 08/86 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 57 01/89 08/91 FDS173 GM
2.0 GTE 16V 156 05/88 08/91 FDS584 ATE
2.0 GTE 16V 156 05/88 08/91 FDS586 ATE

ASTRA Mk III (F)
1.4 i, 1.4 i 16V 60,82,90 09/91 09/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 71 03/92 09/98 FDS584 ATE
1.6 i 71 03/92 09/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 75 03/92 09/98 FDS584 ATE
1.6 i 75 03/92 09/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 100 05/92 12/94 FDS584 ATE
1.6 i 100 05/92 12/94 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 16V 100 08/94 09/98 FDS584 ATE
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...ASTRA Mk III (F)
1.6 i 16V 100 08/94 09/98 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57,60,68 03/92 09/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57,60,68 03/92 09/98 FDS584 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57,60,68 03/92 09/98 FDS732 ATE
1.7 TD 82 12/91 09/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 TD 82 12/91 09/98 FDS584 ATE
1.7 TD 82 12/91 09/98 FDS732 ATE
1.8 i 90 03/92 09/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 90 03/92 09/98 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 16V 115 06/93 12/96 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 115 06/93 12/96 FDS586 ATE
1.8 i 16V 115 06/93 12/96 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 06/93 12/96 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 06/93 12/96 FDS586 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 06/93 12/96 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/92 09/98 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/92 09/98 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/92 09/98 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V 136 02/95 09/98 FDS584 ATE

ASTRA Mk III (F) Convertible
1.4 i 60 05/93 03/01 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 16V 66 01/96 03/01 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 52 03/93 08/96 FDS584 ATE
1.6 i 52 03/93 08/96 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 55 01/96 03/01 FDS584 ATE
1.6 i 55 01/96 03/01 FDS732 ATE
1.8 16V 85 11/94 03/01 FDS584 ATE
1.8 16V 85 11/94 03/01 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 03/93 10/94 FDS584 ATE

ASTRA Mk III (F) Estate
1.4 i, 1.4 i 16V 60,82,90 03/91 02/98 FDS732 ATE
1.4 S 75 09/91 02/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i, 1.6 i 16V, 1.6 Si 71,75,100 03/91 02/98 FDS584 ATE
1.6 i, 1.6 i 16V, 1.6 Si 71,75,100 03/91 02/98 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57,60,68,82 03/91 02/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 57,60,68,82 03/91 02/98 FDS584 ATE
1.8 i 90 09/91 02/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 90 09/91 02/98 FDS586 ATE
1.8 i 16V 115 09/94 02/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 115 09/94 02/98 FDS586 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 09/94 02/98 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 125 09/94 02/98 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/91 02/98 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/91 02/98 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V 136 01/94 02/98 FDS584 ATE

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Convertible
1.6 16V 74 03/01 10/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 03/01 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 03/01 10/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 92 03/01 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 16V 108 03/01 10/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 10/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Coupe (F67)
1.8 16V 92 09/00 08/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 09/00 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 85 03/00 08/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 85 03/00 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 03/00 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 08/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 16V Turbo 140 09/00 08/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 16V Turbo 140 09/00 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V Turbo 140 09/00 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/00 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
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...ASTRA Mk IV (G) Coupe (F67)
2.2 16V 108 03/00 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Estate
1.2 16V 48 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 48 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.2 16V 55 09/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 55 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 02/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.4 16V 66 02/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 62 03/98 04/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 62 03/98 04/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 55 03/98 04/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 55 03/98 04/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 16V 74 03/98 04/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 03/98 04/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 Dualfuel 63 03/98 04/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 Dualfuel 63 03/98 04/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 CDTI 16V 59 04/03 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V 55 02/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 09/00 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 16V 100 02/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 16V 100 02/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V 100 02/98 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DI 60 03/98 04/04 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 03/98 04/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 03/98 04/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 03/98 04/04 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 03/98 04/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTI 16V 74 03/98 04/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Hatchback
1.2 16V 55 09/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 55 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 02/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.4 16V 66 02/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 55 02/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 55 02/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 62 09/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 62 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 16V 74 02/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 02/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 Dualfuel 63 09/02 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 Dualfuel 63 09/02 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 CDTI 16V 59 04/03 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 CDTI 16V 59 04/03 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 50 02/98 08/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 55 02/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 55 02/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 09/00 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 09/02 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 16V 100 02/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 16V 100 02/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
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...ASTRA Mk IV (G) Hatchback
2.0 16V 100 02/98 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DI 60 02/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 02/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 02/98 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

ASTRA Mk IV (G) Saloon
1.2 16V 48 09/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 48 09/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.2 16V 55 09/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.2 16V 55 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.4 16V 66 09/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.4 16V 66 09/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 55 09/98 09/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 55 09/98 09/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 62 09/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 62 09/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 16V 74 09/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 16V 74 09/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.6 Dualfuel 63 09/02 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 Dualfuel 63 09/02 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 CDTI 16V 59 04/03 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 CDTI 16V 59 04/03 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 50 09/98 08/00 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 50 09/98 08/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 55 02/00 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 DTI 16V, 1.7 TD 55 02/00 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 85 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 02/98 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V 92 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 02/98 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V Dualfuel 87 02/98 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 16V 100 09/98 05/05 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 16V 100 09/98 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 16V 100 09/98 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DI 60 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 02/98 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 02/98 07/04 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 02/98 07/04 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTI 16V 74 02/98 07/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 05/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 03/01 05/05 FDS1294 BOSCH

Astramax
1.3i 01/85 06/90 FDS173 GM
1.4i 09/85 10/91 FDS173 GM
1.6D 09/85 10/91 FDS173 GM
1.7D 365 09/85 10/91 FDS173 GM

Astravan I
1.3 07/82 09/84 FDS173 GM
1.3 10/84 10/89 FDS173 GM
1.4i 09/89 06/90 FDS173 GM
1.4i 06/90 10/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 07/82 09/84 FDS173 GM
1.6 10/84 10/91 FDS173 GM
1.7D 01/89 10/91 FDS173 GM

Astravan III
1.4 i 60 01/91 10/94 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 71 01/91 08/98 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 75 01/91 08/98 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D, 1.7 TD 60, 68 01/91 08/98 FDS732 ATE
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ASTRAVAN Mk IV (G)
1.6 i 62 09/00 08/06 FDS1293 ATE
1.6 i 62 09/00 08/06 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 TD 50 08/98 08/06 FDS1293 ATE
1.7 TD 50 08/98 08/06 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.7 TD 50 08/98 08/06 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DI 60 08/98 08/06 FDS1293 ATE
2.0 DI 60 08/98 08/06 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 60 08/98 08/06 FDS1295 ATE

Belmont
1.3 75 09/85 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.4 i 60 01/90 12/91 FDS173 GM
1.5 DT 72 01/87 08/89 FDS173 GM
1.5 DT 67 01/88 08/90 FDS173 GM
1.6 90 09/85 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 09/85 08/91 FDS173 GM
1.6 S 82 01/89 12/91 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 57 01/89 12/91 FDS173 GM
1.8 111 01/86 12/90 FDS173 GM
1.8 i 115 09/85 08/91 FDS173 GM

Calibra
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 204 03/92 07/97 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V 4x4, 2.0 i 4x4 115,136,150 06/90 07/97 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V 4x4, 2.0 i 4x4 115,136,150 06/90 07/97 FDS586 ATE
2.5 i V6 170 04/93 07/97 FDS584 ATE
2.5 i V6 170 04/93 07/97 FDS586 ATE

Carlton Estate II
1.8 S 90 11/82 08/86 FDS173 ATE
2.0 S 100 01/82 08/86 FDS173 ATE
2.2 i 115 11/84 08/86 FDS173 GM
2.3 D 71 05/83 08/86 FDS173 GM

Carlton Estate III
1.8 88 09/87 03/94 FDS173 GM
1.8 88 09/87 03/94 FDS584 GM
1.8 i, 1.8 S 90, 115 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
1.8 i, 1.8 S 90, 115 09/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
1.8 N 82 09/86 08/87 FDS173 GM
1.8 N 82 09/86 08/87 FDS584 GM
2.0, 2.0 i 115, 122 09/86 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0, 2.0 i 99, 100 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.2 TD 90 09/86 08/88 FDS173 GM
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 09/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
2.4 i 125 09/88 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.6 i 150 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
3.0 177 03/87 03/94 FDS584 ATE
3.0 177 03/87 03/94 FDS586 ATE
3.0 24V 200 09/89 03/94 FDS586 ATE
3.0 24V 200 09/89 03/94 FDS584 LUCAS/TRW

Carlton II
1.8 S 88 12/82 08/86 FDS173 ATE
2.0 i 110 01/83 12/84 FDS173 ATE
2.0 S 100 10/78 08/86 FDS173 ATE
2.2 i 115 11/84 08/86 FDS173 GM
2.3 D 71 05/83 08/86 FDS173 GM

Carlton III
1.8 N 82 09/86 08/87 FDS173 GM
1.8 N 82 09/86 08/87 FDS584 GM
1.8, 1.8 i, 1.8 S 88,90,115 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
1.8, 1.8 i, 1.8 S 88,90,115 09/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
2.0 99 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0 100 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.0, 2.0 i 115, 122 09/86 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.2 TD 90 10/86 08/88 FDS173 GM
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 09/86 03/94 FDS173 GM
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...Carlton III
2.3 D, 2.3 TD Interc. 73, 100 09/86 03/94 FDS584 GM
2.4 i 125 09/88 03/94 FDS584 ATE
2.6 i 150 09/90 03/94 FDS584 ATE
3.0 3000 177 03/87 09/90 FDS584 ATE
3.0 3000 24V 204 09/89 03/94 FDS586 ATE
3.0 3000 24V 204 09/89 03/94 FDS584 LUCAS/TRW
3000 CAT 177 03/88 03/94 FDS586 ATE
3000 CAT 177 03/88 03/94 FDS584 LUCAS/TRW
Lotus 24v 280 09/90 04/94 FDS825

Cavalier Estate II
1.3 S 75 09/81 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 90 10/83 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 03/82 08/88 FDS173 GM

Cavalier II
1.3 N, 1.3 S 60, 75 09/81 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 D 54 03/82 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 i 75 08/86 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 i CAT 75 08/86 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.6 N, 1.6 S 75, 90 09/81 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.8 i 112 09/81 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.8 i 115 09/81 08/88 FDS173 GM
1.8 i CAT 100 01/85 08/86 FDS173 GM

Cavalier III
1.4 S 75 09/88 11/95 FDS173 GM
1.4 S 75 09/88 11/95 FDS732 GM
1.6 82 09/88 05/93 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 82 09/88 05/93 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 71 09/88 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 71 09/88 11/95 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 75 09/88 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 75 09/88 11/95 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 57 09/88 09/92 FDS173 GM
1.7 D 60 07/92 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 D 60 07/92 11/95 FDS732 ATE
1.7 TD 82 09/88 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 TD 82 09/88 11/95 FDS173 ATE
1.7 TD 82 09/88 11/95 FDS732 ATE
1.8 90 09/88 10/92 FDS173 GM
1.8 i CAT 90 03/90 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i CAT 90 03/90 11/95 FDS173 ATE
1.8 i CAT 90 03/90 11/95 FDS732 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/88 10/90 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/88 10/90 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 115 09/88 10/90 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V 150 09/88 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 16V 150 09/88 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 16V 150 09/88 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 150 09/88 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 150 09/88 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i 16V 4x4 150 09/88 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 4x4, 2.0 i 4x4 115, 129 09/88 10/92 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i 4x4, 2.0 i 4x4 115, 129 09/88 10/92 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i CAT 115 09/90 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i CAT 115 09/90 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.0 i CAT 115 09/90 11/95 FDS584 ATE
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 204 06/92 11/94 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i Turbo 4x4 204 06/92 11/94 FDS586 ATE
2.0 SRi 129 09/88 09/92 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 SRi 129 09/88 09/92 FDS586 ATE
2.0 SRi 129 09/88 09/92 FDS584 ATE
2.0 SRi 16V 136 09/93 11/95 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 SRi 16V 136 09/93 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.5 V6 170 02/93 11/95 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 V6 170 02/93 11/95 FDS586 ATE
2.5 V6 170 02/93 11/95 FDS584 ATE
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Chevette
1.2 33 01/75 01/84 FDS2 ATE
1.3 37 01/75 01/84 FDS2 ATE
1.3 39 01/75 01/84 FDS2 ATE
1.3 42 01/75 01/84 FDS2 ATE
1.3 39 01/76 01/82 FDS2 ATE
1.3 42 01/76 01/82 FDS2 ATE

COMBO Mk I (B)
1.2 33 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE
1.4 44 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE
1.4 60 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 44 07/94 10/01 FDS732 ATE

CORSA Mk I (B)
1.0 i 12V 40 11/96 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.2 i 33 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.2 i 16V 48 03/98 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 44 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i 16V 66 09/94 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.4 i S 60 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.5 D 37 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.5 TD 49 03/93 10/96 FDS732 ATE
1.6 GSI 16V 80 03/93 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.6 i 16V 78 09/94 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 44 02/96 09/00 FDS732 ATE

CORSAVAN Mk I (B)
1.4 i 44 01/94 09/00 FDS732 ATE
1.7 D 44 01/94 09/00 FDS732 ATE

Nova
1.0 45 05/83 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.0 45 05/83 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.2 i 45 01/85 10/89 FDS173 GM
1.2 i CAT, 1.2 N 45, 52 09/89 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.2 i CAT, 1.2 N 45, 52 09/89 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.2 S 55 05/83 02/90 FDS173 GM
1.2 S 58 01/88 02/90 FDS173 GM
1.3 i 60 09/85 10/89 FDS173 GM
1.3 i CAT 60 09/89 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.3 S 70 05/83 10/89 FDS173 GM
1.4 i 60 01/90 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.4 i 60 01/90 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.4 i S 82 09/91 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.4 i S 82 09/91 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.4 S 75 01/90 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.4 S 75 01/90 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.5 D 50 09/87 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.5 D 50 09/87 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.5 TD 67 01/90 03/93 FDS732 ATE
1.6 GSI 98 05/88 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.6 GSI 98 05/88 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.6 GSI 100 05/88 03/93 FDS173 GM
1.6 GSI 100 05/88 03/93 FDS732 GM
1.6 GSI CAT 101 02/92 03/93 FDS732 ATE

Novavan
1.2 52 01/90 10/94 FDS173 GM
1.2 52 01/90 10/94 FDS732 GM
1.5 D 50 01/91 10/94 FDS732 ATE

Royale
2.8 103 01/78 01/84 FDS11 ATE
2.8 103 01/78 01/84 FDS2 ATE
2.8 140 02/78 04/81 FDS11 ATE
2.9 150 04/78 08/87 FDS11 ATE
2.9 156 04/78 08/87 FDS11 ATE
3.0 132 01/78 01/84 FDS11 ATE
3.0 132 01/78 01/84 FDS2 ATE
3.0 180 10/79 10/82 FDS11 ATE
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Royale Coupe
2.8 140 10/79 10/82 FDS11 ATE
3.0 180 10/79 10/82 FDS11 ATE

Senator
2.5 103 10/84 01/85 FDS11 ATE
2.5 103 10/84 01/85 FDS2 ATE
3.0 132 10/84 01/85 FDS11 ATE
3.0 132 10/84 01/85 FDS2 ATE

Senator I
2.5 i 140 09/84 08/87 FDS11 ATE
3.0 i 180 09/84 12/86 FDS11 ATE

Senator II
3.0 24V 204 09/89 09/93 FDS586 ATE

TIGRA Mk I (F07)
1.4 16V 66 07/94 12/00 FDS732 ATE
1.6 16V 78 07/94 12/00 FDS732 ATE

VECTRA (B)
1.6 i 55 08/95 10/01 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 55 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
1.6 i 16V 74 08/95 10/01 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 16V 74 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
1.7 TD 82 10/95 11/96 FDS1067 ATE
1.7 TD 82 10/95 11/96 FDS1068 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 10/95 09/00 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 10/95 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
1.8 i 16V 92 09/00 03/02 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 92 09/00 03/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 10/95 09/00 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 10/95 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 i GSi 143 03/98 07/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 i V6 125 09/95 08/00 FDS1068 ATE

VECTRA (B) Estate
1.6 i 55 11/96 03/02 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 55 11/96 03/02 FDS1068 ATE
1.6 i 16V 74 11/96 03/02 FDS1067 ATE
1.6 i 16V 74 11/96 03/02 FDS1068 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 11/96 09/00 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 85 11/96 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
1.8 i 16V 92 09/00 03/02 FDS1067 ATE
1.8 i 16V 92 09/00 03/02 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 DI 16V 60 08/95 10/01 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 DI 16V 60 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/95 10/01 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 i 16V 100 11/96 09/00 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 DTI 16V 92 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 i 16V 108 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 i GSi 143 05/98 09/99 FDS1068 ATE
2.5 i V6 125 11/96 09/00 FDS1068 ATE

VECTRA (B) Hatchback
2.0 DI 16V 60 08/95 10/01 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 DI 16V 60 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 06/97 10/01 FDS1067 ATE
2.0 DTI 16V 74 06/97 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 DTI 16V 92 08/95 10/01 FDS1068 ATE
2.2 i 16V 108 09/00 07/03 FDS1068 ATE
2.6 i V6 125 09/00 07/03 FDS1068 ATE

Vectra (F35)
2.6 125 09/00 03/02 FDS1068 ATE

Viceroy
2500 115 01/80 10/82 FDS11 ATE
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VX220
2.0 i Turbo 147 03/01 07/05 FDS1562* ATE
2.0 i Turbo 147 03/01 07/05 FDS1560 BREMBO
2.2 2.2i 108 09/00 07/05 FDS1562* ATE
2.2 2.2i 108 09/00 07/05 FDS1560 BREMBO

ZAFIRA Mk I (A) (F75)
1.6 16V 74 04/99 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.6 16V 74 04/99 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 85 05/99 08/00 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 85 05/99 08/00 FDS1294 BOSCH
1.8 16V 92 09/00 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
1.8 16V 92 09/00 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DI 16V 60 10/99 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DI 16V 60 10/99 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 DTi 16V 74 04/99 08/05 FDS1295 ATE
2.0 DTi 16V 74 04/99 08/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.0 GSI Turbo 141 09/01 06/05 FDS1294 BOSCH
2.2 16V 108 11/98 08/04 FDS1295 ATE
2.2 16V 108 11/98 08/04 FDS1294 BOSCH

VOLKSWAGEN
BORA (1J2)

1.4 16V 55 03/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 74 10/98 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 08/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 16V 77 05/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 81 01/02 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 92 10/98 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 4motion 92 02/99 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 05/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 132 03/02 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 SDI 50 10/98 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 10/98 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 10/98 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 12/98 01/02 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 110 05/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 09/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 11/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 66 02/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 85 02/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 110 05/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 74 09/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 96 11/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.0 85 10/98 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 4motion 85 04/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
2.3 V5 110 10/98 10/00 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 125 10/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 110 12/98 10/00 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 125 10/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.8 V6 4Motion 150 03/99 05/05 FDS1463 ATE

BORA Estate (1J6)
1.4 16V 55 09/01 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 74 05/99 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 08/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 16V 77 02/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 81 01/02 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 4motion 92 05/99 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 05/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.8 T 132 05/02 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 05/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 05/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 09/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 11/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 110 05/01 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 07/04 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 85 05/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 74 09/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
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...BORA Estate (1J6)
1.9 TDI 4motion 96 11/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 110 05/01 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.0 85 05/99 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 4motion 85 04/00 05/05 FDS1398 ATE
2.3 V5 110 05/99 10/00 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 125 10/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 110 05/99 10/00 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 125 10/00 05/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.8 V6 4motion 150 05/99 05/05 FDS1463 ATE

Caddy (III)
2.0 TDi 16v (2CA,2CB) 81 08/10 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (2CA,2CB) 81 08/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (2CA,2CB) 81 08/10 FDS1641 ATE

Caddy (IV)
2.0 TDi 16v (2CA,2CB) 103 11/10 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (2CA,2CB) 103 11/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (2CA,2CB) 103 11/10 FDS1641 ATE

Caddy I (14)
1.5 70 08/82 07/83 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 01/83 07/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 D 55 08/82 07/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 95 08/85 07/92 FDS392* KELGATE

CADDY II Box (9K9A)
1.4 55 08/00 01/04 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 55 08/00 01/04 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 SDI 42 07/96 09/00 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 11/95 01/04 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 11/95 01/04 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 SDI 47 11/95 01/04 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 SDI 47 11/95 01/04 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 09/96 01/04 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.4 44 11/95 01/04 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
60 1.4 44 11/95 01/04 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
75 1.6 55 11/95 09/00 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
75 1.6 55 11/95 09/00 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

Caddy II Pickup (9U7)
1.6 55 06/96 12/00 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 47 06/96 12/00 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW

Caddy Maxi (IV)
2.0 TDi 16v (2CH,2CJ) 81 08/10 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (2CH,2CJ) 81 08/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (2CH,2CJ) 81 08/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (2CH,2CJ) 103 11/10 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (2CH,2CJ) 103 11/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (2CH,2CJ) 103 11/10 FDS1641 ATE

CC (358)
1.4 TSI 118 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 112 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 118 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 125 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 155 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 FSI 4motion 220 11/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

Corrado (53I)
1.8 16V 136 04/89 07/92 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
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...Corrado (53I)
1.8 16V 136 04/89 07/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 G60 160 09/88 09/93 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 G60 160 09/88 09/93 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V 115, 136 08/91 12/95 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V 115, 136 08/91 12/95 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.9 VR6 190 08/91 12/95 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

EOS (1F7, 1F8)
1.6 FSI 85 06/06 05/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 FSI 85 06/06 05/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 03/06 05/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 03/06 05/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 06/06 05/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 06/06 05/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 147 03/06 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 03/06 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TFSI 147 11/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSI 147 11/09 FDS4316 BOSCH
3.2 3.2 V6 184 06/06 05/09 FDS1765 ATE
3.2 3.2 V6 184 06/06 05/09 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

Fox
1.2 i    6V 40 04/05 FDS1398* ATE
1.2 i    6V 40 04/05 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 i 55 04/05 FDS1398* ATE
1.4 i 55 04/05 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 TDi 51 04/05 FDS1398* ATE
1.4 TDi 51 04/05 FDS1101 ATE

Golf (3)
1.9 TD Variant (1H5) 55 07/93 04/99 FDS1288 VW

Golf (4)
1.4 16V 55 08/97 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 08/00 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 92 08/97 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 (Turbo) 132 08/01 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 SDi 50 08/97 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 81 08/97 05/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 66 10/97 05/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 85 12/98 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 110 05/00 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDi 74 09/00 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 96 11/00 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.0 i 16V 85 07/98 05/04 FDS1398 ATE
2.3 i VR5 125 10/00 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
3.2 R32 4motion (1J1) 177 09/02 06/05 FDS1765 ATE

Golf (5)
1.4 i 16V 55 10/03 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 i 16V 55 10/03 05/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 FSi 85 10/03 07/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSi 85 10/03 07/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 FSi 85 10/03 07/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 FSi 85 10/03 07/08 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSi 110 01/04 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSi 110 01/04 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTI 147 10/04 02/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 GTI 147 10/04 02/09 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTI(1K1) 169 09/06 12/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 GTI(1K1) 169 09/06 12/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTI(1K1) 169 09/06 12/08 FDS1765 ATE
3.2 R32 4motion (1K1) 250 11/05 11/08 FDS1765 ATE
3.2 R32 4motion (1K1) 250 11/05 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

Golf (5) Plus
1.4 i 16V 55 01/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 i 16V 55 01/05 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
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Golf Convertible I
1.5 70 01/79 11/83 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 110 08/79 07/82 FDS392 KELGATE
1.6 72 08/83 04/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 08/83 04/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 90 08/82 04/93 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 95 08/82 04/93 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 98 08/82 04/93 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 112 08/82 04/93 FDS392 KELGATE

Golf Convertible III (1E7)
1.6 101 10/94 05/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 07/93 05/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 07/93 05/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 07/93 05/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 08/95 05/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 08/95 05/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 07/96 05/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 07/93 05/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

Golf I (17)
1.5 70 08/77 07/83 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 08/75 02/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 GTI 110 08/76 07/82 FDS392 KELGATE
1.6 TD 70 03/82 07/83 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 GTI 112 08/82 12/83 FDS392 KELGATE

Golf II (19E, 1G1)
1.0 45 11/83 08/85 FDS392* KELGATE
1.0 50 08/85 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.3 CAT 55 06/86 12/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 70 08/83 12/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 72 08/83 12/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 08/83 12/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 D 54 08/83 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 70 08/83 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 80 08/83 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 60 08/89 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 90 08/84 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 90 08/84 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GTI 16V 129 02/86 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 GTI 16V 129 02/86 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GTI 16V 129 02/86 10/91 FDS774 KELGATE
1.8 GTI 16V 139 02/86 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 GTI 16V 139 02/86 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GTI 16V 139 02/86 10/91 FDS774 KELGATE
1.8 GTI G60 160 04/90 07/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GTI G60 160 04/90 07/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 160 08/88 07/91 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 160 08/88 07/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 GTI, 1.8 GTI CAT 107, 112 08/83 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 GTI, 1.8 GTI CAT 107, 112 08/83 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro, 1.8 i Syncro CAT 90, 98 02/86 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8, 1.8 i CAT 84, 90 08/86 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8, 1.8 i CAT 84, 90 08/86 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

Golf III (1H1)
1.4 55 10/91 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.4 55 10/91 08/97 FDS1288 VW
1.4 55 10/91 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.4 60 10/91 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.4 60 10/91 08/97 FDS1288 VW
1.4 60 10/91 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.6 75 09/92 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.6 75 09/92 08/97 FDS1288 VW
1.6 75 09/92 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.6 101 07/95 08/97 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 07/95 08/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 11/91 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.8 75 11/91 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 11/91 08/97 FDS1312 VW
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...Golf III (1H1)
1.8 75 11/91 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.8 75 11/91 08/97 FDS774 VW
1.8 75 11/91 08/97 FDS775 VW
1.8 90 11/91 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.8 90 11/91 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 08/97 FDS1312 VW
1.8 90 11/91 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.8 90 11/91 08/97 FDS774 VW
1.8 90 11/91 08/97 FDS775 VW
1.8 Syncro 90 01/93 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.8 Syncro 90 01/93 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 11/91 08/97 FDS1288 VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.9 SDI 64 04/97 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 64 04/97 08/97 FDS1288 VW
1.9 SDI 64 04/97 08/97 FDS775 VW
1.9 TD,GTD 75 11/91 08/97 FDS1101* VW
1.9 TD,GTD 75 11/91 08/97 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TD,GTD 75 11/91 08/97 FDS392* VW
1.9 TD,GTD 75 11/91 08/97 FDS774 VW
1.9 TDI 90 09/93 08/97 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 09/93 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 09/93 08/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 04/96 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 04/96 08/97 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI Syncro 90 08/95 08/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 08/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTI 16V 150 08/92 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTI 16V 150 08/92 08/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Syncro 115 08/95 08/97 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Syncro 115 08/95 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 VR6 174 01/92 08/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

GOLF III Variant (1H5)
1.4 40 07/93 04/99 FDS1101* VW
1.4 40 07/93 04/99 FDS1288 VW
1.4 40 07/93 04/99 FDS392* VW
1.4 44 07/93 04/99 FDS1101* VW
1.4 44 07/93 04/99 FDS1288 VW
1.4 44 07/93 04/99 FDS392* VW
1.6 75 07/93 12/97 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 07/93 12/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 07/93 12/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 07/93 12/97 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 07/93 12/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 07/93 12/97 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 55 07/93 04/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 55 07/93 04/99 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 55 07/93 04/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 66 07/93 04/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 66 07/93 04/99 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 66 07/93 04/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro 66 10/94 04/99 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 Syncro 66 10/94 04/99 FDS775 KELGATE
1.8 Syncro 66 10/94 04/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 48 07/93 04/99 FDS1288 VW
1.9 SDI 47 04/97 04/99 FDS1288 VW
1.9 SDI 47 04/97 04/99 FDS775 VW
1.9 TDI 66 03/94 04/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 03/94 04/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 03/94 04/99 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 04/96 04/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 04/96 04/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI Syncro 66 07/95 04/99 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 85 07/93 04/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 85 07/93 04/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Syncro 85 08/95 04/99 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
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2.0 Syncro 85 08/95 04/99 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW

Golf IV (1J1)
1.6 74 02/01 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 16V 77 02/00 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 81 01/02 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 4motion 92 05/98 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 08/97 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 66 07/98 04/02 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 85 09/99 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 85 09/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 110 02/00 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 74 09/00 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 96 11/00 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.0 4motion 85 10/00 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
2.3 V5 110 08/97 10/00 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 110 12/98 10/00 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 125 10/00 06/05 FDS1463 ATE
2.8 V6 4motion 150 03/99 06/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 V6 4motion 150 03/99 06/05 FDS1463 ATE

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)
1.6 74 06/98 06/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 55 06/98 06/02 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 55 06/98 06/02 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 06/98 06/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 06/98 06/02 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 06/98 06/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 85 06/98 06/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 85 06/98 06/02 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 85 06/98 06/02 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW

GOLF IV Variant (1J5)
1.4 16V 55 05/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 74 05/99 04/02 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 08/00 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 16V 77 02/00 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSI 81 01/02 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 4motion 92 05/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 05/00 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 05/00 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 SDI 50 05/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 05/99 05/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 81 05/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 08/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 09/00 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 11/00 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 66 05/99 04/02 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 85 05/99 06/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 74 09/00 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 96 11/00 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
2.0 85 05/99 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 4motion 85 10/00 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 Bi-Fuel 85 02/02 06/06 FDS1398 ATE
2.3 V5 110 05/99 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 125 10/00 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 110 05/99 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
2.3 V5 4motion 125 10/00 06/06 FDS1463 ATE
2.8 V6 4motion 150 05/99 06/06 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 V6 4motion 150 05/99 06/06 FDS1463 ATE

GOLF PLUS (5M1, 521)
1.4 TSI 103 05/06 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 103 05/06 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 125 05/06 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 125 05/06 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 05/05 06/08 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 05/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 05/05 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 05/05 06/08 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
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2.0 TDI 103 12/05 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 12/05 05/09 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

GOLF SPORTSVAN
1.2 TSI 81 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 63 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 02/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 92 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 92 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 02/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 02/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 02/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

Golf V (1K1)
1.4 FSI 66 10/03 07/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 FSI 66 10/03 07/06 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 125 11/05 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 125 11/05 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 01/04 11/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 01/04 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 4motion 110 08/04 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 4motion 110 08/04 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 SDI 55 01/04 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 SDI 55 01/04 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 12/04 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 12/04 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 08/04 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 08/04 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

GOLF V Variant (1K5)
1.4 59 06/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 59 06/07 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 06/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSI 90 06/07 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 06/07 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 103 06/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSI 103 06/07 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 06/07 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 125 06/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSI 125 06/07 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 125 06/07 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 118 07/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSI 118 07/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 118 07/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 75 06/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 06/07 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 4 Motion 77 01/08 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 147 06/07 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 100 06/07 FDS1641 ATE

Golf VI (5K1)
1.4 59 10/08 11/12 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 59 10/08 11/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 59 10/08 11/12 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 59 10/08 11/12 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 10/08 11/12 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TSI 90 10/08 11/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 10/08 11/12 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 90 10/08 11/12 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 118 10/08 11/12 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 118 10/08 11/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 118 10/08 11/12 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 10/08 11/12 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 10/08 11/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 10/08 11/12 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 75 10/08 11/12 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTi 155 04/09 11/12 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 GTi 155 04/09 11/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
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2.0 GTi 155 04/09 11/12 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDI 81 10/08 11/12 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 10/08 11/12 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 81 10/08 11/12 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 10/08 05/13 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 10/08 05/13 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 10/08 05/13 FDS1083 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 05/09 11/12 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 05/09 11/12 FDS4316 BOSCH

Golf VI Cabriolet (517)
1.2 TSi 8v 77 03/11 11/13 FDS1641 ATE
1.2 TSi 8v 77 03/11 11/13 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TSi 16v 118 03/11 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v 118 03/11 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TSi 16v 90 11/11 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v 90 11/11 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 TDi 16v 77 03/11 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 TDi 16v 77 03/11 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v 103 11/11 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v 103 11/11 FDS4316 BOSCH

GOLF VI Convertible (517)
1.2 TSI 16V 77 11/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

Golf VI Variant (AJ5)
2.0 TDi 16v 81 01/10 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v 81 01/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v 81 01/10 FDS1641 ATE

Golf VII (5G1)
1.2 TSI 63 08/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 81 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 GTE Hybrid 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TGI 81 06/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI E85-100 90 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 92 12/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 08/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 01/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 4motion 77 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 4motion 81 01/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTD 135 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 GTI 162 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 105 08/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 110 11/12 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
e-Golf 85 02/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

Golf VII Variant (BA5)
1.2 TSI 63 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 77 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI 81 04/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.2 TSI MultiFuel 77 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TGI 81 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 103 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 90 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI BiFuel 81 09/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 90 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 92 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 66 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 81 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
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1.6 TDI 77 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 4motion 77 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 4motion 81 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 81 05/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 110 04/13 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

Jetta (III)
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 103 07/06 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 103 07/06 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 125 07/06 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 125 07/06 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 90 07/07 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 90 07/07 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 118 07/08 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (1K2) 118 07/08 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 FSi 16v (1K2) 85 09/05 10/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 FSi 16v (1K2) 85 09/05 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 FSi 16v (1K2) 110 08/05 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSi 16v (1K2) 110 08/05 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 FSi/TFSi 16v (1K2) 147 10/05 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSi/TFSi 16v (1K2) 147 10/05 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (1K2) 103 08/05 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1K2) 103 08/05 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (1K2) 100 09/05 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1K2) 100 09/05 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (1K2) 125 10/06 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1K2) 125 10/06 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 8v (1K2) 103 10/05 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 8v (1K2) 103 10/05 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.5 20v (1K2) 125 07/08 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.5 20v (1K2) 125 07/08 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.5 FSi 20v (1K2) 110 01/06 10/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.5 FSi 20v (1K2) 110 01/06 10/10 FDS4316 BOSCH

Jetta (IV)
1.4 TSi 16v (162) 118 04/11 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (162) 118 04/11 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (162) 103 07/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (162) 103 07/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TFSi 16v (162) 147 12/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TFSi 16v (162) 147 12/10 FDS4316 BOSCH

Jetta I (16)
1.5 70 08/78 02/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 85 08/78 02/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 GLI 110 08/78 07/82 FDS392 KELGATE
1.6 TD 70 03/82 02/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 112 08/82 02/84 FDS392 KELGATE

Jetta II (19E, 1G2)
1.3, 1.3 CAT 55 01/84 12/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 70 01/84 07/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 72 01/84 07/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 01/84 07/92 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 D 54 01/84 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 70 01/84 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 80 01/84 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 60 01/90 10/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 84 08/84 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 84 08/84 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 08/84 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 90 08/84 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 129 08/86 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 16V 129 08/86 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 129 08/86 10/91 FDS774 KELGATE
1.8 16V 140 08/86 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 16V 140 08/86 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 140 08/86 10/91 FDS774 KELGATE
1.8 CAT 90 08/87 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
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1.8 CAT 90 08/87 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro 90 08/87 07/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 Syncro 98 08/87 07/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8, 1.8 CAT 107, 112 01/84 10/91 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8, 1.8 CAT 107, 112 01/84 10/91 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

Jetta III (1H2)
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 VW
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.6 75 09/92 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.6 75 09/92 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.6 75 09/92 09/98 FDS775 VW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.8 75 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.8 75 11/91 09/98 FDS775 VW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS392* LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.9 SDI 64 04/97 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 64 04/97 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TD 75 11/91 09/98 FDS392* KELGATE
1.9 TD 75 11/91 09/98 FDS775 KELGATE
1.9 TDI 90 09/93 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 09/93 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 04/96 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 04/96 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 VR6 174 01/92 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

Lupo
1.6 GTI 92 09/00 07/05 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW

Lupo (6X1, 6E1)
1.0 37 09/98 07/05 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 44 10/00 07/05 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 16V 55 09/98 07/05 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 16V 74 08/99 07/05 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 FSI 77 02/01 07/05 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TDI 55 01/99 07/05 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 SDI 44 09/98 07/05 FDS1101 ATE

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)
1.4 55 11/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 74 10/99 09/00 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 06/00 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 10/99 FDS1463 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 01/98 06/04 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 02/01 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 77 07/05 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 85 01/98 FDS1398 ATE
2.3 V5 125 10/00 FDS1463 ATE
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...NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)
RSI 3.2 4motion (1C9) 165 04/00 05/01 FDS1463 ATE

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)
1.4 55 01/03 09/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 75 01/03 09/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.8 T 110 01/03 09/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 06/03 09/10 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 77 07/05 09/10 FDS1398 ATE
2.0 85 09/02 10/10 FDS1398 ATE

PASSAT (362)
1.4 TSI 90 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 118 11/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 11/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 118 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 112 02/11 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 12/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 125 08/10 01/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 130 01/13 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 155 11/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 FSI 4motion 220 01/11 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

PASSAT (3B2)
1.6 74 10/96 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 74 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 92 10/96 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 92 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro/4motion 92 10/96 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro/4motion 92 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 110 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 02/00 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 10/96 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 08/98 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 85 08/99 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 81 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 88 04/00 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 4motion 88 04/00 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.3 VR5 110 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion 110 10/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 07/98 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 110 12/98 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 V6 142 08/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 142 10/96 11/00 FDS1323 ATE

PASSAT (3B3)
1.6 75 11/00 05/05 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 20V 110 11/00 05/05 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
2.3 V5 125 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 11/00 05/05 FDS1323* ATE
2.5 TDI 4motion 132 01/03 05/05 FDS1323* ATE
2.8 4motion 142 11/00 05/05 FDS1323* ATE

PASSAT (3C2)
1.6 75 05/05 07/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 FSI 85 03/05 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDI 77 08/09 07/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 03/05 07/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 4 Motion 110 09/05 07/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 03/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 125 08/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 4 Motion 103 03/05 FDS1641 ATE
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...PASSAT (3C2)
3.6 R36 4 Motion 220 04/07 07/10 FDS1765 ATE
3.6 R36 4 Motion 220 04/07 07/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

PASSAT (3G2)
1.4 GTE Hybrid 115 06/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

PASSAT ALLTRACK (365)
1.8 TSI 118 01/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 01/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 01/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 125 01/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 130 01/13 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 4motion 155 01/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

PASSAT ALLTRACK (3G5)
2.0 TDI 4motion 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 140 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 176 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 4motion 162 07/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

PASSAT CC (357)
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 01/11 01/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 118 06/08 11/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 112 11/08 05/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 BlueTDI 105 05/09 11/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 120 05/08 05/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 06/08 05/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 06/08 01/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 06/08 01/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 08/09 01/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 125 11/09 01/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 147 06/08 01/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 155 11/10 01/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 FSI 4motion 220 06/08 05/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

Passat Estate I (32B)
1.3 55 08/80 07/86 FDS392* KELGATE
1.3 60 08/80 07/86 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 08/80 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 70 01/81 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 72 01/81 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 85 01/81 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 D, 1.6 TD 54, 70 08/80 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 112 12/83 03/88 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 Syncro 90 01/86 03/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro 90 01/86 03/88 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 115 01/81 07/83 FDS392 KELGATE
2.0 115 08/83 03/88 FDS392 KELGATE
2.0 Syncro 116 05/84 03/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Syncro 116 05/84 03/88 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 136 01/85 03/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 136 01/85 03/88 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 115 08/85 03/88 FDS392 KELGATE
2.2 Syncro 120 08/85 03/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 Syncro 120 08/85 03/88 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

Passat Estate II (3A5, 35I)
1.6 72 04/88 09/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 04/88 09/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 101 07/94 12/95 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TD 80 08/88 09/93 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 02/88 05/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 02/88 05/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 107 04/88 07/92 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 107 04/88 07/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 112 04/88 07/92 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 112 04/88 07/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 136 04/88 12/89 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 136 04/88 12/89 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 G60 Syncro 160 08/88 05/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
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...Passat Estate II (3A5, 35I)
1.9 D 68 05/89 10/93 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 75 03/91 05/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 10/93 05/97 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 10/93 05/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 03/96 05/97 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 107 03/95 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Syncro 115 10/90 05/97 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0, 2.0 16V 115, 136 08/88 05/97 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 VR6 174 06/91 05/97 FDS774 ATE

Passat I (32B)
1.3 55 08/80 07/86 FDS392* KELGATE
1.3 60 08/80 07/86 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 70 08/80 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 72 08/80 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 08/80 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 85 08/80 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 D 54 08/80 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 70 04/82 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 80 04/82 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 90 01/83 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 112 01/83 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 87 05/86 03/88 FDS392* KELGATE
1.9 115 01/81 07/83 FDS392 KELGATE
2.0 115 08/83 03/88 FDS392 KELGATE
2.2 136 01/85 03/88 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 136 01/85 03/88 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.2 115 08/85 03/88 FDS392 KELGATE

Passat II (3A2, 35I)
1.6 72 02/88 09/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 72 02/88 09/91 FDS775 KELGATE
1.6 75 02/88 09/91 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 02/88 09/91 FDS775 KELGATE
1.6 101 10/94 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 10/94 08/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TD 80 08/88 09/93 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 02/88 08/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 08/90 08/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 G60 Syncro 160 08/88 08/96 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 G60 Syncro 160 08/88 08/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8, 1.8 16V 107,112,136 04/88 07/93 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8, 1.8 16V 107,112,136 04/88 07/93 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 68 05/89 10/93 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TD 75 03/91 08/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 10/93 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 90 10/93 08/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 03/96 08/96 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 107 03/95 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 Syncro 115 10/90 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0, 2.0 16V 115, 136 08/88 08/96 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 VR6 174 06/91 08/96 FDS775 ATE

PASSAT Variant (365)
1.4 TSI 90 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 118 11/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI EcoFuel 110 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI MultiFuel 118 11/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 TDI 77 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 118 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 TSI 112 02/11 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 12/12 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 08/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 125 08/10 01/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 130 01/13 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 155 11/10 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
3.6 FSI 4motion 220 01/11 12/14 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
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PASSAT Variant (3B5)
1.6 74 06/97 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 74 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 92 06/97 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 92 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro/4motion 92 06/97 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 Syncro/4motion 92 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 110 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 06/97 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 85 08/98 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 02/00 11/00 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 74 02/00 11/00 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 4motion 85 08/99 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion 81 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 88 04/00 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 4motion 88 04/00 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.3 VR5 110 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion 110 10/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 07/98 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion 110 12/98 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 V6 142 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 142 06/97 11/00 FDS1323 ATE

PASSAT Variant (3B6)
1.6 75 11/00 05/05 FDS1289 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 75 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 T 20V 110 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 74 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
1.9 TDI 4motion 96 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 85 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 96 11/01 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.0 4motion 85 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.3 VR5 125 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.3 VR5 4motion 125 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 110 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 120 05/03 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 4motion 110 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.5 TDI 4motion 132 01/03 05/05 FDS1323 ATE
2.8 4motion 142 11/00 05/05 FDS1323 ATE

PASSAT Variant (3C5)
1.6 75 08/05 11/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 75 08/05 11/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 FSI 85 08/05 06/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 FSI 85 08/05 06/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 77 08/05 11/08 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDI 77 08/05 11/08 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 110 08/05 11/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 08/05 11/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 147 08/05 11/10 FDS1765 ATE
2.0 FSI 147 08/05 11/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 FSI 4 Motion 110 09/05 11/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 4 Motion 110 09/05 11/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 08/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 125 08/05 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 08/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 08/05 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4 Motion 103 08/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 4 Motion 103 08/05 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW
3.2 FSI 4 Motion 184 11/05 11/10 FDS1765 ATE
3.2 FSI 4 Motion 184 11/05 11/10 FDS1636 LUCAS/TRW

PASSAT Variant (3G5)
1.4 GTE Hybrid 115 06/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

PHAETON (3D_)
6.0 W12 4motion 309 04/02 FDS1664 BREMBO
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POLO (6N1)
1.0 45 45 10/94 09/96 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.0 45 45 10/94 09/96 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.3 55 55 10/94 07/95 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.3 55 55 10/94 07/95 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.7 SDI 42 04/97 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.7 SDI 42 04/97 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE
100 1.4 16V 74 04/96 10/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
120 1.6 16V GTI 88 09/98 10/99 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
50 1.0 37 09/96 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
50 1.0 37 09/96 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE
55 1.4 40 08/95 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
55 1.4 40 08/95 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE
60 1.4 44 07/95 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
60 1.4 44 07/95 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE
60 1.7 SDI 44 08/97 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
60 1.7 SDI 44 08/97 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE
64 1.9 D 47 10/94 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
64 1.9 D 47 10/94 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE
64 1.9 SDI 47 07/96 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
64 1.9 SDI 47 07/96 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE
75 1.6 55 10/94 10/99 FDS1072 KELGATE
75 1.6 55 10/94 10/99 FDS1101 KELGATE

POLO (6N2)
1.0 37 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.0 37 10/99 09/01 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.4 40 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.4 40 10/99 09/01 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.4 44 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.4 44 10/99 09/01 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.4 44 10/99 09/01 FDS1288 KELGATE
1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1101 ATE
1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1288 ATE
1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1312 ATE
1.4 16V 74 10/99 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V GTI 92 10/99 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 SDI 44 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.7 SDI 44 10/99 09/01 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.9 D 47 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.9 D 47 10/99 09/01 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.9 SDI 47 10/99 09/01 FDS1101 KELGATE
1.9 SDI 47 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 KELGATE

POLO (6R, 6C)
1.4 TSI 110 05/14 FDS4433 LUCAS/TRW

Polo (9N_)
1.4 16V 55 10/01 05/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 55 10/01 05/08 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 16V 74 02/02 07/06 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 74 02/02 07/06 FDS1419 ATE
1.8 GTI 110 09/05 11/09 FDS1419* LUCAS/TRW

Polo (III)
1.2 i 47 10/01 07/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.2 i 47 10/01 07/07 FDS1419 ATE
1.2 i 40 01/02 05/07 FDS1398 ATE
1.2 i 40 01/02 05/07 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 FSi 63 10/01 05/08 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 FSi 63 10/01 05/08 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 TDi 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TDi 55 10/01 06/05 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDi 55 10/01 06/05 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 SDi 47 10/01 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 SDi 47 10/01 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.9 TDi 74 10/01 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDi 74 10/01 11/09 FDS1419 ATE

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
100 1.6 74 12/95 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
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...POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
100 1.6 74 12/95 09/01 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
110 1.9 TDI 81 06/98 01/02 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
57 1.7 SDI 42 07/97 09/01 FDS1101* VW
57 1.7 SDI 42 07/97 09/01 FDS1288 VW
60 1.4 44 12/95 09/01 FDS1101* VW
60 1.4 44 12/95 09/01 FDS1072 VW
60 1.4 44 12/95 09/01 FDS1288 VW
64 1.9 SDI 47 12/95 08/99 FDS1101* VW
64 1.9 SDI 47 12/95 08/99 FDS1288 VW
68 1.9 SDI 50 08/99 01/02 FDS1101* VW
68 1.9 SDI 50 08/99 01/02 FDS1288 VW
75 1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1101* VW
75 1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 VW
75 1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1288 VW
75 1.6 55 11/95 09/01 FDS1101* VW
75 1.6 55 11/95 09/01 FDS1072 VW
75 1.6 55 11/95 09/01 FDS1288 VW
75 1.6 55 11/95 09/01 FDS1312 VW
90 1.8 66 01/97 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
90 1.9 TDI 66 09/96 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW

Polo II (86C, 80)
1.0 40 10/81 10/86 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.0 45 08/85 01/92 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.0 CAT 45 08/89 09/94 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.1 50 10/81 09/89 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.3 55 08/83 07/88 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.3 CAT 55 07/87 09/94 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.3 CAT 75 07/87 09/94 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.3 D 45 08/86 07/90 FDS1072 KELGATE
1.4 D 48 10/90 09/94 FDS1072 KELGATE

Polo V (9N_)
1.4 16V 59 05/06 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 16V 59 05/06 11/09 FDS1419 ATE
1.4 TDI 51 04/05 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDI 51 04/05 11/09 FDS1419 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TDI 59 04/05 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.4 TDI 59 04/05 11/09 FDS1419 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 16V 77 05/06 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.6 16V 77 05/06 11/09 FDS1419 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 96 11/03 11/09 FDS1398 ATE
1.9 TDI 96 11/03 11/09 FDS1419* ATE

POLO Variant (6KV5)
1.4, 1.4 16V 44 05/97 09/01 FDS1101* VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 44 05/97 09/01 FDS1072 VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 44 05/97 09/01 FDS1288 VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 40 12/98 09/01 FDS1101* VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 40 12/98 09/01 FDS1072 VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 40 12/98 09/01 FDS1288 VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1101* VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1072 VW
1.4, 1.4 16V 55 10/99 09/01 FDS1288 VW
1.6 55 05/97 09/01 FDS1101* VW
1.6 55 05/97 09/01 FDS1072 VW
1.6 55 05/97 09/01 FDS1288 VW
1.6 55 05/97 09/01 FDS1312 VW
1.6 74 05/97 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 74 05/97 09/01 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.7 SDI 42 08/97 09/01 FDS1101* VW
1.7 SDI 42 08/97 09/01 FDS1288 VW
1.8 66 05/97 09/01 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 66 05/97 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 SDI 47 06/97 09/01 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 47 06/97 09/01 FDS1288 VW
1.9 SDI 50 08/99 09/01 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 50 08/99 09/01 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TDI 66 05/97 09/01 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 66 05/97 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
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1.9 TDI 81 06/98 09/01 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 81 06/98 09/01 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW

Santana (32B)
1.3 60 08/81 07/83 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 08/81 12/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 85 08/81 12/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 D 54 08/81 12/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 TD 70 12/81 12/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 90 01/83 12/84 FDS392* KELGATE
1.9 115 08/81 07/83 FDS392 KELGATE
2.0 115 08/83 12/84 FDS392 KELGATE

Scirocco II (53B)
1.3 60 08/80 12/83 FDS392* KELGATE
1.5 70 08/80 12/83 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 110 08/80 07/82 FDS392 KELGATE
1.6 70 08/80 07/90 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 72 08/80 07/90 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 75 08/80 07/90 FDS392* KELGATE
1.6 85 08/80 07/90 FDS392* KELGATE
1.8 90 08/82 07/92 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 95 08/82 07/92 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 112 08/82 07/92 FDS392 KELGATE
1.8 16V 129 10/85 07/92 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 129 10/85 07/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 139 10/85 07/92 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 16V 139 10/85 07/92 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)
1.8 T 20V 110 09/97 03/10 FDS1323* ATE
1.9 TDI 85 04/00 03/10 FDS1323* ATE
2.0 85 09/95 03/10 FDS1323* ATE

SHARAN (7N1, 7N2)
1.4 TSI 110 05/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
1.4 TSI 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 100 05/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 103 05/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 125 08/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 85 05/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 130 01/13 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 135 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 100 05/11 05/12 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 103 05/11 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TDI 4motion 110 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 147 12/10 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 TSI 162 05/15 FDS4425 LUCAS/TRW

Touareg (7LA/7L6/7L7)
2.5 R5 TDi 128 01/03 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
2.5 R5 TDI 120 08/03 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.0 TDI 155 04/06 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.0 V6 TDI 176 11/07 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.0 V6 TDi 165 11/04 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.2 V6 177 11/04 11/06 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.2 V6 162 10/02 11/06 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.6 V6 FSI 206 10/05 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
4.2 V8 228 12/02 11/06 FDS1625 BREMBO
4.2 V8 FSI 257 06/06 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
5.0 R50 TDI 257 08/07 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
5.0 V10 TDI 230 10/02 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
6.0 V12 331 08/04 05/10 FDS1625 BREMBO

TOUAREG (7P5)
3.0 V6 TDI 150 01/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.0 V6 TDI 176 01/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.0 V6 TDI 180 05/11 FDS1625 BREMBO
3.0 V6 TSI Hybrid 245 04/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
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3.6 V6 FSI 206 04/10 FDS1625 BREMBO
4.2 V8 FSI 265 01/11 FDS1625 BREMBO
4.2 V8 TDI 250 01/10 FDS1625 BREMBO

Touran
1.4 TSi 16v (1T1/1T2, 1T3) 103 02/06 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSi 16v (1T1/1T2, 1T3) 103 02/06 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.6 FSi 85 02/03 01/07 FDS1641 ATE
1.6 i 75 07/03 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDi 74 02/03 05/04 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 125 12/05 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1T1/1T2) 100 02/03 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1T1/1T2) 100 02/03 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (1T1/1T2,1T3) 103 08/03 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1T1/1T2,1T3) 103 08/03 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (1T3) 125 05/10 01/13 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1T3) 125 05/10 01/13 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 16v (1T3) 81 11/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 16v (1T3) 81 11/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDi 8v (1T1/1T2) 103 12/05 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDi 8v (1T1/1T2) 103 12/05 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)
1.9 TDI 77 08/03 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.9 TDI 66 11/04 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 EcoFuel 80 02/06 05/09 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 110 10/03 11/05 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 FSI 85 10/04 05/10 FDS1641 ATE

TOURAN (1T3)
1.4 TSI 125 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 125 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
1.4 TSI 103 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
1.4 TSI 103 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH
2.0 TDI 103 05/10 FDS1641 ATE
2.0 TDI 103 05/10 FDS4316 BOSCH

Vento (1H2)
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 VW
1.4 55 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 VW
1.4 60 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.6 75 09/92 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.6 75 09/92 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.6 75 09/92 09/98 FDS775 VW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.6 101 10/94 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 75 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.8 75 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.8 75 11/91 09/98 FDS775 VW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS392* LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
1.8 90 11/91 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 VW
1.9 D 65 11/91 09/98 FDS392* VW
1.9 SDI 64 04/97 09/98 FDS1101* VW
1.9 SDI 64 04/97 09/98 FDS1288 VW
1.9 TD 75 11/91 09/98 FDS392* KELGATE
1.9 TD 75 11/91 09/98 FDS775 KELGATE
1.9 TDI 90 09/93 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
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1.9 TDI 90 09/93 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 04/96 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
1.9 TDI 110 04/96 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS1312 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS774 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW
2.0 115 11/91 09/98 FDS775 LUCAS/TRW
2.8 VR6 174 01/92 09/98 FDS541 LUCAS/TRW

VOLVO
240

All 01/74 08/93 FDS2 ATE

242
All 60 09/74 01/79 FDS2 ATE
All 73 09/74 01/79 FDS2 ATE

244
All 09/74 06/85 FDS2 ATE

245
All 09/74 06/85 FDS2 ATE

66
1.3 42 01/75 09/80 FDS3 ATE

740
All 01/83 10/91 FDS2 ATE

760
All 01/82 01/83 FDS2 ATE
All 01/84 08/87 FDS2 ATE
All 09/87 07/91 FDS2 ATE
All 08/91 01/92 FDS2 ATE

780
2.0 01/88 01/90 FDS2 ATE
2.4 01/88 01/90 FDS2 ATE
2.8 108 08/86 07/90 FDS2 ATE
2.8 125 08/86 07/90 FDS2 ATE

850 (LS)
2.0 105 06/91 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 105 06/91 12/96 FDS2 ATE
2.0 126 08/94 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.0, 2.0 Turbo 143, 210 06/91 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T5 226 08/93 07/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T5-R 250 08/95 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 103 06/91 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 103 06/91 12/96 FDS2 ATE
2.5 140 06/91 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 125 06/91 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 125 06/91 12/96 FDS2 ATE
2.5 170 06/91 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 144 08/94 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 TDI 140 08/95 12/96 FDS1285 ATE

850 Estate (LW)
2.0 126 02/93 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 143 02/93 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 Turbo 210 02/93 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T5, 2.3 T5-R 226, 250 02/93 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 140 08/92 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 170 08/92 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 TDI 140 08/95 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
2.5, 2.5 AWD 144, 193 08/94 12/96 FDS1285 ATE
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940
All 08/90 09/93 FDS2 ATE

960
All 08/90 10/96 FDS2 ATE

C30
T5 162 10/06 12/12 FDS1706 ATE

C70 I Convertible
2.0 132 03/98 10/05 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 T 166 03/98 10/05 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 T 120 03/00 10/05 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T5 176 03/98 10/05 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T5 180 07/02 10/05 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 T 147 07/02 10/05 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 125 06/98 10/05 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 T 142 03/98 10/05 FDS1285 ATE

C70 I Coupe
2.0 132 03/97 09/02 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 132 03/97 09/02 FDS2 ATE
2.0 T 166 03/97 09/02 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 T 120 03/00 09/02 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T-5 176 03/97 09/02 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T-5 176 03/97 09/02 FDS2 ATE
2.5 T 142 03/97 09/02 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 T 142 03/97 09/02 FDS2 ATE

S40 II (MS)
T5 162 01/04 FDS1706 ATE
T5 AWD 162 04/04 FDS1706 ATE

S60
S60 R 2.5 T AWD 221 03/03 04/10 FDS1968 BREMBO
S60 R 2.5 T AWD 221 03/03 04/10 FDS1348 BREMBO

S70 (LS)
2.0 93 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 93 01/97 11/00 FDS2 ATE
2.0 120 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 105 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 105 01/97 11/00 FDS2 ATE
2.0 132 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 132 01/97 11/00 FDS2 ATE
2.0 Turbo 155 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 Turbo 166 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 177 11/96 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 177 11/96 11/00 FDS2 ATE
2.3 T-5 239 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 Turbo 250 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 125 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 103 08/99 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 Turbo 142 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 106 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 106 01/97 11/00 FDS2 ATE
2.5 121 06/98 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 Bifuel 106 10/98 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 Bifuel 103 07/99 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 TDI 103 01/97 11/00 FDS1285 ATE

V50 (MW)
T5 162 04/04 FDS1706 ATE
T5 AWD 162 04/04 FDS1706 ATE

V70 I (LV)
2.0 93 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 93 01/97 03/00 FDS2 ATE
2.0 105 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 132 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 132 01/97 03/00 FDS2 ATE
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...V70 I (LV)
2.0 Turbo 155 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 Turbo 166 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.0 Turbo 166 01/97 03/00 FDS2 ATE
2.0 Turbo AWD 166 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 177 11/96 11/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 177 11/96 11/00 FDS2 ATE
2.3 T AWD 184 04/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T-5 176 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 T-5 AWD 176 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.3 Turbo 184 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 125 01/97 05/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 125 01/97 05/00 FDS2 ATE
2.4 103 08/99 05/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 103 08/99 05/00 FDS2 ATE
2.4 Turbo 142 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.4 Turbo 142 01/97 03/00 FDS2 ATE
2.5 106 01/97 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 121 06/98 03/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 Bifuel 106 10/98 08/99 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 TDI 103 01/97 05/00 FDS1285 ATE
2.5 Turbo AWD 142 01/97 05/00 FDS1285 ATE

VOLVO Australia
850

2.5 AWD 01/05 FDSE6006 BREMBO

S60R
2.5 T AWD 01/03 FDSE6006 BREMBO

S70R
2.4 T AWD 01/04 FDSE6006 BREMBO

V70R
2.4 SE Wagon 01/03 FDSE6006 BREMBO

Various
S60R , S70R , V70R FDS1334 BREMBO
S60R , S70R , V70R FDS1348* BREMBO
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UPGRADE KITS (NO R90)
FERODO TO COMPETITORS

FDSR201
ALCON PNF4463X555

ALCON PNF4463X568

ALCON PNF0083X264

ALCON PNF4463X554

AP RACING CP2361 - Th. 15.9mm

AP RACING CP2372 - Th. 15.8mm

AP RACING CP2383/3 - Th. 15.8mm

AP RACING CP2340

FDSR216
AC Superbowler - Front

ALCON PNF0084X288

ALCON PNF0084X331

ALCON PNF0084X245

AP RACING CP4890

AP RACING CP3307

AP RACING CP5000

AP RACING CP3434

AP RACING CP5200

AP RACING CP3720

AP RACING CP3215D50

FDSR218
ALCON PNF4463X551

ALCON PNF4463X553

ALCON H type 0.630 (16mm)

AP RACING CP4558

AP RACING CP3228

AP RACING CP6030

AP RACING CP3735

AP RACING CP4556

AP RACING CP2340D43

FDSR219
ALCON PNF4463X529

ALCON PNF4463X572

ALCON H type 0.630 (16mm)

AP RACING CP3345D44

AP RACING CP5104

AP RACING CP4152

AP RACING CP4567

AP RACING CP3344

AP RACING CP5100

FDSR501
AP RACING SC 300 - Th. 20.0mm

AP RACING SC 350 - Th. 20.0mm

AP RACING CP4751

AP RACING SC 200 - Th. 20.0mm

COLEMAN Series I,II - Th. 20.0mm

OUTLAW 3000 / 3500 / 4000 - Th. 20.0mm

WILWOOD Superlite 6 - Th. 20.0mm

WILWOOD LC-GT - Th. 20.0mm

WILWOOD SL-GT - Th. 20.0mm

WILWOOD Superlite 4 - Th. 20.0mm

FDSR502
JFZ / SIERRA Mini GN dual - Th. 12.4mm

OUTLAW 2000 - 2500 - Th. 12.4mm

WILWOOD Dynalite c/pin - Th. 12.4mm

FDSR1077
ALCON PNF4441X714

ALCON PNF4441X723

ALCON B type 0.630 (16mm)

ALCON PNF0084X265

BREMBO X9.005.91

BREMBO 07.5139.0

FDSR3003
ALCON PNF4489X532

AP RACING CP3894D54

COLEMAN Series IV

FDSR3018
ALCON PNF0084X276

AP RACING CP3215

AP RACING CP2279 - Th. 16.7mm

FDSR3028
ALCON PNF0084X304

BREMBO X9.060.71

FDSR3039
ALCON PNF4495X501

ALCON PNF4495X505

ALCON TA 6+ type - Th. 20mm

AP RACING CP6230 - Th. 25mm

FDSR3069
ALCON PNF4436X509.4

ALCON PNF4436X509

FDSR3075
OE Porsche Carrera GT2, GT3 Cup 2000-> Front

FDSR3081
ALCON PNF4497x607, Monoblock 6 caliper

FDSR3082
ALCON PNF4498x603, Monoblock 4 caliper

FDSR3083
AP RACING CP6600D55
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UPGRADE KITS (NO R90)
FERODO TO COMPETITORS

FDSR3084
AP RACING CP7040D61

FDSR3085
AP RACING CP7600D46

FDSR3109
BREMBO XA5.E8.K1 / XA4.17.K8 / XA4.17.K7

FDSR3114
AP RACING CP7040D54

FDSR3134
ALCON Advantage Extreme 6 piston

FDSR3135
ALCON Advantage Extreme 4 piston

FDSR3144
AP RACING CP9660

FDSR3147
AP RACING CP8520

AP RACING CP8521

AP RACING CP8522
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UPGRADE KITS (NO R90)
COMPETITORS TO FERODO

AC
Superbowler - Front FDSR216

ALCON
Advantage Extreme 4 piston FDSR3135

Advantage Extreme 6 piston FDSR3134

B type 0.630 (16mm) FDSR1077

H type 0.630 (16mm) FDSR218

H type 0.630 (16mm) FDSR219

PNF0083X264 FDSR201

PNF0084X245 FDSR216

PNF0084X265 FDSR1077

PNF0084X276 FDSR3018

PNF0084X288 FDSR216

PNF0084X304 FDSR3028

PNF0084X331 FDSR216

PNF4436X509 FDSR3069

PNF4436X509.4 FDSR3069

PNF4441X714 FDSR1077

PNF4441X723 FDSR1077

PNF4463X529 FDSR219

PNF4463X551 FDSR218

PNF4463X553 FDSR218

PNF4463X554 FDSR201

PNF4463X555 FDSR201

PNF4463X568 FDSR201

PNF4463X572 FDSR219

PNF4489X532 FDSR3003

PNF4495X501 FDSR3039

PNF4495X505 FDSR3039

PNF4497x607, Monoblock 6 caliper FDSR3081

PNF4498x603, Monoblock 4 caliper FDSR3082

TA 6+ type - Th. 20mm FDSR3039

AP RACING
CP2279 - Th. 16.7mm FDSR3018

CP2340 FDSR201

CP2340D43 FDSR218

CP2361 - Th. 15.9mm FDSR201

CP2372 - Th. 15.8mm FDSR201

CP2383/3 - Th. 15.8mm FDSR201

CP3215 FDSR3018

CP3215D50 FDSR216

CP3228 FDSR218

CP3307 FDSR216

CP3344 FDSR219

CP3345D44 FDSR219

CP3434 FDSR216

CP3720 FDSR216

CP3735 FDSR218

CP3894D54 FDSR3003

CP4152 FDSR219

CP4556 FDSR218

CP4558 FDSR218

CP4567 FDSR219

CP4751 FDSR501

CP4890 FDSR216

CP5000 FDSR216

CP5100 FDSR219

CP5104 FDSR219

CP5200 FDSR216

CP6030 FDSR218

CP6230 - Th. 25mm FDSR3039

CP6600D55 FDSR3083

CP7040D54 FDSR3114

CP7040D61 FDSR3084

CP7600D46 FDSR3085

CP8520 FDSR3147

CP8521 FDSR3147

CP8522 FDSR3147

CP9660 FDSR3144

SC 200 - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

SC 300 - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

SC 350 - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

BREMBO
07.5139.0 FDSR1077

X9.005.91 FDSR1077

X9.060.71 FDSR3028

XA5.E8.K1 / XA4.17.K8 / XA4.17.K7 FDSR3109

COLEMAN
Series I,II - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

Series IV FDSR3003

JFZ / SIERRA
Mini GN dual - Th. 12.4mm FDSR502

OE
Porsche Carrera GT2, GT3 Cup 2000-> Front FDSR3075

OUTLAW
2000 - 2500 - Th. 12.4mm FDSR502

3000 / 3500 / 4000 - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

WILWOOD
Dynalite c/pin - Th. 12.4mm FDSR502

LC-GT - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

SL-GT - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

Superlite 4 - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

Superlite 6 - Th. 20.0mm FDSR501

1002 1002
Updated on 29th May 2017





2000 2000
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS2
WVA No: 20034 15,00 61.7mm = 2.429" 56.0mm = 2.205" 15.0mm = 0.591" 41.0mm = 1.614"

FMSI No: D31
ALFA ROMEO Front / Rear, AUDI Front, BMW Front / Rear, MASERATI Rear, OPEL Front / Rear, PORSCHE Front /
Rear, SAAB Front, TALBOT Front, VAUXHALL Front / Rear, VOLVO Rear

ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1302

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP2

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.1715.5

BREMBO 07.1715.50

WVA 20034 15,00

PAGID 2723

PAGID 4304

FMSI D31

FMSI D58

MINTEX MDB1002

MINTEX MDB1068



20012001
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS3
WVA No: 20009 15,00 55.7mm = 2.193" 53.5mm = 2.106" 14.5mm = 0.571" 37.5mm = 1.476"

FMSI No: D30
ALFA ROMEO Rear, BMW Rear, DAF Front, DODGE Front, NSU Front, OPEL Front, PORSCHE Front / Rear,
SAAB Rear, TALBOT Front, VOLVO Front

ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP3

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20009 15,00

CL BRAKES 4056

PAGID 4122

FMSI D30

MINTEX MDB1012

FDS9
WVA No: 20027 16,00 98.4mm = 3.874" 68.0mm = 2.677" 16.0mm = 0.630" 50.8mm = 2.000"

FMSI No: D4
ASTON MARTIN Front, DAIMLER Front, JAGUAR Front, JENSEN Front, LOTUS Front, TAXI - LONDON
TAXIS INTERNATIONAL Front

ECE R90: Pre 99 ($):  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP9

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20027 16,00

PAGID 8042

FMSI D4

MINTEX MDB1499

MINTEX MGB522



2002 2002
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS11
WVA No: 20011 15,00 76.7mm = 3.020" 70.0mm = 2.756" 15.0mm = 0.591" 55.0mm = 2.165"

FMSI No: D45
ALFA ROMEO Front, OPEL Front, PORSCHE Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: Pre 99 ($):  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP11

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20011 15,00

PAGID 4501

PAGID 4503

FMSI D45

MINTEX MDB1003

MINTEX MDB1455

FDS96
WVA No: 20166 16,00 84.0mm = 3.307" 60.0mm = 2.362" 15.9mm = 0.626" 47.0mm = 1.850"

LADA Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP96

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20166 16,00

MINTEX MDB1074



20032003
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS167
WVA No: 20491 15,20 78.1mm = 3.075" 67.0mm = 2.638" 15.4mm = 0.606" 52.0mm = 2.047"

FMSI No: D330
FORD Front, HYUNDAI Front, LOTUS Front, MORGAN Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP167

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20491 15,20

PAGID 4905

FMSI D330

MINTEX MGB633

FDS173
WVA No: 20939 15,90 100.0mm = 3.937" 59.0mm = 2.323" 15.5mm = 0.610" 43.9mm = 1.728"

FMSI No: D378
DAEWOO Front, LOTUS Front, OPEL Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: E490R01071/040

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP173

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.02

WVA 20939 15,90

FMSI D378

MINTEX MDB1141



2004 2004
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS212
WVA No: 20640-20783 18,60 151.5mm = 5.965" 46.5mm = 1.831" 18.0mm = 0.709" 39.1mm = 1.539"

FERRARI Front / Rear, FORD Front ECE R90: E490R01071/154

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP206

CROSS REFERENCE
MINTEX MDB1174

WVA 20640-20783 18,60



20052005
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS256
WVA No: 20629 20,00 158.5mm = 6.240" 58.0mm = 2.283" 19.5mm = 0.768" 52.0mm = 2.047"

FMSI No: D253
BMW Front, FERRARI Front, MASERATI Front, PORSCHE Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP256

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1144

WVA 20629 20,00

FMSI D253

FMSI D395

MINTEX MDB1230



2006 2006
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS276
WVA No: 20907 18,00 151.5mm = 5.965" 49.0mm = 1.929" 18.0mm = 0.709" 43.0mm = 1.693"

FMSI No: D298
FORD Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP276

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.04

WVA 20907 18,00

FMSI D298

MINTEX MDB1236



20072007
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS296
WVA No: 20675 17,00 125.2mm = 4.929" 38.2mm = 1.504" 16.2mm = 0.638" 31.0mm = 1.220"

FMSI No: D279 125.2mm = 4.929" 38.2mm = 1.504" 16.2mm = 0.638" 31.0mm = 1.220"

BMW Rear ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP296

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1141

WVA 20675 17,00

FMSI D279

HAWK HB399 0,63

MINTEX MDB1239

FDS308
WVA No: 20870 15,00 120.0mm = 4.724" 48.0mm = 1.890" 15.0mm = 0.591" 43.0mm = 1.693"

FMSI No: D242
LANCIA Front, TOYOTA Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1303

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP308

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20870 15,00

FMSI D242

MINTEX MDB1251



2008 2008
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS370
WVA No: 20833 17,00 104.7mm = 4.122" 67.0mm = 2.638" 17.3mm = 0.681" 45.7mm = 1.799"

FMSI No: D147
ALFA ROMEO Front, FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/171

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP370

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.06

WVA 20833 17,00

FMSI D147

MINTEX MDB1240

MINTEX MDB1257

MINTEX MDB2758



20092009
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS392
WVA No: 20887 15,30 140.0mm = 5.512" 48.9mm = 1.925" 15.3mm = 0.602" 46.0mm = 1.811"

FMSI No: D280 140.0mm = 5.512" 51.3mm = 2.020" 15.3mm = 0.602" 46.0mm = 1.811"

ROVER Front, SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E190R01163/005

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP392

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.08

BREMBO 07.8301.12

BREMBO 07.8301.49

WVA 20887 15,30

PAGID 4011

FMSI D280

MINTEX MDB1266



2010 2010
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS393
WVA No: 20905 18,00 105.0mm = 4.134" 55.0mm = 2.165" 18.0mm = 0.709" 42.0mm = 1.654"

FMSI No: D371
CITROEN Front, DACIA Front, PEUGEOT Front, RENAULT Front ECE R90: E490R01040/043

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP393

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.09

PAGID 1609

WVA 20905 18,00

FMSI D371

MINTEX MDB1291



20112011
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS399
WVA No: 21088 17,00 89.7mm = 3.531" 68.0mm = 2.677" 17.0mm = 0.669" 53.0mm = 2.087"

FMSI No: D163
BMW Front, MASERATI Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP399

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21088 17,00

FMSI D163

MINTEX MDB1323



2012 2012
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS406
WVA No: 21388 18,50 129.9mm = 5.114" 55.0mm = 2.165" 17.7mm = 0.697" 51.2mm = 2.016"

RENAULT Front, RENAULTALPINE Front ECE R90: E490R01071/117

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP406

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.10

WVA 21388 18,50

MINTEX MDB1316



20132013
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS408
WVA No: 21079 13,75 89.9mm = 3.539" 54.0mm = 2.126" 13.5mm = 0.531" 34.5mm = 1.358"

FMSI No: D382
FORD Rear ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP408

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0382

PAGID 1163

WVA 21079 13,75

FMSI D382

MINTEX MDB1286



2014 2014
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS434
WVA No: 20923 17,50 90.0mm = 3.543" 65.0mm = 2.559" 17.0mm = 0.669" 42.5mm = 1.673"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/226

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP434

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.13

WVA 20923 17,50

MINTEX MDB1327



20152015
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS451
WVA No: 20877 17,50 97.9mm = 3.854" 65.0mm = 2.559" 18.0mm = 0.709" 50.8mm = 2.000"

FMSI No: D345
FERRARI Front / Rear, MASERATI Rear, PORSCHE Front / Rear ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1304

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP451

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1203

WVA 20877 17,50

FMSI D345

MINTEX MDB1456

ALCON PNF4436X508.4



2016 2016
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS483
WVA No: 20878 14,80 106.8mm = 4.205" 66.5mm = 2.618" 15.1mm = 0.594" 49.3mm = 1.941"

MAZDA Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP483

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0463

WVA 20878 14,80

MINTEX MDB1351

MINTEX MDB1935



20172017
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS541
WVA No: 20961 15,20 87.4mm = 3.441" 52.9mm = 2.083" 15.0mm = 0.591" 40.7mm = 1.602"

FMSI No: D306
CITROEN Rear, FERRARI Front, MASERATI Rear, PEUGEOT Rear, RENAULT Rear, SEAT Rear, VOLKSWAGEN Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/061

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP541

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.17

PAGID 1158

WVA 20961 15,20

FMSI D306

FMSI D340

MINTEX MDB1382



2018 2018
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS558
WVA No: 20973 11,00 105.2mm = 4.142" 54.8mm = 2.157" 11.0mm = 0.433" 42.0mm = 1.654"

FMSI No: D516
CITROEN Rear, PEUGEOT Rear, RENAULT Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/170

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP558

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1610

WVA 20973 11,00

FMSI D516

MINTEX MDB1339

MINTEX MDB2555

ALCON PNF0084X261.4

ALCON PNF0084X317

ALCON PNF0084X317.4



20192019
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS560
WVA No: 20953 17,50 131.8mm = 5.189" 69.0mm = 2.717" 18.0mm = 0.709" 51.0mm = 2.008"

FMSI No: D372
AUDI Front, PORSCHE Front / Rear ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1305

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP560

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0447

PAGID 1204

WVA 20953 17,50

FMSI D372

FMSI D447

FMSI D609

MINTEX MDB1457



2020 2020
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS565
WVA No: 21074 19,00 130.0mm = 5.118" 59.0mm = 2.323" 19.1mm = 0.752" 53.5mm = 2.106"

FMSI No: D590
ALFA ROMEO Front, CITROEN Front, FIAT Front, LANCIA Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  R90 Germany only

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP565

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0590

BREMBO 07.8301.18

WVA 21074 19,00

FMSI D590

MINTEX MDB1518



20212021
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS578
WVA No: 20995 17,30 123.3mm = 4.854" 45.0mm = 1.772" 15.9mm = 0.626" 39.7mm = 1.563"

FMSI No: D396
BMW Rear ECE R90: E190R01174/004

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP578

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1285

WVA 20995 17,30

FMSI D396

MINTEX MDB1369



2022 2022
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS584
WVA No: 21190 17,50 156.5mm = 6.161" 52.6mm = 2.071" 17.5mm = 0.689" 45.2mm = 1.780"

FMSI No: D403
DAEWOO Front, OPEL Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: E190R01163/008

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP584

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.19

PAGID 1288

WVA 21190 17,50

FMSI D403

MINTEX MDB1386



20232023
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS586
WVA No: 21140 15,70 61.8mm = 2.433" 58.0mm = 2.283" 15.5mm = 0.610" 37.5mm = 1.476"

FMSI No: D427
OPEL Rear, VAUXHALL Rear ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP586

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21140 15,70

FMSI D427

MINTEX MDB1385

FDS596
WVA No: 21144 16,50 88.0mm = 3.465" 68.0mm = 2.677" 16.6mm = 0.654" 41.0mm = 1.614"

FMSI No: D228
ALFA ROMEO Rear, FIAT Rear, LANCIA Rear ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP596

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.21

WVA 21144 16,50

PAGID 3242

FMSI D228

MINTEX MDB1191



2024 2024
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS598
WVA No: 21322 15,00 134.0mm = 5.276" 50.0mm = 1.969" 14.8mm = 0.583" 45.0mm = 1.772"

FMSI No: D373
HONDA Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP598

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.22

WVA 21322 15,00

PAGID 8010

FMSI D373

MINTEX MDB1374

MINTEX MDB1525

FDS600
WVA No: 21526 17,00 135.0mm = 5.315" 54.0mm = 2.126" 16.8mm = 0.661" 46.1mm = 1.815"

FMSI No: D449
HYUNDAI Front, INFINITI Front, NISSAN Front, SSANGYONG Front ECE R90: E490R01071/143

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP600

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.23

WVA 21526 17,00

FMSI D449

FMSI D462

MINTEX MDB1488

MINTEX MDB2351



20252025
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS603
WVA No: 21518 17,00 115.0mm = 4.528" 58.0mm = 2.283" 17.0mm = 0.669" 35.0mm = 1.378"

MG Front, ROVER Front ECE R90: E490R01071/194

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21518 17,00

MINTEX MDB1419

FDS604
WVA No: 21546 18,00 129.2mm = 5.087" 56.0mm = 2.205" 16.6mm = 0.654" 48.5mm = 1.909"

NISSAN Front ECE R90: E490R01071/122

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21546 18,00

MINTEX MDB1423



2026 2026
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS610
WVA No: 20861 17,50 115.0mm = 4.528" 60.0mm = 2.362" 17.5mm = 0.689" 36.0mm = 1.417"

SKODA Front ECE R90: E190R01174/016

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20861 17,50

MINTEX MDB1913

FDS613
WVA No: 21515 17,50 129.3mm = 5.091" 69.2mm = 2.724" 17.3mm = 0.681" 48.0mm = 1.890"

HONDA Front, MG Front, ROVER Front ECE R90: E490R01071/183

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP613

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.25

WVA 21515 17,50

MINTEX MDB1659



20272027
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS617
WVA No: 21171 19,00 131.0mm = 5.157" 58.0mm = 2.283" 18.0mm = 0.709" 37.9mm = 1.492"

FORD Front ECE R90: E490R01032/062

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP617

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.26

WVA 21171 19,00

MINTEX MDB1493

FDS653
WVA No: 21552 14,00 110.1mm = 4.335" 46.2mm = 1.819" 14.0mm = 0.551" 42.9mm = 1.689"

FMSI No: D525
MAZDA Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP653

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21552 14,00

FMSI D525

MINTEX MDB1413

OE MAZDA NAY03323ZA



2028 2028
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS654
WVA No: 21559 12,50 100.0mm = 3.937" 39.0mm = 1.535" 12.5mm = 0.492" 30.0mm = 1.181"

FMSI No: D458
DAIHATSU Rear, MAZDA Rear, SUZUKI Rear ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21559 12,50

FMSI D458

MINTEX MDB1414

FDS660
WVA No: 21173 17,00 94.8mm = 3.732" 55.0mm = 2.165" 17.0mm = 0.669" 46.5mm = 1.831"

BMW Front, MERCEDES Front, SAAB Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP660

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1544

WVA 21173 17,00

MINTEX MDB1401

MINTEX MDB1473

MINTEX MDB1583



20292029
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS685
WVA No: 21560 18,00 156.5mm = 6.161" 60.0mm = 2.362" 18.0mm = 0.709" 53.5mm = 2.106"

FORD Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1306

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP685

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0394

BREMBO 07.8301.28

WVA 21560 18,00

PFC 7760

MINTEX MDB1637

ALCON PNF0084X235

ALCON PNF0084X235.4

FDS691
WVA No: 21561 17,00 137.5mm = 5.413" 51.0mm = 2.008" 16.8mm = 0.661" 49.5mm = 1.949"

FMSI No: D430
NISSAN Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP691

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8300.07

WVA 21561 17,00

FMSI D430

MINTEX MDB1451



2030 2030
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS721
WVA No: 21381 16,80 109.8mm = 4.323" 69.0mm = 2.717" 17.3mm = 0.681" 51.3mm = 2.020"

FMSI No: D592
ALFA ROMEO Front, CHEVROLET Rear, CHRYSLER Front, DODGE Front, FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1307

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP721

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES

FDS1348 15 No chamfer, one slot and without WI
FDSR3109 12.5 No chamfer, one slot and without WI

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0592.XX.17

BREMBO 07.7235.60

WVA 21381 16,80

FMSI D592

MINTEX MDB1633



20312031
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS725
WVA No: 21292 17,30 151.5mm = 5.965" 57.0mm = 2.244" 16.4mm = 0.646" 52.0mm = 2.047"

FMSI No: D558
BMW Front ECE R90: E190R01174/003

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP725

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0558

BREMBO 07.8300.09

BREMBO 07.8301.68

WVA 21292 17,30

PAGID 2180

FMSI D558

MINTEX MDB1538

FDS726
WVA No: 21589 15,00 88.0mm = 3.465" 53.0mm = 2.087" 14.4mm = 0.567" 41.0mm = 1.614"

FMSI No: D340
LANCIA Rear ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP726

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21589 15,00

FMSI D340



2032 2032
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS729
WVA No: 21061 18,00 105.0mm = 4.134" 55.0mm = 2.165" 18.0mm = 0.709" 42.3mm = 1.665"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01040/043

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21061 18,00

MINTEX MDB1519



20332033
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS732
WVA No: 20547 16,80 141.4mm = 5.567" 49.0mm = 1.929" 16.0mm = 0.630" 44.6mm = 1.756"

141.4mm = 5.567" 59.0mm = 2.323" 16.0mm = 0.630" 44.6mm = 1.756"

DAEWOO Front, OPEL Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: E190R01163/007

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP732

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.29

WVA 20547 16,80

MINTEX MDB1556



2034 2034
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS745
WVA No: 21076 17,00 72.0mm = 2.835" 59.0mm = 2.323" 17.0mm = 0.669" 38.0mm = 1.496"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/203

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21076 17,00

MINTEX MDB1557

FDS749
WVA No: 21365 17,00 115.0mm = 4.528" 54.0mm = 2.126" 17.0mm = 0.669" 40.0mm = 1.575"

FIAT Front ECE R90: E490R01040/069

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21365 17,00

MINTEX MDB1573



20352035
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS765
WVA No: 21363 15,70 149.8mm = 5.898" 58.6mm = 2.307" 15.7mm = 0.618" 46.5mm = 1.831"

FMSI No: D530
MITSUBISHI Front ECE R90: E190R01174/017

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP765

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1591

WVA 21363 15,70

FMSI D530

MINTEX MDB1539



2036 2036
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS766
WVA No: 21395 18,00 156.5mm = 6.161" 58.6mm = 2.307" 18.0mm = 0.709" 47.5mm = 1.870"

FMSI No: D648 155.3mm = 6.114" 58.6mm = 2.307" 18.0mm = 0.709" 47.5mm = 1.870"

FORD Front ECE R90: E490R01071/084

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP766

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.30

WVA 21395 18,00

FMSI D648

MINTEX MDB1622



20372037
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS767
WVA No: 21583 18,80 156.5mm = 6.161" 60.0mm = 2.362" 19.0mm = 0.748" 55.2mm = 2.173"

FORD Front ECE R90: E490R01071/227

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP767

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.31

WVA 21583 18,80

MINTEX MDB1810

MINTEX MDB1895

MINTEX MDB2193

ALCON PNF0084X238.4



2038 2038
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS774
WVA No: 20168 16,20 119.0mm = 4.685" 70.0mm = 2.756" 16.2mm = 0.638" 47.5mm = 1.870"

FMSI No: D227
AUDI Front, SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01040/068

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP774

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.32

BREMBO 07.8301.71

PAGID 1743

WVA 20168 16,20

FMSI D227

MINTEX MDB1253

MINTEX MDB1371

MINTEX MDB1570



20392039
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS775
WVA No: 20168 19,60 119.0mm = 4.685" 70.0mm = 2.756" 19.6mm = 0.772" 47.5mm = 1.870"

FMSI No: D227
AUDI Front, SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01040/068

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP775

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8300.02

BREMBO 07.8301.63

PAGID 1744

WVA 20168 19,60

FMSI D227

FMSI D290

MINTEX MDB1190

MINTEX MDB1571



2040 2040
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS776
WVA No: 21694 16,50 136.5mm = 5.374" 58.0mm = 2.283" 16.5mm = 0.650" 50.1mm = 1.972"

FMSI No: D621
HONDA Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1299

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP776

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0621

BREMBO 07.8300.01

WVA 21694 16,50

FMSI D621

MINTEX MDB1610



20412041
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS777
WVA No: 21697 15,80 131.4mm = 5.173" 53.0mm = 2.087" 15.0mm = 0.591" 45.5mm = 1.791"

FMSI No: D568
HONDA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/241

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP777

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.33

WVA 21697 15,80

FMSI D568

MINTEX MDB1615



2042 2042
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS779
WVA No: 20968 20,30 156.5mm = 6.161" 64.4mm = 2.535" 20.5mm = 0.807" 58.6mm = 2.307"

FMSI No: D394 156.5mm = 6.161" 64.4mm = 2.535" 20.5mm = 0.807" 58.6mm = 2.307"

BMW Front ECE R90: E490R01071/402

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP779

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8300.10

BREMBO 07.8301.50

PAGID 1295

WVA 20968 20,30

FMSI D394

MINTEX MDB1393



20432043
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS789
WVA No: 21495 17,00 128.1mm = 5.043" 53.0mm = 2.087" 16.1mm = 0.634" 43.7mm = 1.720"

FMSI No: D470
SUBARU Front ECE R90: E490R01171/332

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP789

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.34

PAGID 1349

WVA 21495 17,00

FMSI D470

MINTEX MDB1496

FDS790
WVA No: 21703 14,80 108.1mm = 4.256" 38.0mm = 1.496" 14.6mm = 0.575" 33.1mm = 1.303"

FMSI No: D471
SUBARU Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/336

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP790

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21703 14,80

FMSI D471

MINTEX MDB1497



2044 2044
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS815
WVA No: 20007 15,30 80.9mm = 3.185" 65.0mm = 2.559" 15.2mm = 0.598" 44.4mm = 1.748"

FMSI No: D9
ASTON MARTIN Rear, DAIMLER Rear, JAGUAR Rear, JENSEN Rear, LAMBORGHINI Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/488

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP815

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20007 15,30

PAGID 8041

FMSI D9

MINTEX MGB521

FDS823
WVA No: 20037 15,00 88.7mm = 3.492" 64.0mm = 2.520" 14.7mm = 0.579" 47.4mm = 1.866"

FMSI No: D27
MG Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP823

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20037 15,00

FMSI D27

MINTEX MLB10



20452045
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS825
WVA No: 20054 14,50 70.0mm = 2.756" 57.9mm = 2.280" 14.5mm = 0.571" 43.0mm = 1.693"

FMSI No: D5
ROVER Front, VAUXHALL Rear ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP825

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1363

WVA 20054 14,50

AP RACING CP2399D43

FMSI D5

MINTEX MLB20

FDS832
WVA No: 20577 15,00 99.0mm = 3.898" 72.0mm = 2.835" 14.7mm = 0.579" 52.8mm = 2.079"

FMSI No: D27
MG Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP832

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20577 15,00

FMSI D27

FMSI D81

MINTEX MLB52



2046 2046
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS840
WVA No: 20754 15,00 83.7mm = 3.295" 55.0mm = 2.165" 14.9mm = 0.587" 41.0mm = 1.614"

MG Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP840

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20754 15,00

PFC 7765

AP RACING CP2712D44

MINTEX MLB65



20472047
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS845
WVA No: 21463 18,00 100.0mm = 3.937" 65.0mm = 2.559" 18.0mm = 0.709" 44.0mm = 1.732"

FMSI No: D292
PEUGEOT Front, RENAULT Front, RENAULTALPINE Front ECE R90: E190R01174/001

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP845

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0292

BREMBO 07.8301.35

WVA 21463 18,00

PAGID 3276

FMSI D292

MINTEX MDB1628

ALCON PNF0084X262.4



2048 2048
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS850
WVA No: 20180 16,80 123.3mm = 4.854" 43.6mm = 1.717" 16.0mm = 0.630" 40.3mm = 1.587"

FMSI No: D396
BMW Rear ECE R90: E190R01174/004

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP850

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.69

WVA 20180 16,80

PAGID 8035

FMSI D396

FMSI D692

MINTEX MDB1572



20492049
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS856
WVA No: 21284 19,30 156.5mm = 6.161" 74.8mm = 2.945" 18.5mm = 0.728" 69.6mm = 2.740"

FMSI No: D547
BMW Front, MASERATI Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1308

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP856

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8300.11

WVA 21284 19,30

PAGID 2683

FMSI D547

MINTEX MDB1551



2050 2050
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS857
WVA No: 21282 17,30 123.0mm = 4.843" 59.4mm = 2.339" 17.0mm = 0.669" 54.8mm = 2.157"

FMSI No: D548
BMW Rear, MASERATI Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/214

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP857

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21282 17,30

PAGID 2685

FMSI D548

MINTEX MDB1552

ALCON PNF0084X347.4



20512051
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS867
WVA No: 21601 17,50 133.0mm = 5.236" 53.0mm = 2.087" 17.5mm = 0.689" 44.0mm = 1.732"

FMSI No: D562
TOYOTA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/047

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP867

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8300.12

WVA 21601 17,50

FMSI D562

MINTEX MDB1658



2052 2052
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS876
WVA No: 21430 17,30 141.3mm = 5.563" 47.8mm = 1.882" 16.5mm = 0.650" 41.6mm = 1.638"

PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/121

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP876

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.37

PAGID 1620

WVA 21430 17,30

MINTEX MDB1662



20532053
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS891
WVA No: 21402 17,50 131.8mm = 5.189" 75.0mm = 2.953" 17.5mm = 0.689" 66.0mm = 2.598"

FMSI No: D594
AUDI Front, PORSCHE Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1309

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP891

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0594.XX.18

PAGID 1842

WVA 21402 17,50

FMSI D594

MINTEX MDB1860



2054 2054
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS905
WVA No: 21651 18,50 148.8mm = 5.858" 57.0mm = 2.244" 18.5mm = 0.728" 50.5mm = 1.988"

FMSI No: D503 148.8mm = 5.858" 57.0mm = 2.244" 18.5mm = 0.728" 50.5mm = 1.988"

HONDA Front, ROVER Front ECE R90: E190R01174/007

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP905

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8300.00

WVA 21651 18,50

PAGID 2623

FMSI D503

MINTEX MDB1543



20552055
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS925
WVA No: 21436 17,00 115.1mm = 4.531" 55.0mm = 2.165" 17.0mm = 0.669" 42.1mm = 1.657"

FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E490R01040/069

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP925

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.39

WVA 21436 17,00

MINTEX MDB1666

FDS948
WVA No: 21482 16,70 128.0mm = 5.039" 58.0mm = 2.283" 16.7mm = 0.657" 54.0mm = 2.126"

FMSI No: D563
SUBARU Front ECE R90: Pre 99:  Apply KBA code 60838

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP948

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21482 16,70

FMSI D563

MINTEX MDB1688



2056 2056
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS956
WVA No: 21719 14,50 88.8mm = 3.496" 47.5mm = 1.870" 14.4mm = 0.567" 40.5mm = 1.594"

HONDA Rear, MG Rear, ROVER Rear ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/3527

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP956

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0537

WVA 21719 14,50

MINTEX MDB1564



20572057
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS986
WVA No: 21307 14,50 119.2mm = 4.693" 62.0mm = 2.441" 14.5mm = 0.571" 49.5mm = 1.949"

FMSI No: D460
NISSAN Front, NISSAN Australia Front, SUBARU Front ECE R90: E990R01159/537

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP986

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0460

BREMBO 07.8300.15

PAGID 1406

WVA 21307 14,50

FMSI D460

MINTEX MDB1416

ALCON PNF0084X249.4



2058 2058
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS995
WVA No: 21606 16,20 90.0mm = 3.543" 54.0mm = 2.126" 16.4mm = 0.646" 39.3mm = 1.547"

ALFA ROMEO Rear, LANCIA Rear ECE R90: E190R01174/012

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP995

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21606 16,20

MINTEX MDB1742

FDS998
WVA No: 21471 17,00 119.8mm = 4.717" 73.7mm = 2.902" 18.0mm = 0.709" 55.6mm = 2.189"

BMW Front, FERRARI Front / Rear, FIAT Front, MASERATI Front, NISSAN Front ECE R90: E190R01174/013

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1298

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.66

WVA 21471 17,00

MINTEX MDB1752



20592059
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1011
WVA No: 23354 13,00 110.1mm = 4.335" 61.0mm = 2.402" 12.9mm = 0.508" 52.5mm = 2.067"

FMSI No: D635
MAZDA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/971

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1011

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23354 13,00

FMSI D635

MINTEX MDB1686



2060 2060
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1049
WVA No: 21664 19,00 151.6mm = 5.969" 66.2mm = 2.606" 19.1mm = 0.752" 54.1mm = 2.130"

151.6mm = 5.969" 60.0mm = 2.362" 19.1mm = 0.752" 54.1mm = 2.130"

MERCEDES Front ECE R90: E490R01071/827

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1049

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.41

WVA 21664 19,00

MINTEX MDB1736



20612061
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1050
WVA No: 21670 19,50 156.5mm = 6.161" 69.5mm = 2.736" 20.4mm = 0.803" 58.4mm = 2.299"

156.5mm = 6.161" 66.9mm = 2.634" 20.4mm = 0.803" 58.4mm = 2.299"

CHRYSLER Front, MERCEDES Front ECE R90: E190R01174/010

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1050

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.42

WVA 21670 19,50

MINTEX MDB1871



2062 2062
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1052
WVA No: 21636 18,00 155.2mm = 6.110" 61.7mm = 2.429" 19.0mm = 0.748" 54.3mm = 2.138"

156.4mm = 6.157" 58.9mm = 2.319" 18.5mm = 0.728" 54.3mm = 2.138"

ALFA ROMEO Front, FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/097

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1052

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.43

WVA 21636 18,00

MINTEX MDB1735

MINTEX MDB2068



20632063
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1056
WVA No: 21927 17,00 156.4mm = 6.157" 52.5mm = 2.067" 17.9mm = 0.705" 48.1mm = 1.894"

FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/482

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1056

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.45

WVA 21927 17,00

MINTEX MDB1734



2064 2064
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1063
WVA No: 21674 18,00 130.0mm = 5.118" 57.0mm = 2.244" 18.5mm = 0.728" 49.4mm = 1.945"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/201

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1063

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.00

BREMBO 07.8301.46

WVA 21674 18,00

MINTEX MDB1732



20652065
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1067
WVA No: 21862 17,50 156.5mm = 6.161" 52.0mm = 2.047" 17.5mm = 0.689" 45.2mm = 1.780"

OPEL Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: E190R01174/005

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.47

WVA 21862 17,50

MINTEX MDB1889



2066 2066
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1068
WVA No: 21829 19,50 156.5mm = 6.161" 74.0mm = 2.913" 19.5mm = 0.768" 61.0mm = 2.402"

155.2mm = 6.110" 74.0mm = 2.913" 19.5mm = 0.768" 61.0mm = 2.402"

OPEL Front, SAAB Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: E490R01071/912

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1068

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.48

WVA 21829 19,50

MINTEX MDB1813



20672067
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1072
WVA No: 20887 17,30 137.9mm = 5.429" 55.0mm = 2.165" 17.6mm = 0.693" 45.0mm = 1.772"

SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E190R01163/005

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20887 17,30

MINTEX MDB1793



2068 2068
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1073
WVA No: 21677 19,50 156.5mm = 6.161" 63.9mm = 2.516" 20.2mm = 0.795" 58.4mm = 2.299"

155.5mm = 6.122" 63.9mm = 2.516" 20.2mm = 0.795" 58.4mm = 2.299"

BMW Front, MG Front ECE R90: E190R01163/024

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1073

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21677 19,50

MINTEX MDB1817



20692069
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1082
WVA No: 23101 18,00 141.5mm = 5.571" 45.0mm = 1.772" 17.5mm = 0.689" 39.0mm = 1.535"

ECE R90: E490R01071/152

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1082

AUGUST 2016 : Out Of Range

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.52

WVA 23101 18,00

MINTEX MDB1884

FDS1083
WVA No: 20961 17,00 87.4mm = 3.441" 52.9mm = 2.083" 17.2mm = 0.677" 40.7mm = 1.602"

AUDI Rear, CITROEN Rear, FIAT Rear, FORD Rear, LANCIA Rear, PEUGEOT Rear, RENAULT Rear, SEAT Rear,
VOLKSWAGEN Rear

ECE R90: E490R01071/061

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1491

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1158

WVA 20961 17,00

MINTEX MDB1377



2070 2070
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1101
WVA No: 21866 17,30 142.0mm = 5.591" 51.0mm = 2.008" 17.3mm = 0.681" 45.0mm = 1.772"

MERCEDES Front, SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01071/087

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1101

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.44

BREMBO 07.8301.54

WVA 21866 17,30

MINTEX MDB1805



20712071
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1109
WVA No: 21857 16,50 72.0mm = 2.835" 61.0mm = 2.402" 16.5mm = 0.650" 40.0mm = 1.575"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R0107/203

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21857 16,50

MINTEX MDB1806

FDS1112
WVA No: 23124 19,00 130.0mm = 5.118" 56.0mm = 2.205" 18.0mm = 0.709" 44.4mm = 1.748"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/894

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1112

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23124 19,00

MINTEX MDB1812



2072 2072
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1113
WVA No: 23177 14,30 88.0mm = 3.465" 44.5mm = 1.752" 14.4mm = 0.567" 41.7mm = 1.642"

ALFA ROMEO Rear, FIAT Rear, LANCIA Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/329

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1113

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.55

WVA 23177 14,30

MINTEX MDB1309

MINTEX MDB1876



20732073
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1160
WVA No: 21931 17,00 151.4mm = 5.961" 52.0mm = 2.047" 17.1mm = 0.673" 48.1mm = 1.894"

FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/386

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1160

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.59

WVA 21931 17,00

MINTEX MDB1828

MINTEX MDB1956

MINTEX MDB2206



2074 2074
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1162
WVA No: 21998 15,60 90.0mm = 3.543" 70.0mm = 2.756" 15.2mm = 0.598" 52.0mm = 2.047"

SMART Front, SMART (until 2002 MCC) Front ECE R90: E490R01071/187

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1162

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.60

WVA 21998 15,60

MINTEX MDB2033



20752075
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1224
171.5mm = 6.752" 52.2mm = 2.055" 15.4mm = 0.606" 39.0mm = 1.535"

FMSI No: D412
ECE R90: No R90:  ex EU

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1224

Does not include wear indicator

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0412

BREMBO 07.8300.25

FMSI D412



2076 2076
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1281
131.8mm = 5.189" 67.0mm = 2.638" 18.0mm = 0.709" 51.7mm = 2.035"

FMSI No: D810
AUDI Rear, DAIMLER Front, DODGE Front / Rear, FERRARI Front / Rear, JAGUAR Front, LAMBORGHINI Rear, NISSAN
Rear

ECE R90: E9-90R-01159/2941

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1281

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES

FDSR3028 16

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.4865.1

BREMBO 07.4865.80

BREMBO 07.8301.61

PAGID 1287

CL BRAKES 5008W52T18

PFC 7780.XX.18

FMSI D810

FMSI D968

HAWK HB193 0,67

MINTEX MTX1976

ALCON PNF0084X233.4



20772077
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1285
WVA No: 21273 19,50 156.5mm = 6.161" 58.0mm = 2.283" 18.8mm = 0.740" 51.6mm = 2.031"

VOLVO Front ECE R90: E190R01174/011

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1285

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0395

PAGID 1675

WVA 21273 19,50

MINTEX MDB1984



2078 2078
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1288
WVA No: 21866 15,30 141.8mm = 5.583" 50.0mm = 1.969" 15.3mm = 0.602" 45.0mm = 1.772"

141.8mm = 5.583" 51.0mm = 2.008" 15.3mm = 0.602" 45.0mm = 1.772"

SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01071/087

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1288

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.62

WVA 21866 15,30

MINTEX MDB1872



20792079
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1289
WVA No: 21945 19,90 119.0mm = 4.685" 69.0mm = 2.717" 19.9mm = 0.783" 47.5mm = 1.870"

AUDI Front, SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01040/068

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1289

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21945 19,90

MINTEX MDB1919



2080 2080
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1293
WVA No: 23063 18,40 160.1mm = 6.303" 63.1mm = 2.484" 17.5mm = 0.689" 45.6mm = 1.795"

177.7mm = 6.996" 62.5mm = 2.461" 18.8mm = 0.740" 45.6mm = 1.795"

OPEL Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: E490R01071/895

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1293

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.64

WVA 23063 18,40

MINTEX MDB1908



20812081
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1294
WVA No: 23052 16,20 104.9mm = 4.130" 42.5mm = 1.673" 16.3mm = 0.642" 37.8mm = 1.488"

OPEL Rear, VAUXHALL Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/896

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1294

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23052 16,20

MINTEX MDB2130



2082 2082
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1295
WVA No: 23057 20,00 155.5mm = 6.122" 71.4mm = 2.811" 19.4mm = 0.764" 56.7mm = 2.232"

156.5mm = 6.161" 78.5mm = 3.091" 19.4mm = 0.764" 56.7mm = 2.232"

OPEL Front, VAUXHALL Front ECE R90: E490R01071/897

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1295

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.65

WVA 23057 20,00

MINTEX MDB1907



20832083
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1300
WVA No: 21925 17,80 151.4mm = 5.961" 57.5mm = 2.264" 16.9mm = 0.665" 52.4mm = 2.063"

BMW Front ECE R90: E190R01174/003

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1300

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 2180

WVA 21925 17,80

MINTEX MDB1901

FDS1301
WVA No: 21934 17,30 123.2mm = 4.850" 43.7mm = 1.720" 16.6mm = 0.654" 39.7mm = 1.563"

BMW Rear, MG Rear, ROVER Rear ECE R90: E190R01174/004

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1301

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21934 17,30

MINTEX MDB1888

MINTEX MDB2763



2084 2084
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1307
WVA No: 21937 16,20 114.0mm = 4.488" 78.3mm = 3.083" 15.4mm = 0.606" 54.0mm = 2.126"

PORSCHE Front ECE R90: E490R01071/972

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1307

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0738

WVA 21937 16,20

PAGID 2407

MINTEX MDB1873



20852085
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1308
WVA No: 21972 15,20 112.3mm = 4.421" 73.0mm = 2.874" 15.2mm = 0.598" 44.0mm = 1.732"

PORSCHE Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/325

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1308

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0738

WVA 21972 15,20

PAGID 2406

MINTEX MDB1874

FDS1312
WVA No: 21945 16,00 119.0mm = 4.685" 69.0mm = 2.717" 16.0mm = 0.630" 47.2mm = 1.858"

SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01040/068

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1312

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21945 16,00

MINTEX MDB1868



2086 2086
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1318
WVA No: 23154 19,00 177.9mm = 7.004" 60.8mm = 2.394" 19.0mm = 0.748" 44.8mm = 1.764"

FORD Front ECE R90: E490R01071/505

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1318

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.72

WVA 23154 19,00

MINTEX MDB1958



20872087
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1323
WVA No: 21938 20,40 156.5mm = 6.161" 74.0mm = 2.913" 20.4mm = 0.803" 61.0mm = 2.402"

AUDI Front, FORD Front, SEAT Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01071/913

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1323

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21938 20,40

MINTEX MDB1826



2088 2088
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1324
WVA No: 23601 16,70 95.8mm = 3.772" 44.0mm = 1.732" 13.9mm = 0.547" 41.7mm = 1.642"

FIAT Rear, LANCIA Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/1118

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1324

PIN 5mm on the backplate

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23601 16,70

MINTEX MDB2042

FDS1327
WVA No: 23558 17,80 138.0mm = 5.433" 59.8mm = 2.354" 17.0mm = 0.669" 50.0mm = 1.969"

SUBARU Front ECE R90: E190R01174/018

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1327

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8300.42

WVA 23558 17,80

PAGID ERS651

MINTEX MDB1794



20892089
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1333
WVA No: 23572 14,40 108.4mm = 4.268" 41.9mm = 1.650" 14.0mm = 0.551" 34.0mm = 1.339"

SUBARU Rear ECE R90: E190R01174/014

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1333

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23572 14,40

MINTEX MDB1999



2090 2090
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1334
WVA No: 23092 16,00 131.8mm = 5.189" 77.2mm = 3.039" 16.0mm = 0.630" 62.0mm = 2.441"

ALFA ROMEO Front, CHEVROLET Front, CITROEN Front, FIAT Front, LANCIA Front, MITSUBISHI Front, PEUGEOT Front,
VOLVO Australia Front

ECE R90: E190R01174/015

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1334

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES

FDSR3067 14.7

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.74

WVA 23092 16,00

PAGID 2487

PFC 7781

MINTEX MDB1950

ALCON PNF0084X268.4

ALCON PNF0084X359.4

MINTEX MDB2592



20912091
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1348
WVA No: 21381 15,00 109.8mm = 4.323" 69.0mm = 2.717" 15.0mm = 0.591" 51.3mm = 2.020"

CHRYSLER Rear, DAIMLER Rear, FERRARI Front / Rear, FORD AUSTRALIA Rear, FORD AUSTRALIA (FPV) Rear,
JAGUAR Rear, RENAULT Front / Rear, VOLVO Rear, VOLVO Australia Rear

ECE R90: E1190R-01194/7510

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1348

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES
FDS721 17.3 with chamfer and WI, no slot

FDSR3109 12.5

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0592.XX.15

BREMBO 07.5146.31

BREMBO 07.6953.9

PAGID 1408

WVA 21381 15,00

MINTEX MDB2221

FDS1349
WVA No: 23517 16,60 95.8mm = 3.772" 44.0mm = 1.732" 16.6mm = 0.654" 41.7mm = 1.642"

ALFA ROMEO Rear, LANCIA Rear ECE R90: E490R01071582

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1349

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23517 16,60

MINTEX MDB2051



2092 2092
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1370
WVA No: 23332 18,00 131.2mm = 5.165" 51.2mm = 2.016" 17.4mm = 0.685" 43.5mm = 1.713"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/898

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1370

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23332 18,00

MINTEX MDB2012

FDS1372
73.3mm = 2.886" 55.0mm = 2.165" 15.0mm = 0.591" 36.5mm = 1.437"

FMSI No: D461
NISSAN Rear, NISSAN Australia Rear ECE R90: E9 90R 01803/1651

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1372

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0461

FMSI D461

ALCON PNF0084X298.4

MINTEX MDB2562



20932093
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1378
WVA No: 23597 16,80 131.0mm = 5.157" 47.5mm = 1.870" 16.8mm = 0.661" 42.5mm = 1.673"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/591

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1378

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.78

WVA 23597 16,80

MINTEX MDB2131

ALCON PNF0084X321

ALCON PNF0084X321.4



2094 2094
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1379
WVA No: 23753 17,70 109.8mm = 4.323" 68.8mm = 2.709" 17.8mm = 0.701" 50.9mm = 2.004"

CHRYSLER Front, DODGE Front, LANCIA Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/914

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23753 17,70

MINTEX MDB1882



20952095
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1398
WVA No: 23130 19,70 146.4mm = 5.764" 53.8mm = 2.118" 19.7mm = 0.776" 50.1mm = 1.972"

AUDI Front, SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E890R01022/001

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1094

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23130 19,70

MINTEX MDB2040



2096 2096
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1399
WVA No: 23599 19,00 137.0mm = 5.394" 50.8mm = 2.000" 19.0mm = 0.748" 43.0mm = 1.693"

CITROEN Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/492

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1399

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23599 19,00

MINTEX MDB2183

MINTEX MDB2628

FDS1419
WVA No: 23581 18,70 132.0mm = 5.197" 62.3mm = 2.453" 18.2mm = 0.717" 58.0mm = 2.283"

SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E490R01071/812

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1419

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23581 18,70

MINTEX MDB2294



20972097
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1435
121.0mm = 4.764" 85.0mm = 3.346" 17.0mm = 0.669" 59.0mm = 2.323"

FMSI No: D776
PORSCHE Front ECE R90: E490R01071/974

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3051

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0776

FMSI D776

MINTEX MDB2417

MINTEX MDB2842



2098 2098
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1438
140.0mm = 5.512" 88.0mm = 3.465" 17.0mm = 0.669" 62.0mm = 2.441"

PORSCHE Front / Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/1023

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3050

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0737

MINTEX MDB2039

FDS1444
WVA No: 23178 18,00 135.2mm = 5.323" 52.0mm = 2.047" 16.0mm = 0.630" 49.0mm = 1.929"

HONDA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/998

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1444

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.90

PFC 0829

WVA 23178 18,00

MINTEX MDB2044



20992099
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1463
WVA No: 20676 20,20 156.5mm = 6.161" 74.0mm = 2.913" 19.6mm = 0.772" 61.0mm = 2.402"

AUDI Front, SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E190R01174/002

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 20676 20,20

MINTEX MDB2041



2100 2100
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1466
WVA No: 23705 17,10 123.0mm = 4.843" 53.3mm = 2.098" 17.9mm = 0.705" 47.7mm = 1.878"

FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E9-90R-01.803/461

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1466

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23705 17,10

MINTEX MDB2239



21012101
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1467
WVA No: 23708 18,40 137.0mm = 5.394" 57.4mm = 2.260" 19.2mm = 0.756" 52.2mm = 2.055"

FIAT Front, LANCIA Front, PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E490R01071/915

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1467

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.79

WVA 23708 18,40

MINTEX MDB2240



2102 2102
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1468
WVA No: 23711 18,40 151.0mm = 5.945" 57.5mm = 2.264" 19.2mm = 0.756" 51.0mm = 2.008"

ALFA ROMEO Front, FIAT Front, LANCIA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/916

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1468

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.80

WVA 23711 18,40

MINTEX MDB2241



21032103
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1469
WVA No: 23714 15,80 95.0mm = 3.740" 43.0mm = 1.693" 16.5mm = 0.650" 41.3mm = 1.626"

ALFA ROMEO Rear, FIAT Rear, LANCIA Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/899

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1469

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23714 15,80

MINTEX MDB2238



2104 2104
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1499
WVA No: 23281 18,00 140.3mm = 5.524" 58.8mm = 2.315" 18.0mm = 0.709" 45.6mm = 1.795"

140.3mm = 5.524" 59.9mm = 2.358" 18.0mm = 0.709" 45.6mm = 1.795"

MINI Front ECE R90: E490R01071/975

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1499

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.88

WVA 23281 18,00

MINTEX MDB2162



21052105
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1528
WVA No: 23526 17,40 117.8mm = 4.638" 58.0mm = 2.283" 18.2mm = 0.717" 50.1mm = 1.972"

TOYOTA Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-0582/1317

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1528

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23526 17,40

MINTEX MDB2013

MINTEX MDB2291

FDS1543
WVA No: 23409 19,30 129.0mm = 5.079" 56.4mm = 2.220" 19.1mm = 0.752" 44.4mm = 1.748"

CITROEN Front ECE R90: E1-90R-011102/044

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1543

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.91

WVA 23409 19,30

MINTEX MDB2254



2106 2106
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1560
WVA No: 20410 12,90 126.0mm = 4.961" 59.0mm = 2.323" 12.9mm = 0.508" 41.0mm = 1.614"

LOTUS Rear, OPEL Rear, VAUXHALL Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/999

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1560

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1682

WVA 20410 12,90

AP RACING CP3915-33

MINTEX MDB1891

FDS1561
WVA No: 23142 15,00 119.8mm = 4.717" 73.7mm = 2.902" 15.0mm = 0.591" 55.6mm = 2.189"

FMSI No: D960
NISSAN Front, NISSAN Australia Front ECE R90: E490R01071/1122

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1561

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23142 15,00

FMSI D960

MINTEX MDB2341



21072107
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1562
WVA No: 21580 14,30 76.8mm = 3.024" 65.7mm = 2.587" 14.6mm = 0.575" 45.0mm = 1.772"

INFINITI Rear, LOTUS Front, MITSUBISHI Front / Rear, NISSAN Rear, NISSAN Australia Rear, OPEL Front, SUBARU
Rear, VAUXHALL Front

ECE R90: E490R01071/1123

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1562

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0109

BREMBO 07.5505.91

BREMBO 07.7858.30-40

PAGID 1587

WVA 21580 14,30

PAGID 2593

MINTEX MDB2342

ALCON PNF0084X358.4



2108 2108
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1568
WVA No: 23440 17,60 156.5mm = 6.161" 67.5mm = 2.657" 17.8mm = 0.701" 53.5mm = 2.106"

156.5mm = 6.161" 62.0mm = 2.441" 18.2mm = 0.717" 53.5mm = 2.106"

FORD Front ECE R90: E990R01159/703

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1568

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.92

WVA 23440 17,60



21092109
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1573
WVA No: 23766 17,50 131.7mm = 5.185" 56.6mm = 2.228" 17.5mm = 0.689" 43.5mm = 1.713"

TOYOTA Front ECE R90: E490R01071/864

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1573

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8301.89

WVA 23766 17,50

MINTEX MDB2257

FDS1617
WVA No: 23973 16,80 116.4mm = 4.583" 52.3mm = 2.059" 17.5mm = 0.689" 46.7mm = 1.839"

NISSAN Front, RENAULT Front, SUZUKI Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01/194/3529

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1617

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23973 16,80

MINTEX MDB2595



2110 2110
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1625
WVA No: 23692 16,20 190.1mm = 7.484" 99.0mm = 3.898" 16.8mm = 0.661" 59.5mm = 2.343"

PORSCHE Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E9-90R-02A0191/0748

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1625

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23692 16,20

MINTEX MDB2750



21112111
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1628
WVA No: 23312 20,30 155.3mm = 6.114" 68.5mm = 2.697" 19.2mm = 0.756" 56.7mm = 2.232"

BMW Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/5951

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1628

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23312 20,30

MINTEX MDB2418



2112 2112
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1629
WVA No: 23763 20,20 - 23801 20,2 155.3mm = 6.114" 72.8mm = 2.866" 20.3mm = 0.799" 64.4mm = 2.535"

156.5mm = 6.161" 72.8mm = 2.866" 20.3mm = 0.799" 64.4mm = 2.535"

AUDI Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/5950

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1629

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 2275

WVA 23763 20,20 - 23801 20,2

PAGID 8021

MINTEX MDB2694



21132113
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1636
WVA No: 23914 16,90 105.3mm = 4.146" 55.5mm = 2.185" 17.1mm = 0.673" 47.0mm = 1.850"

FMSI No: D1108
AUDI Rear, SEAT Rear, SKODA Rear, VOLKSWAGEN Rear ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/6496

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1636

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23914 16,90

FMSI D1108

HAWK HB544 0,628

MINTEX MDB2580

ALCON PNF0084X363.4

FDS1639
137.5mm = 5.413" 56.8mm = 2.236" 17.6mm = 0.693" 50.1mm = 1.972"

FMSI No: D929
SCION Front, SUBARU Front, TOYOTA Front ECE R90: E11 90R-01 194/9817

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1639

CROSS REFERENCE
FMSI D929

MINTEX MDB2274



2114 2114
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1641
WVA No: 23587 20,30 156.5mm = 6.161" 71.4mm = 2.811" 19.4mm = 0.764" 61.0mm = 2.402"

155.2mm = 6.110" 66.0mm = 2.598" 19.4mm = 0.764" 61.0mm = 2.402"

AUDI Front, CITROEN Front, SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/3525

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1641

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23587 20,30

PAGID 8001

MINTEX MDB2604



21152115
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1664
WVA No: 23764 17,00 95.4mm = 3.756" 74.3mm = 2.925" 17.0mm = 0.669" 56.5mm = 2.224"

AUDI Front, LAMBORGHINI Front, MERCEDES Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E9-90R-01.159/810

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1664

4 Pistons caliper -> 1 axle = 2 sets (8 pads)

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.9312.44

BREMBO 07.9312.45

BREMBO 07.9312.46

BREMBO 07.9312.47

WVA 23764 17,00

PAGID 2931

MINTEX MDB2601



2116 2116
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1667
WVA No: 24764 17,00 124.8mm = 4.913" 70.7mm = 2.783" 15.5mm = 0.610" 52.1mm = 2.051"

FIAT Front, RENAULT Front ECE R90: E4-90R-01-582/1298

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1667

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24764 17,00

PAGID 8023

MINTEX MDB2725



21172117
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1672
WVA No: 23309 17,00 139.8mm = 5.504" 67.8mm = 2.669" 16.1mm = 0.634" 64.5mm = 2.539"

139.8mm = 5.504" 66.9mm = 2.634" 16.1mm = 0.634" 64.5mm = 2.539"

BENTLEY Rear, BMW Rear, ROLLS ROYCE Rear ECE R90: E9-90R-01.803/1047

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1672

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23309 17,00

MINTEX MDB2419



2118 2118
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1676
WVA No: 23716 16,40 123.2mm = 4.850" 43.9mm = 1.728" 15.9mm = 0.626" 32.5mm = 1.280"

MINI Rear ECE R90: E490R01071/712

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1676

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23716 16,40

MINTEX MDB2639



21192119
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1706
WVA No: 23912 18,50 - 23801 18,50 155.3mm = 6.114" 72.9mm = 2.870" 18.0mm = 0.709" 64.4mm = 2.535"

156.5mm = 6.161" 72.9mm = 2.870" 18.0mm = 0.709" 64.4mm = 2.535"

FORD Front, VOLVO Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/5950

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1706

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23912 18,50 - 23801 18,50

MINTEX MDB2749



2120 2120
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1725
WVA No: 24124 18,70 131.5mm = 5.177" 67.0mm = 2.638" 19.0mm = 0.748" 53.5mm = 2.106"

PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/5208

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1725

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24124 18,70

MINTEX MDB2701



21212121
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1747
WVA No: 23915 17,60 131.4mm = 5.173" 56.3mm = 2.217" 17.0mm = 0.669" 45.6mm = 1.795"

131.4mm = 5.173" 65.0mm = 2.559" 17.0mm = 0.669" 45.6mm = 1.795"

BMW Front, MINI Front ECE R90: E11 90R-01 194 / 6864

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1747

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23915 17,60

MINTEX MDB2682



2122 2122
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1751
WVA No: 23935 17,60 149.4mm = 5.882" 57.5mm = 2.264" 17.6mm = 0.693" 51.6mm = 2.031"

150.3mm = 5.917" 57.5mm = 2.264" 17.6mm = 0.693" 51.6mm = 2.031"

BMW Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01 194/6915

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1751

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23935 17,60

MINTEX MDB2684



21232123
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1765
WVA No: 23912-23913 20,20 - 23801 20,2 155.3mm = 6.114" 72.9mm = 2.870" 20.3mm = 0.799" 64.4mm = 2.535"

156.5mm = 6.161" 72.9mm = 2.870" 20.3mm = 0.799" 64.4mm = 2.535"

AUDI Front, SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/5950

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1765

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23912-23913 20,20 - 23801 20,2

MINTEX MDB2677



2124 2124
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1773
WVA No: 23794 19,80 154.9mm = 6.098" 63.5mm = 2.500" 19.2mm = 0.756" 56.7mm = 2.232"

155.3mm = 6.114" 63.5mm = 2.500" 19.2mm = 0.756" 56.7mm = 2.232"

BMW Front ECE R90: E11 90R-01 194 / 6863

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1773

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0394

WVA 23794 19,80

MINTEX MDB2692



21252125
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1795
WVA No: 23760 17,50 116.8mm = 4.598" 49.6mm = 1.953" 16.7mm = 0.657" 47.6mm = 1.874"

ALFA ROMEO Rear ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/6451

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1795

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23760 17,50

MINTEX MDB2624



2126 2126
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1805
WVA No: 24339 19,90 156.5mm = 6.161" 71.6mm = 2.819" 19.3mm = 0.760" 57.7mm = 2.272"

155.4mm = 6.118" 69.2mm = 2.724" 18.5mm = 0.728" 57.7mm = 2.272"

ALFA ROMEO Front ECE R90: E11 90R 01194/6143

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1805

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24339 19,90

MINTEX MDB2790



21272127
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1806
WVA No: 23623 17,20 95.5mm = 3.760" 45.0mm = 1.772" 16.6mm = 0.654" 43.0mm = 1.693"

FMSI No: D1309 95.5mm = 3.760" 51.5mm = 2.028" 16.6mm = 0.654" 43.0mm = 1.693"

BMW Rear ECE R90: E11 90R-01194/7050

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1806

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23623 17,20

FMSI D1309

MINTEX MDB2681



2128 2128
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1807
WVA No: 23926 17,00 123.2mm = 4.850" 48.3mm = 1.902" 16.4mm = 0.646" 39.7mm = 1.563"

123.2mm = 4.850" 44.0mm = 1.732" 16.4mm = 0.646" 39.7mm = 1.563"

BMW Rear ECE R90: E11 90R-01194/7051

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1807

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0396

WVA 23926 17,00

MINTEX MDB2683



21292129
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1808
WVA No: 23550 17,00 123.2mm = 4.850" 59.0mm = 2.323" 16.4mm = 0.646" 54.8mm = 2.157"

123.2mm = 4.850" 57.9mm = 2.280" 16.4mm = 0.646" 54.8mm = 2.157"

BMW Rear ECE R90: E11 90R-02A0194/19491

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1808

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23550 17,00

MINTEX MDB2717



2130 2130
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS1862
WVA No: 24086 15,50 95.8mm = 3.772" 46.3mm = 1.823" 14.5mm = 0.571" 37.0mm = 1.457"

HONDA Rear ECE R90: E11 90R-02A0194/19495

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1862

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24086 15,50

MINTEX MDB2770

FDS1968
131.8mm = 5.189" 77.2mm = 3.039" 15.5mm = 0.610" 62.0mm = 2.441"

SUBARU Front, VOLVO Front ECE R90: E990R01803/209

CROSS REFERENCE
MINTEX MDB2592



21312131
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4044
WVA No: 24743 19.40 188.0mm = 7.402" 72.8mm = 2.866" 18.3mm = 0.720" 62.0mm = 2.441"

188.0mm = 7.402" 73.6mm = 2.898" 18.3mm = 0.720" 62.0mm = 2.441"

AUDI Front, FORD Front ECE R90: E9 90R 01159/2309

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4044

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1748

WVA 24743 19.40

OE AUDI 8K0698151 / B

MINTEX MDB2934



2132 2132
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4050
WVA No: 24606 17,50 116.4mm = 4.583" 58.8mm = 2.315" 17.8mm = 0.701" 48.1mm = 1.894"

AUDI Rear ECE R90: E11 90R-02A0194/19494

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4050

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24606 17,50

MINTEX MDB2929

MINTEX MDB3189

FDS4168
86.8mm = 3.417" 63.0mm = 2.480" 14.3mm = 0.563" 48.0mm = 1.890"

FMSI No: D1368
MITSUBISHI Rear ECE R90: E9 90R-01159/2543

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4168

CROSS REFERENCE
FMSI D1368

BREMBO XA7.G0.11

BREMBO XA7.G0.12



21332133
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4187
110.6mm = 4.354" 39.7mm = 1.563" 16.7mm = 0.657" 34.0mm = 1.339"

SCION Rear, SUBARU Rear, TOYOTA Rear ECE R90: E11 90R 02A 0194/15029

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4187

CROSS REFERENCE
MINTEX MDB3006

FDS4212
164.8mm = 6.488" 82.0mm = 3.228" 16.1mm = 0.634" 55.0mm = 2.165"

FMSI No: D116
FORD AUSTRALIA (FPV) Front, MERCEDES Front, SUBARU Front ECE R90: E11 90R-01194/7511

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3100

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8365.33

PAGID 8005

FMSI D116



2134 2134
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4217
WVA No: 24315 17,10 84.7mm = 3.335" 76.0mm = 2.992" 16.3mm = 0.642" 50.1mm = 1.972"

BMW Rear ECE R90: E11-90R-02A0194/20075

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4217

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24315 17,10

MINTEX MDB2828



21352135
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4218
WVA No: 24316 17,00 162.8mm = 6.409" 73.1mm = 2.878" 16.7mm = 0.657" 61.0mm = 2.402"

BMW Front, MINI Front ECE R90: E9-90R-02A0191/2594

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4218

Back-plate design does not allow wear indicator fitment

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24316 17,00

MINTEX MDB2974

FDS4316
109.5mm = 4.311" 53.6mm = 2.110" 15.6mm = 0.614" 46.3mm = 1.823"

AUDI Rear, SEAT Rear, SKODA Rear, VOLKSWAGEN Rear ECE R90: E11 90R-02A0368/15500

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4316

CROSS REFERENCE
MINTEX MDB2972



2136 2136
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4353
149.5mm = 5.886" 52.5mm = 2.067" 17.2mm = 0.677" 46.5mm = 1.831"

FIAT Front ECE R90: E11 90R-01194/9517

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4353

CROSS REFERENCE
MINTEX MDB3233

MINTEX MDB3208



21372137
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4381
116.2mm = 4.575" 66.3mm = 2.610" 18mm = 0.709" 63.5mm = 2.500"
116.2mm = 4.575" 74.5mm = 2.933" 18mm = 0.709" 63.5mm = 2.500"

BMW Rear ECE R90: E9-90R-02A0191/2754

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4381

In Introduction

CROSS REFERENCE
OE BMW 34212284389

OE BMW 34216775346

PAGID T1819

MINTEX MDB3008

MINTEX MDB3763

PAGID T2430

BREMBO P 06061



2138 2138
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4425
175.2mm = 6.898" 69.5mm = 2.736" 19.8mm = 0.780" 64.5mm = 2.539"

AUDI Front, SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E9-90R-02A0191/3181

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4425

FDS4433
WVA No: 25086 20,20 160.3mm = 6.311" 64.5mm = 2.539" 20.3mm = 0.799" 61.5mm = 2.421"

AUDI Front, SEAT Front, SKODA Front, VOLKSWAGEN Front ECE R90: E11-90R-02A0194/20096

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4433

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 25086 20,20

MINTEX MDB3340



21392139
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4611
WVA No: 25028 18,30 114.5mm = 4.508" 91.2mm = 3.591" 18.1mm = 0.713" 71.3mm = 2.807"

BMW Front ECE R90: E11 90R-02A0194/19489

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4611

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 25028 18,30



2140 2140
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDS4712
209.8mm = 8.260" 86.8mm = 3.417" 20.4mm = 0.803" 77mm = 3.031"

BMW Front ECE R90: E9-90R-02A0191/3745

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP4712

Back-plate design does not allow wear indicator fitment

CROSS REFERENCE
OE BMW 34112284369

OE BMW 34112284371

OE BMW 34112284869

PAGID T3140

MINTEX MDB3253

BREMBO P 06079





3000 3000
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR201
113.5mm = 4.469" 52.0mm = 2.047" 15.7mm = 0.618" 48.0mm = 1.890"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP201

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1265

AP RACING CP2340D51

ALCON PNF0084X264.4

ALCON PNF4463X554

ALCON PNF4463X554.4

ALCON PNF4463X581.4



30013001
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR216
132.4mm = 5.213" 56.0mm = 2.205" 17.0mm = 0.669" 50.3mm = 1.980"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP216

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1361

AP RACING CP3215D50

ALCON PNF0084X245.4

ALCON PNF0084X331

ALCON PNF0084X331.4

FDSR218
113.6mm = 4.472" 76.0mm = 2.992" 16.0mm = 0.630" 40.6mm = 1.598"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP218

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
AP RACING CP2340D43

ALCON PNF4463X551

ALCON PNF4463X551.4



3002 3002
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR219
113.6mm = 4.472" 47.0mm = 1.850" 16.0mm = 0.630" 44.0mm = 1.732"

PEUGEOT Front ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP219

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 1749

PAGID 2127

AP RACING CP3345D44

ALCON PNF4463X529

ALCON PNF4463X529.4

ALCON PNF4463X572



30033003
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR501
133.0mm = 5.236" 71.0mm = 2.795" 20.0mm = 0.787" 43.0mm = 1.693"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP501

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 2555

PFC 7751

AP RACING CP4751D43



3004 3004
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR502
100.7mm = 3.965" 60.0mm = 2.362" 12.5mm = 0.492" 46.4mm = 1.827"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP502

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 7752

ALCON PNF0084X284

ALCON PNF0084X284.4



30053005
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR1077
131.8mm = 5.189" 61.0mm = 2.402" 16.0mm = 0.630" 49.0mm = 1.929"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP1077

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.5139.0

BREMBO 07.5139.07

BREMBO 07.5139.19

PAGID 1595

ALCON PNF4441X723

ALCON PNF4441X723.4

ALCON PNF4441X753

ALCON PNF4441X753S.4

ALCON PNF4441X769.4



3006 3006
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3003
152.1mm = 5.988" 80.0mm = 3.150" 18.0mm = 0.709" 54.0mm = 2.126"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3003

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 7790.XX.18

AP RACING CP3894D54

ALCON PNF4489X532.4



30073007
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3018
132.4mm = 5.213" 55.0mm = 2.165" 16.7mm = 0.657" 42.0mm = 1.654"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3018

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF0084X276.4

PFC 7768.XX.16

PAGID 2126

AP RACING CP3215D42

FDSR3028
131.8mm = 5.189" 67.0mm = 2.638" 16.0mm = 0.630" 51.5mm = 2.028"

FERRARI Front / Rear, FORD AUSTRALIA Front, FORD AUSTRALIA (FPV) Front ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3028

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES

FDS1281 18.2

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 7780.XX.16



3008 3008
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3039
163.1mm = 6.421" 69mm = 2.717" 25mm = 0.984" 54mm = 2.126"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3039

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF4495X501.4

PFC 7778.XX.25

PAGID 2688

AP RACING CP6230D54 (25 mm)



30093009
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3067
131.8mm = 5.189" 77.0mm = 3.031" 14.7mm = 0.579" 62.0mm = 2.441"

ALFA ROMEO Front, ASTON MARTIN Front ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3067

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES

FDS1334 16



3010 3010
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3069
97.9mm = 3.854" 65.0mm = 2.559" 16.0mm = 0.630" 50.8mm = 2.000"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3069

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90



30113011
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3075
190.4mm = 7.496" 101.0mm = 3.976" 17.5mm = 0.689" 65.8mm = 2.591"

PORSCHE Front ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3075

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 2707

PFC 7819

MINTEX MDB3033



3012 3012
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3081
152.0mm = 5.984" 63.0mm = 2.480" 16.0mm = 0.630" 51.0mm = 2.008"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3081

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES

FDSR3142 For Alcon Kits with caliper pin guides

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF4497X607.4

ALCON PNF4497X617.4



30133013
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3082
132.0mm = 5.197" 61.0mm = 2.402" 15.0mm = 0.591" 49.0mm = 1.929"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3082

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF4498X703.4

ALCON PNF4498X705.4



3014 3014
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3083
130.3mm = 5.130" 81.0mm = 3.189" 16.9mm = 0.665" 55.0mm = 2.165"

HOLDEN Rear, HOLDEN (HSV) Front / Rear, McLaren Rear, RENAULT Front ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3083

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 20345

AP RACING CP6600D55



30153015
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3084
149.3mm = 5.878" 86.0mm = 3.386" 16.9mm = 0.665" 57.5mm = 2.264"

HOLDEN Front, HOLDEN (HSV) Front, McLaren Front, MONARO Front ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3084

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 20346

AP RACING CP7040D61



3016 3016
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3085
113.8mm = 4.480" 59.0mm = 2.323" 16.2mm = 0.638" 46.1mm = 1.815"

HOLDEN (HSV) Rear, MG Front, MONARO Rear ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3085

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
PAGID 20349

AP RACING CP7600D46



30173017
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3098
189.6mm = 7.465" 87.0mm = 3.425" 17.5mm = 0.689" 57.5mm = 2.264"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3098

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.9551.13



3018 3018
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3099
189.8mm = 7.472" 73.0mm = 2.874" 17.5mm = 0.689" 48.0mm = 1.890"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3099

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO XA5.71.M2



30193019
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3106
189.8mm = 7.472" 92.9mm = 3.657" 18.8mm = 0.740" 65.0mm = 2.559"

AUDI Front, NISSAN Front ECE R90: E9-90R-02A0191/2921

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3106

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO 07.8590.15



3020 3020
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3109
109.8mm = 4.323" 69.0mm = 2.717" 12.5mm = 0.492" 51.3mm = 2.020"

ASTON MARTIN Rear ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3109

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES
FDS721 17.3 with chamfer and WI, no slot
FDS1348 15

CROSS REFERENCE
BREMBO XA4.17.M4



30213021
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3114
149.3mm = 5.878" 82.0mm = 3.228" 16.9mm = 0.665" 54.0mm = 2.126"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3114

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
AP RACING CP7040D54



3022 3022
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3134
152.0mm = 5.984" 63.2mm = 2.488" 16.8mm = 0.661" 54.5mm = 2.146"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3134

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF4497X831S

FDSR3135
132.1mm = 5.201" 69.0mm = 2.717" 15.8mm = 0.622" 50.5mm = 1.988"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3135

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF4498X821S



30233023
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3136
175.6mm = 6.913" 93.2mm = 3.669" 16.9mm = 0.665" 69.0mm = 2.717"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3136

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
AP RACING CP8318D70



3024 3024
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3141
172.6mm = 6.795" 100.6mm = 3.961" 15.0mm = 0.591" 65.5mm = 2.579"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3141

Front Pads for Alcon upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF4488X920



30253025
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3142
152.1mm = 5.988" 63.8mm = 2.512" 16.0mm = 0.630" 50.8mm = 2.000"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3142

Front Pads for Alcon upgrade kits -> NO R90

ALSO AVAILABLE
SHAPE TH. MM NOTES

FDSR3081 For Alcon Kits without caliper pin guides

CROSS REFERENCE
ALCON PNF4479X560



3026 3026
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3144
152.1mm = 5.988" 68.9mm = 2.713" 18.0mm = 0.709" 54.0mm = 2.126"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3144

Pads for upgrade kits -> NO R90

CROSS REFERENCE
AP RACING CP3905D54



30273027
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSR3147
175.6mm = 6.913" 100.8mm = 3.969" 16.9mm = 0.665" 68.5mm = 2.697"

ECE R90: None

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FRP3147

CROSS REFERENCE
AP RACING CP7555D70







4000 4000
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE1021
WVA No: 21947 116mm = 4.567" 44.3mm = 1.744" 15.5mm = 0.610" 33.9mm = 1.335"

LEXUS Rear, MITSUBISHI Rear, TOYOTA Rear ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1021

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 21947

FDSE1456
WVA No: 23524 119.5mm = 4.705" 78.6mm = 3.094" 17.1mm = 0.673" 55.4mm = 2.181"

LEXUS Front, TOYOTA Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1456

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23524



40014001
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE1457
WVA No: 23539 123.25mm = 4.852" 45.6mm = 1.795" 17.5mm = 0.689" 38.4mm = 1.512"

FMSI No: D606
LEXUS Rear, TOYOTA Rear ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1457

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23539

FMSI D606

EBC DP6993

BREMBO P83024

FDSE1553
WVA No: 24194 15,3 183.8mm = 7.236" 63.0mm = 2.480" 14.7mm = 0.579" 50.0mm = 1.969"

CHEVROLET Front, FORD AUSTRALIA Front, FORD AUSTRALIA (FPV) Front, HOLDEN Front, HOLDEN (HSV) Front,
MONARO Front

ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1553

FDBA053

CROSS REFERENCE
PFC 0731

WVA 24194 15,3

MINTEX MDB2213



4002 4002
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE1698
WVA No: 24024 134.45mm = 5.293" 77.5mm = 3.051" 17mm = 0.669" 50.5mm = 1.988"

FMSI No: D976
LEXUS Front, MITSUBISHI Front, TOYOTA Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

Also available in Car Racing catalogue see: FCP1698

CROSS REFERENCE
EBC DP61657

WVA 24024

FMSI D976

BREMBO P83066



40034003
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE4229
143.8mm = 5.661" 83.8mm = 3.299" 17.7mm = 0.697" 50.5mm = 1.988"

FMSI No: D1303
LEXUS Front, TOYOTA Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1838

CROSS REFERENCE
FMSI D1303

HAWK HB589 0,704



4004 4004
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE4230
116.4mm = 4.583" 45.1mm = 1.776" 17.3mm = 0.681" 38.1mm = 1.500"

FMSI No: D1304
LEXUS Rear, TOYOTA Rear ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1857

CROSS REFERENCE
FMSI D1304

HAWK HB590 0,682

FDSE6000
113.8mm = 4.480" 59.0mm = 2.323" 18.0mm = 0.709" 33.2mm = 1.307"

HOLDEN Rear, HOLDEN (HSV) Rear, MONARO Rear ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1332



40054005
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE6001
183.4mm = 7.220" 65.0mm = 2.559" 15.5mm = 0.610" 44.0mm = 1.732"

HOLDEN Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1331



4006 4006
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE6002
WVA No: 23242 14,2 114.0mm = 4.488" 57.0mm = 2.244" 15.2mm = 0.598" 31.0mm = 1.220"

FORD AUSTRALIA Rear, FORD AUSTRALIA (FPV) Rear ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1376

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 23242 14,2

FDSE6003
113.7mm = 4.476" 55.5mm = 2.185" 14.4mm = 0.567" 32.0mm = 1.260"

HOLDEN Rear, TOYOTA Rear ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1086



40074007
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE6004
WVA No: 24829 14,7 189.5mm = 7.461" 57.0mm = 2.244" 15.0mm = 0.591" 51.7mm = 2.035"

FORD AUSTRALIA Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1473

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 24829 14,7

MINTEX MDB2669

FDSE6005
WVA No: 25853 15,4 169.3mm = 6.665" 62.0mm = 2.441" 16.5mm = 0.650" 45.0mm = 1.772"

FORD AUSTRALIA Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1375

CROSS REFERENCE
WVA 25853 15,4

MINTEX MDB3329



4008 4008
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE6006
131.8mm = 5.189" 76.0mm = 2.992" 15.5mm = 0.610" 62.0mm = 2.441"

FORD AUSTRALIA Front, HOLDEN Front, SUBARU Front, VOLVO Australia Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

DB1678

FDSE6013
151.4mm = 5.961" 51.0mm = 2.008" 15.0mm = 0.591" 40.7mm = 1.602"

ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

CROSS REFERENCE
BENDIX DB1675



40094009
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE6020
153.3mm = 6.035" 52.7mm = 2.075" 16.8mm = 0.661" 45.0mm = 1.772"

HOLDEN Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

CROSS REFERENCE
BENDIX DB1765

FDSE6021
121.4mm = 4.780" 51.0mm = 2.008" 15.7mm = 0.618" 36.9mm = 1.453"

HOLDEN Rear ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU

CROSS REFERENCE
BENDIX DB1766



4010 4010
Updated on 29th May 2017

FDSE6022
131.8mm = 5.189" 70.4mm = 2.772" 16.0mm = 0.630" 51.0mm = 2.008"

HOLDEN Front ECE R90: No R90: Ex EU





BRAKE PADS X-REF                                     COMPETITORS TO FERODO
ALCON Ferodo
PNF0084X233.4 FDS1281
PNF0084X235 FDS685
PNF0084X235.4 FDS685
PNF0084X238.4 FDS767
PNF0084X245.4 FDSR216
PNF0084X249.4 FDS986
PNF0084X261.4 FDS558
PNF0084X262.4 FDS845
PNF0084X264.4 FDSR201
PNF0084X268.4 FDS1334
PNF0084X276.4 FDSR3018
PNF0084X284 FDSR502
PNF0084X284.4 FDSR502
PNF0084X298.4 FDS1372
PNF0084X317 FDS558
PNF0084X317.4 FDS558
PNF0084X321 FDS1378
PNF0084X321.4 FDS1378
PNF0084X331 FDSR216
PNF0084X331.4 FDSR216
PNF0084X347.4 FDS857
PNF0084X358.4 FDS1562
PNF0084X359.4 FDS1334
PNF0084X363.4 FDS1636
PNF4436X508.4 FDS451
PNF4441X723 FDSR1077
PNF4441X723.4 FDSR1077
PNF4441X753 FDSR1077
PNF4441X753S.4 FDSR1077
PNF4441X769.4 FDSR1077
PNF4463X529 FDSR219
PNF4463X529.4 FDSR219
PNF4463X551 FDSR218
PNF4463X551.4 FDSR218
PNF4463X554 FDSR201
PNF4463X554.4 FDSR201
PNF4463X572 FDSR219
PNF4463X581.4 FDSR201
PNF4479X560 FDSR3142
PNF4488X920 FDSR3141
PNF4489X532.4 FDSR3003
PNF4495X501.4 FDSR3039
PNF4497X607.4 FDSR3081
PNF4497X617.4 FDSR3081
PNF4497X831S FDSR3134
PNF4498X703.4 FDSR3082
PNF4498X705.4 FDSR3082
PNF4498X821S FDSR3135

AP RACING Ferodo
CP2340D43 FDSR218
CP2340D51 FDSR201
CP2399D43 FDS825
CP2712D44 FDS840

AP RACING Ferodo
CP3215D42 FDSR3018
CP3215D50 FDSR216
CP3345D44 FDSR219
CP3894D54 FDSR3003
CP3905D54 FDSR3144
CP3915-33 FDS1560
CP4751D43 FDSR501
CP6230D54 (25 mm) FDSR3039
CP6600D55 FDSR3083
CP7040D54 FDSR3114
CP7040D61 FDSR3084
CP7555D70 FDSR3147
CP7600D46 FDSR3085
CP8318D70 FDSR3136

BENDIX Ferodo
DB1675 FDSE6013
DB1765 FDSE6020
DB1766 FDSE6021

BREMBO Ferodo
07.1715.5 FDS2
07.1715.50 FDS2
07.4865.1 FDS1281
07.4865.80 FDS1281
07.5139.0 FDSR1077
07.5139.07 FDSR1077
07.5139.19 FDSR1077
07.5146.31 FDS1348
07.5505.91 FDS1562
07.6953.9 FDS1348
07.7235.60 FDS721
07.7858.30-40 FDS1562
07.8300.00 FDS905
07.8300.01 FDS776
07.8300.02 FDS775
07.8300.07 FDS691
07.8300.09 FDS725
07.8300.10 FDS779
07.8300.11 FDS856
07.8300.12 FDS867
07.8300.15 FDS986
07.8300.25 FDS1224
07.8300.42 FDS1327
07.8301.00 FDS1063
07.8301.02 FDS173
07.8301.04 FDS276
07.8301.06 FDS370
07.8301.08 FDS392
07.8301.09 FDS393
07.8301.10 FDS406
07.8301.12 FDS392
07.8301.13 FDS434
07.8301.17 FDS541

BREMBO Ferodo
07.8301.18 FDS565
07.8301.19 FDS584
07.8301.21 FDS596
07.8301.22 FDS598
07.8301.23 FDS600
07.8301.25 FDS613
07.8301.26 FDS617
07.8301.28 FDS685
07.8301.29 FDS732
07.8301.30 FDS766
07.8301.31 FDS767
07.8301.32 FDS774
07.8301.33 FDS777
07.8301.34 FDS789
07.8301.35 FDS845
07.8301.37 FDS876
07.8301.39 FDS925
07.8301.41 FDS1049
07.8301.42 FDS1050
07.8301.43 FDS1052
07.8301.44 FDS1101
07.8301.45 FDS1056
07.8301.46 FDS1063
07.8301.47 FDS1067
07.8301.48 FDS1068
07.8301.49 FDS392
07.8301.50 FDS779
07.8301.52 FDS1082
07.8301.54 FDS1101
07.8301.55 FDS1113
07.8301.59 FDS1160
07.8301.60 FDS1162
07.8301.61 FDS1281
07.8301.62 FDS1288
07.8301.63 FDS775
07.8301.64 FDS1293
07.8301.65 FDS1295
07.8301.66 FDS998
07.8301.68 FDS725
07.8301.69 FDS850
07.8301.71 FDS774
07.8301.72 FDS1318
07.8301.74 FDS1334
07.8301.78 FDS1378
07.8301.79 FDS1467
07.8301.80 FDS1468
07.8301.88 FDS1499
07.8301.89 FDS1573
07.8301.90 FDS1444
07.8301.91 FDS1543
07.8301.92 FDS1568
07.8365.33 FDS4212
07.8590.15 FDSR3106
07.9312.44 FDS1664

BREMBO Ferodo
07.9312.45 FDS1664
07.9312.46 FDS1664
07.9312.47 FDS1664
07.9551.13 FDSR3098
P 06061 FDS4381
P 06079 FDS4712
P83024 FDSE1457
P83066 FDSE1698
XA4.17.M4 FDSR3109
XA5.71.M2 FDSR3099
XA7.G0.11 FDS4168
XA7.G0.12 FDS4168

CL BRAKES Ferodo
4056 FDS3
5008W52T18 FDS1281

EBC Ferodo
DP61657 FDSE1698
DP6993 FDSE1457

FMSI Ferodo
D1108 FDS1636
D116 FDS4212
D1303 FDSE4229
D1304 FDSE4230
D1309 FDS1806
D1368 FDS4168
D147 FDS370
D163 FDS399
D227 FDS774
D227 FDS775
D228 FDS596
D242 FDS308
D253 FDS256
D27 FDS823
D27 FDS832
D279 FDS296
D280 FDS392
D290 FDS775
D292 FDS845
D298 FDS276
D30 FDS3
D306 FDS541
D31 FDS2
D330 FDS167
D340 FDS541
D340 FDS726
D345 FDS451
D371 FDS393
D372 FDS560
D373 FDS598
D378 FDS173
D382 FDS408

5000 5000
Updated on 29th May 2017



BRAKE PADS X-REF                                     COMPETITORS TO FERODO
FMSI Ferodo
D394 FDS779
D395 FDS256
D396 FDS578
D396 FDS850
D4 FDS9
D403 FDS584
D412 FDS1224
D427 FDS586
D430 FDS691
D447 FDS560
D449 FDS600
D45 FDS11
D458 FDS654
D460 FDS986
D461 FDS1372
D462 FDS600
D470 FDS789
D471 FDS790
D5 FDS825
D503 FDS905
D516 FDS558
D525 FDS653
D530 FDS765
D547 FDS856
D548 FDS857
D558 FDS725
D562 FDS867
D563 FDS948
D568 FDS777
D58 FDS2
D590 FDS565
D592 FDS721
D594 FDS891
D606 FDSE1457
D609 FDS560
D621 FDS776
D635 FDS1011
D648 FDS766
D692 FDS850
D776 FDS1435
D81 FDS832
D810 FDS1281
D9 FDS815
D929 FDS1639
D960 FDS1561
D968 FDS1281
D976 FDSE1698

HAWK Ferodo
HB193 0,67 FDS1281
HB399 0,63 FDS296
HB544 0,628 FDS1636
HB589 0,704 FDSE4229
HB590 0,682 FDSE4230

MINTEX Ferodo
MDB1002 FDS2
MDB1003 FDS11
MDB1012 FDS3
MDB1068 FDS2
MDB1074 FDS96
MDB1141 FDS173
MDB1174 FDS212
MDB1190 FDS775
MDB1191 FDS596
MDB1230 FDS256
MDB1236 FDS276
MDB1239 FDS296
MDB1240 FDS370
MDB1251 FDS308
MDB1253 FDS774
MDB1257 FDS370
MDB1266 FDS392
MDB1286 FDS408
MDB1291 FDS393
MDB1309 FDS1113
MDB1316 FDS406
MDB1323 FDS399
MDB1327 FDS434
MDB1339 FDS558
MDB1351 FDS483
MDB1369 FDS578
MDB1371 FDS774
MDB1374 FDS598
MDB1377 FDS1083
MDB1382 FDS541
MDB1385 FDS586
MDB1386 FDS584
MDB1393 FDS779
MDB1401 FDS660
MDB1413 FDS653
MDB1414 FDS654
MDB1416 FDS986
MDB1419 FDS603
MDB1423 FDS604
MDB1451 FDS691
MDB1455 FDS11
MDB1456 FDS451
MDB1457 FDS560
MDB1473 FDS660
MDB1488 FDS600
MDB1493 FDS617
MDB1496 FDS789
MDB1497 FDS790
MDB1499 FDS9
MDB1518 FDS565
MDB1519 FDS729
MDB1525 FDS598
MDB1538 FDS725
MDB1539 FDS765

MINTEX Ferodo
MDB1543 FDS905
MDB1551 FDS856
MDB1552 FDS857
MDB1556 FDS732
MDB1557 FDS745
MDB1564 FDS956
MDB1570 FDS774
MDB1571 FDS775
MDB1572 FDS850
MDB1573 FDS749
MDB1583 FDS660
MDB1610 FDS776
MDB1615 FDS777
MDB1622 FDS766
MDB1628 FDS845
MDB1633 FDS721
MDB1637 FDS685
MDB1658 FDS867
MDB1659 FDS613
MDB1662 FDS876
MDB1666 FDS925
MDB1686 FDS1011
MDB1688 FDS948
MDB1732 FDS1063
MDB1734 FDS1056
MDB1735 FDS1052
MDB1736 FDS1049
MDB1742 FDS995
MDB1752 FDS998
MDB1793 FDS1072
MDB1794 FDS1327
MDB1805 FDS1101
MDB1806 FDS1109
MDB1810 FDS767
MDB1812 FDS1112
MDB1813 FDS1068
MDB1817 FDS1073
MDB1826 FDS1323
MDB1828 FDS1160
MDB1860 FDS891
MDB1868 FDS1312
MDB1871 FDS1050
MDB1872 FDS1288
MDB1873 FDS1307
MDB1874 FDS1308
MDB1876 FDS1113
MDB1882 FDS1379
MDB1884 FDS1082
MDB1888 FDS1301
MDB1889 FDS1067
MDB1891 FDS1560
MDB1895 FDS767
MDB1901 FDS1300
MDB1907 FDS1295

MINTEX Ferodo
MDB1908 FDS1293
MDB1913 FDS610
MDB1919 FDS1289
MDB1935 FDS483
MDB1950 FDS1334
MDB1956 FDS1160
MDB1958 FDS1318
MDB1984 FDS1285
MDB1999 FDS1333
MDB2012 FDS1370
MDB2013 FDS1528
MDB2033 FDS1162
MDB2039 FDS1438
MDB2040 FDS1398
MDB2041 FDS1463
MDB2042 FDS1324
MDB2044 FDS1444
MDB2051 FDS1349
MDB2068 FDS1052
MDB2130 FDS1294
MDB2131 FDS1378
MDB2162 FDS1499
MDB2183 FDS1399
MDB2193 FDS767
MDB2206 FDS1160
MDB2213 FDSE1553
MDB2221 FDS1348
MDB2238 FDS1469
MDB2239 FDS1466
MDB2240 FDS1467
MDB2241 FDS1468
MDB2254 FDS1543
MDB2257 FDS1573
MDB2274 FDS1639
MDB2291 FDS1528
MDB2294 FDS1419
MDB2341 FDS1561
MDB2342 FDS1562
MDB2351 FDS600
MDB2417 FDS1435
MDB2418 FDS1628
MDB2419 FDS1672
MDB2555 FDS558
MDB2562 FDS1372
MDB2580 FDS1636
MDB2592 FDS1334
MDB2592 FDS1968
MDB2595 FDS1617
MDB2601 FDS1664
MDB2604 FDS1641
MDB2624 FDS1795
MDB2628 FDS1399
MDB2639 FDS1676
MDB2669 FDSE6004

50015001
Updated on 29th May 2017



BRAKE PADS X-REF                                     COMPETITORS TO FERODO
MINTEX Ferodo
MDB2677 FDS1765
MDB2681 FDS1806
MDB2682 FDS1747
MDB2683 FDS1807
MDB2684 FDS1751
MDB2692 FDS1773
MDB2694 FDS1629
MDB2701 FDS1725
MDB2717 FDS1808
MDB2725 FDS1667
MDB2749 FDS1706
MDB2750 FDS1625
MDB2758 FDS370
MDB2763 FDS1301
MDB2770 FDS1862
MDB2790 FDS1805
MDB2828 FDS4217
MDB2842 FDS1435
MDB2929 FDS4050
MDB2934 FDS4044
MDB2972 FDS4316
MDB2974 FDS4218
MDB3006 FDS4187
MDB3008 FDS4381
MDB3033 FDSR3075
MDB3189 FDS4050
MDB3208 FDS4353
MDB3233 FDS4353
MDB3253 FDS4712
MDB3329 FDSE6005
MDB3340 FDS4433
MDB3763 FDS4381
MGB521 FDS815
MGB522 FDS9
MGB633 FDS167
MLB10 FDS823
MLB20 FDS825
MLB52 FDS832
MLB65 FDS840
MTX1976 FDS1281

OE AUDI Ferodo
8K0698151 / B FDS4044

OE BMW Ferodo
34112284369 FDS4712
34112284371 FDS4712
34112284869 FDS4712
34212284389 FDS4381
34216775346 FDS4381

OE MAZDA Ferodo
NAY03323ZA FDS653

PAGID Ferodo
1141 FDS296

PAGID Ferodo
1144 FDS256
1158 FDS541
1158 FDS1083
1163 FDS408
1203 FDS451
1204 FDS560
1265 FDSR201
1285 FDS578
1287 FDS1281
1288 FDS584
1295 FDS779
1349 FDS789
1361 FDSR216
1363 FDS825
1406 FDS986
1408 FDS1348
1544 FDS660
1587 FDS1562
1591 FDS765
1595 FDSR1077
1609 FDS393
1610 FDS558
1620 FDS876
1675 FDS1285
1682 FDS1560
1743 FDS774
1744 FDS775
1748 FDS4044
1749 FDSR219
1842 FDS891
20345 FDSR3083
20346 FDSR3084
20349 FDSR3085
2126 FDSR3018
2127 FDSR219
2180 FDS725
2180 FDS1300
2275 FDS1629
2406 FDS1308
2407 FDS1307
2487 FDS1334
2555 FDSR501
2593 FDS1562
2623 FDS905
2683 FDS856
2685 FDS857
2688 FDSR3039
2707 FDSR3075
2723 FDS2
2931 FDS1664
3242 FDS596
3276 FDS845
4011 FDS392
4122 FDS3

PAGID Ferodo
4304 FDS2
4501 FDS11
4503 FDS11
4905 FDS167
8001 FDS1641
8005 FDS4212
8010 FDS598
8021 FDS1629
8023 FDS1667
8035 FDS850
8041 FDS815
8042 FDS9
ERS651 FDS1327
T1819 FDS4381
T2430 FDS4381
T3140 FDS4712

PFC Ferodo
0109 FDS1562
0292 FDS845
0382 FDS408
0394 FDS685
0394 FDS1773
0395 FDS1285
0396 FDS1807
0412 FDS1224
0447 FDS560
0460 FDS986
0461 FDS1372
0463 FDS483
0537 FDS956
0558 FDS725
0590 FDS565
0592.XX.15 FDS1348
0592.XX.17 FDS721
0594.XX.18 FDS891
0621 FDS776
0731 FDSE1553
0737 FDS1438
0738 FDS1307
0738 FDS1308
0776 FDS1435
0829 FDS1444
7751 FDSR501
7752 FDSR502
7760 FDS685
7765 FDS840
7768.XX.16 FDSR3018
7778.XX.25 FDSR3039
7780.XX.16 FDSR3028
7780.XX.18 FDS1281
7781 FDS1334
7790.XX.18 FDSR3003
7819 FDSR3075

WVA Ferodo
20007 15,30 FDS815
20009 15,00 FDS3
20011 15,00 FDS11
20027 16,00 FDS9
20034 15,00 FDS2
20037 15,00 FDS823
20054 14,50 FDS825
20166 16,00 FDS96
20168 16,20 FDS774
20168 19,60 FDS775
20180 16,80 FDS850
20410 12,90 FDS1560
20491 15,20 FDS167
20547 16,80 FDS732
20577 15,00 FDS832
20629 20,00 FDS256
20640-20783 18,60 FDS212
20675 17,00 FDS296
20676 20,20 FDS1463
20754 15,00 FDS840
20833 17,00 FDS370
20861 17,50 FDS610
20870 15,00 FDS308
20877 17,50 FDS451
20878 14,80 FDS483
20887 15,30 FDS392
20887 17,30 FDS1072
20905 18,00 FDS393
20907 18,00 FDS276
20923 17,50 FDS434
20939 15,90 FDS173
20953 17,50 FDS560
20961 15,20 FDS541
20961 17,00 FDS1083
20968 20,30 FDS779
20973 11,00 FDS558
20995 17,30 FDS578
21061 18,00 FDS729
21074 19,00 FDS565
21076 17,00 FDS745
21079 13,75 FDS408
21088 17,00 FDS399
21140 15,70 FDS586
21144 16,50 FDS596
21171 19,00 FDS617
21173 17,00 FDS660
21190 17,50 FDS584
21273 19,50 FDS1285
21282 17,30 FDS857
21284 19,30 FDS856
21292 17,30 FDS725
21307 14,50 FDS986
21322 15,00 FDS598
21363 15,70 FDS765

5002 5002
Updated on 29th May 2017



BRAKE PADS X-REF                                     COMPETITORS TO FERODO
WVA Ferodo
21365 17,00 FDS749
21381 15,00 FDS1348
21381 16,80 FDS721
21388 18,50 FDS406
21395 18,00 FDS766
21402 17,50 FDS891
21430 17,30 FDS876
21436 17,00 FDS925
21463 18,00 FDS845
21471 17,00 FDS998
21482 16,70 FDS948
21495 17,00 FDS789
21515 17,50 FDS613
21518 17,00 FDS603
21526 17,00 FDS600
21546 18,00 FDS604
21552 14,00 FDS653
21559 12,50 FDS654
21560 18,00 FDS685
21561 17,00 FDS691
21580 14,30 FDS1562
21583 18,80 FDS767
21589 15,00 FDS726
21601 17,50 FDS867
21606 16,20 FDS995
21636 18,00 FDS1052
21651 18,50 FDS905
21664 19,00 FDS1049
21670 19,50 FDS1050
21674 18,00 FDS1063
21677 19,50 FDS1073
21694 16,50 FDS776
21697 15,80 FDS777
21703 14,80 FDS790
21719 14,50 FDS956
21829 19,50 FDS1068
21857 16,50 FDS1109
21862 17,50 FDS1067
21866 15,30 FDS1288
21866 17,30 FDS1101
21925 17,80 FDS1300
21927 17,00 FDS1056
21931 17,00 FDS1160
21934 17,30 FDS1301
21937 16,20 FDS1307
21938 20,40 FDS1323
21945 16,00 FDS1312
21945 19,90 FDS1289
21947 FDSE1021
21972 15,20 FDS1308
21998 15,60 FDS1162
23052 16,20 FDS1294
23057 20,00 FDS1295
23063 18,40 FDS1293

WVA Ferodo
23092 16,00 FDS1334
23101 18,00 FDS1082
23124 19,00 FDS1112
23130 19,70 FDS1398
23142 15,00 FDS1561
23154 19,00 FDS1318
23177 14,30 FDS1113
23178 18,00 FDS1444
23242 14,2 FDSE6002
23281 18,00 FDS1499
23309 17,00 FDS1672
23312 20,30 FDS1628
23332 18,00 FDS1370
23354 13,00 FDS1011
23409 19,30 FDS1543
23440 17,60 FDS1568
23517 16,60 FDS1349
23524 FDSE1456
23526 17,40 FDS1528
23539 FDSE1457
23550 17,00 FDS1808
23558 17,80 FDS1327
23572 14,40 FDS1333
23581 18,70 FDS1419
23587 20,30 FDS1641
23597 16,80 FDS1378
23599 19,00 FDS1399
23601 16,70 FDS1324
23623 17,20 FDS1806
23692 16,20 FDS1625
23705 17,10 FDS1466
23708 18,40 FDS1467
23711 18,40 FDS1468
23714 15,80 FDS1469
23716 16,40 FDS1676
23753 17,70 FDS1379
23760 17,50 FDS1795
23763 20,20 - 23801 20,2 FDS1629
23764 17,00 FDS1664
23766 17,50 FDS1573
23794 19,80 FDS1773
23912 18,50 - 23801 18,50 FDS1706
23912-23913 20,20 - 23801 20,2 FDS1765
23914 16,90 FDS1636
23915 17,60 FDS1747
23926 17,00 FDS1807
23935 17,60 FDS1751
23973 16,80 FDS1617
24024 FDSE1698
24086 15,50 FDS1862
24124 18,70 FDS1725
24194 15,3 FDSE1553
24315 17,10 FDS4217
24316 17,00 FDS4218

WVA Ferodo
24339 19,90 FDS1805
24606 17,50 FDS4050
24743 19.40 FDS4044
24764 17,00 FDS1667
24829 14,7 FDSE6004
25028 18,30 FDS4611
25086 20,20 FDS4433
25853 15,4 FDSE6005
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FEDERAL-MOGUL ITALY Srl
Racing & Motorcycle Division

Corso Inghilterra, 2
12084 Mondovì (CN) - Italy
Tel. 39 0174 560511
Fax 39 0174 552248

+
+

www.ferodoracing.com
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